
1.12.2025

00:00:49 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
00:00:57 03:13,2 MODERN TALKING - YOU'RE MY HEART YOU'RE MY SOUL
00:04:07 04:14,0 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
00:08:18 03:37,1 ONE DIRECTION - STORY OF MY LIFE
00:11:54 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
00:12:05 04:03,1 NINA PUSLAR - SLECENO SRCE
00:16:05 04:26,1 MICHAEL JACKSON - YOU ARE NOT ALONE (RADIO EDIT)
00:20:27 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
00:23:27 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
00:23:43 04:15,7 NINO DE ANGELO - LA VALE DEL EDEN
00:27:57 02:43,7 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
00:30:39 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
00:30:54 04:42,0 LAURA BRANIGAN - GLORIA
00:35:32 03:55,8 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAZLJIVA
00:39:23 03:28,0 PEPEL IN KRI - MOJA SRECNA ZVEZDA
00:42:48 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
00:42:59 02:57,2 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
00:45:55 04:19,7 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
00:50:10 02:46,2 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
00:52:53 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
00:53:05 03:36,2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
00:56:39 03:52,6 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - THE ROAD TO MANDALAY
01:00:29 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
01:00:37 03:20,2 FLIRRT - KOMETA
01:03:55 03:14,0 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
01:07:09 03:23,2 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
01:10:31 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
01:10:42 03:25,0 MAJDA SEPE - RIBIC, RIBIC ME JE UJEL
01:14:04 03:29,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - AJDA PA ZNOVA CVETI
01:17:32 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
01:17:48 03:30,7 POP DESIGN - MEDENA
01:21:14 03:41,9 CUKI - LJUBI ME, LJUBI
01:24:53 03:33,8 ADI SMOLAR - ZLO POCAS
01:28:24 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
01:28:39 04:08,0 DEMETRA MALALAN - MALO FANTAZIJE
01:32:45 03:00,7 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
01:35:46 04:12,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - REPUBLIKA PALMA DE COCCO
01:39:56 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
01:40:07 04:07,7 NINA PUSLAR - NI ONA
01:44:11 03:43,0 TOM TOM - LE SPOMIN
01:47:52 03:07,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MENI DOBRO JE
01:50:55 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 19
01:51:06 03:14,9 NEISHA - 'MAS SE KJE CAS
01:54:18 03:20,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - BICIKL
01:57:48 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
02:01:27 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:01:35 03:42,3 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
02:05:13 04:06,9 ANIKA - LAHKO NOC PIRAN
02:09:18 04:10,0 DAZ - PODOBEN SEM ZMAJU
02:13:26 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
02:13:38 03:39,0 AVIA BAND - ZEMLJA PLESE
02:17:16 04:13,6 PANDA - EN KORAK
02:21:35 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:21:51 03:56,2 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OCEH
02:25:45 03:33,3 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
02:29:17 03:03,0 MARAAYA - DOBR' GRE
02:32:17 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
02:32:32 05:09,5 FLIRT - ROMEO IN JULIJA
02:37:38 03:46,8 MARTA ZORE - SE SI TU
02:41:22 03:21,1 CUKI - KO SE ZALJUBIS
02:44:40 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
02:44:51 03:00,0 SESTRE - SAMO LJUBEZEN
02:47:50 03:02,8 EVA BOTO - VERJAMEM
02:50:51 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19



02:51:03 02:59,7 MONIKA PUCELJ - MI PASE
02:54:01 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
02:58:27 03:15,0 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
03:01:41 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:01:49 03:35,1 ZAN SERCIC - BREZ TEBE NE ZNAM
03:05:23 03:23,0 KINGSTON - KO BO PADAL DEZ
03:08:45 04:08,2 SANK ROCK/MATJAZ JELEN - PRAVLJICA O MAVRICNIH LJUDEH
03:12:53 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
03:13:04 02:26,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - SIVA POT
03:15:27 03:25,7 DA PHENOMENA - PEJDAP
03:18:51 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
03:19:07 03:02,4 MANCA SPIK - REKEL SI
03:22:06 04:17,0 TABU - ON
03:26:09 03:19,9 ALFI NIPIC - POLJANE DOM PRELEPIH DNI
03:29:29 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
03:29:44 03:45,2 ANJA RUPEL - ODSLA BOM SE TO NOC
03:33:24 03:04,3 ZORAN PREDIN - ZARJAVELE TROBENTE
03:36:27 05:01,0 AVIA BAND - PANDORINA SKRINJICA
03:41:26 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
03:41:37 03:48,1 NINA PUSLAR - TO MI JE VSEC
03:45:22 03:53,7 MOULIN ROUGE - NE KLICI ZVEZDE Z NEBA
03:49:15 03:34,5 BILBI - HVALA ZA VIJOLICE
03:52:44 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
03:52:56 03:45,5 MARAAYA - NEBESA
03:56:40 03:15,0 MAMBO KINGS - PREVEC JE LEPIH DEKLET
04:00:00 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
04:03:16 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:03:24 03:40,6 VILI RESNIK - LEPA ZA UMRET
04:07:03 02:39,6 ROK'N'BAND - RAD JO IMAM
04:09:38 04:32,5 ALENKA GODEC - POJEM BLUES
04:14:03 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
04:14:15 03:12,0 VLADO KRESLIN - DAN NESKONCNIH SANJ
04:17:23 03:21,5 BQL ROK - ZADNJIC PLESEVA
04:20:42 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:20:58 03:03,2 JAN PLESTENJAK - BARKA IZ PERJA (RADIO BEAT)
04:23:57 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
04:28:45 03:31,7 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
04:32:16 00:15,4 RADIO - HITI 10
04:32:31 03:27,6 PEPEL IN KRI - PESEM ZA DINAR
04:35:57 03:32,0 BAZAR - DOBER DAN
04:39:23 02:58,8 ANDRAZ HRIBAR - ZIVLJENJE JE
04:42:19 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
04:42:30 03:30,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN
04:45:58 03:05,0 AVTOMOBILI - LJUBEZEN NE STANUJE TU
04:49:00 02:59,5 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - AMORE MIO
04:51:59 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
04:52:10 03:42,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - POJEM BLUES
04:55:49 02:55,8 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
04:58:56 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
05:02:37 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
05:02:46 04:14,2 ABBA - THE WINNER TAKES IT ALL
05:06:57 02:57,6 NUSA DERENDA - NE, NI RES
05:09:53 04:41,6 ADELE - SOMEONE LIKE YOU
05:14:30 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
05:14:41 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
05:16:43 04:39,8 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
05:21:21 03:47,0 ZELJKO BEBEK - LAKU NOC SVIRACI
05:25:06 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
05:25:22 02:27,0 BOB DYLAN - KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
05:27:45 04:08,3 CLEAN BANDIT FT. SEAN PAUL & ANNE-MARIE - ROCKABYE
05:31:51 03:55,0 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
05:35:43 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
05:35:55 03:55,4 MAGGIE REILLY - EVERYTIME WE TOUCH
05:39:47 04:11,9 DIRE STRAITS/MARK KNOPFLER - SULTANS OF SWING (RADIO CUT)
05:43:56 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
05:44:07 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA



05:47:11 02:53,5 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
05:50:03 04:11,4 PAUL YOUNG - EVERYTIME YOU GO AWAY
05:54:13 02:56,6 MAGAZIN - NA SVIJETU SVE
05:57:09 02:43,8 DOLLY PARTON - 9 TO 5
06:04:58 04:33,2 JOE COCKER - UNCHAIN MY HEART
06:11:45 03:00,9 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
06:17:16 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
06:22:28 04:35,7 ED SHEERAN - THINKING OUT LOUD
06:27:02 04:17,0 NO MERCY - WHERE DO YOU GO (RADIO EDIT)
06:32:27 04:24,0 DANIJELA - ZOVEM TE JA
06:36:50 03:43,2 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
06:40:39 03:32,6 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
06:46:39 02:10,2 BEE GEES - MASSACHUSETTS
06:49:24 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
06:52:33 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
06:55:19 03:14,0 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
07:06:04 03:01,5 CCR - PROUD MARY
07:09:08 03:26,1 FLIRRT - BLIZU
07:14:31 03:26,5 NINA BADRIC - DANI I GODINE
07:20:15 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
07:25:28 03:30,0 ROK'N'BAND - NIKA
07:28:55 03:34,6 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
07:33:26 03:37,0 GIPSY KINGS - VOLARE (NEL BLU DI PINTO BLU)
07:40:51 04:15,7 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
07:47:11 03:25,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DOLJE NA KOLJENA
07:51:55 03:07,4 MASTER KG FT. NOMCEBO ZIKODE - JERUSALEMA
07:55:01 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
07:56:54 03:18,7 ROXETTE/(RADIO CUT) - LISTEN TO YOUR HEART
08:06:15 02:47,1 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
08:09:00 03:18,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - VALENTINOVA PESEM
08:14:24 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
08:20:12 02:15,6 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME [RADIO EDIT]
08:25:14 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
08:28:38 03:04,9 PETAR GRASO - NI MRVU SRICE
08:32:19 04:09,1 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
08:40:41 03:13,1 TRAIN - DRIVE BY
08:45:27 03:48,4 BARBARA STRAISAND - WOMAN IN LOVE
08:50:30 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
08:54:32 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
08:57:12 04:11,1 MICHAEL SEMBELLO - MANIAC (FROM FLASHDANCE)
09:07:37 02:44,0 ROBBIE WILLIAMS/NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHIN' STUPID
09:10:28 03:32,7 OZZY OSBOURNE/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - DREAMER
09:16:02 03:16,1 DANILO KOCJANCIC - POGUM
09:22:44 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
09:25:39 04:22,3 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - VRIME JE
09:30:51 02:56,5 JUSTIN WELLINGTON FT. SMALL JAM - IKO IKO (MY BESTIE)
09:33:45 03:10,9 THELMA HOUSTON - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
09:43:41 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
09:48:02 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
09:52:44 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
09:55:45 05:40,2 QUEEN - RADIO GA GA
10:05:30 02:19,5 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
10:07:47 04:15,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - THE WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL
10:12:11 04:22,0 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
10:17:55 02:59,6 ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC/AD HOC - LANE MOJE
10:21:01 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
10:24:29 03:37,0 EXTREME - MORE THAN WORDS
10:29:15 03:49,1 NENO BELAN/DAVOLI - SUNCAN DAN
10:38:11 03:34,4 UB 40 - KINGSTON TOWN
10:41:50 02:15,4 BYRDS - MR. TAMBOURINE MAN
10:46:02 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
10:52:09 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
10:56:03 03:47,6 ED SHEERAN - PHOTOGRAPH [RADIO EDIT]
11:04:21 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
11:11:29 03:48,4 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN EMOZIONE PER SEMPRE
11:17:33 03:01,9 TABU - TABU



11:21:14 04:02,6 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
11:26:34 03:39,0 PETAR GRASO - KO NAM BRANI
11:31:07 03:04,5 MAROON 5 - MEMORIES
11:35:23 03:56,1 ABBA - KNOWING ME KNOWING YOU
11:39:55 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
11:45:14 03:30,6 MAGAZIN - TRI SAM TI ZIME SAPTALA IME
11:48:43 03:54,8 CHER - IF I COULD TURN BACK TIME
11:53:55 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
11:57:56 03:17,0 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
12:05:45 03:35,7 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
12:09:21 03:53,7 IRENE CARA - FLASHDANCE ... WHAT A FEELING
12:13:24 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
12:19:15 04:05,4 KLAPA SUFIT - NE DIRAJ MOJU LJUBAV
12:23:20 03:01,5 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
12:26:19 03:56,5 YOUSSOU N'DOUR FT. NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
12:37:37 04:18,1 GIBONNI - MIRAKUL
12:41:51 03:54,3 MEREDITH BROOKS - BITCH (EDIT)
12:47:20 03:34,7 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
12:52:08 02:56,5 ZAN SERCIC - PIJAN OD LJUBEZNI
12:55:13 03:35,1 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
13:03:54 03:11,9 KATIE MELUA - NINE MILLION BICYCLES
13:07:02 03:39,4 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
13:10:40 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
13:15:45 03:50,2 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
13:20:46 03:26,3 BIJELO DUGME - RUZICA SI BILA, SADA VISE NISI
13:25:20 02:58,6 AVA MAX - SALT
13:29:17 02:32,2 RONETTES - BE MY BABY
13:31:46 03:35,3 STING - FIELDS OF GOLD
13:36:36 04:04,5 BAJAGA & INSTRUKTORI - GODINE PROLAZE
13:40:38 03:59,3 MIDGE URE/(RADIO CUT) - IF I WAS
13:46:47 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
13:51:34 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
13:53:59 03:02,6 NECA FALK - DRAVSKI MOST
13:57:18 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
14:06:20 03:09,7 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
14:09:28 03:46,6 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
14:13:19 00:48,4 ABBA - MONEY MONEY MONEY
14:14:37 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
14:17:22 00:27,2 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
14:19:49 03:26,2 SREBRNA KRILA - NEK' ZIVI LJUBAV
14:23:13 03:25,5 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
14:26:39 02:57,5 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
14:32:51 02:26,7 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - CALIFORNIA
14:35:17 04:34,6 LIONEL RICHIE - DO IT TO ME
14:39:55 03:09,8 MARAAYA - 1000 LET
14:44:41 00:26,4 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
14:48:04 04:14,9 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
14:52:18 03:25,9 ED SHEERAN - CELESTIAL (POKEMON)
14:55:42 04:21,8 STARSHIP - NOTHIN'S GONNA STOP US NOW
15:05:04 03:25,5 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
15:08:30 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
15:12:32 01:25,7 CUKI - TA VLAK
15:13:57 03:15,1 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
15:17:34 00:28,8 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
15:18:01 00:30,3 SHOUSE - WON'T FORGET YOU [EDIT]
15:21:13 02:18,6 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
15:23:30 04:19,9 JOSIPA LISAC - MAGLA
15:27:54 03:47,8 SHOUSE - WON'T FORGET YOU [EDIT]
15:35:54 03:39,3 AIR SUPPLY - ALL OUT OF LOVE
15:39:31 03:35,7 BILLY JOEL - THE RIVER OF DREAMS
15:43:11 03:43,8 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - SVE STO SRCE POZELI
15:48:51 00:30,1 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
15:52:26 04:01,2 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
15:56:26 02:22,7 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
15:58:45 03:33,5 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
16:08:02 03:58,0 CYNDI LAUPER - I DROVE ALL NIGHT



16:11:59 03:50,5 PINK - TRY
16:15:52 00:34,0 ARIANA GRANDE - SANTA TELL ME
16:18:14 04:18,7 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
16:22:56 00:32,5 MAGAZIN - TI SI ZELJA MOG ZIVOTA
16:25:05 03:13,8 MAGAZIN - TI SI ZELJA MOG ZIVOTA
16:28:18 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
16:35:01 04:12,3 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
16:39:13 04:21,8 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
16:43:34 03:37,2 NELLY FURTADO - I'M LIKE A BIRD
16:49:23 00:23,4 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
16:51:30 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
16:54:11 03:15,4 ALYA - ZDAJ IN ZA VEDNO
16:57:28 02:47,6 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
17:05:26 04:00,7 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
17:09:27 04:10,7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
17:15:01 03:37,9 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
17:18:54 00:49,6 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
17:21:24 03:43,2 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
17:25:09 04:01,1 PARNI VALJAK - PROKLETA NEDELJA
17:29:09 02:26,1 LEONY - FADED LOVE
17:34:14 02:03,3 SAM COOKE - WONDERFUL WORLD
17:36:21 03:51,1 BRYAN ADAMS/(RADIO CUT) - PLEASE FORGIVE ME
17:41:31 00:28,2 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
17:44:39 03:22,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
17:48:01 03:35,2 PHILIP OAKEY & GEORGE MORODER - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC DREAMS
17:51:36 02:18,2 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
17:57:08 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
17:53:57 07:14,9 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
17:56:54 04:18,1 ANDREJ SIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
18:01:09 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
18:01:21 03:54,0 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE
18:08:29 04:24,0 ZMELKOOW - BIT
18:12:52 03:14,4 BRUNO MARS - COUNT ON ME
18:17:02 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:17:15 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
18:26:28 02:56,7 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
18:29:20 04:21,0 PETAR GRASO - UTORAK
18:33:40 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
18:33:51 03:54,4 ROD STEWART - I DON'T WANT TO TALK ABOUT IT
18:37:41 03:56,0 PEDRO CAPO & FARRUKO - CALMA [REMIX]
18:41:36 03:54,9 LAURA BRANIGAN - SELF CONTROL
18:46:57 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
18:47:05 03:43,2 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
18:50:43 03:48,0 NINA PUSLAR - SVET NA DLANI
18:54:29 03:54,5 CHRIS NORMAN & SUZY QUATRO - STUMBLIN'
18:58:19 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
18:58:29 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
19:01:15 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
19:01:31 02:42,1 SHAKY STEVENS - YOU DRIVE ME CRAZY
19:04:10 04:02,8 SARAH BRIGHTMAN & BOCELLI - TIME TO SAY GOODBYE
19:08:12 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
19:17:53 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
19:18:05 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
19:20:24 02:53,9 FUGEES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - KILLING ME SOFTLY 
19:25:01 02:54,0 NINA BADRIC - CAROBNO JUTRO
19:27:53 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
19:28:05 04:03,1 KC & THE SUNSHINE BAND - GIVE IT UP
19:33:43 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
19:36:38 03:58,1 BONEY M - BROWN GIRL IN THE RING
19:40:35 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
19:40:44 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
19:44:49 03:31,1 LEWIS CAPALDI - BEFORE YOU GO
19:49:07 03:31,8 DANIJELA - STO SAM JA STO SI TI
19:55:55 00:07,8 RADIO - HITI 03
19:56:02 03:21,5 BELL BOOK & CANDLE - RESCUE ME
19:59:20 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI



20:02:56 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
20:03:07 04:12,6 TINA TURNER - TYPICAL MALE
20:07:16 03:47,7 CUKI - POLETNA
20:11:00 03:58,6 WESTLIFE - YOU RAISE ME UP
20:14:54 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
20:16:07 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
20:20:00 04:03,3 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
20:24:00 03:18,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - SKALINADA
20:27:16 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
20:27:29 02:43,3 OLIVIA NEWTON-JOHN/JOHN TRAVOLTA - YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT
20:30:10 02:54,9 NEA - SOME SAY
20:33:05 03:45,5 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
20:36:49 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
20:37:00 03:57,8 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
20:40:53 03:39,4 ZAN SERCIC - BELA LILIJA
20:44:28 03:24,6 TERRY JACKS - SEASONS IN THE SUN
20:48:25 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
20:48:33 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
20:52:02 02:39,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
20:54:41 03:50,7 TOTO/(RADIO CUT) - AFRICA
20:58:29 03:33,9 JOLE - DUSA OD PAPIRA
21:02:02 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
21:02:17 04:33,2 JOE COCKER - UNCHAIN MY HEART
21:06:47 02:44,2 ROBBIE WILLIAMS/NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHIN' STUPID
21:09:29 02:54,8 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
21:12:22 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:12:35 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
21:16:38 04:17,0 NO MERCY - WHERE DO YOU GO (RADIO EDIT)
21:20:54 03:26,3 BIJELO DUGME - RUZICA SI BILA, SADA VISE NISI
21:24:16 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
21:24:27 04:21,8 STARSHIP - NOTHIN'S GONNA STOP US NOW
21:28:45 03:32,6 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
21:32:17 02:18,1 BEE GEES - MASSACHUSETTS
21:34:32 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
21:34:40 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
21:37:38 03:07,4 MASTER KG FT. NOMCEBO ZIKODE - JERUSALEMA
21:40:44 04:23,9 DANIJELA - ZOVEM TE JA
21:45:07 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
21:45:18 03:34,5 UB 40 - KINGSTON TOWN
21:48:50 03:43,4 MARAAYA - DREVO
21:52:28 03:37,0 GIPSY KINGS - VOLARE (NEL BLU DI PINTO BLU)
21:56:04 03:31,8 SREBRNA KRILA - NEK' ZIVI LJUBAV
21:59:41 03:54,6 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
22:03:33 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
22:03:49 03:14,0 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
22:07:01 03:30,2 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - LEDENA PTICA
22:10:29 03:32,7 OZZY OSBOURNE/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - DREAMER
22:14:02 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
22:14:17 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
22:18:29 03:43,2 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
22:22:08 04:31,1 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
22:26:37 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
22:26:48 03:01,5 CCR - PROUD MARY
22:29:45 02:15,6 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME [RADIO EDIT]
22:32:00 03:59,3 MIDGE URE/(RADIO CUT) - IF I WAS
22:35:56 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
22:36:09 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
22:39:33 03:10,9 JAN PLESTENJAK & MIRAN RUDAN - A SI A NISI
22:42:39 03:34,8 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
22:46:12 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
22:46:23 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
22:50:05 02:44,6 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
22:52:48 04:19,1 PAUL YOUNG - COME BACK AND STAY
22:56:59 03:25,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DOLJE NA KOLJENA
23:00:24 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
23:00:40 03:18,7 ROXETTE/(RADIO CUT) - LISTEN TO YOUR HEART



23:03:57 03:27,6 DORDE BALASEVIC - PRVA LJUBAV
23:07:24 02:56,4 JUSTIN WELLINGTON FT. SMALL JAM - IKO IKO (MY BESTIE)
23:10:17 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:10:30 03:35,0 MANCA SPIK - BAJE (RADIO VERSION)
23:14:02 04:09,2 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
23:18:08 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
23:22:12 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
23:22:24 04:15,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - THE WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL
23:26:36 03:15,0 KARMEN STAVEC - VZEMI MOJO DLAN
23:29:47 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
23:29:55 03:27,5 WEATHER GIRLS - IT'S RAINING MAN
23:33:19 03:26,5 NINA BADRIC - DANI I GODINE
23:36:43 04:42,0 MAGNIFICO - LJUBLJANA-PORTOROZ
23:41:23 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
23:41:34 02:56,3 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
23:44:30 03:51,5 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
23:48:21 03:48,4 BARBARA STRAISAND - WOMAN IN LOVE
23:52:06 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
23:52:13 03:13,1 TRAIN - DRIVE BY
23:55:26 04:36,2 LIONEL RICHIE - DO IT TO ME

2.12.2025

00:00:15 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:00:28 02:47,2 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
00:03:13 03:04,9 PETAR GRASO - NI MRVU SRICE
00:06:16 03:04,5 MAROON 5 - MEMORIES
00:09:19 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
00:09:31 03:09,3 JAN PLESTENJAK - 7 LET NAZAJ (NOR SEM,DA TE LJUBIM)
00:12:35 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
00:15:59 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
00:19:39 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
00:19:47 04:11,1 MICHAEL SEMBELLO - MANIAC (FROM FLASHDANCE)
00:23:54 03:40,3 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
00:27:34 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
00:27:46 03:45,4 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - IN THE AIR TONIGHT
00:31:28 04:22,3 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - VRIME JE
00:35:48 03:20,0 AVIA BAND - EN KORAK
00:39:07 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:39:20 03:08,8 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
00:42:28 03:02,5 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
00:45:29 02:15,4 BYRDS - MR. TAMBOURINE MAN
00:47:40 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
00:47:49 03:48,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN EMOZIONE PER SEMPRE
00:51:33 03:37,4 NELLY FURTADO - I'M LIKE A BIRD
00:55:20 03:46,8 BRUNO MARS - MERRY YOU
00:59:06 03:25,3 INXS - BEAUTIFUL GIRL
01:02:31 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:02:44 03:00,9 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
01:05:42 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
01:08:13 02:53,7 TANGELS - KAJ IN KAM (RADIO EDIT)
01:11:06 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
01:11:17 04:29,9 PEPEL IN KRI - SONCE POMLADI
01:15:46 03:55,9 VICTORY - ZIVETI SPET
01:19:40 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
01:19:48 02:56,6 ZAN SERCIC - PIJAN OD LJUBEZNI
01:22:45 03:45,1 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - USTAVIL BI CAS
01:26:28 04:03,4 APRIL - PASE MI
01:30:30 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
01:30:41 03:08,5 ADI SMOLAR - PASJI DNEVI
01:33:49 03:51,0 ANDREJ SIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
01:37:31 03:48,4 BQL - MUZA
01:41:19 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:41:32 03:33,4 NIKA ZORJAN - ROJENA DA MI JE LEPO
01:45:03 03:50,1 HALO - ANITA NI NIKOLI



01:48:50 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
01:48:59 04:04,8 KINGSTON - IZGUBIVA SE V NOC
01:52:58 03:34,0 ROK'N'BAND - NIKA
01:56:31 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
01:59:12 03:23,2 SMOKIE - FOR A FEW DOLLARS MORE
02:02:32 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:02:46 03:18,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - VALENTINOVA PESEM
02:06:01 03:14,4 DANILO KOCJANCIC - POGUM
02:09:15 03:58,0 MI2 - SAMO TEBE TE IMAM
02:13:09 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
02:13:21 04:00,0 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
02:17:16 04:35,0 AVTOMOBILI - SKOZI LETA
02:21:52 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
02:22:00 03:15,4 ALYA - ZDAJ IN ZA VEDNO
02:25:14 04:00,5 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
02:29:11 03:20,4 MARAAYA - LIVIN AGAIN
02:32:31 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
02:32:42 03:29,7 TINA MAZE - MY WAY IS MY DECISION
02:36:09 03:41,6 NECA FALK - DRAVSKI MOST
02:39:48 04:23,9 VICTORY - ZALJUBLJENA
02:44:11 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
02:44:23 03:49,2 NINA PUSLAR - PRSTE STRAN
02:48:11 03:23,8 OTO PESTNER - VEM, NEKJE ZIVETI MORA
02:51:34 02:27,1 DEJAN DOGAJA - 200 LET
02:54:01 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
02:54:10 03:05,4 VIKI RESNIK - TI SI ME CAKALA
02:57:13 03:17,0 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
03:00:30 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:00:43 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
03:05:31 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
03:09:03 03:10,0 ADI SMOLAR - NEPRILAGOJEN
03:12:12 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
03:12:24 02:27,5 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - DANES BO SRECEN DAN
03:14:49 03:48,5 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
03:18:36 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
03:18:44 04:02,9 LAMAI - SPET TE SLISIM
03:22:46 03:53,5 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
03:26:36 02:58,4 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZGORAJ JE NEBO
03:29:33 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
03:29:45 03:05,5 BOZIDAR WOLF - IMELA SVA VSE
03:32:49 03:36,0 HAZARD - VSAK JE SAM
03:36:21 04:19,5 ALYA - ZLAZI SE MI
03:40:40 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:40:54 03:29,7 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
03:44:22 04:03,6 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - TRTA MOJIH DNI
03:48:23 04:01,0 GASPER RIFELJ - OBSTAJA NEKAJ VEC
03:52:23 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
03:52:31 03:31,0 DAN D - CAS
03:55:56 03:46,9 VLADO KRESLIN - VRANE
03:59:44 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
04:03:23 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:03:36 03:12,3 MAMBO KINGS - BALERINA
04:06:45 03:47,9 D.KOCJANCIC & M.JELEN - POISCI ME
04:10:31 04:02,9 OTO PESTNER - BISERE IMAS V OCEH
04:14:33 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
04:14:45 04:23,7 ANDREJ SIFRER - GORSKA ROZA
04:19:08 03:03,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - OSTALA SI
04:22:09 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
04:22:17 03:34,2 MARAAYA - SVA
04:25:51 03:02,0 TABU - TABU
04:28:52 03:14,9 VILI RESNIK IN EROSI - MOJA DOLINA
04:32:05 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 17
04:32:17 03:46,4 DADI DAZ - VRACAM SE DOMOV
04:36:01 03:43,5 GU-GU - MI 'MAMO SE FAJN
04:39:44 03:59,3 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - LAZES MI
04:43:40 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19



04:43:52 03:04,2 ZAN SERCIC FEAT. CUBISMO - VSE BOM DAL ZA TEBE
04:46:55 02:54,1 ANNA - CAU
04:49:48 04:01,9 KINGSTON - LUNA NAD OBALO
04:53:47 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:54:00 03:08,7 BOZIDAR WOLFAND WOLF - NAJLEPSE STVARI
04:57:08 03:27,6 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - NE BOM POZABIL NA STARE CASE
05:00:33 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
05:00:48 03:18,5 MIKE OLDFIELD - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
05:04:03 03:08,8 FOOL'S GARDEN - LEMON TREE
05:07:10 03:21,8 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
05:10:30 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:10:44 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
05:14:13 03:13,3 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
05:17:25 04:29,3 PETAR GRASO - MOJE ZLATO
05:21:52 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
05:22:04 03:41,7 NIK KERSHAW - THE RIDDLE
05:25:41 04:05,7 SNOW PATROL - CHASING CARS
05:29:46 04:17,0 UMBERTO TOZZI - GLORIA
05:33:59 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
05:34:07 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
05:38:19 04:10,9 IMAGINE DRAGONS - BAD LIAR
05:42:27 03:59,7 MISO KOVAC - SVI PJEVAJU JA NE CUJEM
05:46:23 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
05:46:35 03:38,3 ALANIS MORISSETTE - IRONIC
05:50:08 03:08,0 NEISHA - TISTE LEPE DNI
05:53:15 03:05,1 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
05:56:17 03:19,7 TONY CETINSKI - KAD BI DAO BOG
06:10:25 03:51,5 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
06:15:41 03:30,8 MARKO SKUGOR - SAMO S TOBOM SAM UPOZNAO LJUBAV
06:20:45 02:53,8 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
06:23:38 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
06:26:38 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
06:32:17 03:13,8 SHAKIRA - WHENEVER WHEREVER
06:35:29 03:32,8 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
06:38:59 03:53,1 SHAGGY - ANGEL
06:42:52 03:22,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA SUTRA UMREM
06:47:57 04:11,4 LP - LOST ON YOU
06:53:08 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
06:57:26 03:47,6 POINTER SISTERS - I'M SO EXCITED
07:08:59 03:37,9 TANJA ZAGAR - RADA SEM TVOJA
07:15:24 04:00,5 CHRIS NORMAN - MIDNIGHT LADY
07:22:59 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
07:26:32 03:38,5 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
07:31:50 03:04,3 MATT SIMONS - CATCH & RELEASE (DEEPEND RMX)
07:34:54 04:26,6 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
07:40:04 04:14,5 CRVENA JABUKA - BACIJA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
07:52:05 03:20,5 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
07:55:23 03:20,5 ATOMIC KITTEN - THE TIDE IS HIGH
08:06:12 02:59,0 BROTHERHOOD OF MAN - SAVE YOUR KISSES FOR ME
08:11:32 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
08:16:18 03:42,0 GIULIANO & MARIJAN BAN - JUGO
08:23:05 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
08:27:03 04:11,3 MIRAN RUDAN - NAJ VINO TVOJ POLJUB SLADI
08:31:13 03:55,6 JERMAI.JACKSON&PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO FALL
08:38:51 02:43,0 RIVA - ROCK ME
08:41:33 03:20,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
08:47:40 02:53,1 IMAGINE DRAGONS - FOLLOW YOU
08:51:48 02:09,3 BEATLES - CAN'T BUY ME LOVE
09:08:19 04:06,6 TINA TURNER - THE BEST
09:12:23 03:59,0 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
09:18:27 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
09:22:25 03:35,8 MASSIMO SAVIC - STRANAC U NOCI
09:26:08 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
09:30:18 03:45,6 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
09:34:00 03:36,5 VESNA PISAROVIC - JUTRO DONOSI KRAJ
09:40:06 03:19,7 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - AIN'T THAT JUST THE WAY



09:43:25 01:53,6 RAY CHARLES - HIT THE ROAD JACK
09:47:30 03:56,6 CUKI - VSEPOVSOD LJUBEZEN
09:52:42 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
09:54:36 04:37,9 ROD STEWART - EVERY BEAT OF MY  HEART
10:03:33 03:57,7 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - TORN
10:07:28 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
10:11:07 04:09,3 VICTORY - ZELENA DEZELA
10:17:54 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
10:21:49 02:38,0 CRVENA JABUKA - SVIDJA MI SE OVA STVAR
10:28:56 03:47,8 SHOUSE - WON'T FORGET YOU [EDIT]
10:33:58 03:09,3 NILSSON - WITHOUT YOU
10:37:04 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
10:42:57 03:34,8 BORIS NOVKOVIC - PRODALA ME TI
10:49:45 03:37,2 BOB MARLEY/(RADIO CUT) - NO WOMAN NO CRY
10:54:39 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
10:57:57 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
11:08:45 04:03,4 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
11:15:54 04:27,0 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY [RADIO EDIT]
11:20:46 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
11:25:37 03:38,5 PLAVI ORKESTAR - GOODBYE TEENS
11:31:24 03:01,3 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
11:35:35 02:42,0 ZANA/(RADIO CUT) - DODIRNI MI KOLENA
11:38:15 03:34,4 CHARLES & EDDIE - WOULD I LIE TO YOU
11:41:48 03:27,1 ALAN SORRENTI - TU SEI L'UNICA DONNA PER ME
11:46:57 03:09,8 LPS - INSOMNIA
11:51:22 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
11:54:57 03:54,0 DUA LIPA - LOVE AGAIN
11:58:49 02:05,2 BEATLES - ALL MY LOVING
12:06:10 03:29,9 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
12:09:39 04:39,5 EMELI SANDE - READ ALL ABOUT IT (PART III)
12:15:22 03:24,0 CUKI - TA VLAK
12:21:29 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
12:25:48 04:32,9 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - TRAG U BESKRAJU
12:36:16 03:36,5 ED SHEERAN, JUSTIN BIEBER - I DON T CARE
12:43:52 03:17,4 ABBA - ONE OF US
12:48:25 04:23,8 CONNELLS - 74/75
12:54:07 04:10,4 TOSE PROESKI - KO TI TO GRIZE OBRAZE
12:58:14 02:45,8 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
13:07:07 04:36,7 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE .PR
13:14:19 04:41,6 ADELE - SOMEONE LIKE YOU
13:20:06 04:10,4 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
13:24:07 03:12,2 PLAVI ORKESTAR - AKO SU TO SAMO BILE LAZI (RADIO CUT)
13:28:22 03:33,3 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
13:32:58 04:26,7 NO MERCY - WHEN I DIE
13:38:35 04:49,5 VLADIMIR KOCIS ZEC - KAKO SAM TE LUDO VOLIO
13:46:45 04:16,7 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SHE'S THE ONE
13:52:22 03:44,9 DONNA SUMMER - HOT STUFF
13:56:03 00:58,0 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
13:57:18 03:08,4 UROS IN TJASA - LETA TECEJO
14:06:27 04:32,5 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
14:10:58 04:20,5 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - HERO
14:16:29 02:54,3 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
14:19:54 00:45,3 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
14:23:33 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
14:27:19 04:36,0 PETAR GRASO - JEDINA
14:31:55 03:24,0 CAMILA CABELLO FT. ED SHEERAN - BAM BAM
14:38:56 02:43,5 B THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN ON HEAD
14:41:42 03:10,7 BON JOVI/(RADIO CUT) - BED OF ROSES
14:45:31 00:24,3 BRITNEY SPEARS - OOPS I DID IT AGAIN
14:47:34 00:29,8 NINA BADRIC - TAKVI KAO TI
14:50:46 04:18,8 NINA BADRIC - TAKVI KAO TI
14:55:04 04:43,8 ELTON JOHN - NIKITA
14:59:46 01:49,8 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
15:06:55 04:45,5 MICHAEL JACKSON - BILLIE JEAN
15:11:41 03:41,9 ADELE - ROLLING IN THE DEEP
15:15:42 00:30,7 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA



15:17:58 03:47,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
15:22:11 00:29,8 TONY CETINSKI - AKO TO SE ZOVE LJUBAV (A1 CUT)
15:24:28 04:01,3 TONY CETINSKI - AKO TO SE ZOVE LJUBAV (A1 CUT)
15:28:35 02:54,3 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
15:34:46 00:28,5 PLAVI ORKESTAR - SAVA TIHO TECE
15:35:13 03:35,0 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
15:38:52 03:34,7 PLAVI ORKESTAR - SAVA TIHO TECE
15:43:57 00:37,5 SHANIA TWAIN - MAN! I FEEL LIKE A WOMAN!
15:46:41 03:50,4 SHANIA TWAIN - MAN! I FEEL LIKE A WOMAN!
15:50:40 02:35,9 CCR - HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE RAIN
15:53:19 03:45,1 NIKA ZORJAN - LAZNIVE OCI
15:57:11 02:17,7 JASON DERULO - ACAPULCO
16:05:16 03:31,7 CHESNEY HAWKS - THE ONE AND ONLY
16:08:53 04:00,8 GOTYE FT. KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW
16:14:13 03:50,3 POP DESIGN/VILI RESNIK - KO SI NA TLEH
16:18:31 00:39,5 TOSE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
16:22:01 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
16:24:05 03:58,0 TOSE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
16:28:03 03:24,0 MR PROBES - WAVES (ROBIN SHULZ RMX)
16:34:08 00:46,8 LITTLE PEGGY MARCH - I WILL FOLLOW HIM
16:34:54 03:44,3 ABBA - THANK YOU FOR THE MUSIC
16:38:41 03:12,0 ACE OF BASE - ALL THAT SHE WANTS
16:41:56 03:52,1 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
16:46:01 00:24,4 LMFAO - SEXY AND I KNOW IT
16:47:14 00:34,0 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
16:49:59 03:49,8 TOTO COTUGNO - L'ITALIANO
16:53:50 02:53,5 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
16:56:43 04:14,7 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
17:06:36 03:58,3 BELINDA CARLISLE - HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH
17:10:32 03:21,8 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS [RADIO EDIT]
17:15:32 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
17:18:11 00:35,7 DASHA - AUSTIN
17:20:48 04:32,0 GIBONNI & VANNA - JA CU BUDAN SANJATI
17:25:20 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
17:28:11 04:21,4 U2 - ONE
17:35:10 03:19,4 NOVI FOSILI - MILENA
17:38:30 03:48,2 LENE MARLIN - SITTING DOWN HERE
17:43:28 00:21,9 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - SIJEM
17:43:49 03:15,6 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
17:48:22 02:51,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - SIJEM
17:51:17 03:32,4 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
17:57:00 04:39,7 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
17:54:50 06:49,8 RAG'N'BONE MAN - HUMAN
18:01:42 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
18:01:49 03:22,1 SANDRA - EVERLASTING LOVE .7
18:08:43 03:56,5 YOUSSOU N'DOUR FT. NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
18:12:36 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
18:17:50 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
18:18:00 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
18:23:22 03:36,1 CHER - BELIEVE
18:29:16 03:53,9 DZO MARACIC MAKI - DAL' SE SJETIS NEKAD MENE
18:38:46 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 11
18:38:55 03:46,5 ALPHAVILLE - BIG IN JAPAN
18:42:39 03:37,6 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - FEEL (RADIO EDIT)
18:48:08 02:13,5 LOUIS ARMSTRONG - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD
18:50:20 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
18:50:33 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
18:53:24 03:18,9 THE WEEKND - BLINDING LIGHTS
18:56:39 04:00,3 PARNI VALJAK - UHVATI RITAM
19:00:35 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
19:00:49 02:37,5 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
19:03:24 04:11,0 ANIKA - PLIMA
19:07:33 03:24,9 KELLY CLARKSON - BECAUSE OF YOU
19:14:17 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
19:14:25 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
19:20:59 03:43,5 ZUCCHERO & PAUL YOUNG - SENZA UNA DONNA (WITHOUT A WOMAN) EDIT VERSION



19:26:47 03:51,6 GIBONNI FT. PUTOKAZI/(RADIO EDIT) - LIBAR 
19:32:58 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
19:33:08 02:57,5 ROY ORBISON - OH PRETTY WOMAN
19:38:11 02:59,0 NINA PUSLAR - IRONIJA
19:41:07 03:28,0 FLEETWOOD MAC - LITTLE LIES
19:48:01 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
19:48:09 03:55,5 MAGGIE REILLY - EVERYTIME WE TOUCH
19:52:01 04:06,2 JAN PLESTENJAK IN MARAAYA - V NAJU SE VERJAMEM
19:56:06 03:38,3 ELVIS PRESLEY - SUSPICIOUS MIND
19:59:40 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
19:59:50 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
20:02:47 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
20:02:55 04:24,4 CLIMIE FISHER - LOVE CHANGES
20:07:13 03:24,9 STING - DESERT ROSE [RADIO EDIT]
20:10:33 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
20:13:35 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
20:13:46 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
20:18:39 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
20:22:15 04:08,0 MISO KOVAC - TI SI PJESMA MOJE DUSE
20:26:20 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
20:26:28 03:58,7 MATIA BAZAR - TI SENTO
20:30:24 03:33,9 REAMONN - TONIGHT
20:33:55 02:46,2 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
20:36:39 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
20:36:49 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
20:39:35 02:51,1 SHAWN MENDES - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
20:42:25 03:49,0 TONY CETINSKI - DOBRA TI NOC BIVSA LJUBAVI (2008)
20:46:57 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
20:47:13 03:18,1 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - RHYTHM DIVINE
20:50:30 03:39,2 MANCA SPIK IN ISAAC PALMA - OBA
20:54:08 03:43,8 MADONNA/(RADIO CUT) - LIKE A PRAYER
20:57:48 04:45,1 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJECA
21:02:30 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
21:02:38 03:55,5 JERMAI.JACKSON&PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO FALL
21:06:30 03:36,3 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
21:10:05 03:13,8 SHAKIRA - WHENEVER WHEREVER
21:13:17 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:13:30 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
21:16:52 05:16,3 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
21:22:04 03:30,8 MARKO SKUGOR - SAMO S TOBOM SAM UPOZNAO LJUBAV
21:25:33 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
21:25:44 02:57,0 BEATLES - ALL YOU NEED IS LOVE
21:28:37 03:26,9 COLDPLAY - HIGHER POWER
21:32:02 03:42,0 CYNDI LAUPER - TIME AFTER TIME
21:35:40 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
21:35:48 03:53,1 SHAGGY - ANGEL
21:39:41 03:52,0 NEJC LOMBARDO - ZAVRTELA SVA SVET
21:43:29 03:00,8 BROTHERHOOD OF MAN - SAVE YOUR KISSES FOR ME
21:46:26 00:09,7 RADIO - HITI 20
21:46:35 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
21:50:40 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
21:54:10 04:37,9 ROD STEWART - EVERY BEAT OF MY  HEART
21:58:44 03:22,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA SUTRA UMREM
22:02:04 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
22:02:12 03:47,9 POINTER SISTERS - I'M SO EXCITED
22:05:57 04:23,8 CONNELLS - 74/75
22:10:18 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
22:14:21 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
22:14:28 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
22:18:21 03:20,6 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
22:21:38 03:52,4 GIULIANO & MARIJAN BAN - JUGO
22:25:29 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
22:25:41 03:11,0 TRACY CHAPMAN - BABY CAN I HOLD YOU
22:28:47 03:20,5 ATOMIC KITTEN - THE TIDE IS HIGH
22:32:05 03:51,3 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
22:35:53 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12



22:36:02 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
22:39:31 04:11,3 LP - LOST ON YOU
22:43:36 03:32,5 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - DUGO TOPLO LJETO
22:47:07 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
22:47:15 03:19,7 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - AIN'T THAT JUST THE WAY
22:50:34 04:09,0 TABU - DIVJE
22:54:40 03:53,1 TOTO COTUGNO - L'ITALIANO
22:58:30 03:34,7 BORIS NOVKOVIC - PRODALA ME TI
23:02:04 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:02:17 03:47,5 SUZANNE VEGA - LUKA
23:06:01 04:42,7 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC/GIBONNI - U LJUBAV VJERE NEMAM
23:10:40 02:53,1 IMAGINE DRAGONS - FOLLOW YOU
23:13:32 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
23:13:41 03:54,1 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEZJU
23:17:33 04:26,3 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
23:21:58 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
23:26:01 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
23:26:16 04:00,5 CHRIS NORMAN - MIDNIGHT LADY
23:30:15 04:01,3 TOSE PROESKI - MOJA
23:34:12 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
23:34:25 04:05,9 TINA TURNER - TWO PEOPLE
23:38:31 04:14,5 CRVENA JABUKA - BACIJA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
23:42:44 03:47,0 ALYA - OBCUTEK
23:46:31 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
23:46:40 03:01,3 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
23:49:39 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
23:52:36 03:09,3 NILSSON - WITHOUT YOU
23:55:43 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
23:55:50 03:47,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
23:59:36 03:52,8 SHANIA TWAIN - MAN! I FEEL LIKE A WOMAN!

3.12.2025

00:03:28 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
00:03:40 03:32,6 STATUS QUO - IN THE ARMY NOW
00:07:09 03:46,6 VESNA PISAROVIC - JUTRO DONOSI KRAJ
00:10:53 03:04,3 MATT SIMONS - CATCH & RELEASE (DEEPEND RMX)
00:13:57 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
00:14:05 03:07,0 ALENKA GODEC - V MENI JE MOC
00:17:12 03:45,2 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
00:20:55 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
00:25:07 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
00:25:15 03:37,2 BOB MARLEY/(RADIO CUT) - NO WOMAN NO CRY
00:28:49 03:14,4 DITKA - NE BODI KOT DRUGI
00:32:01 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
00:32:11 03:17,6 SHEENA EASTON - MORNING TRAIN (9 TO 5)
00:35:28 02:42,0 ZANA/(RADIO CUT) - DODIRNI MI KOLENA
00:38:06 03:25,1 NIKA ZORJAN & ISSAC PALMA - OLA OLA
00:41:31 00:16,2 RADIO - HITI 09
00:41:47 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
00:44:12 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
00:47:53 01:53,6 RAY CHARLES - HIT THE ROAD JACK
00:49:44 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
00:49:59 03:59,0 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
00:53:56 04:16,7 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SHE'S THE ONE
00:58:23 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
01:02:38 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
01:02:50 03:56,6 CUKI - VSEPOVSOD LJUBEZEN
01:06:44 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
01:10:39 02:59,8 ALYA - HALO
01:13:36 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
01:13:45 04:05,8 HAZARD - SO NAJLEPSE PESMI ZE NAPISANE
01:17:46 03:54,9 MIKI VLAHOVIC - METULJ
01:21:39 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
01:21:46 03:10,1 LPS - INSOMNIA



01:24:53 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
01:27:46 03:05,7 IL DIVJI - EN DOTIK
01:30:50 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
01:30:59 04:03,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - VANDIMA
01:35:01 02:58,7 ARSEN DEDIC - PEGASTO DEKLE
01:37:58 02:19,0 NECA FALK & ALFI NIPIC - KAKO SVA SI RAZLICNA
01:40:15 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
01:40:31 02:51,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - SIJEM
01:43:20 04:37,4 SIDDHARTA/DAN D - MALE ROKE / VODA
01:47:56 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
01:48:11 03:20,6 POP X - ONA
01:51:28 04:11,5 MIRAN RUDAN - NAJ VINO TVOJ POLJUB SLADI
01:55:51 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
01:59:33 03:50,6 RAY PARKER JR. - GHOSTBUSTERS
02:03:19 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:03:32 03:26,6 ZAN SERCIC - ZADNJA NOC
02:06:57 02:57,6 NUSA DERENDA - NE, NI RES
02:09:53 03:17,0 NIKA ZORJAN - ZADNJIC KAKOR PRVIC
02:13:08 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
02:13:16 03:41,8 ANDREJ SIFRER - VSE MANJ JE DOBRIH GOSTILN
02:16:56 03:37,0 GASPER RIFELJ - RAJ
02:20:34 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
02:20:44 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
02:24:20 02:39,0 TABU - LAHKO SEM SRCE
02:26:56 03:44,8 NASTJA GABOR - LETA LETIJO
02:30:39 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:30:55 04:08,6 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
02:35:03 03:28,5 HAZARD - NENA
02:38:30 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
02:38:45 03:27,3 FLIRRT - ROMEO IN JULIA (2021 MIX)
02:42:11 03:18,7 MIKI VLAHOVIC - PRVI PLES
02:45:28 02:53,3 BQL - HEART OF GOLD
02:48:20 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
02:48:33 02:44,3 EVA BOTO - ZA NAJU
02:51:15 03:46,9 BEPOP - MOJE SONCE
02:55:14 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
02:59:15 04:13,5 883 - COME MAI
03:03:27 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
03:03:39 03:41,7 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
03:07:20 03:24,0 CUKI - TA VLAK
03:10:40 03:09,6 UROS IN TJASA - ZALJUBLJEN PAR
03:13:48 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
03:13:56 03:25,0 MAJDA SEPE - RIBIC, RIBIC ME JE UJEL
03:43:10 03:15,3 APRIL - LADADIDEJ
03:46:24 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
03:46:32 03:42,3 VILI RESNIK - ZATE ZVEZDA GORI
03:50:13 03:57,3 POP DESIGN/VILI RESNIK - KO SI NA TLEH
03:54:10 03:16,7 ZAN SERCIC - KAMASUTRA
03:57:26 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
03:57:35 02:55,3 VLADO KRESLIN - DEKLE MOJE
04:00:29 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
04:00:36 03:44,9 NIKA ZORJAN - LAZNIVE OCI
04:04:18 03:36,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MOJA LJUBICA
04:07:52 02:49,3 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DAJ SE NASMEJ
04:10:40 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
04:10:48 03:34,5 PEPEL IN KRI - DAN LJUBEZNI
04:14:21 04:13,4 EDVIN FLISER - NJEJ, KI SEM JO LJUBIL
04:18:32 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
04:18:42 03:16,4 MARTINA SVAB & KLEMEN BUNDERLA - BODI OB MENI
04:21:56 03:14,0 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
04:25:09 02:44,0 BELE VRANE - MINI MAXI
04:27:52 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:28:08 02:45,3 BQL - MAJ
04:30:52 03:39,0 AVIA BAND - ZEMLJA PLESE
04:34:30 02:37,1 JELKA CVETEZER - KO BOS PRISLA NA BLED
04:37:06 00:08,9 RADIO - HITI 08



04:37:14 03:20,2 FLIRRT - KOMETA
04:40:33 03:24,0 ZORAN PREDIN - SONCEK JE...
04:43:53 03:34,6 ALYA - TVOJA
04:47:26 00:15,2 RADIO - HITI 10
04:47:40 03:27,7 TANGELS - LIFE GOES UP (ORIGINAL)
04:51:08 03:09,0 ROK'N'BAND - TINA
04:54:24 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
04:57:40 02:44,8 BOB DYLAN - BLOWIN'IN THE WIND
05:00:22 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
05:00:30 03:22,3 F.R. DAVID - WORDS
05:03:48 03:21,1 CUKI - KO SE ZALJUBIS
05:07:07 03:52,0 ONEREPUBLIC - ALL THE RIGHT MOVES
05:10:55 00:09,7 RADIO - HITI 12
05:11:04 04:04,8 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
05:15:08 03:17,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
05:18:23 03:56,0 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAZLJIVA
05:22:14 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
05:22:22 03:35,7 ERIC CLAPTON - WONDERFUL TONIGHT
05:25:55 02:39,6 AVA MAX - KINGS & QUEENS
05:28:32 04:05,9 GAZEBO - I LIKE CHOPIN
05:32:34 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
05:32:46 03:31,3 ROXETTE - SLEEPING IN MY CAR
05:36:15 03:28,0 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA
05:39:42 01:56,3 TOM JONES - IT'S NOT UNUSUAL
05:41:36 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
05:41:45 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
05:45:36 03:25,5 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
05:48:59 02:28,2 SHAKY STEVENS - OH JULIE
05:51:24 04:05,7 PLAVI ORKESTAR - OD RODENDANA DO RODENDANA
05:55:27 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
06:04:27 03:26,6 A-HA - TAKE ON ME
06:10:19 03:36,0 INES ERBUS - RANJENO SRCE
06:16:57 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
06:22:15 04:17,9 ED SHEERAN - PERFECT
06:26:32 02:45,7 CHER - THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S IN HIS KISS)
06:30:43 03:49,6 KLAPA RISPET I JELENA ROZGA - PRSTI ZAPLETENI
06:34:32 04:45,4 BRYAN ADAMS - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN
06:42:22 03:50,4 FUN FT. JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
06:49:47 02:32,6 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
06:53:08 02:22,9 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
06:56:13 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
07:05:22 02:53,7 JOHN LENNON - IMAGINE
07:10:34 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
07:17:01 04:15,1 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
07:22:25 03:30,7 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
07:25:54 04:06,9 ANIKA - LAHKO NOC PIRAN
07:31:35 02:45,6 COLDPLAY - CLOCKS (RADIO CUT)
07:38:38 02:51,9 VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
07:43:14 02:53,1 DEJAN VUNJAK - NI JE NI JE LEPSE
07:46:06 04:14,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ADESSO TU
07:53:29 02:57,5 DANIJELA - NEKA MI NE SVANE
07:57:43 02:46,9 GEORGE EZRA - GREEN GREEN GRASS
08:06:59 03:31,7 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS (RADIO CUT)
08:12:42 03:47,4 NINA PUSLAR FT. ZLATKO - SVET JE TVOJ!
08:18:36 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
08:24:32 04:10,6 ADELE - HELLO (RADIO EDIT)
08:28:50 03:03,5 ROXETTE - HOW DO YOU DO
08:33:36 03:40,4 PETAR GRASO - SVE NAS MANJE IMA TU
08:42:25 03:02,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
08:48:19 03:59,6 PINK - TRY
08:53:38 04:06,5 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
08:57:42 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
09:07:20 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
09:11:55 03:29,7 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
09:17:32 03:04,2 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
09:23:32 03:09,0 ROK'N'BAND - TINA



09:26:38 02:45,8 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
09:30:59 03:57,3 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI
09:44:28 03:30,5 ANNA NAKLAB FT. ALLE FARBEN & YOUNOUTS   - SUPERGIRL
09:50:52 03:27,5 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE
09:55:35 03:13,2 ELTON JOHN/(RADIO CUT) - SACRIFICE
09:58:47 02:43,3 OLIVIA NEWTON-JOHN & JOHN TRAVOLTA - YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT
10:05:25 03:38,1 BANGLES - ETERNAL FLAME
10:09:01 03:43,0 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA [RADIO EDIT]
10:12:43 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
10:19:07 04:28,9 KLAPA INTRADE & TOMISLAV BRALIC - ZORA BILA
10:23:33 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
10:28:09 04:14,6 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ALTRA TE
10:36:49 04:04,5 PARNI VALJAK - SVE JOS MIRISE NA NJU
10:42:06 03:37,6 SHANIA TWAIN - THAT DON'T IMPRESS ME MUCH
10:48:05 05:04,4 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU
10:54:24 03:38,7 SASA LENDERO & TILEN LOTRIC - MORA SE
10:58:00 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
11:06:14 04:26,3 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME 
11:12:57 03:33,8 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
11:19:40 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
11:24:59 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
11:30:11 03:53,6 PETAR GRASO - VOLIM I POSTOJIM
11:35:33 02:18,3 THE KID LAROI & JUSTIN BIEBER - STAY
11:39:12 02:20,4 BRUCE CHANNEL - HEY BABY
11:42:37 03:42,9 NEK - LAURA NON C'E
11:48:17 04:14,0 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
11:53:48 03:19,1 WHAM/(RADIO CUT) - CARELESS WHISPER
11:57:03 02:39,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
12:04:16 03:55,0 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
12:08:18 02:53,7 MIKA - GRACE KELLY
12:11:09 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
12:17:52 03:50,2 CRVENA JABUKA - IMA NESTO OD SRCA DO SRCA
12:21:40 02:54,8 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
12:24:42 03:46,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI/(RADIO CUT) - SE BASTASSE UNA CANZONE
12:33:40 04:14,5 PLAVI ORKESTAR - BOLJE BITI PIJAN NEGO STAR
12:37:54 04:00,2 RICKY MARTIN - LIVIN' LA VIDA LOCA
12:44:47 03:14,4 THELMA HOUSTON - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
12:51:38 02:33,5 BQL ROK PILETIC - MACKA MIS
12:54:10 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
12:58:15 02:19,0 NECA FALK & ALFI NIPIC - KAKO SVA SI RAZLICNA
13:05:59 03:44,5 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT
13:09:43 03:34,6 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
13:15:50 03:26,0 ROK'N'BAND - OSTANI SE MINUTO
13:20:20 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
13:23:17 03:51,8 TOSE PROESKI - JEDINA
13:28:13 03:24,4 NICKY JAM CON ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - EL PERDON
13:32:29 04:26,9 EAGLES/(RADIO CUT) - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
13:38:07 03:45,9 LAURA PAUSINI - STRANI AMORI
13:41:51 03:15,2 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - KAKVA NOC
13:48:11 04:03,2 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
13:53:30 02:44,5 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
13:56:13 00:48,6 MARAAYA - PISMO
13:57:18 02:44,6 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
14:06:04 04:13,2 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
14:10:17 02:53,3 LENA - SATELLITE
14:14:45 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
14:19:41 00:25,2 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
14:20:05 00:27,4 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
14:22:53 02:34,1 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - ZBOGOM OSTAJ LJUBAVI
14:25:23 02:53,1 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
14:28:18 03:59,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
14:36:36 02:21,7 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
14:38:58 03:11,5 BELL BOOK & CANDLE - RESCUE ME
14:42:05 03:14,3 BELLAMY BROTHERS - LET YOUR LOVE FLOW
14:46:55 00:21,2 CULTURE CLUB/BOY GEORGE - KARMA CHAMELEON
14:49:32 03:41,5 NINA PUSLAR - NI ONA



14:53:12 03:34,6 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
14:56:50 03:47,4 CULTURE CLUB/BOY GEORGE - KARMA CHAMELEON
15:06:02 03:36,9 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
15:09:37 03:19,5 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
15:14:55 03:35,4 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
15:18:40 00:45,0 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
15:22:42 03:57,6 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
15:26:34 03:42,6 PSIHOMODO POP - FRIDA
15:30:21 03:18,3 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - LOVE MY LIFE
15:36:56 01:19,1 STEVIE WONDER - HAPPY BIRTHDAY
15:38:13 02:58,7 ABBA - S.O.S.
15:41:15 03:14,9 4 NON BLONDES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WHAT'S UP
15:44:36 03:31,4 VLADO KALEMBER - VINO NA USNAMA
15:48:16 00:24,2 GLORIA GAYNOR - I WILL SURVIVE
15:50:01 00:22,7 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
15:53:40 04:06,0 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (TOP GUN LOVE THEME)
15:57:44 03:14,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
16:06:39 03:32,6 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
16:10:08 02:17,4 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
16:14:13 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
16:18:22 00:30,6 LEWIS CAPALDI - FORGET ME
16:20:53 03:22,2 LEWIS CAPALDI - FORGET ME
16:24:17 03:21,8 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
16:27:39 04:16,8 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
16:34:15 03:28,7 TAJCI - DVIJE ZVJEZDICE
16:37:43 03:16,4 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - BAILAMOS
16:40:58 03:27,1 ALAN SORRENTI - TU SEI L'UNICA DONNA PER ME
16:46:07 00:20,9 ZAN SERCIC - NOR SEM NATE
16:48:40 03:49,1 ZAN SERCIC - NOR SEM NATE
16:52:30 03:21,8 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
16:55:53 03:08,2 IMANY - DON'T BE SO SHY (FILATOV & KARASOV RMX)
16:58:59 03:15,2 PAUL YOUNG - LOVE OF THE COMMON PEOPLE
17:07:40 04:11,9 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
17:11:53 03:03,1 NELLY FURTADO - ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) (RADIO CUT)
17:17:18 03:05,0 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
17:20:48 00:28,7 JUSTIN BIEBER - LOVE YOURSELF
17:22:49 03:44,2 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
17:26:34 02:23,3 DORDE BALASEVIC - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
17:28:58 03:51,1 JUSTIN BIEBER - LOVE YOURSELF
17:35:26 03:30,7 BONEY M. - MA BAKER
17:38:57 04:09,1 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
17:43:58 00:19,8 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
17:46:31 02:35,8 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
17:49:07 03:22,4 TINA TURNER - WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT
17:52:27 03:29,2 BAJAGA - ZAZMURI
17:57:00 04:18,9 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
17:55:52 05:27,1 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
18:01:20 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
18:01:28 03:42,3 ROXETTE - DANGEROUS
18:08:26 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
18:10:57 04:27,0 WESTLIFE - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
18:19:40 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
18:19:51 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
18:21:56 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
18:26:32 04:01,9 IVAN ZAK - JEDAN U NIZU
18:31:53 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
18:32:01 04:00,5 ABBA - FERNANDO
18:37:14 03:51,6 ED SHEERAN - SHAPE OF YOU
18:42:22 03:14,0 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
18:47:09 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
18:47:20 03:07,0 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
18:50:27 03:49,2 TABU - ANGEL
18:54:07 02:21,4 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
18:56:27 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
18:56:38 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
19:00:57 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17



19:01:08 04:05,9 KENNY ROGERS & D. PARTON - ISLANDS IN THE STREAM
19:05:12 03:37,0 EXTREME - MORE THAN WORDS
19:08:45 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
19:14:54 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 11
19:16:57 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
19:19:14 03:38,7 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
19:22:52 04:29,3 PETAR GRASO - MOJE ZLATO
19:27:19 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
19:27:27 03:42,4 PET SHOP BOYS - ALWAYS ON MY MIND
19:31:07 03:52,3 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
19:34:56 03:45,9 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
19:46:42 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
19:46:56 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
19:54:18 03:09,5 SHAWN MENDES, CAMILA CABELLO - SENORITA
19:57:27 03:12,7 SREBRNA KRILA - JA NISAM KOCKAR
20:00:38 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
20:00:48 04:15,7 NINO DE ANGELO - LA VALE DEL EDEN
20:05:01 03:09,0 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - KAR JE RES, JE RES
20:08:05 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
20:11:54 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
20:12:01 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
20:18:10 04:04,0 BON JOVI/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - ALWAYS
20:22:10 02:59,2 TAJCI - HAJDE DA LUDUJEMO OVE NOCI
20:25:09 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
20:25:17 03:48,8 NAZARETH - LOVE HURTS
20:29:04 03:39,9 ALOE BLACC - WAKE ME UP
20:32:41 03:25,3 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
20:36:04 00:13,5 RADIO - HITI 05
20:36:17 04:27,6 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE TO YOU
20:40:40 03:46,1 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
20:44:23 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
20:48:25 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
20:48:38 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
20:51:29 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
20:53:58 03:42,9 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO CUT) - ANOTHER DAY IN PARADISE
20:57:38 03:30,3 PLAVI ORKESTAR - ODLAZIM
21:01:04 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 12
21:01:13 03:43,9 A-HA - TAKE ON ME
21:04:54 04:46,9 BRYAN ADAMS - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN
21:09:38 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
21:12:56 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
21:13:05 03:43,6 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
21:17:56 04:14,6 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ALTRA TE
21:22:08 04:19,9 JOSIPA LISAC - MAGLA
21:26:25 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
21:26:38 04:10,5 BELINDA CARLISLE - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
21:30:47 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
21:33:54 03:14,3 THELMA HOUSTON - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
21:37:05 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
21:37:21 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
21:40:18 04:18,8 ED SHEERAN - PERFECT
21:44:34 05:35,9 CRVENA JABUKA - TAMO GDJE LJUBAV POÈINJE
21:50:04 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
21:50:12 04:00,2 RICKY MARTIN - LIVIN' LA VIDA LOCA
21:54:12 03:37,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - ZARADI NJE
21:57:47 04:23,2 U2 - I STILL HEAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING
22:02:07 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
22:02:21 03:46,3 BEE GEES - YOU WIN AGAIN
22:06:04 03:53,6 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
22:09:54 03:50,4 FUN FT. JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
22:13:43 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
22:13:53 04:00,5 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
22:17:51 02:46,4 CHER - THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S IN HIS KISS)
22:20:36 04:15,2 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
22:24:51 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
22:24:59 02:40,4 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA



22:27:37 04:10,7 ADELE - HELLO (RADIO EDIT)
22:31:46 02:50,0 MATTHEW WILDER - BREAK MY STRIDE
22:34:33 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
22:34:42 02:51,9 VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
22:37:34 03:30,9 MARAAYA & LUKA BASI - TU
22:41:04 03:27,5 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE
22:44:28 00:09,0 RADIO - HITI 07
22:44:36 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
22:47:22 05:29,4 DAVID BOWIE - ABSOLUTE BEGINNERS
22:52:46 03:15,2 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - KAKVA NOC
22:56:11 03:38,2 DUFFY - MERCY
22:59:49 03:37,0 KOOL & THE GANG - CELEBRATION
23:03:25 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
23:03:37 03:36,8 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS (RADIO CUT)
23:07:10 03:49,6 KLAPA RISPET I JELENA ROZGA - PRSTI ZAPLETENI
23:10:57 03:30,5 ANNA NAKLAB FT. ALLE FARBEN & YOUNOUTS   - SUPERGIRL
23:14:26 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
23:14:34 03:02,8 ALYA - SE ZIVI
23:17:35 03:13,1 ELTON JOHN/(RADIO CUT) - SACRIFICE
23:20:46 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
23:23:05 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
23:23:13 03:18,9 WHAM/(RADIO CUT) - CARELESS WHISPER
23:26:28 04:04,8 ZAN SERCIC - PUSTI MI SPOMIN
23:30:27 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
23:30:38 03:47,4 CULTURE CLUB/BOY GEORGE - KARMA CHAMELEON
23:34:23 03:58,8 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI
23:38:19 03:03,2 JAN PLESTENJAK - DELAM SE, DELAM SE
23:41:19 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:41:32 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
23:45:38 04:06,5 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
23:49:41 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
23:49:52 02:48,6 COLDPLAY - CLOCKS (RADIO CUT)
23:52:37 04:06,2 BIG MOUNTAIN - BABY I LOVE YOUR WAY
23:56:49 03:57,7 MELANIE C. - FIRST DAY OF MY LIFE

4.12.2025

00:00:46 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
00:00:54 04:14,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ADESSO TU
00:05:05 03:31,9 MAGAZIN - KOKOLO
00:08:35 03:02,5 FRANS - IF I WERE SORRY
00:11:37 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
00:11:47 02:41,8 MARAAYA - ZDAJ PA GRES
00:14:26 03:02,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
00:17:27 03:55,5 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
00:21:19 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
00:21:33 03:35,1 ALANNAH MYLES/(RADIO CUT) - BLACK VELVET
00:25:05 03:42,9 UROS IN TJASA - ENO SRCE
00:28:48 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
00:28:57 03:14,9 PAUL YOUNG - LOVE OF THE COMMON PEOPLE
00:32:07 04:28,6 KLAPA INTRADE & TOMISLAV BRALIC - ZORA BILA
00:36:35 03:26,4 ROBERT KRESLIN - S TABO BOM OSTAL
00:40:01 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
00:40:10 03:33,3 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
00:43:43 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
00:47:12 05:04,0 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU
00:52:12 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
00:52:19 03:33,8 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
00:55:53 03:21,5 BELL BOOK & CANDLE - RESCUE ME
00:59:20 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
01:02:55 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
01:03:03 02:33,5 BQL ROK PILETIC - MACKA MIS
01:05:35 04:06,9 ANIKA - LAHKO NOC PIRAN
01:09:40 03:38,8 VICTORY - SKUPAJ S TEBOJ
01:13:17 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 12



01:13:26 02:54,0 CHATEAU - MLINAR NA MURI
01:16:20 03:09,0 CALIFORNIA - V MENI JE CALIFORNIA (RADIO CUT)
01:19:25 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
01:19:38 03:49,1 ZAN SERCIC - NOR SEM NATE
01:23:26 02:45,8 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
01:26:11 04:25,9 PEPEL IN KRI - MISSISSIPPI
01:30:32 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
01:30:41 03:02,1 KARMEN STAVEC - SE IN SE
01:33:41 03:01,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - SLOVENSKEGA NARODA SIN
01:36:40 02:59,9 MAJA KEUC - NO ONE
01:39:38 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 11
01:39:48 03:36,0 INES ERBUS - RANJENO SRCE
01:43:22 03:19,1 POPSTARS - CELA ULICA NORI
01:46:41 03:47,4 NINA PUSLAR FT. ZLATKO - SVET JE TVOJ!
01:50:26 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
01:50:33 04:20,4 CUKI - GREVA GOR V HRIBE 2025
01:54:52 03:26,0 ROK'N'BAND - OSTANI SE MINUTO
01:58:25 03:15,0 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
02:01:39 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
02:01:47 03:13,7 MARAAYA - 1000 LET
02:05:00 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
02:08:32 03:39,1 SIDDHARTA - NA SONCU
02:12:05 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
02:12:14 02:25,8 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - SIVA POT
02:14:37 03:01,4 ANDREJ SIFRER - VASOVALEC
02:17:37 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
02:17:46 02:44,0 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
02:20:35 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
02:25:23 04:09,9 IVO MOJZER - TI SI REKLA SONCE
02:29:32 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
02:29:40 03:27,1 MUFF - NOV DAN
02:33:07 03:36,2 MONROE - JAZ POTREBUJEM VEC
02:36:40 04:12,7 DAMJANA IN HOT HOT HOT - SUM DEZJA
02:40:51 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
02:41:03 03:16,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - NA VETRU S SEVERA
02:44:16 03:33,8 ADI SMOLAR - ZLO POCAS
02:47:47 03:52,0 NEJC LOMBARDO - ZAVRTELA SVA SVET
02:51:35 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 11
02:51:45 03:26,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - IRENA, LAHKO NOC
02:55:09 03:58,2 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
02:59:21 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
03:02:02 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
03:02:16 03:39,2 SASA LENDERO & TILEN LOTRIC - MORA SE
03:05:52 03:30,2 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - LEDENA PTICA
03:09:19 04:08,0 DEMETRA MALALAN - MALO FANTAZIJE
03:13:25 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
03:13:33 02:32,6 BELE VRANE - MALA TERASA
03:16:05 04:12,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - REPUBLIKA PALMA DE COCCO
03:20:15 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
03:20:25 03:50,1 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
03:24:14 04:04,8 KINGSTON - IZGUBIVA SE V NOC
03:28:13 03:23,2 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
03:31:35 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
03:31:43 03:01,0 ALENKA GODEC - POGLEJ ME V OCI
03:34:43 04:29,9 PEPEL IN KRI - SONCE POMLADI
03:39:12 03:11,3 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - NEBO PO DEZJU
03:42:22 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
03:42:32 03:40,3 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
03:46:12 05:09,5 FLIRT - ROMEO IN JULIJA
03:51:17 03:15,0 KARMEN STAVEC - VZEMI MOJO DLAN
03:54:28 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
03:54:36 03:43,0 TOM TOM - LE SPOMIN
03:58:16 03:34,0 ROK'N'BAND - NIKA
04:01:40 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
04:01:54 04:07,7 NINA PUSLAR - NI ONA
04:05:58 04:00,5 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI



04:09:55 05:01,0 AVIA BAND - PANDORINA SKRINJICA
04:14:54 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
04:15:04 03:51,0 ANDREJ SIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
04:18:46 03:14,9 NEISHA - 'MAS SE KJE CAS
04:21:57 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
04:22:06 03:00,9 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
04:25:04 03:41,9 CUKI - LJUBI ME, LJUBI
04:28:43 03:35,0 MANCA SPIK - BAJE (RADIO VERSION)
04:32:15 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
04:32:23 04:10,1 DAZ - PODOBEN SEM ZMAJU
04:36:32 03:20,0 IRENA TRATNIK - MALO MIRU
04:39:49 04:13,6 PANDA - EN KORAK
04:44:01 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
04:44:12 03:00,0 SESTRE - SAMO LJUBEZEN
04:47:11 03:11,6 MARAAYA - LE OB TEBI
04:50:20 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
04:50:30 03:48,0 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ
04:54:16 03:33,3 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
04:58:00 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
05:01:41 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
05:01:51 03:04,5 RICCHI E POVERI - SARA PERCHE TI AMO
05:04:52 03:51,3 TEN SHARP - YOU
05:08:39 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
05:11:24 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
05:11:37 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
05:15:40 03:58,6 R.E.M./(RADIO SPEED CUT) - EVERYBODY HURTS
05:19:34 02:58,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - ZELJO MOJA
05:22:31 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
05:22:40 04:37,0 ZUCCHERO & RANDY CRAWFORD - DIAMANTE
05:27:14 02:59,0 LOREEN - EUPHORIA 
05:30:11 04:36,7 ABBA - I HAVE A DREAM
05:34:44 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 11
05:34:54 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
05:37:51 02:59,2 ROSA LINN - SNAP
05:40:50 03:43,5 TONY CETINSKI - COVJEK OD LEDA
05:44:32 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
05:44:48 03:47,3 BLONDIE/(RADIO CUT) - MARIA
05:48:58 03:36,1 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
05:53:31 02:37,6 GEORGE MICHAEL - FAITH
05:56:08 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
06:05:29 03:54,4 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
06:10:58 02:52,9 SCOTT McKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
06:16:17 02:57,2 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
06:20:30 04:31,1 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
06:25:12 03:09,4 KINGSTON - TAM TAM TAM
06:29:45 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
06:32:39 02:55,7 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO CUT) - I WISH IT WOULD RAIN DOWN
06:35:42 03:05,2 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
06:38:50 03:02,0 NOVI FOSILI - DIRIDONDA
06:45:05 03:53,6 PINK - WHAT ABOUT US (RADIO EDIT)
06:49:49 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
06:53:32 03:45,6 GU-GU - ZELIM SI NA JAMAJKO
07:02:58 03:48,8 ROXETTE - THE LOOK
07:06:43 03:36,4 TINA TURNER - WE DON'T NEED ANOTHER HERO (THUNDERDOME)
07:12:12 02:54,6 NIKA ZORJAN - V POSTELJI
07:18:46 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
07:24:08 03:11,3 ED SHEERAN - EYES CLOSED
07:27:28 03:43,2 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
07:32:28 04:01,2 LATINO - SMOTALA SI ME
07:40:46 04:12,9 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
07:48:16 03:35,7 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
07:53:10 03:58,3 BONEY M - BROWN GIRL IN THE RING
07:57:07 03:51,7 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
08:07:39 02:49,6 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
08:12:09 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
08:18:28 02:33,1 ZANA/(RADIO CUT) - DODIRNI MI KOLENA



08:23:50 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
08:27:30 03:34,0 REAMONN - TONIGHT
08:32:06 03:29,0 MIRAN RUDAN - LAURE NI VEC
08:40:10 03:34,9 CYNDI LAUPER - TRUE COLOURS
08:45:46 03:56,5 YOUSSOU N'DOUR FT. NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
08:50:57 03:26,8 TONY CETINSKI & TOSE - LAGALA NAS MALA
08:54:22 03:31,9 CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUNG THUG - HAVANA
08:57:52 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
09:07:08 03:44,0 SOPHIE ELLIS BEXTOR - MURDER ON THE DANCE FLOOR
09:10:59 03:47,6 WHAM/GEORGE MICHAEL - WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO GO
09:18:03 03:34,4 SNOW PATROL - CHASING CARS
09:23:21 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
09:27:00 04:36,0 PETAR GRASO - JEDINA
09:32:36 03:34,1 FLIRRT - BLIZU
09:36:15 03:39,4 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
09:39:52 04:15,8 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - CESARICA
09:45:42 03:10,2 GABRIELLE - OUT OF REACH
09:48:50 03:50,6 BONEY M. - DADDY COOL
09:53:58 03:42,7 DAN D - VODA
09:57:40 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
10:05:58 04:10,5 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
10:10:05 04:10,7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
10:17:00 03:15,6 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
10:20:22 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
10:23:22 05:03,6 GIBONNI & VANNA - JA CU BUDAN SANJATI
10:29:56 03:28,0 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
10:38:42 02:56,5 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
10:41:36 04:01,4 SMOKIE - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE
10:47:43 03:58,2 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
10:52:59 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
10:55:39 03:32,8 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
11:04:13 03:31,2 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS (RADIO EDIT)
11:07:41 04:10,5 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
11:13:50 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
11:19:09 03:38,0 POSLEDNJA IGRA LEPTIRA - DECKO AJDE OLADI
11:23:52 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
11:28:56 03:58,6 ROD STEWART - HAVE I TOLD YOU LATELY
11:35:12 04:00,8 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - JEANS GENERACIJA
11:40:22 03:31,0 WILSON PHILLIPS - HOLD ON
11:46:15 04:38,4 BEE GEES - STAYIN ALIVE
11:52:11 03:30,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN
11:55:47 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
12:04:27 03:33,0 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS [RADIO EDIT]
12:07:57 02:53,8 FUGEES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - KILLING ME SOFTLY 
12:10:55 03:27,0 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
12:16:46 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
12:23:06 03:00,8 PETAR GRASO - LJUBAV JEDNE ZENE
12:26:05 04:08,3 CLEAN BANDIT FT. SEAN PAUL & ANNE-MARIE - ROCKABYE
12:31:22 04:04,7 HOLLIES - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE
12:41:55 03:37,7 SCORPIONS - WIND OF CHANGE
12:47:01 04:06,7 TOSE PROESKI - CIJA SI
12:52:26 03:05,1 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
12:55:27 03:35,7 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
13:03:30 04:11,6 JOE COCKER - YOU CAN LEAVE YOUR HAT ON
13:08:50 04:03,4 GOTYE FT. KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW
13:16:51 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
13:21:58 03:39,0 DARKO DOMIJAN - ULICA JORGOVANA
13:26:47 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
13:32:01 03:24,9 STING - DESERT ROSE [RADIO EDIT]
13:35:22 03:11,0 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - IVONA (RADIO CUT)
13:39:39 04:01,9 SEAL - CRAZY
13:43:38 02:17,4 ELVIS PRESLEY - DEVIL IN DISGUISE
13:49:44 03:09,1 ALYA - ZA NAJU
13:54:07 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
13:56:04 03:44,5 DERMOT KENNEDY - KISS ME
14:07:36 03:35,8 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF



14:11:11 03:32,6 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
14:19:14 02:37,3 ROK'N'BAND - RAD JO IMAM
14:22:21 00:34,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
14:25:41 03:24,8 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
14:29:08 03:46,1 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA ZNAS
14:32:50 03:14,5 MILEY CYRUS - FLOWERS
14:40:50 03:59,9 ABBA - GIMME! GIMME! GIMME!
14:44:51 03:16,8 CRVENA JABUKA - VOLIO BIH DA SI TU
14:48:12 00:34,7 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
14:49:42 00:28,2 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
14:52:41 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
14:56:51 02:47,1 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
15:06:05 03:33,7 ERIC CARMEN - HUNGRY EYES
15:09:35 03:34,4 SHAKIRA - UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES
15:15:00 02:51,9 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
15:18:13 00:30,9 NOVI FOSILI - SUTI MOJ DJECACE PLAVI
15:22:32 03:05,4 NOVI FOSILI - SUTI MOJ DJECACE PLAVI
15:25:35 02:23,3 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
15:27:56 03:43,5 ZUCCHERO & PAUL YOUNG - SENZA UNA DONNA (WITHOUT A WOMAN) EDIT VERSION
15:36:11 04:02,3 PLAVI ORKESTAR - KAD TI LJUBAV IME PROZOVE
15:40:10 03:51,4 RICHARD MARX - HAZARD (EDIT)
15:44:05 03:14,0 GLORIA GAYNOR - I WILL SURVIVE
15:48:30 00:41,4 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OCEH
15:51:07 03:56,2 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OCEH
15:55:03 03:03,2 MARAAYA - PISMO
15:58:04 03:19,5 THE KOLORS - ITALODISCO
16:07:00 00:30,4 KOOL & THE GANG - CELEBRATION
16:07:29 03:15,9 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
16:10:46 03:16,7 ENYA - ONLY TIME
16:14:52 04:01,4 TABU - ON
16:19:31 00:34,4 ANNE-MARIE FT. SHANIA TWAIN - UNHEALTHY
16:23:02 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
16:27:25 02:27,5 ANNE-MARIE FT. SHANIA TWAIN - UNHEALTHY
16:29:51 03:02,1 GORAN KARAN - KADA ZASPU ANDELI
16:35:36 03:21,9 TERRY JACKS - SEASONS IN THE SUN
16:38:57 03:36,6 PETAR GRASO - SVE NAS MANJE IMA TU
16:42:38 03:14,8 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
16:48:24 00:29,8 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
16:51:10 03:03,6 EURYTHMICS/(RADIO CUT) - SWEET DREAMS (ARE MADE OF THIS)
16:54:15 03:25,5 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
16:57:40 02:49,3 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
17:06:23 03:42,4 ANNA OXA - E TUTTO UN ATTIMO
17:10:05 03:36,2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
17:15:55 03:50,9 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
17:19:48 00:25,5 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
17:20:12 00:37,0 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
17:22:41 03:56,0 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAZLJIVA
17:26:32 02:22,8 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
17:28:52 03:43,2 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
17:35:45 00:25,0 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS FT. BAD BUNNY - EL BANO
17:36:09 00:31,2 TAYLOR SWIFT - SHAKE IT OFF
17:36:39 03:39,2 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - VJERUJ U LJUBAV
17:40:23 02:53,2 CHER - STRONG ENOUGH
17:44:27 00:25,0 ABBA - DANCING QUEEN
17:46:49 03:45,0 ABBA - DANCING QUEEN
17:50:31 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
17:57:02 03:43,1 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
17:55:19 05:26,0 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
18:00:45 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
18:00:53 03:07,2 BILLY JOEL - UPTOWN GIRL
18:06:54 04:09,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
18:11:01 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
18:14:26 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 18
18:14:37 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
18:20:50 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
18:24:39 04:55,0 ZDRAVKO COLIC - TI SI MI U KRVI



18:32:49 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
18:33:04 03:52,3 SANDRA - MARIA MAGDALENA
18:37:59 04:41,6 ADELE - SOMEONE LIKE YOU
18:42:37 04:30,4 ROLLING STONES - ANGIE
18:49:03 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
18:49:12 03:35,0 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
18:52:46 03:22,0 ALVARO SOLER - LA CINTURA
18:56:07 03:01,9 NOVI FOSILI - DA TE NE VOLIM
18:59:07 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:59:21 03:43,6 SASHA - IF YOU BELIEVE
19:03:00 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
19:03:08 02:13,3 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
19:05:21 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
19:09:17 03:29,8 RONAN KEATING - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
19:18:50 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 02
19:19:01 03:47,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
19:23:53 03:28,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI FT. TINA TURNER/(RADIO CUT) - COSE DELLA VITA
19:27:19 03:58,2 BORIS NOVKOVIC - KUDA IDU IZGUBLJENE DJEVOJKE
19:32:34 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
19:32:45 03:42,8 VILLAGE PEOPLE - Y.M.C.A.
19:37:41 02:43,5 PINK - WALK ME HOME
19:40:20 04:05,4 CYNDI LAUPER - I DROVE ALL NIGHT
19:47:28 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
19:47:36 04:13,3 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
19:54:42 03:13,1 FLIRRT - ONA (2023 EDIT)
19:57:54 02:47,2 B THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN ON HEAD
20:00:38 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
20:00:46 03:53,7 IRENE CARA - FLASHDANCE ... WHAT A FEELING
20:04:37 03:13,3 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
20:07:49 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
20:10:46 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
20:10:56 02:05,5 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
20:13:00 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
20:18:37 04:28,6 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - TKO SAM JA DA TI SUDIM
20:23:03 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
20:23:11 04:06,3 MURRAY HEAD - ONE NIGHT IN BANKOK
20:27:16 03:45,4 ADELE - ROLLING IN THE DEEP
20:31:01 02:38,2 ABBA - WATERLOO
20:33:36 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
20:33:47 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
20:38:06 02:13,2 MEGHAN TRAINOR - MADE YOU LOOK
20:40:18 03:41,2 KLAPA BONACA - OCI BOJE LAVANDE
20:43:58 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
20:44:06 03:06,9 TASMIN ARCHER - SLEEPING SATELLITE (EDIT)
20:48:13 03:30,7 POP DESIGN - MEDENA
20:51:39 03:54,8 CHER - IF I COULD TURN BACK TIME
20:55:32 02:56,6 MAGAZIN - NA SVIJETU SVE
20:58:29 03:11,0 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
21:01:37 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
21:01:45 04:33,9 OTTAWAN - HANDS UP
21:06:17 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
21:10:32 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
21:13:27 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
21:13:39 02:20,1 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
21:17:10 03:05,2 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
21:20:10 04:01,2 LATINO - SMOTALA SI ME
21:24:10 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
21:24:22 02:52,9 SCOTT McKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
21:27:11 03:53,6 PINK - WHAT ABOUT US (RADIO EDIT)
21:31:04 03:34,9 CYNDI LAUPER - TRUE COLOURS
21:34:35 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
21:34:43 03:43,2 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
21:38:21 03:08,7 NINA PUSLAR - MALO, MALO
21:41:27 03:58,1 BONEY M - BROWN GIRL IN THE RING
21:45:24 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 11
21:45:34 03:44,5 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO



21:49:18 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
21:53:54 03:34,4 ROSE LAURENS - AFRICA
21:57:28 03:26,8 TONY CETINSKI & TOSE - LAGALA NAS MALA
22:00:52 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
22:01:05 03:48,8 ROXETTE - THE LOOK
22:04:51 03:43,4 ZUCCHERO & PAUL YOUNG - SENZA UNA DONNA (WITHOUT A WOMAN) EDIT VERSION
22:08:32 02:39,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
22:11:11 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
22:11:20 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
22:15:46 03:56,5 YOUSSOU N'DOUR FT. NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
22:21:03 02:42,0 ZANA/(RADIO CUT) - DODIRNI MI KOLENA
22:26:14 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
22:26:25 03:44,1 EURYTHMICS - HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
22:33:01 03:35,6 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
22:36:37 04:01,3 SMOKIE - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE
22:42:00 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
22:42:11 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
22:46:55 03:31,9 CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUNG THUG - HAVANA
22:50:26 04:36,0 PETAR GRASO - JEDINA
22:54:59 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
22:55:07 03:10,4 GABRIELLE - OUT OF REACH
22:58:15 04:18,9 JAN PLESTENJAK - ONA SANJA O LJUBLJANI (RADIO EDIT)
23:02:32 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
23:02:41 03:59,9 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
23:06:37 03:31,8 SREBRNA KRILA - NEK' ZIVI LJUBAV
23:10:05 03:17,2 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS FT. WISIN - DUELE EL CORAZON
23:13:18 00:09,7 RADIO - HITI 11
23:13:28 04:03,1 NINA PUSLAR - SLECENO SRCE
23:17:28 04:12,9 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
23:21:35 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
23:25:18 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
23:25:26 02:55,8 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO CUT) - I WISH IT WOULD RAIN DOWN
23:28:17 03:41,6 NEISHA - LE KAJ SE SKRIVA...
23:31:51 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
23:32:04 03:28,0 VANESSA PARADIS - JOE LE TAXI
23:35:28 03:02,0 NOVI FOSILI - DIRIDONDA
23:38:30 03:27,8 PEPEL IN KRI - MOJA SRECNA ZVEZDA
23:41:55 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
23:42:06 02:55,0 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
23:45:00 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
23:47:56 03:50,6 BONEY M. - DADDY COOL
23:51:46 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
23:51:55 03:34,0 REAMONN - TONIGHT
23:55:26 04:01,9 SEAL - CRAZY
23:59:37 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES

5.12.2025

00:03:38 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
00:03:49 03:47,5 WHAM/GEORGE MICHAEL - WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO GO
00:07:33 03:38,0 POSLEDNJA IGRA LEPTIRA - DECKO AJDE OLADI
00:11:09 03:11,3 ED SHEERAN - EYES CLOSED
00:14:19 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
00:14:31 03:03,0 MARAAYA - DOBR' GRE
00:17:31 02:53,8 FUGEES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - KILLING ME SOFTLY 
00:20:23 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
00:24:21 00:08,4 RADIO - HITI 04
00:24:29 03:32,8 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
00:27:59 03:35,1 ZAN SERCIC - BREZ TEBE NE ZNAM
00:31:32 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
00:31:44 03:42,9 EURYTHMICS - THERE MUST BE AN ANGEL (RADIO CUT)
00:35:24 04:15,8 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - CESARICA
00:39:38 03:29,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - AJDA PA ZNOVA CVETI
00:43:05 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
00:43:13 02:44,6 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE



00:45:55 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
00:48:41 02:49,6 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
00:51:27 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:51:41 04:05,7 SNOW PATROL - CHASING CARS
00:55:45 03:31,0 WILSON PHILLIPS - HOLD ON
00:59:27 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
01:04:25 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
01:04:36 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
01:09:25 04:17,0 TABU - ON
01:13:29 04:32,5 ALENKA GODEC - POJEM BLUES
01:17:54 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
01:18:05 03:17,7 MAJDA SEPE - MED ISKRENIMI LJUDMI
01:21:20 02:59,7 MONIKA PUCELJ - MI PASE
01:24:18 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
01:24:26 02:54,6 NIKA ZORJAN - V POSTELJI
01:27:19 03:29,0 MIRAN RUDAN - LAURE NI VEC
01:30:45 03:25,8 DA PHENOMENA - PEJDAP
01:34:10 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
01:34:21 03:45,5 MARAAYA - NEBESA
01:38:05 03:50,0 GU-GU - ZELIM SI NA JAMAJKO
01:41:51 03:19,9 ALFI NIPIC - POLJANE DOM PRELEPIH DNI
01:45:10 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
01:45:19 03:42,7 DAN D - VODA
01:49:00 04:41,8 MAGNIFICO - LJUBLJANA-PORTOROZ
01:53:39 03:30,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN
01:57:07 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:57:20 03:45,3 ANJA RUPEL - ODSLA BOM SE TO NOC
02:01:01 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
02:01:08 03:09,1 ALYA - ZA NAJU
02:04:15 02:39,6 ROK'N'BAND - RAD JO IMAM
02:06:50 03:53,7 MOULIN ROUGE - NE KLICI ZVEZDE Z NEBA
02:10:43 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
02:10:54 03:06,9 DON JUAN - POVEJ MI MARINA
02:13:58 03:21,5 BQL ROK - ZADNJIC PLESEVA
02:17:17 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
02:17:30 04:01,3 TOSE PROESKI - MOJA
02:21:35 03:47,8 CUKI - POLETNA
02:25:19 03:31,7 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
02:28:50 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
02:28:58 03:27,6 PEPEL IN KRI - PESEM ZA DINAR
02:32:24 02:58,6 ARSEN DEDIC - PEGASTO DEKLE
02:35:22 03:19,9 AVIA BAND - EN KORAK
02:38:41 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
02:38:52 03:28,0 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA
02:42:19 02:58,9 ANDRAZ HRIBAR - ZIVLJENJE JE
02:45:15 03:46,1 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
02:48:58 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:49:06 03:05,0 AVTOMOBILI - LJUBEZEN NE STANUJE TU
02:52:09 03:27,0 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
02:55:45 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
02:59:00 03:25,1 SHAWN MENDES - STITCHES
03:02:25 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
03:02:36 03:55,8 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OCEH
03:06:30 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
03:09:23 03:42,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - POJEM BLUES
03:13:02 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
03:13:14 03:59,7 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
03:18:35 02:53,7 TANGELS - KAJ IN KAM (RADIO EDIT)
03:21:27 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
03:21:35 03:07,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MENI DOBRO JE
03:27:11 04:24,0 ZMELKOOW - BIT
03:34:30 03:55,9 VICTORY - ZIVETI SPET
03:39:52 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
03:40:04 03:46,9 ALYA - OBCUTEK
03:43:51 04:19,3 ANDREJ SIFRER - LEPA DEKLETA
03:50:01 03:48,3 BQL - MUZA



03:53:49 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:53:57 03:33,5 NIKA ZORJAN - ROJENA DA MI JE LEPO
03:57:28 03:21,0 CUKI - KO SE ZALJUBIS
04:00:47 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
04:00:55 03:09,8 LPS - INSOMNIA
04:04:02 03:13,6 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
04:07:14 04:08,2 SANK ROCK/MATJAZ JELEN - PRAVLJICA O MAVRICNIH LJUDEH
04:11:21 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
04:11:33 03:47,0 MARTA ZORE - SE SI TU
04:15:16 03:08,5 ADI SMOLAR - PASJI DNEVI
04:18:24 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
04:18:32 03:38,7 TABU - DOBRA VILA
04:22:09 03:50,1 HALO - ANITA NI NIKOLI
04:25:56 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
04:26:08 03:07,0 ALENKA GODEC - V MENI JE MOC
04:29:14 03:41,6 NECA FALK - DRAVSKI MOST
04:32:53 03:20,4 MARAAYA - LIVIN AGAIN
04:36:13 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:36:21 03:37,5 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - ZARADI NJE
04:39:56 03:09,3 JAN PLESTENJAK - 7 LET NAZAJ (NOR SEM,DA TE LJUBIM)
04:43:00 02:41,9 SPELA GROSELJ & DOMEN KUMER - S TABO JE VEDNO LEPO
04:45:40 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
04:45:47 04:19,5 ALYA - ZLAZI SE MI
04:50:07 03:09,4 KINGSTON - TAM TAM TAM
04:53:23 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
04:58:21 03:55,1 KOOL & THE GANG - JOANNA
05:02:14 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
05:02:22 03:48,3 GEORGE HARRISON - I GOT MY MIND SET
05:06:08 04:11,0 ANIKA - PLIMA
05:10:17 03:11,9 KATIE MELUA - NINE MILLION BICYCLES
05:13:25 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
05:13:33 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
05:15:52 03:14,9 4 NON BLONDES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WHAT'S UP
05:19:04 03:59,1 LATINO - DIVNO JE BITI NEKOME NESTO
05:23:00 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
05:23:11 03:23,1 STEVE MILLER BAND - THE JOKER
05:26:31 03:08,1 ZOE WEES - GIRLS LIKE US
05:29:37 05:40,2 QUEEN - RADIO GA GA
05:35:14 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
05:35:25 03:44,5 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT
05:39:09 03:39,4 ZAN SERCIC - BELA LILIJA
05:42:44 03:52,7 ROD STEWART - DO YA THINK I'M SEXY
05:46:34 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
05:46:42 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
05:50:48 02:56,2 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
05:53:44 03:30,6 MEN AT WORK - DOWN UNDER
05:57:12 03:50,1 LANA JURCEVIC FT. LUKA NIZETIC - PRAVA LJUBAV
06:06:49 03:43,3 PHILIP OAKEY & GEORGE MORODER - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC DREAMS
06:12:56 03:49,2 NINA PUSLAR - PRSTE STRAN
06:19:52 02:10,7 MICHAEL SCHULTE X R3HAB - WATERFALL
06:23:38 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
06:27:30 05:14,5 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
06:34:07 03:37,8 CRVENA JABUKA - ZOVU NAS ULICE
06:37:54 04:09,2 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
06:42:00 03:59,0 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
06:48:59 03:53,8 ABBA - SUPER TROUPER
06:53:44 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
06:57:13 02:46,2 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
07:06:58 03:21,8 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
07:12:35 03:22,3 TONY CETINSKI - BLAGO ONOM KO TE IMA
07:19:00 02:39,0 TABU - LAHKO SEM SRCE
07:23:00 04:07,1 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
07:27:14 03:12,9 BRUNO MARS - COUNT ON ME
07:32:02 02:49,6 RICCHI E POVERI - MAMMA MARIA
07:40:33 03:16,5 MARIAH CAREY - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
07:46:09 04:22,9 CONNELLS - 74/75



07:51:46 03:59,5 NENO BELAN/DAVOLI - SUNCAN DAN
07:55:45 03:29,8 LADY GAGA & BRADLEY COOPER - SHALLOW
08:07:00 04:16,3 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - A KIND OF MAGIC
08:11:15 02:27,1 LUIS FONSI FT. DEMI LOVATO - ECHAME LA CULPA
08:15:06 03:48,1 NINA PUSLAR - TO MI JE VSEC
08:20:32 04:11,3 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
08:27:05 04:34,8 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
08:33:01 03:39,0 PETAR GRASO - KO NAM BRANI
08:42:47 04:46,9 BRYAN ADAMS - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN
08:49:33 03:58,6 WESTLIFE - YOU RAISE ME UP
08:54:49 03:19,0 PINK FLOYD - ANOTHER BRICK IN THE WALL (PART II)
08:58:07 03:43,3 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
09:08:09 02:43,8 ROK'N'BAND - DEJ RUKN' ME
09:12:28 03:19,1 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
09:18:54 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
09:22:26 02:48,7 MARQUESS - VAYAMOS COMPANEROS
09:27:36 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
09:33:22 02:56,2 TOSE PROESKI - SRCE NIJE KAMEN
09:36:16 02:55,6 ELVIS PRESLEY - CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE
09:52:52 03:58,1 PINK FT. NATE RUESS - JUST GIVE ME A REASON
10:00:35 02:55,0 NECA FALK - DOBRO JUTRO, DOBER DAN
10:07:38 04:48,9 ELTON JOHN - NIKITA
10:12:23 03:35,2 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING
10:18:42 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
10:22:21 03:13,0 PARNI VALJAK - KAO TI
10:25:33 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
10:29:42 03:47,4 MICHAEL BOLTON - WHEN A MAN LOVES A WOMAN
10:40:18 04:13,6 TONY CETINSKI - UMIREM 100 PUTA DNEVNO
10:46:46 03:32,7 DIDO - THANK YOU
10:51:36 04:17,0 UMBERTO TOZZI - GLORIA
10:56:00 04:02,8 LAMAI - SPET TE SLISIM
11:04:56 03:43,4 BILLY JOEL - THE RIVER OF DREAMS
11:10:27 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
11:16:52 04:06,9 ANIKA - LAHKO NOC PIRAN
11:21:18 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
11:27:24 03:22,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
11:34:03 02:59,0 LEWIS CAPALDI - SOMEONE YOU LOVED
11:39:46 02:43,3 OLIVIA NEWTON-JOHN/JOHN TRAVOLTA - YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT
11:43:35 04:09,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
11:52:06 02:56,3 DANIJEL - DZULI
11:55:01 03:32,8 STATUS QUO - IN THE ARMY NOW
12:03:34 03:47,5 SUZANNE VEGA - LUKA
12:07:19 02:19,5 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
12:09:36 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
12:12:36 02:15,6 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME [RADIO EDIT]
12:17:19 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
12:20:37 04:21,0 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU
12:28:10 04:13,0 PARNI VALJAK - PROKLETA NEDELJA
12:33:40 03:23,1 INNER CIRCLE - GAMES PEOPLE PLAY (RADIO EDIT)
12:37:01 03:51,5 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
12:44:10 03:29,7 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
12:50:58 04:19,7 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
12:56:32 03:53,3 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELING!
13:05:29 04:15,7 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
13:09:44 03:59,0 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
13:15:51 03:36,3 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
13:20:30 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
13:22:31 03:49,0 TONY CETINSKI - DOBRA TI NOC BIVSA LJUBAVI (2008)
13:27:16 02:59,0 MEGHAN TRAINOR  - LIPS ARE MOVING
13:31:36 03:01,5 CCR - PROUD MARY
13:34:36 04:27,1 ERIC CLAPTON - TEARS IN HEAVEN
13:40:01 02:43,0 RIVA - ROCK ME
13:42:43 03:18,7 ROXETTE/(RADIO CUT) - LISTEN TO YOUR HEART
13:49:44 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
13:54:08 02:53,6 RANDEZ VOUS - GOODBYE MICHELLE
13:57:18 02:42,5 DAMIANO DAVID - NEXT SUMMER



13:59:58 01:21,9 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
14:07:01 03:51,7 JOHN PARR - ST. ELMO'S FIRE
14:10:51 03:39,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
14:16:20 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
14:20:47 00:34,0 KRUNOSLAV SLABINAC - ZBOG JEDNE DIVNE CRNE ZENE
14:24:13 03:57,7 KRUNOSLAV SLABINAC - ZBOG JEDNE DIVNE CRNE ZENE
14:28:11 02:30,2 ALVARO SOLER - CON CALMA
14:30:43 03:37,8 NEK - LAURA NON C'E
14:38:29 04:14,0 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
14:42:46 03:25,9 JESSICA - HOW WILL I KNOW
14:46:12 03:34,7 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
14:50:43 00:20,8 LEWIS CAPALDI - BEFORE YOU GO
14:53:12 03:17,0 JAN PLESTENJAK FEAT. LARA L - SOBA 102
14:56:25 02:57,2 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
14:59:22 01:17,5 LEWIS CAPALDI - BEFORE YOU GO
15:06:34 03:42,1 TEN SHARP - YOU
15:10:15 03:13,1 TRAIN - DRIVE BY
15:17:11 03:27,9 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
15:21:10 00:41,8 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
15:23:53 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
15:27:51 03:25,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DOLJE NA KOLJENA
15:31:17 02:54,9 NEA - SOME SAY
15:38:23 04:11,9 DIRE STRAITS/MARK KNOPFLER - SULTANS OF SWING (RADIO CUT)
15:42:32 03:56,4 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
15:46:25 04:08,3 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
15:51:49 00:26,6 BOB MARLEY/(RADIO CUT) - NO WOMAN NO CRY
15:54:54 03:37,1 BOB MARLEY/(RADIO CUT) - NO WOMAN NO CRY
15:58:33 03:19,4 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
16:07:44 03:19,8 DESIRELESS - VOYAGE VOYAGE
16:11:04 03:46,6 SHAKIRA FT. CARLOS SANTANA - ILLEGAL
16:16:29 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
16:20:23 00:34,1 DORIS DRAGOVIC - MALO MI ZA SRICI TREBA
16:23:09 04:05,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - MALO MI ZA SRICI TREBA
16:27:10 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
16:29:57 04:17,0 NO MERCY - WHERE DO YOU GO (RADIO EDIT)
16:37:16 01:18,0 JAKOV JOZINOVIC - POLJE RUZA
16:38:33 03:40,6 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI
16:42:12 04:06,2 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SUPREME
16:47:48 00:35,2 ABBA - ONE OF US
16:50:20 03:10,9 ABBA - ONE OF US
16:53:31 03:46,5 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
16:57:17 02:59,4 GEORGE EZRA - ANYONE FOR YOU
17:05:56 04:24,5 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME 
17:10:20 03:48,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN EMOZIONE PER SEMPRE
17:15:35 03:15,1 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
17:19:09 00:32,4 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
17:21:24 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
17:24:23 04:26,2 LATINO - GDJE JE LJUBAV TU SI TI
17:31:39 04:38,2 MILKY CHANCE - STOLEN DANCE
17:36:15 02:20,4 BRUCE CHANNEL - HEY BABY
17:39:24 00:28,9 DAVOR RADOLFI - NEKA ZIVIM,KAKO ZIVIM
17:41:49 03:57,7 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - TORN
17:45:45 04:10,4 DAVOR RADOLFI - NEKA ZIVIM,KAKO ZIVIM
17:49:56 05:39,9 FALCO - JEANNIE
17:57:16 03:11,0 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
17:55:32 04:55,0 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
18:00:25 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
18:00:36 03:10,5 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - FELICITA
18:07:20 03:22,8 KINGSTON - KO BO PADAL DEZ
18:10:42 03:59,5 PINK - TRY
18:14:39 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
18:14:49 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
18:23:02 03:22,2 MARIAH CAREY - WITHOUT YOU
18:29:12 03:43,0 DINO MERLIN & ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC - SUPERMEN
18:38:04 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
18:38:12 02:48,3 ELVIS PRESLEY - IN THE GHETTO



18:43:22 03:23,9 MAROON 5 - GIRLS LIKE YOU [DH CUT]
18:49:09 03:53,1 TOTO COTUGNO - L'ITALIANO
18:52:59 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
18:53:08 04:26,6 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
18:57:34 03:04,4 ZAN SERCIC FEAT. CUBISMO - VSE BOM DAL ZA TEBE
19:00:37 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
19:00:52 03:53,4 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - I WANT TO BREAK FREE
19:04:42 03:08,8 FOOL'S GARDEN - LEMON TREE
19:07:48 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
19:13:55 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
19:14:09 04:10,3 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
19:20:32 03:23,1 ACE OF BASE - ALL THAT SHE WANTS
19:23:53 04:09,3 TOSE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
19:28:01 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
19:28:10 03:38,1 CHER - I FOUND SOMEONE
19:31:43 04:20,5 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - HERO
19:36:00 02:44,6 LYNN ANDERSON - ROSE GARDEN
19:38:43 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
19:38:55 03:20,9 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
19:42:15 02:56,6 AVA MAX - WHO'S LAUGHING NOW
19:46:07 03:31,9 IVAN ZAK - TKO MI TE KRADE
19:49:38 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 12
19:49:48 03:17,2 UB40 - CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE
19:55:50 03:42,4 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
19:59:28 03:38,1 BANGLES - ETERNAL FLAME
20:03:03 03:44,2 SOPHIE ELLIS BEXTOR - MURDER ON THE DANCE FLOOR
20:06:43 03:35,6 JAN PLESTENJAK - SMEH IN SOLZE (RMX)
20:10:17 02:43,0 RIVA - ROCK ME
20:13:00 03:37,9 VILLAGE PEOPLE - IN THE NAVY
20:17:17 04:14,6 KISS - I WAS MADE FOR LOVIN  YOU
20:21:28 03:51,2 GIBSON BROTHERS - QUE SERA MI VIDA
20:25:24 03:45,9 BOZICNI ZBORCEK - BELA SNEZINKA (DEEJAYTIME 2013 REMIX)
20:29:08 04:10,4 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
20:33:19 03:33,5 LAVIGNE AVRIL - GIRLFRIEND
20:36:50 03:33,2 JETS - ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL
20:40:21 02:54,7 JONAS BROTHERS - WHAT A MAN GOTTA DO
20:43:15 03:33,5 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - ME ZE MA DA BI TE
20:47:42 03:10,7 LOU BEGA - I GOT A GIRL
20:50:52 04:42,7 LAURA BRANIGAN - GLORIA
20:55:33 04:04,9 GERI HALLIWELL - IT S RAINING MAN
20:59:36 04:45,3 BILLY IDOL - DANCING WITH MYSELF
21:04:25 03:24,0 CALIFORNIA & MZ HEKTOR - TISOC KILOMETROV
21:07:47 03:16,5 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
21:11:03 03:05,5 ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA - ROCK AND ROLL IS KING
21:14:09 02:43,7 ROK'N'BAND - DEJ RUKN' ME
21:17:20 03:45,7 NENO BELAN - SUNNY DAY
21:21:02 02:55,1 MANUELLA - BLUE AND RED
21:23:54 02:46,9 BELLINI - SAMBA DE JANEIRO
21:26:40 03:57,4 JENNIFER LOPEZ - LET S GET LOUD
21:30:37 03:51,1 BOZICNI ZBORCEK - SILVESTRSKI POLJUB
21:34:25 03:12,3 TIJANA DAPCEVIC - ZEMLJA MOJIH SNOVA
21:37:37 02:45,7 BILLY RAY CYRUS - THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN
21:40:22 04:31,4 BILLY JOEL - WE DIDN T START THE FIRE
21:44:49 03:41,4 ZUCCHERO - BACCO PERBACCO
21:48:24 03:51,0 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
21:52:12 03:38,0 PETER LOVSIN - NAJBOLJSI PAR
21:55:46 06:44,0 GUNS  N  ROSES - PARADISE CITY
22:02:34 03:32,9 POWER DANCERS - UJEMI ME
22:06:05 04:18,5 LADY GAGA - BAD ROMANCE
22:10:24 02:21,7 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
22:12:43 02:54,1 JOAN JETT & THE BLACKHEARTS - I LOVE ROCK N' ROLL
22:15:40 03:17,0 DJ BOBO FEAT. IRENE CARA - WHAT A FEELING
22:18:53 03:21,8 MADCON FEAT. RAY DALTON - DON T WORRY
22:22:11 02:46,4 FANCY - PRETTY WOMAN
22:24:53 03:28,5 BIG FOOT MAMA - LOVRO
22:28:22 03:42,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU



22:32:00 02:26,9 BIJELO DUGME - NE SPAVAJ MALA MOJA MUZIKA DOK SVIRA
22:34:27 03:35,0 AMY WINEHOUSE AND MARK RONSON - VALERIE
22:37:59 05:23,1 TINA TURNER - PROUD MARY
22:43:21 03:42,7 BON JOVI - IT S MY LIFE
22:47:04 02:33,4 CHUBBY CHECKER - THE TWIST
22:49:37 03:22,3 KINGSTON - KDOR ZNA TA ZNA
22:52:58 03:30,0 TAIO CRUZ & TRAVIE MCCOY - HIGHER
22:56:27 03:28,0 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
22:59:53 03:18,0 SHAKIRA - WAKA WAKA
23:03:07 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
23:03:17 03:36,4 MODERN TALKING - BROTHER LOUIE
23:06:52 03:21,7 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
23:10:12 03:29,8 LADY GAGA & BRADLEY COOPER - SHALLOW
23:13:38 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
23:13:50 04:23,9 VICTORY - ZALJUBLJENA
23:18:13 05:16,3 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
23:23:25 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
23:25:42 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
23:25:51 04:12,6 TINA TURNER - TYPICAL MALE
23:29:59 03:40,7 VILI RESNIK - LEPA ZA UMRET
23:33:39 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
23:33:50 04:52,8 BILLY OCEAN - GET OUTTA MY DREAMS GET INTO MY CAR
23:38:41 04:14,0 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
23:42:52 03:25,1 NIKA ZORJAN & ISSAC PALMA - OLA OLA
23:46:16 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
23:46:31 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
23:50:01 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
23:53:45 03:51,5 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
23:57:32 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
23:57:40 03:58,8 WESTLIFE - YOU RAISE ME UP

6.12.2025

00:01:35 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
00:01:46 02:42,1 SHAKY STEVENS - YOU DRIVE ME CRAZY
00:04:26 04:14,1 NOVI FOSILI - SASA
00:08:36 02:35,9 OFENBACH FT. NORMA JEAN MARTINE - OVERDRIVE
00:11:09 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:11:22 04:23,8 CONNELLS - 74/75
00:15:43 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
00:20:09 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
00:20:18 03:32,4 DESIRELESS - VOYAGE VOYAGE
00:23:48 03:16,4 MARTINA SVAB & KLEMEN BUNDERLA - BODI OB MENI
00:27:03 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
00:27:18 03:52,6 SAM BROWN - STOP
00:31:08 03:59,5 NENO BELAN/DAVOLI - SUNCAN DAN
00:35:05 03:10,0 ADI SMOLAR - NEPRILAGOJEN
00:38:14 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
00:38:25 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
00:42:28 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
00:45:19 04:17,0 UMBERTO TOZZI - GLORIA
00:49:32 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
00:49:40 02:58,5 MARQUESS - VAYAMOS COMPANEROS
00:52:38 03:29,9 GABRIELLE - RISE
00:56:12 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
00:58:53 03:26,9 BOYZONE & RONAN KEATING - PICTURE OF YOU
01:02:19 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
01:02:31 04:02,9 LAMAI - SPET TE SLISIM
01:06:32 03:36,3 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
01:10:08 03:58,0 MI2 - SAMO TEBE TE IMAM
01:14:03 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:14:16 03:32,0 BAZAR - DOBER DAN
01:17:42 03:48,5 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
01:21:29 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
01:21:38 02:51,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - POLETJE JA PREKRATKO



01:24:28 03:53,6 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
01:28:18 04:35,0 AVTOMOBILI - SKOZI LETA
01:32:47 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
01:33:02 03:29,5 TINA MAZE - MY WAY IS MY DECISION
01:36:29 03:14,0 RANDEZ VOUS - GOODBYE MICHELLE
01:39:41 04:15,5 ANDREJ SIFRER - STOJ MARIJA
01:43:51 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
01:44:02 03:48,1 NINA PUSLAR - TO MI JE VSEC
01:47:47 03:23,8 OTO PESTNER - VEM, NEKJE ZIVETI MORA
01:51:11 03:07,7 NEISHA - TISTE LEPE DNI
01:54:17 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
01:54:25 03:28,4 HAZARD - NENA
01:57:51 03:33,2 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
02:01:23 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
02:01:34 03:29,7 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
02:05:03 04:06,9 ANIKA - LAHKO NOC PIRAN
02:09:08 02:59,8 ALYA - HALO
02:12:05 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
02:12:14 03:00,8 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
02:15:14 03:05,5 BOZIDAR WOLF - IMELA SVA VSE
02:18:18 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
02:18:33 03:49,2 TABU - ANGEL
02:22:21 02:55,8 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
02:25:16 03:03,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - OSTALA SI
02:28:18 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
02:28:29 03:14,9 VILI RESNIK IN EROSI - MOJA DOLINA
02:31:43 03:01,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - SLOVENSKEGA NARODA SIN
02:34:42 04:03,5 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - TRTA MOJIH DNI
02:38:42 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
02:38:54 03:43,4 MARAAYA - DREVO
02:42:32 04:05,0 KINGSTON - IZGUBIVA SE V NOC
02:46:31 02:59,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - AMORE MIO
02:49:29 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:49:43 02:58,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZGORAJ JE NEBO
02:52:40 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
02:55:22 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
02:59:04 04:18,8 MAVERICKS - DANCE THE NIGHT AWAY
03:03:22 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
03:03:34 03:44,1 POP DESIGN - NISEM TI VERJEL
03:07:14 03:17,0 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
03:10:30 04:02,9 OTO PESTNER - BISERE IMAS V OCEH
03:14:32 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:14:46 02:54,0 CHATEAU - MLINAR NA MURI
03:19:47 03:46,4 DADI DAZ - VRACAM SE DOMOV
03:23:31 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
03:23:40 03:42,9 UROS IN TJASA - ENO SRCE
03:27:23 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
03:30:55 03:54,1 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEZJU
03:34:46 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
03:35:01 03:02,5 ALYA - SE ZIVI
03:38:02 04:05,8 HAZARD - SO NAJLEPSE PESMI ZE NAPISANE
03:42:04 03:08,7 BOZIDAR WOLFAND WOLF - NAJLEPSE STVARI
03:45:12 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
03:45:20 03:49,2 NINA PUSLAR - PRSTE STRAN
03:49:07 03:59,3 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - LAZES MI
03:53:04 02:33,5 BQL ROK PILETIC - MACKA MIS
03:55:36 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
03:55:47 03:05,4 VIKI RESNIK - TI SI ME CAKALA
03:58:51 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
04:02:46 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
04:02:58 03:49,1 ZAN SERCIC - NOR SEM NATE
04:06:46 02:45,7 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
04:09:30 03:31,0 DAN D - CAS
04:12:54 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:13:08 03:04,3 ZORAN PREDIN - ZARJAVELE TROBENTE
04:16:10 03:05,7 IL DIVJI - EN DOTIK



04:19:13 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
04:19:22 03:36,0 INES ERBUS - RANJENO SRCE
04:22:57 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
04:27:12 04:03,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - VANDIMA
04:31:14 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
04:31:29 02:19,0 NECA FALK & ALFI NIPIC - KAKO SVA SI RAZLICNA
04:33:46 04:08,6 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
04:37:53 03:20,6 POP X - ONA
04:41:10 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
04:41:21 02:51,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - SIJEM
04:44:11 03:09,7 UROS IN TJASA - ZALJUBLJEN PAR
04:47:19 03:10,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DO NEBA
04:50:29 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
04:50:40 03:17,0 NIKA ZORJAN - ZADNJIC KAKOR PRVIC
04:53:55 03:09,0 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - KAR JE RES, JE RES
04:57:10 03:15,2 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
05:00:24 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
05:00:34 04:15,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - THE WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL
05:04:46 03:47,1 NOVI FOSILI - KOSULJA PLAVA
05:08:29 04:12,4 PINK - A MILLION DREAMS
05:12:39 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
05:12:47 02:53,9 ANNA - CAU
05:15:41 03:45,4 BRYAN ADAMS - (EVERYTHING I DO) I DO IT FOR YOU (RADIO EDIT)
05:19:24 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
05:23:07 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
05:23:18 03:54,9 LAURA BRANIGAN - SELF CONTROL
05:27:11 03:10,9 JAN PLESTENJAK & MIRAN RUDAN - A SI A NISI
05:30:18 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
05:30:29 02:58,9 BANGLES - MANIC MONDAY
05:33:24 02:56,1 SREBRNA KRILA - ANA
05:36:18 04:37,1 SIDDHARTA/DAN D - MALE ROKE / VODA
05:40:53 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:41:06 03:01,5 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
05:44:05 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
05:47:02 03:15,6 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
05:50:14 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
05:50:29 03:37,6 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - FEEL (RADIO EDIT)
05:54:04 03:25,8 ACE OF BASE - LIFE IS A FLOWER
05:57:36 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
06:01:15 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
06:01:26 03:45,4 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
06:05:10 04:09,3 VICTORY - ZELENA DEZELA
06:09:15 03:43,0 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA [RADIO EDIT]
06:12:57 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
06:13:12 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
06:17:59 03:36,1 CHER - BELIEVE
06:21:32 04:30,2 HARI MATA HARI - STRAH ME DA TE VOLIM
06:25:58 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
06:26:14 04:21,4 EAGLES - NEW KID IN TOWN (RADIO CUT)
06:30:31 03:22,2 LEWIS CAPALDI - FORGET ME
06:33:52 03:22,1 SANDRA - EVERLASTING LOVE .7
06:37:11 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
06:37:20 04:27,6 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE TO YOU
06:41:43 03:34,5 BILBI - HVALA ZA VIJOLICE
06:46:56 04:04,7 HOLLIES - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE
06:50:57 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
06:51:05 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
06:53:51 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
06:56:16 04:17,6 BRYAN FERRY - SLAVE TO LOVE
07:00:27 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
07:00:38 03:41,9 CYNDI LAUPER - TIME AFTER TIME
07:04:17 03:47,2 VAYA CON DIOS - WHAT'S A WOMAN
07:07:59 03:25,5 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
07:11:22 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
07:11:37 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
07:13:56 04:31,4 U2 - ONE



07:21:31 03:08,6 AGRAMERI - RUZO CRVENA (ORIGINAL)
07:27:14 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
07:27:30 03:18,0 SAPHIR - I FEEL GOOD
07:36:50 03:52,3 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
07:41:48 03:51,3 ABBA - TAKE A CHANCE ON ME
07:48:17 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
07:48:25 04:03,9 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
07:52:36 03:02,1 TOM WALKER - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
07:55:38 04:26,6 BIJELO DUGME - HAJDEMO U PLANINE
08:03:38 03:55,5 MAGGIE REILLY - EVERYTIME WE TOUCH
08:07:30 03:40,8 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
08:11:11 03:18,5 FLIRRT - ZA NAJU
08:14:28 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
08:21:10 03:38,0 LATINO - SVE JE NOCAS ZA LJUBAV STVORENO
08:26:18 03:25,3 ED SHEERAN - SHIVERS
08:31:21 04:25,8 EAGLES/(RADIO CUT) - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
08:35:56 04:06,1 MICHAEL JACKSON - HEAL THE WORLD
08:42:25 03:32,2 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - DA JE SLADJE ZASPATI
08:47:31 04:03,1 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
08:51:41 02:22,8 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
08:54:02 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
08:57:30 03:36,0 HAZARD - VSAK JE SAM
09:06:50 04:33,3 JOE COCKER - UNCHAIN MY HEART
09:11:20 02:19,5 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
09:13:37 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
09:19:01 03:25,1 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - PIVA KLAPA ISPOD VOLTA
09:24:32 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
09:27:57 03:58,1 ELTON JOHN - CAN YOU FEEL THE LOVE TONIGHT
09:33:24 03:19,7 TONY CETINSKI - KAD BI DAO BOG
09:36:53 02:28,8 ENIGMA - RETURN TO INNOCENCE
09:42:05 02:32,2 RONETTES - BE MY BABY
09:44:36 04:01,9 KINGSTON - LUNA NAD OBALO
09:50:41 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
09:53:39 03:21,0 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
09:56:59 04:09,4 LIONEL RICHIE - ALL NIGHT LONG
10:06:51 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
10:14:35 02:57,6 NUSA DERENDA - NE, NI RES
10:20:07 03:22,4 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
10:24:38 04:10,6 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
10:28:48 03:47,8 BEATLES - LET IT BE
10:34:07 04:46,6 TOSE PROESKI - LEDENA
10:40:42 03:52,1 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
10:46:20 02:20,6 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
10:48:40 03:22,5 STING - DESERT ROSE [RADIO EDIT]
10:52:01 04:22,5 SEVERINA - GARDELIN
10:56:32 04:11,1 MICHAEL SEMBELLO - MANIAC (FROM FLASHDANCE)
11:05:55 03:14,0 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
11:09:07 03:52,5 SASHA - I FEEL LONELY
11:12:57 02:40,4 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
11:17:27 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
11:21:27 04:03,4 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
11:25:38 04:45,1 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJECA
11:31:52 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
11:35:46 04:39,8 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
11:42:11 02:51,2 SHAWN MENDES - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
11:46:46 04:04,0 GORAN KARAN - PROZOR KRAJ ZARDINA
11:50:48 03:15,4 ALYA - ZDAJ IN ZA VEDNO
11:54:02 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
11:57:51 04:32,6 EURYTHMICS - MIRACLE OF LOVE
12:07:15 02:51,9 VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
12:10:10 04:26,1 MICHAEL JACKSON - YOU ARE NOT ALONE (RADIO EDIT)
12:20:58 03:15,0 MAMBO KINGS - PREVEC JE LEPIH DEKLET
12:24:19 03:48,4 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
12:28:06 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
12:33:22 03:09,7 JASON DERULO - TAKE YOU DANCING
12:36:30 03:27,5 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE



12:41:11 03:22,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA SUTRA UMREM
12:46:47 04:23,2 U2 - I STILL HEAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING
12:51:08 04:27,8 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
12:55:33 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
13:03:29 03:56,3 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
13:07:24 03:35,1 ALANNAH MYLES/(RADIO CUT) - BLACK VELVET
13:11:07 04:10,7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
13:16:43 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
13:20:14 02:23,3 DORDE BALASEVIC - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
13:22:47 02:35,2 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
13:27:43 02:44,0 ROBBIE WILLIAMS/NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHIN' STUPID
13:31:56 03:22,6 BRYAN ADAMS FT. MELANIE C - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
13:35:29 03:40,7 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
13:40:55 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
13:45:59 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
13:50:27 03:56,0 PEDRO CAPO & FARRUKO - CALMA [REMIX]
13:54:22 04:42,6 JOHN FARNHAM - YOU'RE THE VOICE
13:59:40 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
14:06:03 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
14:09:40 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
14:09:53 02:21,4 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
14:12:25 03:02,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
14:16:43 02:54,8 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
14:19:36 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
14:19:49 04:13,3 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
14:24:01 03:30,8 MARKO SKUGOR - SAMO S TOBOM SAM UPOZNAO LJUBAV
14:27:30 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
14:27:40 04:10,6 PET SHOP BOYS - IT'S A SIN
14:31:49 03:35,6 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
14:35:24 01:56,3 TOM JONES - IT'S NOT UNUSUAL
14:37:18 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
14:37:29 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
14:41:48 04:14,5 CRVENA JABUKA - BACIJA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
14:47:33 02:53,7 MICHAEL PATRICK KELLY - BEAUTIFUL MADNESS
14:50:26 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
14:50:38 03:46,7 LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY - FREE
14:54:24 02:27,2 DEJAN DOGAJA - 200 LET
14:56:51 03:57,1 MIDGE URE/(RADIO CUT) - IF I WAS
15:00:47 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
15:00:56 03:37,0 GIPSY KINGS - VOLARE (NEL BLU DI PINTO BLU)
15:04:31 04:00,5 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
15:08:29 03:13,9 SHAKIRA - WHENEVER WHEREVER
15:11:40 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
15:11:54 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
15:13:55 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
15:20:52 03:21,6 DAVOR RADOLFI & RITMO LOCO - DA ZIVOTA IMAM DVA
15:26:16 00:11,2 RADIO - HITI 01
15:26:27 02:46,2 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
15:31:33 03:17,4 TAYLOR SWIFT - ANTI-HERO
15:34:50 03:54,0 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE
15:39:54 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
15:40:09 04:10,5 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
15:44:16 03:39,0 MANCA SPIK IN ISAAC PALMA - OBA
15:50:18 05:04,4 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU
15:55:18 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
15:55:35 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
16:01:56 02:44,5 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
16:04:38 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
16:04:52 03:47,6 POINTER SISTERS - I'M SO EXCITED
16:08:36 04:14,6 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ALTRA TE
16:12:48 02:56,2 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
16:17:22 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
16:17:34 03:57,9 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
16:21:30 03:40,9 KELLY FAMILY - AN ANGEL
16:25:08 04:10,4 TOSE PROESKI - KO TI TO GRIZE OBRAZE
16:29:14 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06



16:29:28 03:34,4 ALPHAVILLE - FOREVER YOUNG
16:32:59 03:20,5 ATOMIC KITTEN - THE TIDE IS HIGH
16:36:17 02:47,2 B THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN ON HEAD
16:41:48 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
16:41:59 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
16:44:54 02:18,2 PINK X WILLOW SAGE HART - COVER ME IN SUNSHINE
16:48:45 03:34,3 MISO KOVAC - NIKOG NISAM VOLIO
16:52:16 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
16:52:31 04:04,5 UB40 - HIGHER GROUND (LP VERSION)
16:56:33 03:12,3 MAMBO KINGS - BALERINA
16:59:42 03:55,0 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
17:03:34 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
17:03:47 03:18,5 MIKE OLDFIELD - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
17:07:02 03:47,8 CUKI - POLETNA
17:10:46 03:33,8 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
17:14:20 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
17:14:31 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
17:21:12 03:43,2 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
17:27:58 02:55,8 BORIS NOVKOVIC/LADO - VUKOVI UMIRU SAMI
17:32:47 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
17:33:00 03:00,8 BROTHERHOOD OF MAN - SAVE YOUR KISSES FOR ME
17:35:57 03:53,7 BEYONCE - TEXAS HOLD 'EM
17:41:54 03:55,6 JERMAI.JACKSON&PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO FALL
17:48:30 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
17:48:42 03:53,1 SHAGGY - ANGEL
17:52:34 03:41,7 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
17:56:15 01:53,6 RAY CHARLES - HIT THE ROAD JACK
17:58:06 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
17:58:21 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
18:00:18 03:08,8 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
18:03:25 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
18:03:36 03:46,5 BEE GEES - YOU WIN AGAIN
18:07:19 03:35,3 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
18:10:50 03:21,8 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
18:14:10 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
18:14:26 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
18:19:07 03:35,3 STING - FIELDS OF GOLD
18:22:41 03:17,1 JOLE - NOSI MI SE BILA BOJA
18:25:57 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:26:10 03:42,0 PRINCE - KISS
18:29:49 03:34,6 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
18:33:21 03:34,8 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
18:36:54 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
18:37:07 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
18:41:11 03:47,0 ED SHEERAN - BAD HABITS
18:44:58 03:43,8 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - SVE STO SRCE POZELI
18:49:56 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 14
18:50:04 03:45,6 MICHAEL JACKSON - THEY DON'T CARE ABOUT US (LP EDIT)
18:53:46 03:27,3 FLIRRT - ROMEO IN JULIA (2021 MIX)
18:57:13 04:11,6 JOE COCKER - YOU CAN LEAVE YOUR HAT ON
19:01:21 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
19:01:32 04:14,2 ABBA - THE WINNER TAKES IT ALL
19:05:44 03:14,4 DANILO KOCJANCIC - POGUM
19:08:58 03:33,6 REAMONN - TONIGHT
19:12:29 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
19:12:44 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
19:17:14 03:58,6 ROD STEWART - HAVE I TOLD YOU LATELY
19:21:08 03:30,6 MAGAZIN - TRI SAM TI ZIME SAPTALA IME
19:24:37 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
19:24:53 03:27,0 PINK FLOYD/(RADIO CUT) - WISH YOU WERE HERE
19:28:16 02:41,5 CAMILA CABELLO - DON'T GO YET
19:30:55 04:06,0 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (TOP GUN LOVE THEME)
19:34:58 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
19:35:12 03:37,5 CHESNEY HAWKS - THE ONE AND ONLY
19:38:46 02:53,3 BQL - HEART OF GOLD
19:41:38 03:27,1 ALAN SORRENTI - TU SEI L'UNICA DONNA PER ME



19:46:43 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
19:46:51 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
19:49:53 02:53,8 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
19:52:46 04:34,5 KOOL & THE GANG - CHERISH
19:57:17 02:38,2 CRVENA JABUKA - SVIDJA MI SE OVA STVAR
20:00:08 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
20:00:23 04:36,7 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE .PR
20:04:55 04:26,3 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME 
20:09:21 03:36,2 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
20:12:56 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
20:13:05 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
20:18:05 03:46,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI/(RADIO CUT) - SE BASTASSE UNA CANZONE
20:21:47 03:04,9 PETAR GRASO - NI MRVU SRICE
20:24:51 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
20:25:02 04:04,3 ELTON JOHN - SAD SONG
20:29:03 04:39,5 EMELI SANDE - READ ALL ABOUT IT (PART III)
20:33:39 02:17,3 ELVIS PRESLEY - DEVIL IN DISGUISE
20:35:53 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
20:36:07 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
20:39:48 03:37,1 ONE DIRECTION - STORY OF MY LIFE
20:43:23 03:27,6 DORDE BALASEVIC - PRVA LJUBAV
20:47:24 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
20:47:32 03:52,9 WHITNEY HOUSTON & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - COULD I HAVE THIS KISS FOREVER
20:51:24 03:56,5 CUKI - VSEPOVSOD LJUBEZEN
20:55:18 03:59,7 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
20:59:14 03:38,3 MASSIMO SAVIC - STRANAC U NOCI
21:02:47 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
21:02:59 03:22,3 F.R. DAVID - WORDS
21:06:18 03:47,5 D.KOCJANCIC & M.JELEN - POISCI ME
21:10:04 02:59,0 LOREEN - EUPHORIA 
21:13:01 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
21:13:16 04:10,3 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
21:18:07 03:07,0 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
21:21:13 03:58,2 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
21:25:09 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:25:22 03:07,4 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
21:28:26 02:18,5 TIESTO & KAROL G - DON'T BE SHY
21:30:43 04:05,9 GAZEBO - I LIKE CHOPIN
21:34:45 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
21:34:53 02:56,6 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
21:37:46 03:34,2 MARAAYA - SVA
21:41:19 03:23,1 STEVE MILLER BAND - THE JOKER
21:44:38 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
21:44:52 03:21,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
21:48:12 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
21:51:01 04:18,8 HUEY LEWIS AND THE NEWS - STUCK WITH YOU
21:55:17 03:51,9 NOVI FOSILI - RECI MI TIHO, TIHO
21:59:20 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
22:03:02 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
22:03:13 04:24,8 CLIMIE FISHER - LOVE CHANGES
22:07:31 04:13,3 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
22:11:42 02:29,3 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
22:14:10 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
22:14:25 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
22:21:02 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
22:28:56 03:08,6 AGRAMERI - RUZO CRVENA (ORIGINAL)
22:35:02 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
22:35:15 04:09,2 LIONEL RICHIE - ALL NIGHT LONG
22:42:45 03:52,3 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
22:48:37 03:50,9 ABBA - TAKE A CHANCE ON ME
22:52:25 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
22:52:41 03:35,0 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
22:56:16 03:25,3 ED SHEERAN - SHIVERS
22:59:41 03:37,7 LATINO - SVE JE NOCAS ZA LJUBAV STVORENO
23:03:16 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
23:03:31 04:03,0 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN



23:07:31 04:28,8 BIJELO DUGME - HAJDEMO U PLANINE
23:11:57 03:52,1 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
23:15:46 00:16,4 RADIO - HITI 09
23:16:02 03:54,9 MIKI VLAHOVIC - METULJ
23:19:54 03:46,9 VAYA CON DIOS - WHAT'S A WOMAN
23:23:37 03:47,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
23:27:17 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
23:27:25 04:33,3 JOE COCKER - UNCHAIN MY HEART
23:31:56 04:06,2 JAN PLESTENJAK IN MARAAYA - V NAJU SE VERJAMEM
23:36:00 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
23:36:12 04:32,6 EURYTHMICS - MIRACLE OF LOVE
23:40:44 03:49,2 PETAR GRASO - LAKSE MI JE S NJOM
23:44:30 03:37,0 GASPER RIFELJ - RAJ
23:48:01 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:48:14 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
23:51:33 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
23:55:06 04:26,9 EAGLES/(RADIO CUT) - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
23:59:29 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:59:43 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
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00:03:21 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
00:03:32 03:42,0 CYNDI LAUPER - TIME AFTER TIME
00:07:10 03:32,2 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - DA JE SLADJE ZASPATI
00:10:42 03:02,1 TOM WALKER - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
00:13:44 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
00:13:59 03:44,8 NASTJA GABOR - LETA LETIJO
00:17:42 04:31,4 U2 - ONE
00:22:09 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
00:24:14 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
00:24:27 03:13,8 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
00:27:39 03:44,9 NIKA ZORJAN - LAZNIVE OCI
00:31:20 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
00:31:29 03:18,0 SAPHIR - I FEEL GOOD
00:34:41 04:45,1 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJECA
00:39:23 03:18,7 MIKI VLAHOVIC - PRVI PLES
00:42:40 00:16,3 RADIO - HITI 09
00:42:56 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
00:47:15 02:32,2 RONETTES - BE MY BABY
00:49:43 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:49:57 02:19,6 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
00:52:14 03:52,6 SASHA - I FEEL LONELY
00:56:09 03:54,6 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
01:00:01 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 01
01:00:13 03:34,2 BILBI - HVALA ZA VIJOLICE
01:03:41 04:00,5 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
01:07:38 02:44,3 EVA BOTO - ZA NAJU
01:10:21 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
01:10:36 04:00,0 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
01:14:31 03:16,7 ZAN SERCIC - KAMASUTRA
01:17:46 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
01:18:00 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
01:21:36 03:14,8 MAMBO KINGS - PREVEC JE LEPIH DEKLET
01:24:49 03:15,4 APRIL - LADADIDEJ
01:28:02 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
01:28:11 02:55,3 VLADO KRESLIN - DEKLE MOJE
01:31:04 03:41,1 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - JULIJA
01:34:44 03:15,3 NUSA DERENDA - NI MI ZAL
01:37:58 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
01:38:14 03:15,4 ALYA - ZDAJ IN ZA VEDNO
01:41:28 04:13,4 EDVIN FLISER - NJEJ, KI SEM JO LJUBIL
01:45:39 02:26,7 DEJAN DOGAJA - 200 LET
01:48:06 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:48:19 02:44,0 BELE VRANE - MINI MAXI



01:51:02 03:19,6 FLIRRT - ZA NAJU
01:54:28 03:14,8 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
01:57:42 04:30,7 COMMUNARDS - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
02:02:12 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
02:02:23 03:39,0 MANCA SPIK IN ISAAC PALMA - OBA
02:06:02 03:09,0 ROK'N'BAND - TINA
02:09:08 02:49,3 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DAJ SE NASMEJ
02:11:56 00:15,1 RADIO - HITI 10
02:12:11 03:51,0 ANDREJ SIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
02:15:53 02:42,0 MARAAYA - ZDAJ PA GRES
02:18:33 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:18:41 03:48,0 NINA PUSLAR - SVET NA DLANI
02:22:35 03:27,6 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - NE BOM POZABIL NA STARE CASE
02:26:00 05:07,7 DOMINIK KOZARIC - LJUBI JO NEZNO
02:31:03 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:31:20 02:45,3 BQL - MAJ
02:34:03 03:36,4 HAZARD - VSAK JE SAM
02:37:36 02:37,1 JELKA CVETEZER - KO BOS PRISLA NA BLED
02:40:11 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:40:24 03:04,2 ZAN SERCIC FEAT. CUBISMO - VSE BOM DAL ZA TEBE
02:43:27 03:24,1 ZORAN PREDIN - SONCEK JE...
02:46:48 03:14,4 DITKA - NE BODI KOT DRUGI
02:50:00 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:50:13 03:27,6 TANGELS - LIFE GOES UP (ORIGINAL)
02:53:40 03:41,9 CUKI - LJUBI ME, LJUBI
02:57:29 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
03:01:04 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
03:01:15 04:01,9 KINGSTON - LUNA NAD OBALO
03:05:14 04:09,3 VICTORY - ZELENA DEZELA
03:09:20 03:26,4 ROBERT KRESLIN - S TABO BOM OSTAL
03:12:45 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
03:13:00 03:17,7 MAJDA SEPE - MED ISKRENIMI LJUDMI
03:19:15 03:09,0 CALIFORNIA - V MENI JE CALIFORNIA (RADIO CUT)
03:22:20 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
03:22:33 03:12,3 MAMBO KINGS - BALERINA
03:29:47 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
03:37:35 04:25,9 PEPEL IN KRI - MISSISSIPPI
03:45:21 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:47:34 03:01,9 KARMEN STAVEC - SE IN SE
03:50:35 03:50,0 GU-GU - ZELIM SI NA JAMAJKO
03:54:20 03:48,0 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ
03:58:07 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
03:58:23 03:26,5 JAN PLESTENJAK FEAT. LARA L - SOBA 102
04:01:46 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
04:01:57 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
04:06:46 04:17,0 TABU - ON
04:10:50 03:26,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - IRENA, LAHKO NOC
04:14:13 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
04:14:29 03:42,2 ANDREJ SIFRER - VSE MANJ JE DOBRIH GOSTILN
04:18:09 03:27,2 MUFF - NOV DAN
04:21:35 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:21:49 03:41,7 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
04:25:30 03:29,0 MIRAN RUDAN - LAURE NI VEC
04:28:56 03:38,7 VICTORY - SKUPAJ S TEBOJ
04:32:33 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
04:32:47 03:19,0 POPSTARS - CELA ULICA NORI
04:36:05 02:26,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - SIVA POT
04:38:28 04:12,7 DAMJANA IN HOT HOT HOT - SUM DEZJA
04:42:39 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:42:47 04:26,5 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
04:47:12 03:27,8 PEPEL IN KRI - MOJA SRECNA ZVEZDA
04:50:36 02:44,0 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
04:53:18 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:53:34 03:33,8 ADI SMOLAR - ZLO POCAS
04:57:05 03:47,8 CUKI - POLETNA
05:00:49 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01



05:01:00 04:06,5 TINA TURNER - THE BEST
05:05:04 04:27,9 KEMAL MONTENO & OLIVER - NIJE HTJELA
05:09:29 03:01,0 AVA MAX - SO AM I
05:12:28 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
05:12:44 03:03,2 JAN PLESTENJAK - DELAM SE, DELAM SE
05:15:44 03:19,5 BON JOVI/(RADIO CUT) - BED OF ROSES
05:19:36 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
05:21:54 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:22:07 04:01,1 CHRIS DE BURGH - LADY IN RED
05:29:11 03:52,0 NEJC LOMBARDO - ZAVRTELA SVA SVET
05:34:56 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
05:35:08 03:33,3 TOTO CUTUGNO - SERENATA
05:40:43 03:36,2 SEVERINA - JA SAMO PJEVAM
05:44:18 03:23,2 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
05:47:40 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
05:47:53 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
05:51:37 04:42,8 ABBA - CHIQUITITA
05:56:18 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
05:56:27 02:53,3 LENA - SATELLITE
05:59:19 04:10,1 MARC COHN - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
06:03:26 00:13,6 RADIO - HITI 06
06:03:39 02:37,4 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
06:06:15 03:20,5 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
06:09:32 03:33,2 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
06:13:04 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
06:13:16 04:26,3 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
06:18:31 03:51,1 BRYAN ADAMS/(RADIO CUT) - PLEASE FORGIVE ME
06:25:49 03:48,8 NOVI FOSILI - ZA DOBRA, STARA VREMENA
06:29:35 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
06:29:48 03:55,8 RICHARD SANDERSON - REALITY
06:36:14 03:03,1 NELLY FURTADO - ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) (RADIO CUT)
06:39:12 03:45,9 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
06:44:43 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
06:44:54 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
06:48:36 02:49,4 JAWSH 685 X JASON DERULO - SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT)
06:51:25 04:12,6 PETAR GRASO - AKO TE PITAJU
06:55:36 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
06:55:51 03:15,4 THE CARDIGANS - LOVEFOOL
06:59:03 03:26,4 ZAN SERCIC - ZADNJA NOC
07:02:28 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
07:02:41 03:28,0 FLEETWOOD MAC - LITTLE LIES
07:06:05 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
07:08:58 04:33,2 PINK - I DON'T BELIEVE YOU
07:13:27 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
07:13:38 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
07:18:46 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
07:22:10 04:18,1 GIBONNI - MIRAKUL
07:26:24 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
07:26:37 02:15,6 BEATLES - HELP
07:28:51 03:05,5 CHARLIE PUTH FT. MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
07:31:54 03:58,3 BELINDA CARLISLE - HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH
07:35:51 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
07:36:02 03:38,7 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
07:39:39 03:34,5 ALYA - TVOJA
07:43:12 03:38,3 ELVIS PRESLEY - SUSPICIOUS MIND
07:47:59 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
07:48:15 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
07:51:11 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
07:53:57 03:14,4 ROBIN BECK - FIRST TIME
07:57:08 03:56,0 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAZLJIVA
08:00:59 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
08:01:11 04:14,0 BONNIE TYLER - HOLDING OUT FOR A HERO
08:05:22 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
08:08:57 02:57,1 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
08:11:54 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
08:12:02 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS



08:17:36 03:31,3 ROXETTE - SLEEPING IN MY CAR
08:21:06 03:12,0 JASMIN STAVROS - UMORAN
08:24:16 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
08:24:27 03:54,2 OPUS - LIFE IS LIFE
08:28:20 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
08:32:09 03:01,8 SIMON & GARFUNKEL - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
08:35:09 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
08:35:18 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
08:38:04 03:59,5 SHOUSE - LOVE TONIGHT (EDIT)
08:42:00 03:26,3 BIJELO DUGME - RUZICA SI BILA, SADA VISE NISI
08:47:45 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
08:47:58 03:33,9 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - PERFECT 10
08:51:29 03:13,7 MARAAYA - 1000 LET
08:54:42 03:43,8 MADONNA/(RADIO CUT) - LIKE A PRAYER
09:02:01 03:59,1 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI
09:05:57 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
09:06:10 02:50,0 MATTHEW WILDER - BREAK MY STRIDE
09:08:57 04:11,1 ANIKA - PLIMA
09:13:06 03:24,9 KELLY CLARKSON - BECAUSE OF YOU
09:18:43 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
09:18:55 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
09:21:14 03:43,1 ZUCCHERO & PAUL YOUNG - SENZA UNA DONNA (WITHOUT A WOMAN) EDIT VERSION
09:27:02 03:40,0 DRAZEN ZECIC FT. ANDJELA KOLAR - IMA LI NADE ZA NAS
09:33:16 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
09:33:28 03:54,5 CHRIS NORMAN & SUZY QUATRO - STUMBLIN'
09:39:27 03:08,0 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
09:42:31 03:25,3 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
09:47:14 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
09:47:26 04:26,5 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
09:54:14 04:04,6 VICTORY - DAN BREZ TEBE
10:02:24 03:10,1 ABBA - S.O.S.
10:05:32 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
10:05:46 03:07,4 BILLY JOEL - UPTOWN GIRL
10:08:50 03:56,5 YOUSSOU N'DOUR FT. NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
10:12:43 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
10:16:53 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
10:17:04 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
10:20:57 04:26,8 NO MERCY - WHEN I DIE
10:25:22 03:39,1 IVANA BANFIC/DINO MERLIN - GODINAMA
10:28:59 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
10:29:11 03:33,1 CHICAGO - HARD TO SAY I'M SORRY
10:32:41 03:36,2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
10:36:15 02:57,2 ROY ORBISON - OH PRETTY WOMAN
10:39:11 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
10:39:22 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
10:44:24 02:58,6 AVA MAX - SALT
10:49:27 04:21,0 PETAR GRASO - UTORAK
10:53:46 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
10:53:55 03:42,6 ROD STEWART - RHYTHM OF MY HEART
10:57:34 04:09,2 TABU - DIVJE
11:05:18 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
11:05:31 03:36,8 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS (RADIO CUT)
11:09:05 03:53,7 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
11:12:55 03:50,4 FUN FT. JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
11:18:37 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
11:18:49 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
11:22:51 03:58,6 R.E.M./(RADIO SPEED CUT) - EVERYBODY HURTS
11:26:46 03:52,6 TOSE PROESKI - IGRA BEZ GRANICA
11:30:36 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
11:30:48 03:14,3 BELLAMY BROTHERS - LET YOUR LOVE FLOW
11:33:59 03:20,3 ELTON JOHN FT. DUA LIPA - COLD HEART (PNAU REMIX)
11:37:17 03:13,2 MODERN TALKING - YOU'RE MY HEART YOU'RE MY SOUL
11:40:27 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
11:40:38 02:46,4 CHER - THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S IN HIS KISS)
11:43:23 03:47,3 NINA PUSLAR FT. ZLATKO - SVET JE TVOJ!
11:49:48 02:35,9 CCR - HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE RAIN



11:52:22 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
11:52:31 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
11:55:28 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
12:03:11 02:37,5 GEORGE MICHAEL - FAITH
12:10:17 03:45,4 ADELE - ROLLING IN THE DEEP
12:14:02 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
12:20:19 03:51,5 GIBONNI FT. PUTOKAZI/(RADIO EDIT) - LIBAR 
12:24:08 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
12:26:59 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
12:30:43 04:11,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MOJ LIPI ANÐELE
12:35:04 03:52,4 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - HELLO (TURN YOUR RADIO ON)
12:38:54 02:57,0 BEATLES - ALL YOU NEED IS LOVE
12:41:59 02:44,4 MARAAYA - LUBI
12:44:42 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
12:49:46 02:46,9 GEORGE EZRA - GREEN GREEN GRASS
12:52:32 03:49,7 KYLIE MINOGUE & J.DONOVAN - ESPECIALLY FOR YOU
12:56:29 03:38,2 DUFFY - MERCY
13:04:25 03:29,7 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
13:07:54 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
13:11:12 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
13:16:00 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
13:20:18 05:36,1 CRVENA JABUKA - TAMO GDJE LJUBAV POÈINJE
13:25:48 03:14,5 RAG'N'BONE MAN - HUMAN
13:29:13 03:54,4 ROD STEWART - I DON'T WANT TO TALK ABOUT IT
13:33:03 03:01,3 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
13:36:11 03:24,6 JASNA ZLOKIC - SKITNICA
13:39:34 03:49,4 ANNA OXA - E TUTTO UN ATTIMO
13:43:37 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
13:47:43 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
13:51:45 04:23,7 ANDREJ SIFRER - GORSKA ROZA
13:56:17 03:57,7 MELANIE C. - FIRST DAY OF MY LIFE
14:03:58 02:13,3 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
14:06:11 03:59,0 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
14:10:19 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
14:13:59 03:01,2 ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC - NIJE LJUBAV STVAR
14:18:31 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
14:22:00 03:37,0 EXTREME - MORE THAN WORDS
14:25:49 04:31,1 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
14:30:37 03:01,9 JIMMY CLIFF - I CAN SEE CLEARLY NOW
14:33:47 02:15,4 BYRDS - MR. TAMBOURINE MAN
14:36:12 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
14:39:13 03:16,5 ALVARO SOLER X TOPIC - SOLO PARA TI
14:42:39 03:53,0 TOZZI & RAFF - GENTE DI MARE
14:48:37 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
14:51:18 03:10,0 OWEN PAUL - MY FAVOURITE WASTE OF TIME
14:54:28 03:42,3 LONDONBEAT - I'VE BEEN THINGKING ABOUT YOU
15:01:57 03:21,3 PHIL COLLINS - TWO HEARTS
15:05:28 03:57,8 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
15:13:56 03:34,6 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
15:19:41 03:13,5 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
15:23:04 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
15:26:33 04:15,2 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
15:31:02 02:15,6 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME [RADIO EDIT]
15:33:37 03:14,3 THELMA HOUSTON - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
15:36:59 03:28,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI FT. TINA TURNER/(RADIO CUT) - COSE DELLA VITA
15:40:24 03:31,6 DANIJELA - STO SAM JA STO SI TI
15:44:03 03:54,8 CHER - IF I COULD TURN BACK TIME
15:49:19 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
15:53:37 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
15:57:48 03:01,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - SLOVENSKEGA NARODA SIN
16:04:38 03:18,9 WHAM/(RADIO CUT) - CARELESS WHISPER
16:07:53 03:11,9 KATIE MELUA - NINE MILLION BICYCLES
16:11:15 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
16:14:15 04:36,0 PETAR GRASO - JEDINA
16:22:05 03:01,1 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
16:25:03 04:46,9 BRYAN ADAMS - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN



16:29:58 03:33,9 JOLE - DUSA OD PAPIRA
16:33:51 04:22,2 MADONNA - AMERICAN PIE
16:40:49 03:42,8 VILLAGE PEOPLE - Y.M.C.A.
16:44:29 03:50,1 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
16:49:45 04:19,7 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
16:53:59 03:36,5 ED SHEERAN, JUSTIN BIEBER - I DON T CARE
16:57:45 03:28,2 PAT BENATAR - WE BELONG
17:01:20 03:44,5 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT
17:05:04 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
17:08:10 03:45,1 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - USTAVIL BI CAS
17:11:53 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
17:14:10 03:49,0 TONY CETINSKI - DOBRA TI NOC BIVSA LJUBAVI (2008)
17:19:11 03:50,1 ZOE WEES - CONTROL
17:23:09 04:01,4 SMOKIE - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE
17:27:26 02:53,8 FUGEES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - KILLING ME SOFTLY 
17:30:31 03:59,7 MISO KOVAC - SVI PJEVAJU JA NE CUJEM
17:34:27 04:10,5 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
17:38:47 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
17:41:12 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
17:44:26 02:27,5 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - DANES BO SRECEN DAN
17:48:14 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
17:51:48 03:22,2 CRVENA JABUKA - OSTANI
17:55:06 04:08,9 MICHAEL JACKSON - EARTH SONG
17:59:22 03:37,0 HEART - ALONE
18:02:57 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
18:03:09 04:16,3 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - A KIND OF MAGIC
18:07:22 03:36,3 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
18:10:58 03:35,2 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING
18:14:32 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
18:14:41 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
18:20:05 04:27,1 ERIC CLAPTON - TEARS IN HEAVEN
18:24:29 03:32,5 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - DUGO TOPLO LJETO
18:28:00 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
18:28:12 04:44,7 ERIC CARMEN - ALL BY MYSELF
18:32:54 02:59,7 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS FT. FARRUKO - ME PASE
18:35:52 03:37,2 BOB MARLEY/(RADIO CUT) - NO WOMAN NO CRY
18:39:26 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 06
18:39:39 03:39,5 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
18:43:15 04:01,0 GASPER RIFELJ - OBSTAJA NEKAJ VEC
18:49:54 02:49,6 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
18:52:40 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 02
18:52:51 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
18:55:47 03:25,6 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
18:59:10 03:43,4 CYNDI LAUPER - GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN
19:02:52 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
19:03:06 03:08,6 EURYTHMICS/(RADIO CUT) - SWEET DREAMS (ARE MADE OF THIS)
19:06:12 03:14,9 4 NON BLONDES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WHAT'S UP
19:09:25 02:22,7 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
19:11:46 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
19:11:57 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
19:17:19 03:17,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
19:21:00 03:53,6 PETAR GRASO - VOLIM I POSTOJIM
19:26:57 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
19:27:06 03:35,1 MADONNA - LIKE A VIRGIN
19:33:15 03:33,0 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS [RADIO EDIT]
19:36:48 04:38,3 BEE GEES - STAYIN ALIVE
19:43:34 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
19:43:45 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
19:46:39 03:50,5 PINK - IRRELEVANT
19:50:26 05:04,0 GIBONNI & VANNA - JA CU BUDAN SANJATI
19:55:25 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
19:55:36 03:19,8 ROBERT PALMER/UB40 - I'LL BE YOUR BABY TONIGHT
19:58:53 03:20,2 FLIRRT - KOMETA
20:02:11 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
20:02:23 03:39,4 TINA TURNER - WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT
20:05:59 03:46,9 VLADO KRESLIN - VRANE



20:09:35 04:05,7 SNOW PATROL - CHASING CARS
20:13:40 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
20:13:53 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
20:18:31 03:45,6 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
20:22:14 03:55,7 NOVI FOSILI - SEDAM DUGIH GODINA
20:26:05 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
20:26:21 02:27,1 BOB DYLAN - KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
20:28:43 02:26,1 LEONY - FADED LOVE
20:31:09 03:05,0 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
20:34:09 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
20:34:21 03:57,7 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - TORN
20:38:15 03:38,6 SASA LENDERO & TILEN LOTRIC - MORA SE
20:41:51 05:04,4 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU
20:47:26 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 12
20:47:35 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
20:51:39 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
20:55:04 03:53,3 KATRINA & THE WAVES - WALKING ON SUNSHINE
20:58:55 03:39,1 DARKO DOMIJAN - ULICA JORGOVANA
21:02:32 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
21:02:44 03:58,2 ERIC CARMEN - HUNGRY EYES
21:06:38 03:22,6 MARIAH CAREY - WITHOUT YOU
21:09:58 02:20,7 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
21:12:17 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:12:30 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
21:15:28 03:46,1 LAURA PAUSINI - STRANI AMORI
21:19:12 03:43,4 BORIS NOVKOVIC - DOK SVIRA RADIO
21:22:54 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
21:23:02 03:35,9 EDDY GRANT - I DON'T WANNA DANCE
21:26:34 04:41,6 ADELE - SOMEONE LIKE YOU
21:31:11 02:47,2 B THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN ON HEAD
21:33:56 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
21:34:12 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
21:37:14 03:25,9 ED SHEERAN - CELESTIAL (POKEMON)
21:40:39 03:53,9 DZO MARACIC MAKI - DAL' SE SJETIS NEKAD MENE
21:44:30 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
21:44:42 04:21,9 ERIC CLAPTON - LAYLA
21:49:01 03:40,3 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
21:52:41 03:53,7 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
21:56:32 03:50,1 LANA JURCEVIC FT. LUKA NIZETIC - PRAVA LJUBAV
22:00:20 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
22:00:29 03:28,0 FLEETWOOD MAC - LITTLE LIES
22:03:52 03:33,3 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
22:07:24 04:32,9 PINK - I DON'T BELIEVE YOU
22:11:53 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
22:12:06 04:22,0 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
22:16:25 04:26,4 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
22:20:50 03:56,0 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAZLJIVA
22:24:41 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
22:24:53 03:38,2 ELVIS PRESLEY - SUSPICIOUS MIND
22:28:27 03:05,5 CHARLIE PUTH FT. MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
22:31:31 03:58,4 BELINDA CARLISLE - HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH
22:35:28 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
22:35:41 04:26,7 NO MERCY - WHEN I DIE
22:40:06 03:00,9 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
22:43:05 03:54,5 CHRIS NORMAN & SUZY QUATRO - STUMBLIN'
22:46:55 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
22:47:03 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
22:50:44 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
22:53:41 03:49,6 KYLIE MINOGUE & J.DONOVAN - ESPECIALLY FOR YOU
22:57:27 03:26,3 BIJELO DUGME - RUZICA SI BILA, SADA VISE NISI
23:00:50 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
23:01:01 04:14,0 BONNIE TYLER - HOLDING OUT FOR A HERO
23:05:12 03:12,0 JASMIN STAVROS - UMORAN
23:08:22 02:58,6 AVA MAX - SALT
23:11:19 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
23:11:28 03:01,0 ALENKA GODEC - POGLEJ ME V OCI



23:14:28 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
23:17:51 04:10,4 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
23:25:30 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
23:25:43 03:07,4 BILLY JOEL - UPTOWN GIRL
23:28:48 04:07,7 NINA PUSLAR - NI ONA
23:35:26 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
23:35:37 03:14,7 ROBIN BECK - FIRST TIME
23:38:49 03:40,0 DRAZEN ZECIC FT. ANDJELA KOLAR - IMA LI NADE ZA NAS
23:44:15 04:20,4 CUKI - GREVA GOR V HRIBE 2025
23:48:34 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:48:47 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
23:53:24 03:21,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
23:56:45 02:35,9 CCR - HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE RAIN
23:59:19 00:11,5 RADIO - HITI 02
23:59:30 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)

8.12.2025

00:03:19 03:52,4 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - HELLO (TURN YOUR RADIO ON)
00:07:23 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
00:11:01 03:14,8 LUTRICIA McNEAL - STRANDED
00:14:09 04:14,0 D. STEWART & CANDY DULFER - LILY WAS HERE
00:18:31 03:22,8 PHIL COLLINS - AGAINST ALL ODDS (TAKE A LOOK AT ME NOW)
00:21:53 03:10,2 GEORGE EZRA - BLAME IT ON ME
00:25:03 03:54,6 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
00:29:07 04:17,0 LENNY KRAVITZ - STAND BY MY WOMAN
00:33:19 03:38,3 DUFFY - MERCY
00:36:57 04:20,1 JOHN WAITE - MISSING YOU
00:41:26 03:24,9 JAMES ARTHUR - SAY YOU WON'T LET GO
00:44:50 03:49,3 CRASH TEST DUMMIES - MMM MMM MMM MMM
00:48:50 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
00:53:05 04:23,6 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - SHARAZAN
00:57:25 03:52,6 TEXAS - SUMMER SUN
01:01:26 03:41,0 ENYA - ORINOCO FLOW
01:05:06 02:56,0 THE CARPENTERS - TOP OF THE WORLD
01:08:01 03:57,7 MELANIE C. - FIRST DAY OF MY LIFE
01:12:08 03:17,5 CHRIS REA - I CAN HEAR YOUR HEARTBEAT
01:15:20 03:11,0 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
01:18:29 04:12,0 BOSTON - AMANDA
01:22:47 02:59,0 VESNA PISAROVIC - SASVIM SIGURNA
01:25:44 03:49,6 EURYTHMICS - I SAVED THE WORLD TODAY
01:29:44 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
01:34:42 03:58,3 TOTO COTUGNO - SOLO NOI
01:38:36 04:07,8 MADONNA - THE POWER OF GOODBYE
01:42:53 03:15,5 MADNESS - OUR HOUSE
01:46:08 04:50,1 ROXY MUSIC - JEALOUS GUY
01:50:52 03:46,8 BRUNO MARS - MERRY YOU
01:54:46 03:36,0 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
01:58:22 04:04,2 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
02:02:23 03:10,2 RICK ASTLEY - TOGETHER FOREVER
02:05:38 02:56,2 BOB MARLEY - THREE LITTLE BIRDS
02:08:34 03:21,0 TINA TURNER - WHEN THE HEARTACHE IS OVER
02:11:58 03:15,0 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
02:15:12 03:55,0 SMOKIE - MEXICAN GIRL
02:19:06 03:47,5 DNA FT. SUZANNE VEGA - TOM'S DINER
02:23:11 03:38,1 AL CORLEY - SQUARE ROOMS
02:26:46 04:32,5 PUSSYCAT - MISSISSIPPI
02:31:18 03:42,1 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
02:35:09 03:31,0 EAGLES - TAKE IT EASY
02:38:37 03:29,3 RUDIMENTAL FT. JESS GLYNNE, MACKLEMORE, DAN CAPLEN - THESE DAYS
02:42:06 04:52,0 GENESIS - IN TOO DEEP
02:47:09 03:25,8 CHARLIE PUTH - ATTENTION
02:50:34 04:16,9 LEANN RIMES - HOW DO I LIVE
02:54:57 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
02:58:13 02:57,9 DADO TOPIC & SLADANA MILO - PRINCEZA



03:01:10 04:03,7 REMBRANDTS - JUST THE WAY IT IS, BABY
03:05:22 03:22,8 PHIL COLLINS - AGAINST ALL ODDS (TAKE A LOOK AT ME NOW)
03:08:44 03:14,4 SHANIA TWAIN - KA-CHING
03:11:58 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
03:14:49 04:07,6 JIM DIAMOND - I SHOULD HAVE KNOWN BETTER
03:18:54 03:11,0 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
03:22:03 03:37,0 HEART - ALONE
03:25:44 03:37,5 PRLJAVO KAZALISTE - KISE JESENJE
03:29:21 04:03,3 JOE COCKER - N'OUBLIEZ JAMAIS
03:33:37 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
03:37:51 03:53,9 DOUBLE - CAPTAIN OF HER HEART
03:41:44 03:50,8 OUTLANDISH - AICHA (RADIO EDIT)
03:45:39 04:03,6 DEXY'S MIDNIGHT RUNNERS - COME ON EILEEN
03:49:42 03:53,5 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
03:53:36 03:57,7 MELANIE C. - FIRST DAY OF MY LIFE
03:57:45 04:15,0 ROXY MUSIC - MORE THAN THIS
04:01:59 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
04:06:00 03:41,0 ENYA - ORINOCO FLOW
04:09:49 04:04,0 SIMPLY RED - STARS
04:13:51 03:41,6 SAVAGE GARDEN - TO THE MOON AND BACK
04:17:39 03:36,2 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
04:21:13 02:59,0 VESNA PISAROVIC - SASVIM SIGURNA
04:24:10 03:53,9 CHRIS REA - JULIA
04:28:19 03:15,5 MADNESS - OUR HOUSE
04:31:34 03:22,2 CRVENA JABUKA - OSTANI
04:34:52 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
04:38:42 03:23,0 SMOKIE - FOR A FEW DOLLARS MORE
04:42:02 03:29,3 RUDIMENTAL FT. JESS GLYNNE, MACKLEMORE, DAN CAPLEN - THESE DAYS
04:45:31 04:12,0 BOSTON - AMANDA
04:49:55 04:23,7 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - SHARAZAN
04:54:14 03:49,3 CRASH TEST DUMMIES - MMM MMM MMM MMM
04:58:05 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
05:01:46 03:58,3 TOTO COTUGNO - SOLO NOI
05:05:39 04:08,9 MICHAEL JACKSON - EARTH SONG
05:09:57 03:38,1 AL CORLEY - SQUARE ROOMS
05:13:32 03:36,8 KOOL & THE GANG - CELEBRATION
05:17:08 03:15,0 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
05:20:34 03:26,8 BOYZONE & RONAN KEATING - PICTURE OF YOU
05:24:00 03:46,8 BRUNO MARS - MERRY YOU
05:27:46 04:20,1 JOHN WAITE - MISSING YOU
05:32:18 02:09,4 BEATLES - CAN'T BUY ME LOVE
05:34:27 03:51,5 EVERYTHING BUT THE GIRL - MISSING (LP VERSION)
05:38:26 03:54,6 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
05:42:18 03:24,9 JAMES ARTHUR - SAY YOU WON'T LET GO
05:45:42 03:49,7 EURYTHMICS - I SAVED THE WORLD TODAY
05:49:38 03:44,5 TALK TALK - IT'S MY LIFE
05:53:22 03:36,0 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
05:56:57 03:38,3 DUFFY - MERCY
06:06:04 03:01,8 HAZARD - MARIE NE PISI PESMI VEC
06:10:41 03:41,8 BACKSTREET BOYS - SHAPE OF MY HEART
06:17:11 03:47,3 IRENE CARA - FLASHDANCE ... WHAT A FEELING
06:22:47 03:30,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN
06:26:16 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
06:29:44 03:47,8 SHOUSE - WON'T FORGET YOU [EDIT]
06:33:31 04:23,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
06:41:13 03:41,2 KLAPA BONACA - OCI BOJE LAVANDE
06:47:18 03:19,4 ACE OF BASE - ALL THAT SHE WANTS
06:51:34 04:10,7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
06:55:41 03:56,1 ABBA - KNOWING ME KNOWING YOU
07:05:11 02:26,2 ELVIS PRESLEY & MARTINA MCBRIDE - BLUE CHRISTMAS
07:09:39 03:27,5 BEE GEES - HOW DEEP IS YOUR LOVE
07:13:03 02:56,3 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
07:18:33 02:21,7 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
07:22:05 04:48,9 ELTON JOHN - NIKITA
07:27:05 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
07:30:41 03:01,9 TABU - TABU



07:33:52 03:32,6 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
07:40:14 04:17,0 NO MERCY - WHERE DO YOU GO (RADIO EDIT)
07:46:15 04:00,3 PARNI VALJAK - UHVATI RITAM
07:51:29 03:04,6 MAROON 5 - MEMORIES
07:55:25 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
08:05:18 03:21,4 A-HA - TAKE ON ME
08:10:15 04:26,3 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
08:17:17 02:56,8 YOUNOTUS, JANIECK & SENEX - NARCOTIC
08:23:03 04:15,7 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
08:27:24 04:01,8 IVAN ZAK - JEDAN U NIZU
08:32:18 03:51,1 TEN SHARP - YOU
08:36:15 03:52,6 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
08:43:07 02:37,0 JOE COCKER - YOU ARE SO BEAUTIFUL
08:46:50 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
08:50:58 03:08,8 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
08:56:13 03:18,6 GORAN KARAN - KAKO DA TE ZABORAVIM
09:05:00 04:27,3 WESTLIFE - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
09:11:03 04:12,9 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
09:17:35 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
09:21:31 03:16,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
09:27:01 04:13,0 PARNI VALJAK - PROKLETA NEDELJA
09:32:30 03:23,9 CAMILA CABELLO FT. ED SHEERAN - BAM BAM
09:35:52 03:24,6 TERRY JACKS - SEASONS IN THE SUN
09:39:14 04:18,3 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE TO YOU
09:46:32 03:11,0 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - IVONA (RADIO CUT)
09:51:16 04:01,8 TINA TURNER - WE DON'T NEED ANOTHER HERO (THUNDERDOME)
09:56:34 03:21,7 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
10:04:35 03:42,3 ROXETTE - DANGEROUS
10:08:16 03:35,7 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
10:11:51 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
10:17:40 03:01,8 NOVI FOSILI - DA TE NE VOLIM
10:20:42 02:53,5 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
10:23:35 04:03,2 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
10:27:36 03:45,9 PSIHOMODO POP - FRIDA
10:32:31 03:57,3 BOYZONE - WORDS (ALTERNATIVE MIX)
10:36:28 02:02,8 BEATLES - YESTERDAY
10:39:54 03:56,1 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OCEH
10:43:59 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
10:48:28 03:18,9 THE WEEKND - BLINDING LIGHTS
10:53:03 03:44,1 CROWDED HOUSE - DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER
10:56:44 03:57,7 MELANIE C. - FIRST DAY OF MY LIFE
11:05:16 03:06,9 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
11:10:01 03:14,4 BRUNO MARS - COUNT ON ME
11:15:10 03:57,3 POP DESIGN/VILI RESNIK - KO SI NA TLEH
11:19:53 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
11:23:16 03:40,4 PETAR GRASO - SVE NAS MANJE IMA TU
11:27:47 04:10,9 IMAGINE DRAGONS - BAD LIAR
11:33:06 03:44,9 ABBA - DANCING QUEEN
11:38:01 03:02,5 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
11:41:11 02:56,6 MAGAZIN - NA SVIJETU SVE
11:45:29 04:28,3 EUROPE - CARRIE
11:51:14 03:36,1 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
11:54:49 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
12:04:06 03:38,1 BANGLES - ETERNAL FLAME
12:07:54 03:29,9 RONAN KEATING - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
12:13:53 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
12:19:32 02:54,0 NINA BADRIC - CAROBNO JUTRO
12:22:24 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
12:25:13 03:14,9 4 NON BLONDES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WHAT'S UP
12:28:38 03:43,5 TONY CETINSKI - COVJEK OD LEDA
12:33:32 04:16,0 TINA TURNER - I DON'T WANNA FIGHT
12:41:31 03:45,7 BONEY M. - MA BAKER
12:46:55 03:16,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - NA VETRU S SEVERA
12:51:30 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
12:55:49 03:07,4 MASTER KG FT. NOMCEBO ZIKODE - JERUSALEMA
13:04:34 04:26,3 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME 



13:08:59 03:33,8 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
13:14:53 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
13:20:05 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
13:25:27 05:10,4 BORIS NOVKOVIC - U DOBRU I ZLU
13:31:46 02:56,4 JUSTIN WELLINGTON FT. SMALL JAM - IKO IKO (MY BESTIE)
13:35:49 02:20,4 BRUCE CHANNEL - HEY BABY
13:38:07 03:38,5 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
13:41:55 02:58,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - ZELJO MOJA
13:47:09 06:35,5 USA FOR AFRICA - WE ARE THE WORLD
13:55:02 01:59,4 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
13:57:18 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
13:59:46 00:27,0 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
14:05:39 03:38,0 WHAM/GEORGE MICHAEL - WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO GO
14:09:18 03:36,2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
14:13:06 00:52,1 BILLY IDOL - HOT IN THE CITY
14:13:57 00:51,6 DONNA SUMMER - HOT STUFF
14:14:47 03:52,1 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
14:19:08 00:29,1 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT
14:21:20 04:40,6 MILKY CHANCE - STOLEN DANCE
14:26:03 03:17,3 ALYA - CE
14:29:20 03:44,5 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT
14:36:38 03:51,8 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
14:40:30 04:44,5 CHRIS ISAAK - WICKED GAME
14:45:17 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
14:48:18 00:54,0 SCORPIONS - WIND OF CHANGE
14:49:11 00:33,9 PATRICK SWAYZE - SHE'S LIKE THE WIND
14:49:43 00:43,8 THE CATS - ONE WAY WIND
14:50:26 00:28,2 IMAGINE DRAGONS - FOLLOW YOU
14:52:29 03:36,6 NEISHA - LE KAJ SE SKRIVA...
14:56:07 03:35,9 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
14:59:40 00:41,3 IMAGINE DRAGONS - FOLLOW YOU
15:06:27 04:00,9 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
15:10:30 02:48,6 COLDPLAY - CLOCKS (RADIO CUT)
15:14:22 00:54,9 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
15:15:16 04:34,2 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
15:19:49 00:26,8 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
15:22:23 03:43,2 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
15:26:04 03:18,3 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA SUTRA UMREM
15:29:22 03:33,4 ADELE - EASY ON ME
15:37:23 02:52,9 SCOTT McKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
15:40:16 02:51,9 VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
15:43:11 03:34,6 KLAPA RISPET I JELENA ROZGA - PRSTI ZAPLETENI
15:47:50 00:26,7 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
15:50:26 03:22,5 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
15:53:47 02:42,3 DAMIANO DAVID - NEXT SUMMER
15:56:24 03:48,2 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
16:06:24 03:06,8 ROXETTE/(RADIO CUT) - LISTEN TO YOUR HEART
16:09:30 03:54,6 WESTLIFE - YOU RAISE ME UP
16:14:26 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
16:18:39 00:35,9 TAJCI - HAJDE DA LUDUJEMO OVE NOCI
16:21:07 02:56,1 TAJCI - HAJDE DA LUDUJEMO OVE NOCI
16:24:01 02:34,0 ALVARO SOLER - CON CALMA
16:26:31 03:35,5 BILLY JOEL - THE RIVER OF DREAMS
16:32:43 00:51,2 MARVIN GAYE - SEXUAL HEALING
16:33:33 03:04,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
16:36:37 03:18,8 PAUL MCCARTNEY - HOPE OF DELIVERANCE
16:40:00 02:53,3 CCR - PROUD MARY
16:43:03 01:03,6 MARVIN GAYE - SEXUAL HEALING
16:44:05 00:34,6 AVA MAX - KINGS & QUEENS
16:46:26 03:05,4 MARAAYA - LE OB TEBI
16:49:29 02:58,4 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
16:52:28 02:39,6 AVA MAX - KINGS & QUEENS
16:55:09 03:37,7 TANITA TIKARAM - TWIST IN MY SOBRIETY
16:58:49 01:42,9 DOLLY PARTON - 9 TO 5
17:06:05 03:36,7 NEK - LAURA NON C'E
17:09:41 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)



17:14:00 03:20,2 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
17:17:42 00:34,9 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
17:19:53 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
17:23:24 04:14,0 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
17:27:36 02:44,6 SAM SMITH - STAY WITH ME
17:33:23 03:52,7 ROD STEWART - DO YA THINK I'M SEXY
17:37:17 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
17:41:48 00:25,2 MARTINA SVAB & KLEMEN BUNDERLA - BODI OB MENI
17:42:12 00:20,4 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
17:43:52 03:59,6 JOHN PARR - ST. ELMO'S FIRE
17:47:48 03:33,3 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
17:51:20 03:52,4 GIULIANO & MARIJAN BAN - JUGO
17:57:00 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
17:55:18 04:41,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
18:00:02 03:47,5 WHAM/GEORGE MICHAEL - WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO GO
18:07:07 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
18:07:19 03:22,3 F.R. DAVID - WORDS
18:10:37 03:48,1 D.KOCJANCIC & M.JELEN - POISCI ME
18:14:24 03:13,8 SHAKIRA - WHENEVER WHEREVER
18:23:53 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
18:24:06 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
18:27:07 02:44,0 ROBBIE WILLIAMS/NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHIN' STUPID
18:29:48 04:00,8 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - JEANS GENERACIJA
18:33:44 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
18:34:00 03:50,6 BONEY M. - DADDY COOL
18:37:50 04:10,7 ADELE - HELLO (RADIO EDIT)
18:41:59 03:32,8 STATUS QUO - IN THE ARMY NOW
18:47:38 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
18:47:53 04:10,5 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
18:52:00 03:15,0 KARMEN STAVEC - VZEMI MOJO DLAN
18:55:10 04:04,7 HOLLIES - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE
18:59:11 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
18:59:19 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
19:03:34 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
19:03:45 03:48,9 ROXETTE - THE LOOK
19:07:31 03:20,5 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
19:14:38 02:57,2 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
19:18:54 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
19:19:07 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
19:21:09 05:16,3 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
19:28:17 03:52,6 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - OPROSTI MI PAPE
19:33:47 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
19:34:02 03:19,7 LIMAHL - THE NEVER ENDING STORY
19:37:19 04:26,6 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY [RADIO EDIT]
19:41:38 03:15,6 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
19:44:50 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
19:44:58 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
19:48:40 03:24,0 MR PROBES - WAVES (ROBIN SHULZ RMX)
19:55:28 03:38,0 POSLEDNJA IGRA LEPTIRA - DECKO AJDE OLADI
19:59:04 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
19:59:12 04:14,6 PHIL COLLINS/GENESIS - YOU'LL BE IN MY HEART
20:03:26 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
20:03:37 03:18,5 MIKE OLDFIELD - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
20:06:52 02:45,8 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
20:09:37 03:43,0 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA [RADIO EDIT]
20:13:19 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 19
20:13:30 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
20:17:45 03:13,2 ELTON JOHN/(RADIO CUT) - SACRIFICE
20:20:56 04:04,8 PLAVI ORKESTAR - KAD TI LJUBAV IME PROZOVE
20:24:57 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
20:25:06 04:11,9 DIRE STRAITS/MARK KNOPFLER - SULTANS OF SWING (RADIO CUT)
20:29:14 03:04,3 MATT SIMONS - CATCH & RELEASE (DEEPEND RMX)
20:32:18 03:22,1 SANDRA - EVERLASTING LOVE .7
20:35:37 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 05
20:35:50 03:43,2 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
20:39:29 03:28,0 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA



20:42:56 01:53,6 RAY CHARLES - HIT THE ROAD JACK
20:44:47 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
20:45:42 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
20:48:38 02:53,4 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
20:51:30 03:49,5 CARS - DRIVE
20:55:16 03:24,5 TONY CETINSKI - BLAGO ONOM KO TE IMA
20:58:50 03:14,9 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
21:02:04 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
21:02:16 03:47,5 SUZANNE VEGA - LUKA
21:06:00 04:12,9 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
21:10:08 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
21:12:55 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
21:13:06 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
21:17:03 04:23,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
21:21:24 03:18,6 GORAN KARAN - KAKO DA TE ZABORAVIM
21:24:40 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
21:24:49 04:18,6 NIK KERSHAW - WOULDN'T IT BE GOOD
21:29:04 04:10,7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
21:33:11 03:45,7 BONEY M. - MA BAKER
21:36:56 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
21:37:09 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
21:39:06 03:47,8 SHOUSE - WON'T FORGET YOU [EDIT]
21:42:53 04:18,8 NINA BADRIC - TAKVI KAO TI
21:47:11 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
21:47:26 03:57,3 BOYZONE - WORDS (ALTERNATIVE MIX)
21:51:22 03:07,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MENI DOBRO JE
21:54:25 03:32,8 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
21:57:55 03:11,0 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - IVONA (RADIO CUT)
22:01:03 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
22:01:15 03:53,9 IRENE CARA - FLASHDANCE ... WHAT A FEELING
22:05:06 03:47,8 CUKI - POLETNA
22:08:51 03:32,5 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
22:12:22 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
22:12:33 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
22:16:08 03:23,1 ACE OF BASE - ALL THAT SHE WANTS
22:19:29 03:41,2 KLAPA BONACA - OCI BOJE LAVANDE
22:23:08 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
22:23:20 03:27,5 BEE GEES - HOW DEEP IS YOUR LOVE
22:26:43 03:04,6 MAROON 5 - MEMORIES
22:29:46 03:42,4 ROXETTE - DANGEROUS
22:33:24 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
22:33:39 04:27,6 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE TO YOU
22:38:02 03:46,1 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
22:41:45 03:24,5 TERRY JACKS - SEASONS IN THE SUN
22:45:07 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
22:45:21 04:05,6 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
22:49:24 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
22:52:58 03:44,1 CROWDED HOUSE - DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER
22:56:38 02:21,7 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
22:59:08 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
23:03:09 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
23:03:20 04:18,4 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
23:07:36 04:00,2 PARNI VALJAK - UHVATI RITAM
23:11:32 03:07,9 YOUNOTUS, JANIECK & SENEX - NARCOTIC
23:14:39 00:15,2 RADIO - HITI 10
23:14:54 03:09,3 JAN PLESTENJAK - 7 LET NAZAJ (NOR SEM,DA TE LJUBIM)
23:17:58 04:17,0 NO MERCY - WHERE DO YOU GO (RADIO EDIT)
23:22:14 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
23:25:11 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
23:25:19 04:48,9 ELTON JOHN - NIKITA
23:30:04 03:02,5 MANCA SPIK - REKEL SI
23:33:03 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
23:33:14 04:07,7 EURYTHMICS - THORN IN MY SIDE
23:37:18 02:56,6 MAGAZIN - NA SVIJETU SVE
23:40:13 03:05,0 AVTOMOBILI - LJUBEZEN NE STANUJE TU
23:43:16 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09



23:43:32 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
23:46:12 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
23:49:15 03:56,2 ABBA - KNOWING ME KNOWING YOU
23:53:07 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
23:53:15 03:59,0 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
23:57:11 04:44,5 CHRIS ISAAK - WICKED GAME

9.12.2025

00:01:52 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
00:02:05 03:43,9 A-HA - TAKE ON ME
00:05:46 03:40,4 PETAR GRASO - SVE NAS MANJE IMA TU
00:09:25 04:10,9 IMAGINE DRAGONS - BAD LIAR
00:13:33 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
00:13:49 03:42,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - POJEM BLUES
00:17:27 03:51,1 TEN SHARP - YOU
00:21:14 04:22,0 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
00:25:33 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 14
00:25:41 04:01,8 TINA TURNER - WE DON'T NEED ANOTHER HERO (THUNDERDOME)
00:29:38 03:08,5 NINA PUSLAR - MALO, MALO
00:32:45 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
00:32:54 03:53,8 TANITA TIKARAM - TWIST IN MY SOBRIETY
00:36:44 04:01,8 IVAN ZAK - JEDAN U NIZU
00:40:44 03:54,1 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEZJU
00:44:36 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
00:44:44 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
00:47:45 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
00:51:26 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
00:54:09 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
00:54:25 04:27,3 WESTLIFE - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
00:58:49 03:18,2 BEE GEES - SECRET LOVE
01:02:03 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
01:02:16 03:56,2 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OCEH
01:06:11 03:02,0 TABU - TABU
01:09:11 02:53,7 TANGELS - KAJ IN KAM (RADIO EDIT)
01:12:04 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
01:12:19 03:25,0 MAJDA SEPE - RIBIC, RIBIC ME JE UJEL
01:15:42 03:55,9 VICTORY - ZIVETI SPET
01:19:36 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
01:19:44 03:41,6 NEISHA - LE KAJ SE SKRIVA...
01:23:19 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
01:27:34 03:48,4 BQL - MUZA
01:31:22 00:09,6 RADIO - HITI 12
01:31:31 04:03,4 APRIL - PASE MI
01:35:33 02:58,7 ARSEN DEDIC - PEGASTO DEKLE
01:38:30 03:08,5 ADI SMOLAR - PASJI DNEVI
01:41:38 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
01:41:46 03:50,1 HALO - ANITA NI NIKOLI
01:45:33 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
01:45:49 03:07,0 ALENKA GODEC - V MENI JE MOC
01:48:55 03:57,3 POP DESIGN/VILI RESNIK - KO SI NA TLEH
01:52:58 03:54,5 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
01:56:50 04:50,1 ROXY MUSIC - JEALOUS GUY
02:01:34 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
02:01:45 03:30,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN
02:05:13 03:56,5 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
02:09:09 03:25,1 NIKA ZORJAN & ISSAC PALMA - OLA OLA
02:12:33 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
02:12:48 04:30,0 PEPEL IN KRI - SONCE POMLADI
02:17:17 03:58,0 MI2 - SAMO TEBE TE IMAM
02:21:18 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:21:27 03:39,5 ZAN SERCIC - BELA LILIJA
02:25:02 04:50,7 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
02:29:49 04:35,0 AVTOMOBILI - SKOZI LETA
02:34:18 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12



02:34:28 04:23,9 VICTORY - ZALJUBLJENA
02:38:51 02:54,0 CHATEAU - MLINAR NA MURI
02:41:45 03:29,5 TINA MAZE - MY WAY IS MY DECISION
02:45:12 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:45:28 03:20,2 FLIRRT - KOMETA
02:48:46 04:15,5 ANDREJ SIFRER - STOJ MARIJA
02:52:55 04:19,0 JAN PLESTENJAK - ONA SANJA O LJUBLJANI (RADIO EDIT)
02:57:12 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
02:57:22 03:10,0 ADI SMOLAR - NEPRILAGOJEN
03:00:30 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
03:00:44 03:11,8 MARAAYA - LE OB TEBI
03:03:54 02:39,0 TABU - LAHKO SEM SRCE
03:06:30 03:23,8 OTO PESTNER - VEM, NEKJE ZIVETI MORA
03:09:54 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
03:10:09 03:39,0 AVIA BAND - ZEMLJA PLESE
03:13:47 03:28,5 HAZARD - NENA
03:17:14 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:17:22 03:16,3 MARTINA SVAB & KLEMEN BUNDERLA - BODI OB MENI
03:20:37 04:00,5 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
03:24:34 03:05,5 BOZIDAR WOLF - IMELA SVA VSE
03:27:38 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
03:27:47 03:17,0 NIKA ZORJAN - ZADNJIC KAKOR PRVIC
03:31:03 03:41,1 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - JULIJA
03:34:43 03:14,9 VILI RESNIK IN EROSI - MOJA DOLINA
03:37:56 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
03:38:05 03:07,7 NEISHA - TISTE LEPE DNI
03:41:11 04:03,5 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - TRTA MOJIH DNI
03:45:11 04:02,9 LAMAI - SPET TE SLISIM
03:49:13 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
03:49:29 03:31,0 DAN D - CAS
03:52:53 03:15,0 MAMBO KINGS - PREVEC JE LEPIH DEKLET
03:56:16 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
03:59:55 02:57,9 DADO TOPIC & SLADANA MILO - PRINCEZA
04:02:52 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
04:03:05 03:15,4 ALYA - ZDAJ IN ZA VEDNO
04:06:19 03:36,3 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
04:09:55 03:03,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - OSTALA SI
04:12:56 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
04:13:12 04:19,3 ANDREJ SIFRER - LEPA DEKLETA
04:17:27 04:04,8 KINGSTON - IZGUBIVA SE V NOC
04:21:26 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:21:34 02:27,2 DEJAN DOGAJA - 200 LET
04:24:01 03:48,0 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ
04:27:48 03:45,1 MARAAYA - NEBESA
04:31:31 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
04:31:41 04:02,9 OTO PESTNER - BISERE IMAS V OCEH
04:35:43 04:00,0 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
04:39:38 03:46,4 DADI DAZ - VRACAM SE DOMOV
04:43:22 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:43:38 03:16,5 JAN PLESTENJAK - NA VETRU S SEVERA
04:46:52 03:08,5 BOZIDAR WOLFAND WOLF - NAJLEPSE STVARI
04:50:00 02:40,2 TOKAC X MAJA KEUC - 200 LET
04:52:39 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
04:52:47 03:59,3 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - LAZES MI
04:56:43 03:19,6 FLIRRT - ZA NAJU
05:00:00 00:09,2 RADIO - HITI 08
05:00:09 03:53,4 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - I WANT TO BREAK FREE
05:03:59 02:53,6 FUGEES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - KILLING ME SOFTLY 
05:06:50 03:35,6 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
05:10:20 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
05:10:31 04:10,4 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
05:14:41 02:56,5 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
05:17:33 04:14,1 CRVENA JABUKA - BACIJA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
05:21:46 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 05
05:22:00 02:47,8 PHIL COLLINS - YOU CAN'T HURRY LOVE
05:24:44 03:48,4 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN EMOZIONE PER SEMPRE



05:28:28 02:23,1 THOM PACE - MAYBE
05:30:48 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
05:30:59 03:21,1 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
05:34:20 03:47,6 ED SHEERAN - PHOTOGRAPH [RADIO EDIT]
05:38:07 04:49,5 VLADIMIR KOCIS ZEC - KAKO SAM TE LUDO VOLIO
05:42:49 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
05:43:04 04:02,0 GEORGE MICHAEL - FREEDOM 90
05:47:03 03:49,2 TABU - ANGEL
05:50:43 04:33,9 OTTAWAN - HANDS UP
05:56:06 03:31,8 SREBRNA KRILA - NEK' ZIVI LJUBAV
06:04:16 03:20,7 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE
06:09:04 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
06:16:16 03:28,6 MAGAZIN - TRI SAM TI ZIME SAPTALA IME
06:20:54 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
06:24:42 03:12,0 VLADO KRESLIN - DAN NESKONCNIH SANJ
06:27:51 02:58,5 MARQUESS - VAYAMOS COMPANEROS
06:32:07 03:51,2 MIDGE URE/(RADIO CUT) - IF I WAS
06:39:17 04:13,3 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
06:45:51 04:03,7 TOSE PROESKI - CIJA SI
06:50:59 03:31,9 CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUNG THUG - HAVANA
06:54:38 03:27,4 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
07:03:48 04:32,5 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE .PR
07:09:41 03:44,1 POP DESIGN - NISEM TI VERJEL
07:17:22 04:01,1 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
07:22:32 02:59,0 NINA PUSLAR - IRONIJA
07:25:29 03:37,7 SCORPIONS - WIND OF CHANGE
07:30:18 03:15,2 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - KAKVA NOC
07:40:51 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
07:46:58 03:13,1 TRAIN - DRIVE BY
07:51:26 03:34,7 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
07:55:11 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
08:05:02 02:40,4 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
08:07:41 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
08:11:10 03:30,8 MARKO SKUGOR - SAMO S TOBOM SAM UPOZNAO LJUBAV
08:16:59 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
08:19:03 03:33,2 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
08:25:24 02:55,5 MIKA - GRACE KELLY
08:34:43 03:36,9 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (TOP GUN LOVE THEME)
08:41:13 04:09,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
08:46:35 03:14,0 NOVI FOSILI - SUTI MOJ DJECACE PLAVI
08:51:05 03:02,5 FRANS - IF I WERE SORRY
08:54:16 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
09:04:25 03:49,3 BEE GEES - YOU WIN AGAIN
09:08:11 03:59,9 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
09:14:48 04:41,6 ADELE - SOMEONE LIKE YOU
09:22:16 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
09:24:46 04:05,5 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA ZNAS
09:29:50 03:27,6 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
09:33:14 04:15,5 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU
09:40:15 03:30,3 PLAVI ORKESTAR - ODLAZIM
09:46:18 03:43,9 CELINE DION - THAT'S THE WAY IT IS
09:51:18 03:14,0 GLORIA GAYNOR - I WILL SURVIVE
09:54:42 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
10:02:08 03:32,3 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
10:08:29 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
10:11:53 03:26,2 ENYA - ONLY TIME
10:17:11 04:13,7 MIRAN RUDAN - NAJ VINO TVOJ POLJUB SLADI
10:21:22 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
10:25:50 03:43,0 TAJCI - DVIJE ZVJEZDICE
10:30:55 02:43,5 PINK - WALK ME HOME
10:38:29 02:38,2 ABBA - WATERLOO
10:41:13 03:08,8 FOOL'S GARDEN - LEMON TREE
10:46:09 03:12,8 SREBRNA KRILA - JA NISAM KOCKAR
10:49:20 03:42,0 CYNDI LAUPER - TIME AFTER TIME
10:54:15 02:22,8 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
10:56:45 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS



11:04:10 05:40,2 QUEEN - RADIO GA GA
11:11:57 03:52,3 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
11:18:50 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
11:23:21 03:49,0 TONY CETINSKI - DOBRA TI NOC BIVSA LJUBAVI (2008)
11:28:41 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
11:33:46 04:04,2 BON JOVI/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - ALWAYS
11:39:54 03:57,1 CRVENA JABUKA - TO MI RADI
11:45:55 03:31,8 SHANIA TWAIN - YOU'RE STILL THE ONE (RADIO EDIT)
11:49:24 03:44,9 DONNA SUMMER - HOT STUFF
11:54:26 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
12:03:49 03:45,6 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
12:07:32 02:53,3 LENA - SATELLITE
12:13:02 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
12:17:05 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
12:24:12 04:01,2 LATINO - SMOTALA SI ME
12:28:12 04:11,4 LP - LOST ON YOU
12:39:45 04:03,0 LEO SAYER - WHEN I NEED YOU
12:45:57 04:26,6 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
12:51:43 04:09,4 TOSE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
12:55:49 03:45,3 PHILIP OAKEY & GEORGE MORODER - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC DREAMS
13:04:34 03:14,0 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
13:09:06 03:32,7 OZZY OSBOURNE/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - DREAMER
13:14:48 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
13:18:05 03:01,0 NOVI FOSILI - BILO MI JE PRVI PUT
13:21:04 03:00,4 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
13:25:11 03:05,2 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
13:29:16 04:36,8 PRLJAVO KAZALISTE - MOJOJ MAJCI
13:33:59 04:07,2 ETERNAL FT. BEBE WINAS - I WANNA BE THE ONLY ONE
13:39:03 03:44,3 ABBA - THANK YOU FOR THE MUSIC
13:46:30 03:48,1 NINA PUSLAR - TO MI JE VSEC
13:51:32 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
13:55:37 01:24,2 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
13:57:18 03:21,0 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
14:06:39 03:33,7 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
14:10:15 03:31,2 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS (RADIO EDIT)
14:14:10 02:04,1 BONEY M. - MA BAKER
14:16:14 03:14,5 CUKI - TA VLAK
14:19:31 00:27,2 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
14:22:11 03:52,1 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
14:26:06 03:13,9 KEMAL MONTENO & DANIJELA - OVAKO NE MOGU DALJE
14:29:13 02:59,0 MATT SIMONS - CATCH & RELEASE (DEEPEND RMX)
14:35:30 03:16,0 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
14:38:46 03:04,9 DEMIS ROUSSOS - GOODBYE MY LOVE
14:41:55 03:58,8 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI
14:48:29 00:28,6 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
14:50:52 03:53,2 TOTO COTUGNO - L'ITALIANO
14:54:44 04:22,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
14:59:05 01:29,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
15:06:16 04:11,7 JOE COCKER - YOU CAN LEAVE YOUR HAT ON
15:10:23 03:39,7 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
15:16:13 03:54,3 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
15:20:22 00:39,2 ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC/AD HOC - LANE MOJE
15:23:10 02:36,3 ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC/AD HOC - LANE MOJE
15:25:44 02:35,9 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
15:28:22 03:13,3 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
15:34:23 00:49,6 NENO BELAN/DAVOLI - SUNCAN DAN
15:35:14 03:25,5 NENO BELAN & DAVOLI - SUNCAN DAN
15:38:38 04:11,3 MICHAEL BOLTON - LEAN ON ME
15:42:52 02:41,1 LYNN ANDERSON - ROSE GARDEN
15:46:02 00:18,7 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
15:48:13 02:46,0 BQL - HEART OF GOLD
15:51:04 02:55,5 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
15:53:57 03:48,2 PINK - IRRELEVANT
15:57:42 03:17,5 CULTURE CLUB - DO YOU REALLY WANT TO HURT ME
16:07:17 03:22,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
16:13:54 01:00,2 DONNA SUMMER - HOT STUFF



16:18:37 04:11,0 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
16:25:24 03:21,5 REAMONN - TONIGHT
16:31:05 03:46,9 BEPOP - MOJE SONCE
16:47:01 04:00,5 PARNI VALJAK - SVE JOS MIRISE NA NJU
16:53:05 02:18,3 THE KID LAROI & JUSTIN BIEBER - STAY
16:55:20 02:03,3 SAM COOKE - WONDERFUL WORLD
16:57:21 03:19,5 BON JOVI/(RADIO CUT) - BED OF ROSES
17:05:29 03:14,1 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
17:08:40 02:19,5 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
17:11:00 03:42,2 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
17:14:53 00:58,8 LATINO - DIVNO JE BITI NEKOME NESTO
17:17:07 03:59,2 LATINO - DIVNO JE BITI NEKOME NESTO
17:21:09 02:44,6 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
17:23:52 03:46,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI/(RADIO CUT) - SE BASTASSE UNA CANZONE
17:27:37 03:18,0 TONY CETINSKI & TOSE - LAGALA NAS MALA
17:33:59 03:03,0 ABBA - MAMMA MIA
17:37:01 03:24,7 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
17:41:53 00:23,7 BIG MOUNTAIN - BABY I LOVE YOUR WAY
17:44:31 04:06,2 BIG MOUNTAIN - BABY I LOVE YOUR WAY
17:48:34 03:19,5 NICKY JAM CON ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - EL PERDON
17:51:52 03:48,3 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
17:57:00 03:43,2 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
17:55:38 05:04,8 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - I'M ON FIRE
18:00:42 00:08,3 RADIO - HITI 04
18:00:50 03:37,3 GIPSY KINGS - VOLARE (NEL BLU DI PINTO BLU)
18:07:20 04:09,1 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
18:11:26 02:56,2 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
18:14:22 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
18:14:31 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
18:20:56 03:58,5 R.E.M./(RADIO SPEED CUT) - EVERYBODY HURTS
18:24:50 03:02,0 NOVI FOSILI - DIRIDONDA
18:32:52 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:33:05 04:42,1 WHITNEY HOUSTON - ONE MOMENT IN TIME
18:40:14 03:25,8 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
18:43:37 02:43,3 OLIVIA NEWTON-JOHN/JOHN TRAVOLTA - YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT
18:48:01 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
18:48:13 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
18:51:14 03:53,8 DUA LIPA - LOVE AGAIN
18:55:06 04:45,1 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJECA
18:59:47 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
18:59:59 04:13,7 JOSHUA KADISON - JESSIE (SINGLE EDIT)
19:04:09 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
19:04:19 04:15,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - THE WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL
19:08:31 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
19:18:51 03:03,1 NELLY FURTADO - ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) (RADIO CUT)
19:21:49 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
19:24:56 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
19:28:26 04:15,7 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
19:34:51 03:34,8 BORIS NOVKOVIC - PRODALA ME TI
19:41:24 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
19:41:32 03:59,9 AIR SUPPLY - ALL OUT OF LOVE
19:49:36 02:17,7 JASON DERULO - ACAPULCO
19:51:53 04:23,2 U2 - I STILL HEAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING
19:56:14 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
19:56:22 02:46,3 CHER - THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S IN HIS KISS)
19:59:07 03:49,3 NINA PUSLAR - PRSTE STRAN
20:02:55 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
20:03:03 02:42,1 SHAKY STEVENS - YOU DRIVE ME CRAZY
20:05:43 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
20:09:07 03:21,8 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
20:12:27 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
20:12:35 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
20:16:30 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
20:20:20 03:39,0 PETAR GRASO - KO NAM BRANI
20:23:58 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
20:24:09 03:21,3 ROBIN GIBB - JULIET



20:27:27 03:47,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
20:31:12 04:06,4 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
20:35:15 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
20:35:25 04:19,6 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
20:39:39 02:59,2 ROSA LINN - SNAP
20:42:38 04:42,7 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC/GIBONNI - U LJUBAV VJERE NEMAM
20:48:06 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
20:48:14 03:02,1 DES'REE - LIFE (RADIO EDIT)
20:51:13 03:36,0 INES ERBUS - RANJENO SRCE
20:54:48 04:03,0 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
20:58:48 03:25,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DOLJE NA KOLJENA
21:02:12 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:02:25 03:59,3 MIDGE URE/(RADIO CUT) - IF I WAS
21:06:21 03:20,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - BICIKL
21:09:41 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
21:13:19 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
21:13:29 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
21:15:31 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
21:19:53 03:30,6 MAGAZIN - TRI SAM TI ZIME SAPTALA IME
21:23:21 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
21:23:30 03:27,5 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE
21:26:53 03:02,2 FRANS - IF I WERE SORRY
21:29:55 05:40,2 QUEEN - RADIO GA GA
21:35:31 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
21:35:39 04:09,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
21:39:46 03:33,4 NIKA ZORJAN - ROJENA DA MI JE LEPO
21:43:17 02:40,4 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
21:45:55 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
21:46:04 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
21:49:09 02:53,8 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
21:52:02 04:18,3 CULTURE CLUB - DO YOU REALLY WANT TO HURT ME
21:56:19 04:06,6 TOSE PROESKI - CIJA SI
22:00:24 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
22:00:37 04:49,7 MICHAEL JACKSON - BILLIE JEAN
22:05:24 03:08,8 FOOL'S GARDEN - LEMON TREE
22:08:31 03:36,1 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
22:12:06 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
22:12:22 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
22:16:18 03:37,7 SCORPIONS - WIND OF CHANGE
22:19:53 03:12,9 SREBRNA KRILA - JA NISAM KOCKAR
22:23:04 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
22:23:12 04:41,5 PHIL COLLINS - ONE MORE NIGHT
22:27:50 02:58,5 MARQUESS - VAYAMOS COMPANEROS
22:30:48 03:34,8 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
22:34:21 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
22:34:32 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
22:37:28 02:59,0 NINA PUSLAR - IRONIJA
22:40:23 03:30,3 PLAVI ORKESTAR - ODLAZIM
22:43:49 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
22:43:57 04:13,9 MICHAEL BOLTON - LEAN ON ME
22:48:08 03:09,8 LPS - INSOMNIA
22:51:15 04:06,0 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (TOP GUN LOVE THEME)
22:55:18 03:49,0 TONY CETINSKI - DOBRA TI NOC BIVSA LJUBAVI (2008)
22:59:13 03:11,0 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
23:02:22 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
23:02:33 04:36,9 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE .PR
23:07:06 05:03,9 GIBONNI & VANNA - JA CU BUDAN SANJATI
23:12:04 03:24,9 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - LOVE MY LIFE
23:15:28 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
23:15:36 03:47,0 ALYA - OBCUTEK
23:19:23 03:45,6 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
23:23:06 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
23:27:03 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
23:27:12 04:05,9 GAZEBO - I LIKE CHOPIN
23:31:14 03:13,1 FLIRRT - ONA (2023 EDIT)
23:34:26 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05



23:34:39 04:43,3 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
23:39:20 03:57,1 CRVENA JABUKA - TO MI RADI
23:43:12 03:20,4 MARAAYA - LIVIN AGAIN
23:46:32 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
23:46:44 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
23:49:32 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
23:51:29 03:14,0 GLORIA GAYNOR - I WILL SURVIVE
23:54:39 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
23:54:48 02:53,3 MIKA - GRACE KELLY
23:57:39 03:43,9 CELINE DION - THAT'S THE WAY IT IS

10.12.2025

00:01:19 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
00:01:31 03:59,9 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
00:05:27 03:30,8 MARKO SKUGOR - SAMO S TOBOM SAM UPOZNAO LJUBAV
00:08:55 03:26,9 COLDPLAY - HIGHER POWER
00:12:20 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
00:12:28 03:48,5 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
00:16:15 04:26,5 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
00:20:40 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
00:24:15 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
00:24:25 03:45,3 PHILIP OAKEY & GEORGE MORODER - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC DREAMS
00:28:06 03:02,8 EVA BOTO - VERJAMEM
00:31:07 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
00:31:19 03:44,9 CLIFF RICHARD - SOME PEOPLE
00:34:58 03:15,2 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - KAKVA NOC
00:38:10 04:19,5 ALYA - ZLAZI SE MI
00:42:29 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
00:42:41 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
00:45:09 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
00:49:13 02:44,6 LYNN ANDERSON - ROSE GARDEN
00:51:56 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 11
00:52:05 03:13,1 TRAIN - DRIVE BY
00:55:18 03:31,8 SHANIA TWAIN - YOU'RE STILL THE ONE (RADIO EDIT)
00:59:00 03:47,2 BRUNO MARS - MERRY YOU
01:02:46 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
01:02:57 03:29,8 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
01:06:25 03:24,0 CUKI - TA VLAK
01:09:45 03:05,4 VIKI RESNIK - TI SI ME CAKALA
01:12:49 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
01:12:57 02:32,6 BELE VRANE - MALA TERASA
01:15:28 03:54,9 MIKI VLAHOVIC - METULJ
01:19:21 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
01:19:31 03:10,9 JAN PLESTENJAK & MIRAN RUDAN - A SI A NISI
01:22:37 03:33,3 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
01:26:09 02:54,1 ANNA - CAU
01:29:02 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
01:29:14 03:05,7 IL DIVJI - EN DOTIK
01:32:17 02:26,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - SIVA POT
01:34:40 04:03,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - VANDIMA
01:38:42 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
01:38:53 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
01:43:41 02:19,0 NECA FALK & ALFI NIPIC - KAKO SVA SI RAZLICNA
01:45:58 04:01,0 GASPER RIFELJ - OBSTAJA NEKAJ VEC
01:49:58 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
01:50:08 04:37,1 SIDDHARTA/DAN D - MALE ROKE / VODA
01:54:43 03:47,0 BEPOP - MOJE SONCE
01:58:41 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
02:02:55 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
02:03:08 03:44,1 POP DESIGN - NISEM TI VERJEL
02:06:49 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
02:09:42 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
02:09:50 03:50,0 GU-GU - ZELIM SI NA JAMAJKO
02:13:35 03:20,6 POP X - ONA



02:16:52 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
02:17:02 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
02:20:45 03:38,7 TABU - DOBRA VILA
02:24:22 03:09,7 UROS IN TJASA - ZALJUBLJEN PAR
02:27:31 00:08,4 RADIO - HITI 13
02:27:39 03:44,8 NASTJA GABOR - LETA LETIJO
02:31:22 03:12,0 VLADO KRESLIN - DAN NESKONCNIH SANJ
02:34:30 03:18,4 MIKI VLAHOVIC - PRVI PLES
02:37:47 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
02:37:58 03:48,2 NINA PUSLAR - TO MI JE VSEC
02:41:44 02:44,3 EVA BOTO - ZA NAJU
02:44:26 02:53,3 BQL - HEART OF GOLD
02:47:18 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
02:47:29 03:15,3 APRIL - LADADIDEJ
02:50:43 03:09,0 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - KAR JE RES, JE RES
02:53:58 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
02:57:37 02:56,0 THE CARPENTERS - TOP OF THE WORLD
03:00:32 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
03:00:43 04:04,8 ZAN SERCIC - PUSTI MI SPOMIN
03:04:42 03:27,0 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
03:08:08 03:37,0 GASPER RIFELJ - RAJ
03:11:39 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
03:11:47 03:00,8 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
03:14:48 05:08,2 DOMINIK KOZARIC - LJUBI JO NEZNO
03:45:42 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
03:45:52 02:51,4 JAN PLESTENJAK - POLETJE JA PREKRATKO
03:48:42 03:47,9 D.KOCJANCIC & M.JELEN - POISCI ME
03:52:28 02:59,8 ALYA - HALO
03:55:25 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
03:55:37 03:14,9 NUSA DERENDA - NI MI ZAL
03:58:51 03:51,0 ANDREJ SIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
04:02:33 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
04:02:45 03:46,3 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
04:06:28 03:13,4 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
04:09:40 02:49,3 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DAJ SE NASMEJ
04:12:28 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
04:12:36 02:27,5 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - DANES BO SRECEN DAN
04:15:01 02:45,3 BQL - MAJ
04:17:45 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
04:17:54 03:05,3 KLARA JAZBEC - MILIJON IN ENA
04:20:57 04:11,3 MIRAN RUDAN - NAJ VINO TVOJ POLJUB SLADI
04:25:08 03:16,7 ZAN SERCIC - KAMASUTRA
04:28:24 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
04:28:32 02:37,1 JELKA CVETEZER - KO BOS PRISLA NA BLED
04:31:07 03:06,9 DON JUAN - POVEJ MI MARINA
04:34:12 03:24,0 ZORAN PREDIN - SONCEK JE...
04:37:32 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
04:37:44 03:28,0 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA
04:41:11 02:58,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZGORAJ JE NEBO
04:44:08 03:42,6 VILI RESNIK - ZATE ZVEZDA GORI
04:47:50 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
04:48:01 03:27,6 TANGELS - LIFE GOES UP (ORIGINAL)
04:51:28 03:46,9 VLADO KRESLIN - VRANE
04:55:18 03:38,3 DUFFY - MERCY
04:58:56 04:07,6 JIM DIAMOND - I SHOULD HAVE KNOWN BETTER
05:03:01 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
05:03:10 02:50,8 RICCHI E POVERI - MAMMA MARIA
05:05:57 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
05:09:29 03:45,4 ADELE - ROLLING IN THE DEEP
05:13:14 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
05:13:22 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
05:16:19 04:02,8 SARAH BRIGHTMAN & BOCELLI - TIME TO SAY GOODBYE
05:20:20 02:56,2 TOSE PROESKI - SRCE NIJE KAMEN
05:23:14 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
05:23:23 03:48,0 BARBARA STRAISAND - WOMAN IN LOVE
05:27:07 03:09,0 LILLY WOOD & THE PRICK AND ROBIN SCHULZ - PRAYER IN C (RADIO EDIT)



05:30:15 03:58,2 ERIC CARMEN - HUNGRY EYES
05:34:09 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
05:34:19 03:57,9 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
05:38:12 04:00,5 ABBA - FERNANDO
05:42:09 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
05:42:21 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
05:46:15 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
05:49:33 04:33,0 MARC ALMOND & GENE PITNEY - SOMETHING'S GOTTEN HOLD OF MY HEART
05:54:04 02:22,9 DORDE BALASEVIC - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
05:56:35 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
06:04:29 02:56,9 SOPRANOS - NIMAM SKRBI
06:08:56 03:55,6 JERMAI.JACKSON&PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO FALL
06:13:01 04:12,2 ZIGA JAN - POLN STRAHU
06:20:00 02:56,4 DANIJEL - DZULI
06:24:22 03:41,2 LADY GAGA - HOLD MY HAND
06:28:01 03:20,5 ATOMIC KITTEN - THE TIDE IS HIGH
06:32:43 04:22,0 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
06:37:03 03:32,2 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
06:43:09 03:49,2 VILI RESNIK - MOJ OBJEM
06:50:42 03:39,6 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
06:55:18 03:04,9 PETAR GRASO - NI MRVU SRICE
06:58:23 02:54,7 JONAS BROTHERS - WHAT A MAN GOTTA DO
07:07:11 02:40,9 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
07:11:09 04:05,7 PLAVI ORKESTAR - OD RODENDANA DO RODENDANA
07:19:16 04:10,4 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
07:24:40 03:14,0 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
07:28:02 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
07:32:07 02:13,5 LOUIS ARMSTRONG - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD
07:42:22 02:13,3 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
07:46:49 04:03,2 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
07:52:07 03:20,0 LATINO - GDJE SI BILA CJELU NOC
07:55:27 03:45,3 RAG'N'BONE MAN - SKIN
08:05:32 03:32,4 DESIRELESS - VOYAGE VOYAGE
08:10:43 04:06,2 JAN PLESTENJAK IN MARAAYA - V NAJU SE VERJAMEM
08:18:04 03:34,6 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
08:24:11 03:53,5 PINK - WHAT ABOUT US (RADIO EDIT)
08:28:17 02:56,1 SREBRNA KRILA - ANA
08:32:55 04:23,4 MICHAEL JACKSON - YOU ARE NOT ALONE (RADIO EDIT)
08:45:19 03:53,1 SHAGGY - ANGEL
08:50:52 03:34,6 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
08:55:43 02:52,3 NILSSON - WITHOUT YOU
08:59:47 03:25,3 SARA LAMPRECNIK - CEPRAV TE NI
09:09:05 03:30,5 CHESNEY HAWKS - THE ONE AND ONLY
09:14:06 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
09:20:00 02:27,6 GOTYE FT. KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW
09:25:16 04:07,1 VICTORY - ZELENA DEZELA
09:31:06 03:47,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
09:34:46 03:50,1 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
09:42:56 03:51,1 JUSTIN BIEBER - LOVE YOURSELF
09:48:25 04:24,3 ABBA - GIMME! GIMME! GIMME!
09:54:00 03:13,3 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
09:57:12 03:47,1 NOVI FOSILI - KOSULJA PLAVA
10:05:19 04:12,6 TINA TURNER - TYPICAL MALE
10:09:27 03:58,6 WESTLIFE - YOU RAISE ME UP
10:13:24 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
10:18:32 04:30,2 HARI MATA HARI - STRAH ME DA TE VOLIM
10:23:00 02:57,2 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
10:25:57 04:13,3 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
10:38:15 03:46,5 VESNA PISAROVIC - JUTRO DONOSI KRAJ
10:42:00 03:43,6 SASHA - IF YOU BELIEVE
10:47:11 03:58,1 BONEY M - BROWN GIRL IN THE RING
10:52:28 03:34,2 MARAAYA - SVA
10:56:07 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
11:05:25 04:10,5 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
11:11:49 03:59,0 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
11:19:17 03:30,3 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - LEDENA PTICA



11:23:54 02:19,9 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
11:27:37 03:29,2 BAJAGA - ZAZMURI
11:32:26 03:30,5 ANNA NAKLAB FT. ALLE FARBEN & YOUNOUTS   - SUPERGIRL
11:37:19 03:45,9 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
11:42:19 03:51,1 BRYAN ADAMS/(RADIO CUT) - PLEASE FORGIVE ME
11:48:29 03:43,0 DINO MERLIN & ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC - SUPERMEN
11:53:29 03:47,5 SUZANNE VEGA - LUKA
11:57:13 02:53,5 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
12:05:03 04:24,8 CLIMIE FISHER - LOVE CHANGES
12:10:29 03:59,6 PINK - TRY
12:16:02 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
12:20:23 03:18,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - SKALINADA
12:23:39 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
12:26:26 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
12:34:18 04:29,3 PETAR GRASO - MOJE ZLATO
12:41:46 03:46,3 KYLIE MINOGUE - CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY HEAD
12:47:12 04:36,6 ABBA - I HAVE A DREAM
12:53:04 03:49,1 ZAN SERCIC - NOR SEM NATE
12:56:52 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
13:05:39 03:31,3 ROXETTE - SLEEPING IN MY CAR
13:09:08 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
13:17:07 04:06,9 ANIKA - LAHKO NOC PIRAN
13:22:20 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
13:25:58 02:42,0 ZANA/(RADIO CUT) - DODIRNI MI KOLENA
13:29:51 03:17,2 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS FT. WISIN - DUELE EL CORAZON
13:34:25 02:49,6 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
13:38:22 03:57,7 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - TORN
13:42:27 03:56,0 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAZLJIVA
13:49:15 03:45,5 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
13:54:17 02:44,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
13:57:18 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
14:05:14 04:08,2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ADESSO TU
14:09:17 03:49,5 ONEREPUBLIC - ALL THE RIGHT MOVES
14:13:24 00:45,5 SEVERINA - UZBUNA
14:14:24 03:35,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
14:18:25 00:38,3 DORDE BALASEVIC - PRVA LJUBAV
14:21:08 03:27,5 DORDE BALASEVIC - PRVA LJUBAV
14:24:37 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
14:27:18 02:53,8 FUGEES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - KILLING ME SOFTLY 
14:33:54 03:38,7 CRVENA JABUKA - ZOVU NAS ULICE
14:37:32 04:10,9 TINA TURNER - I DON'T WANNA LOSE YOU
14:45:01 02:57,6 BRYAN ADAMS - CHRISTMAS TIME
14:54:47 04:17,0 UMBERTO TOZZI - GLORIA
14:59:05 03:04,2 ZAN SERCIC FEAT. CUBISMO - VSE BOM DAL ZA TEBE
15:03:42 03:03,4 ROXETTE - HOW DO YOU DO
15:06:45 03:14,3 BRUNO MARS - COUNT ON ME
15:10:18 00:35,1 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
15:12:05 03:36,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MOJA LJUBICA
15:17:56 00:25,5 BIJELO DUGME - RUZICA SI BILA, SADA VISE NISI
15:20:26 02:13,5 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
15:22:41 03:17,3 BIJELO DUGME - RUZICA SI BILA, SADA VISE NISI
15:26:02 04:27,3 JOHN LEGEND - ALL OF ME (RADIO EDIT)
15:33:42 04:05,7 ABBA - SUPER TROUPER
15:37:45 04:10,8 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
15:43:48 00:37,7 LAURA BRANIGAN - SELF CONTROL
15:46:33 03:43,5 TONY CETINSKI - COVJEK OD LEDA
15:50:21 03:54,9 LAURA BRANIGAN - SELF CONTROL
15:54:17 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
15:57:17 03:50,4 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
16:06:17 03:04,5 RICCHI E POVERI - SARA PERCHE TI AMO
16:09:21 04:10,7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
16:14:37 03:15,1 THE BUGGLES - VIDEO KILLED THE RADIO STAR
16:18:12 00:30,6 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
16:18:41 00:44,3 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - TRAG U BESKRAJU
16:22:53 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
16:26:46 04:32,9 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - TRAG U BESKRAJU



16:33:42 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
16:37:15 02:55,1 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
16:40:13 03:45,1 MEREDITH BROOKS - BITCH (EDIT)
16:45:30 00:34,5 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
16:48:12 03:48,2 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
16:52:03 02:48,3 ZAN SERCIC - PIJAN OD LJUBEZNI
16:54:51 03:28,0 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
16:58:18 03:15,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
17:06:36 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
17:10:05 04:39,5 EMELI SANDE - READ ALL ABOUT IT (PART III)
17:16:11 03:34,1 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - NE BOM POZABIL NA STARE CASE
17:19:53 00:26,0 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
17:20:17 00:23,6 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - CALIFORNIA
17:20:40 00:34,5 MILEY CYRUS - FLOWERS
17:22:57 03:45,2 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
17:26:45 02:24,1 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - CALIFORNIA
17:29:08 03:10,9 MILEY CYRUS - FLOWERS
17:32:16 02:32,2 RONETTES - BE MY BABY
17:37:35 03:29,7 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
17:41:06 04:31,1 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
17:46:37 00:19,8 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
17:46:55 00:18,3 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
17:47:12 00:19,0 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
17:49:27 03:32,8 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
17:57:02 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
17:53:04 07:00,7 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
18:00:03 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
18:00:15 03:36,4 MODERN TALKING - BROTHER LOUIE
18:06:52 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
18:11:07 03:50,4 FUN FT. JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
18:14:56 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
18:17:54 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
18:23:19 04:26,7 NO MERCY - WHEN I DIE
18:28:58 03:19,7 TONY CETINSKI - KAD BI DAO BOG
18:33:28 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
18:33:36 02:18,1 BEE GEES - MASSACHUSETTS
18:37:10 04:08,3 CLEAN BANDIT FT. SEAN PAUL & ANNE-MARIE - ROCKABYE
18:42:34 04:15,7 NINO DE ANGELO - LA VALE DEL EDEN
18:49:09 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
18:49:18 03:05,2 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
18:52:19 02:59,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - AMORE MIO
18:55:17 02:56,9 BEATLES - ALL YOU NEED IS LOVE
18:58:10 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
18:58:22 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
19:02:03 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
19:02:15 03:37,0 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS (RADIO CUT)
19:05:49 03:45,6 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
19:09:32 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
19:17:27 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
19:17:39 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
19:21:43 03:43,4 BILLY JOEL - THE RIVER OF DREAMS
19:25:17 04:36,0 PETAR GRASO - JEDINA
19:29:50 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
19:30:01 03:39,0 TAYLOR DAYNE - TELL IT TO MY HEART
19:33:37 03:35,7 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
19:43:10 03:17,4 ABBA - ONE OF US
19:48:27 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
19:48:35 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
19:55:50 02:59,8 ED SHEERAN - AFTERGLOW
19:58:49 04:05,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - MALO MI ZA SRICI TREBA
20:02:51 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
20:03:00 03:54,0 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE
20:06:52 03:34,0 ROK'N'BAND - NIKA
20:10:16 03:36,2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
20:13:50 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
20:14:04 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA



20:19:11 04:06,1 MICHAEL JACKSON - HEAL THE WORLD
20:23:15 02:55,9 BORIS NOVKOVIC/LADO - VUKOVI UMIRU SAMI
20:26:07 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
20:26:23 03:14,3 BELLAMY BROTHERS - LET YOUR LOVE FLOW
20:29:34 03:08,3 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
20:32:38 03:44,0 GLENN MEDEIROS - NOTHING'S GONNA CHANGE MY LOVE
20:36:19 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 18
20:36:30 04:26,8 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
20:40:55 03:48,0 NINA PUSLAR - SVET NA DLANI
20:44:42 04:26,9 EAGLES/(RADIO CUT) - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
20:50:23 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
20:50:31 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
20:53:32 03:25,5 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
20:56:55 04:24,6 BLONDIE - THE TIDE IS HIGH
21:01:14 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
21:01:22 03:35,1 ALANNAH MYLES/(RADIO CUT) - BLACK VELVET
21:04:55 04:03,2 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
21:08:55 02:22,7 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
21:11:16 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
21:11:27 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
21:14:57 03:35,3 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
21:19:30 03:46,6 VESNA PISAROVIC - JUTRO DONOSI KRAJ
21:23:15 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
21:23:26 04:00,9 STING - ENGLISHMAN IN NEW YORK
21:27:24 04:03,4 GOTYE FT. KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW
21:31:27 03:09,3 NILSSON - WITHOUT YOU
21:34:33 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
21:34:42 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
21:38:53 03:41,2 LADY GAGA - HOLD MY HAND
21:42:31 02:56,3 DANIJEL - DZULI
21:45:57 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:46:10 03:43,6 SASHA - IF YOU BELIEVE
21:49:50 02:41,9 SPELA GROSELJ & DOMEN KUMER - S TABO JE VEDNO LEPO
21:52:29 03:18,9 WHAM/(RADIO CUT) - CARELESS WHISPER
21:55:44 04:05,7 PLAVI ORKESTAR - OD RODENDANA DO RODENDANA
21:59:54 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
22:04:09 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
22:04:19 03:55,5 JERMAI.JACKSON&PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO FALL
22:08:11 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
22:10:41 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
22:13:36 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
22:13:44 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
22:16:44 04:14,6 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ALTRA TE
22:20:56 04:10,4 TOSE PROESKI - KO TI TO GRIZE OBRAZE
22:25:02 00:08,3 RADIO - HITI 04
22:25:10 02:13,5 LOUIS ARMSTRONG - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD
22:27:22 03:45,3 RAG'N'BONE MAN - SKIN
22:31:05 03:32,4 DESIRELESS - VOYAGE VOYAGE
22:34:36 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
22:34:47 03:53,1 SHAGGY - ANGEL
22:38:40 03:39,0 MANCA SPIK IN ISAAC PALMA - OBA
22:42:18 02:46,2 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
22:45:02 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
22:45:11 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
22:49:25 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
22:52:50 03:50,7 TOTO/(RADIO CUT) - AFRICA
22:56:38 04:15,2 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
23:00:53 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:01:07 02:13,3 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
23:03:20 02:56,1 SREBRNA KRILA - ANA
23:06:13 03:50,7 JUSTIN BIEBER - LOVE YOURSELF
23:10:02 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
23:10:10 03:02,5 ALYA - SE ZIVI
23:13:11 04:26,1 MICHAEL JACKSON - YOU ARE NOT ALONE (RADIO EDIT)
23:17:33 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
23:19:35 00:09,0 RADIO - HITI 08



23:19:43 03:10,5 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - FELICITA
23:22:51 02:33,5 BQL ROK PILETIC - MACKA MIS
23:25:23 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
23:25:33 04:12,3 DIONNE WARWICK - HEARTBREAKER
23:29:40 03:04,9 PETAR GRASO - NI MRVU SRICE
23:32:43 02:55,3 VLADO KRESLIN - DEKLE MOJE
23:35:37 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 02
23:35:48 02:20,6 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
23:38:08 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
23:41:12 03:45,9 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
23:44:54 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
23:45:10 03:34,7 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
23:48:42 03:46,3 KYLIE MINOGUE - CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY HEAD
23:52:33 03:11,0 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
23:55:42 03:53,9 DOUBLE - CAPTAIN OF HER HEART
23:59:35 03:21,0 TINA TURNER - WHEN THE HEARTACHE IS OVER

11.12.2025

00:02:47 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
00:02:58 03:47,8 POINTER SISTERS - I'M SO EXCITED
00:06:43 04:30,2 HARI MATA HARI - STRAH ME DA TE VOLIM
00:11:09 03:53,5 PINK - WHAT ABOUT US (RADIO EDIT)
00:15:01 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
00:15:10 03:26,4 ROBERT KRESLIN - S TABO BOM OSTAL
00:18:35 03:37,5 CHESNEY HAWKS - THE ONE AND ONLY
00:22:10 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
00:26:06 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:26:20 03:47,2 SUZANNE VEGA - LUKA
00:30:04 03:26,5 JAN PLESTENJAK FEAT. LARA L - SOBA 102
00:33:27 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
00:33:35 03:28,5 FICTION FACTORY - FEELS LIKE HEAVEN
00:36:58 03:20,0 LATINO - GDJE SI BILA CJELU NOC
00:40:17 03:38,7 VICTORY - SKUPAJ S TEBOJ
00:43:55 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
00:44:02 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
00:47:00 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
00:49:55 02:49,6 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
00:52:41 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
00:52:49 03:58,6 WESTLIFE - YOU RAISE ME UP
00:56:44 03:50,0 MEREDITH BROOKS - BITCH (EDIT)
01:00:33 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
01:00:45 04:01,9 KINGSTON - LUNA NAD OBALO
01:04:44 03:13,9 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
01:07:57 04:25,9 PEPEL IN KRI - MISSISSIPPI
01:12:18 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
01:12:27 03:01,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - SLOVENSKEGA NARODA SIN
01:15:26 03:02,0 KARMEN STAVEC - SE IN SE
01:18:26 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:18:40 03:34,2 MARAAYA - SVA
01:22:13 04:06,9 ANIKA - LAHKO NOC PIRAN
01:26:18 03:48,0 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ
01:30:05 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
01:30:13 02:59,8 MAJA KEUC - NO ONE
01:33:11 03:20,0 IRENA TRATNIK - MALO MIRU
01:36:28 04:20,4 CUKI - GREVA GOR V HRIBE 2025
01:40:47 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
01:40:55 03:40,3 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
01:44:35 03:39,3 SIDDHARTA - NA SONCU
01:48:08 03:50,1 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
01:51:57 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
01:52:05 03:03,2 JAN PLESTENJAK - DELAM SE, DELAM SE
01:55:05 03:27,6 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - NE BOM POZABIL NA STARE CASE
01:58:42 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
02:02:17 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07



02:02:26 03:00,9 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
02:05:25 04:09,3 VICTORY - ZELENA DEZELA
02:09:30 03:01,6 ANDREJ SIFRER - VASOVALEC
02:12:30 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:12:44 03:41,6 NECA FALK - DRAVSKI MOST
02:16:23 03:11,3 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - NEBO PO DEZJU
02:19:33 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
02:19:41 03:35,8 INES ERBUS - RANJENO SRCE
02:23:23 03:30,2 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - LEDENA PTICA
02:26:50 04:09,9 IVO MOJZER - TI SI REKLA SONCE
02:30:59 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
02:31:07 03:28,0 PEPEL IN KRI - MOJA SRECNA ZVEZDA
02:34:32 04:05,8 HAZARD - SO NAJLEPSE PESMI ZE NAPISANE
02:38:33 03:23,2 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
02:41:55 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:42:03 03:49,1 ZAN SERCIC - NOR SEM NATE
02:45:51 03:25,9 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - IRENA, LAHKO NOC
02:49:15 02:51,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - SIJEM
02:52:04 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
02:52:15 03:01,0 ALENKA GODEC - POGLEJ ME V OCI
02:55:15 03:23,0 KINGSTON - KO BO PADAL DEZ
02:58:47 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
03:02:03 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
03:02:11 03:52,0 NEJC LOMBARDO - ZAVRTELA SVA SVET
03:06:00 03:57,1 POP DESIGN/VILI RESNIK - KO SI NA TLEH
03:09:57 04:12,7 DAMJANA IN HOT HOT HOT - SUM DEZJA
03:14:08 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
03:14:19 02:54,0 CHATEAU - MLINAR NA MURI
03:17:13 03:33,8 ADI SMOLAR - ZLO POCAS
03:20:43 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:20:57 04:07,7 NINA PUSLAR - NI ONA
03:25:01 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
03:28:58 04:08,0 DEMETRA MALALAN - MALO FANTAZIJE
03:33:04 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
03:33:12 04:12,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - REPUBLIKA PALMA DE COCCO
03:37:22 03:25,0 MAJDA SEPE - RIBIC, RIBIC ME JE UJEL
03:40:45 03:29,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - AJDA PA ZNOVA CVETI
03:44:12 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
03:44:20 03:36,1 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
03:47:52 05:01,0 AVIA BAND - PANDORINA SKRINJICA
03:52:51 03:37,5 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - ZARADI NJE
03:56:26 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:56:34 03:21,1 CUKI - KO SE ZALJUBIS
03:59:53 02:45,8 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
04:02:38 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
04:02:46 04:05,0 VICTORY - DAN BREZ TEBE
04:06:50 03:53,7 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
04:10:41 04:32,5 ALENKA GODEC - POJEM BLUES
04:15:06 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:15:19 04:23,7 ANDREJ SIFRER - GORSKA ROZA
04:19:42 05:09,5 FLIRT - ROMEO IN JULIJA
04:24:48 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
04:24:59 03:56,2 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OCEH
04:28:53 03:45,1 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - USTAVIL BI CAS
04:32:37 03:43,0 TOM TOM - LE SPOMIN
04:36:17 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:36:25 03:14,9 NEISHA - 'MAS SE KJE CAS
04:39:36 03:36,0 HAZARD - VSAK JE SAM
04:43:09 04:03,1 NINA PUSLAR - SLECENO SRCE
04:47:09 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
04:47:18 03:34,9 MANCA SPIK - BAJE (RADIO VERSION)
04:50:50 03:43,4 MARAAYA - DREVO
04:54:28 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
04:54:36 04:10,0 DAZ - PODOBEN SEM ZMAJU
04:58:44 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
05:02:40 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19



05:02:51 03:49,6 ANNA OXA - E TUTTO UN ATTIMO
05:06:40 04:09,1 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
05:10:46 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
05:15:23 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
05:15:31 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
05:19:28 03:28,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI FT. TINA TURNER/(RADIO CUT) - COSE DELLA VITA
05:22:54 04:10,4 DAVOR RADOLFI - NEKA ZIVIM,KAKO ZIVIM
05:27:02 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
05:27:13 03:28,8 ROY ORBISON - YOU GOT IT
05:30:41 03:33,0 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS [RADIO EDIT]
05:34:14 03:00,8 BROTHERHOOD OF MAN - SAVE YOUR KISSES FOR ME
05:37:11 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
05:37:18 01:57,4 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
05:39:15 02:13,2 MEGHAN TRAINOR - MADE YOU LOOK
05:41:28 04:14,0 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
05:46:42 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
05:46:58 04:03,8 FAITH HILL - BREATHE
05:50:59 03:38,7 SASA LENDERO & TILEN LOTRIC - MORA SE
05:55:37 03:58,3 BELINDA CARLISLE - HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH
06:05:15 05:13,9 TOTO - ROSANNA
06:12:03 04:01,4 SMOKIE - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE
06:19:53 02:39,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
06:23:51 03:43,8 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - SVE STO SRCE POZELI
06:27:32 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
06:32:10 02:26,4 ROK'N'BAND - RAD JO IMAM
06:37:40 04:05,7 SNOW PATROL - CHASING CARS
06:41:44 03:22,0 SIMPLY RED - IF YOU DON'T KNOW ME BY NOW
06:47:38 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
06:52:34 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
06:56:38 03:22,0 ARIANA GRANDE - NO TEARS LEFT TO CRY
07:04:48 00:14,3 DARIO G - CARNEVAL DE PARIS
07:05:01 00:14,7 RICKY MARTIN - SHE BANGS
07:05:15 03:55,2 NUDE - PEPELKA (RAD TE IMAM) (DJT RMX)
07:10:26 04:33,3 JOE COCKER - UNCHAIN MY HEART
07:19:41 03:07,0 JAN PLESTENJAK - MENI DOBRO JE
07:24:20 03:42,3 DERMOT KENNEDY - KISS ME
07:28:05 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
07:32:06 02:38,4 ROBBIE WILLIAMS/NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHIN' STUPID
07:38:02 04:05,4 KLAPA SUFIT - NE DIRAJ MOJU LJUBAV
07:47:34 03:39,5 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
07:52:26 02:59,0 LOREEN - EUPHORIA 
07:55:23 03:14,4 THELMA HOUSTON - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
08:05:17 03:34,7 VILLAGE PEOPLE - Y.M.C.A.
08:09:51 02:44,5 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
08:15:38 04:04,0 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
08:22:35 04:22,0 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
08:27:04 03:16,9 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
08:31:07 02:19,5 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
08:52:29 02:55,8 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO CUT) - I WISH IT WOULD RAIN DOWN
08:55:19 03:08,8 FOOL'S GARDEN - LEMON TREE
09:04:12 02:37,6 GEORGE MICHAEL - FAITH
09:06:49 03:32,6 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
09:10:21 04:04,1 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
09:16:58 02:56,2 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
09:22:47 05:35,9 CRVENA JABUKA - TAMO GDJE LJUBAV POÈINJE
09:29:32 03:46,9 VAYA CON DIOS - WHAT'S A WOMAN
09:33:17 04:12,6 PETAR GRASO - AKO TE PITAJU
09:40:15 03:38,3 ALANIS MORISSETTE - IRONIC
09:46:08 02:21,4 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
09:49:48 03:41,8 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
09:53:26 03:17,6 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
09:56:39 03:11,3 ED SHEERAN - EYES CLOSED
10:03:41 03:43,4 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
10:08:12 02:35,7 SHAKIRA - UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES
10:13:38 04:11,0 ANIKA - PLIMA
10:20:01 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY



10:23:49 03:22,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
10:27:09 02:27,5 ANNE-MARIE FT. SHANIA TWAIN - UNHEALTHY
10:35:40 03:27,1 ALAN SORRENTI - TU SEI L'UNICA DONNA PER ME
10:39:12 03:29,9 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
10:42:41 04:04,5 BAJAGA & INSTRUKTORI - GODINE PROLAZE
10:47:51 02:47,1 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
10:51:55 03:08,8 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
10:55:10 03:35,0 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
11:03:06 03:39,4 TINA TURNER - WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT
11:09:03 03:34,0 REAMONN - TONIGHT
11:16:13 03:55,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
11:20:45 03:58,8 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI
11:26:17 03:21,8 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
11:31:46 02:56,5 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
11:35:37 05:04,0 GIBONNI & VANNA - JA CU BUDAN SANJATI
11:40:46 03:41,5 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - SAVE TONIGHT
11:45:47 04:42,8 ABBA - CHIQUITITA
11:51:44 03:10,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DO NEBA
11:54:54 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
12:03:24 03:57,9 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
12:08:45 04:41,6 ADELE - SOMEONE LIKE YOU
12:15:50 03:41,9 CUKI - LJUBI ME, LJUBI
12:22:39 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
12:45:54 04:14,5 CRVENA JABUKA - BACIJA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
12:51:23 03:22,0 ALVARO SOLER - LA CINTURA
12:54:43 02:47,2 B THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN ON HEAD
12:57:28 03:13,2 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
13:06:13 04:10,4 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
13:10:22 04:33,2 PINK - I DON'T BELIEVE YOU
13:17:05 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
13:20:22 03:38,0 LATINO - SVE JE NOCAS ZA LJUBAV STVORENO
13:24:59 03:36,1 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
13:30:03 02:46,4 CHER - THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S IN HIS KISS)
13:32:48 03:17,0 JOLE - NOSI MI SE BILA BOJA
13:37:07 03:37,2 NELLY FURTADO - I'M LIKE A BIRD
13:41:13 04:38,3 BEE GEES - STAYIN ALIVE
13:48:11 02:54,6 NIKA ZORJAN - V POSTELJI
13:52:25 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
13:56:09 00:53,4 ZOE WEES - GIRLS LIKE US
13:57:19 03:33,5 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
14:06:55 03:16,6 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
14:10:11 04:25,1 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY [RADIO EDIT]
14:14:44 00:55,7 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
14:15:38 02:42,0 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
14:19:02 00:31,7 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
14:19:32 00:26,7 MR PROBES - WAVES (ROBIN SHULZ RMX)
14:22:43 04:23,0 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
14:27:08 04:16,8 JOSIPA LISAC - MAGLA
14:31:28 03:15,9 MR PROBES - WAVES (ROBIN SHULZ RMX)
14:37:51 03:00,8 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
14:40:47 03:30,4 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
14:44:24 03:11,2 IVANA BANFIC/DINO MERLIN - GODINAMA
14:47:54 00:54,0 JAMES BROWN - LIVING IN AMERICA
14:49:47 00:24,5 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
14:52:53 02:41,6 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
14:55:36 02:50,0 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
14:58:27 01:34,9 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
15:05:23 03:33,7 BANGLES - ETERNAL FLAME
15:08:55 03:31,1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - FEEL (RADIO EDIT)
15:12:38 01:29,5 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
15:16:00 03:37,7 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
15:19:56 00:24,3 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
15:20:20 00:39,4 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
15:23:24 03:35,7 PETAR GRASO - SVE NAS MANJE IMA TU
15:26:59 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
15:29:29 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING



15:36:22 04:22,6 SEVERINA - GARDELIN
15:40:49 03:08,1 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - RHYTHM DIVINE
15:43:59 03:52,8 HOLLIES - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE
15:49:35 00:31,0 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
15:53:08 04:13,1 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
15:57:21 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
16:05:48 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
16:10:13 03:29,9 RONAN KEATING - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
16:16:13 03:35,0 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
16:20:21 00:34,3 TOSE PROESKI - LEDENA
16:23:54 03:35,0 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
16:27:29 04:43,0 TOSE PROESKI - LEDENA
16:32:13 02:53,9 MASTER KG FT. NOMCEBO ZIKODE - JERUSALEMA
16:38:01 03:51,3 ABBA - TAKE A CHANCE ON ME
16:41:52 03:44,0 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
16:45:38 03:24,9 TONY CETINSKI - BLAGO ONOM KO TE IMA
16:49:14 00:23,1 ELVIS PRESLEY - LET ME BE YOUR TEDDY BEAR
16:51:01 00:31,9 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
16:53:55 04:14,1 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
16:58:09 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
17:05:52 03:49,8 TINA TURNER - WE DON'T NEED ANOTHER HERO (THUNDERDOME)
17:09:41 03:24,8 KELLY CLARKSON - BECAUSE OF YOU
17:14:18 02:10,6 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
17:17:00 00:37,3 MICHAEL BOLTON - WHEN A MAN LOVES A WOMAN
17:20:48 04:14,1 NOVI FOSILI - SASA
17:25:08 02:41,2 DAMIANO DAVID - NEXT SUMMER
17:27:45 03:47,5 MICHAEL BOLTON - WHEN A MAN LOVES A WOMAN
17:33:50 03:08,2 PLAVI ORKESTAR - AKO SU TO SAMO BILE LAZI (RADIO CUT)
17:37:02 04:36,2 LIONEL RICHIE - DO IT TO ME
17:42:35 00:32,5 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
17:45:45 03:36,2 ELVIS PRESLEY - SUSPICIOUS MIND
17:49:20 03:30,9 MARAAYA & LUKA BASI - TU
17:52:50 04:02,6 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
17:56:52 00:09,3 TOM WALKER - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
18:01:07 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
17:57:00 07:32,8 STEVE WINWOOD - VALERIE
18:07:22 04:27,0 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY [RADIO EDIT]
18:11:41 02:55,8 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
18:14:37 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
18:21:22 04:19,9 JOSIPA LISAC - MAGLA
18:26:56 03:24,0 MR PROBES - WAVES (ROBIN SHULZ RMX)
18:31:46 03:15,6 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
18:34:58 03:35,0 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
18:40:12 03:39,1 IVANA BANFIC/DINO MERLIN - GODINAMA
18:43:48 03:53,7 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
18:49:05 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
18:51:54 02:52,8 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
18:54:45 04:00,0 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
18:58:49 03:38,2 DUFFY - MERCY
19:02:27 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
19:02:35 04:14,0 BONNIE TYLER - HOLDING OUT FOR A HERO
19:06:47 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
19:16:41 03:50,0 SHAKIRA FT. CARLOS SANTANA - ILLEGAL
19:21:45 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
19:21:57 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
19:27:13 03:41,0 KELLY FAMILY - AN ANGEL
19:32:06 03:22,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA SUTRA UMREM
19:35:26 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
19:35:41 01:56,3 TOM JONES - IT'S NOT UNUSUAL
19:38:54 03:14,7 RAG'N'BONE MAN - HUMAN
19:43:25 02:50,0 MATTHEW WILDER - BREAK MY STRIDE
19:47:38 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
19:47:52 03:31,3 ROXETTE - SLEEPING IN MY CAR
19:54:57 03:35,1 ZAN SERCIC - BREZ TEBE NE ZNAM
19:58:30 02:20,4 BRUCE CHANNEL - HEY BABY
20:00:48 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19



20:00:59 03:47,5 WHAM/GEORGE MICHAEL - WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO GO
20:04:44 03:56,7 YOUSSOU N'DOUR FT. NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
20:08:36 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
20:11:22 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
20:11:33 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
20:17:08 03:45,4 BRYAN ADAMS - (EVERYTHING I DO) I DO IT FOR YOU (RADIO EDIT)
20:20:50 03:31,8 SREBRNA KRILA - NEK' ZIVI LJUBAV
20:24:18 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
20:24:26 03:27,5 WEATHER GIRLS - IT'S RAINING MAN
20:27:51 03:48,4 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN EMOZIONE PER SEMPRE
20:31:35 02:02,8 BEATLES - YESTERDAY
20:33:36 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
20:33:47 03:44,8 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
20:37:29 02:35,9 OFENBACH FT. NORMA JEAN MARTINE - OVERDRIVE
20:40:02 03:48,9 PETAR GRASO - LAKSE MI JE S NJOM
20:43:47 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
20:44:02 03:52,6 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - THE ROAD TO MANDALAY
20:48:45 03:13,7 MARAAYA - 1000 LET
20:51:58 03:43,9 A-HA - TAKE ON ME
20:55:38 02:23,3 DORDE BALASEVIC - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
20:58:11 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
21:01:45 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
21:01:57 03:13,2 MODERN TALKING - YOU'RE MY HEART YOU'RE MY SOUL
21:05:07 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
21:08:39 02:19,5 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
21:10:56 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
21:11:03 04:04,8 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
21:15:34 03:29,9 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
21:19:03 04:10,4 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
21:23:10 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
21:23:26 04:01,4 SMOKIE - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE
21:27:23 02:27,5 ANNE-MARIE FT. SHANIA TWAIN - UNHEALTHY
21:29:50 02:47,1 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
21:32:35 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
21:32:42 03:39,5 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
21:36:19 03:14,4 DITKA - NE BODI KOT DRUGI
21:39:31 03:42,8 VILLAGE PEOPLE - Y.M.C.A.
21:43:10 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
21:43:21 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
21:47:13 02:57,2 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
21:50:09 03:11,0 TRACY CHAPMAN - BABY CAN I HOLD YOU
21:53:15 03:22,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
21:56:44 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
22:00:45 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
22:00:58 03:05,1 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
22:03:59 03:43,2 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
22:07:37 02:53,5 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
22:10:29 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
22:10:38 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
22:14:17 02:56,5 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
22:18:19 03:43,8 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - SVE STO SRCE POZELI
22:22:00 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
22:22:11 03:26,4 KIM WILDE - YOU CAME (SINGLE VERSION)
22:27:57 04:05,7 SNOW PATROL - CHASING CARS
22:34:29 03:14,4 THELMA HOUSTON - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
22:39:24 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
22:39:32 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
22:42:33 03:22,0 ARIANA GRANDE - NO TEARS LEFT TO CRY
22:48:02 02:38,0 CRVENA JABUKA - SVIDJA MI SE OVA STVAR
22:50:36 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
22:50:51 03:38,3 ALANIS MORISSETTE - IRONIC
22:54:25 02:44,0 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
22:57:07 03:39,2 TINA TURNER - WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT
23:00:44 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
23:00:53 03:37,2 BOB MARLEY/(RADIO CUT) - NO WOMAN NO CRY
23:04:27 03:58,8 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI



23:08:23 03:09,5 SHAWN MENDES, CAMILA CABELLO - SENORITA
23:11:32 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
23:11:43 03:09,0 CALIFORNIA - V MENI JE CALIFORNIA (RADIO CUT)
23:14:48 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
23:18:38 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
23:22:07 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
23:22:15 03:22,1 SIMPLY RED - IF YOU DON'T KNOW ME BY NOW
23:25:34 03:56,6 CUKI - VSEPOVSOD LJUBEZEN
23:29:28 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
23:29:39 03:35,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - TERRA PROMESSA
23:33:11 04:04,5 BAJAGA & INSTRUKTORI - GODINE PROLAZE
23:37:12 03:19,1 POPSTARS - CELA ULICA NORI
23:40:30 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
23:40:38 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
23:43:25 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
23:47:37 03:27,1 ALAN SORRENTI - TU SEI L'UNICA DONNA PER ME
23:51:00 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
23:51:15 02:59,0 LOREEN - EUPHORIA 
23:54:13 03:37,2 NELLY FURTADO - I'M LIKE A BIRD
23:57:54 03:54,6 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN

12.12.2025

00:01:47 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
00:01:58 04:05,9 KENNY ROGERS & D. PARTON - ISLANDS IN THE STREAM
00:06:01 03:11,0 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - IVONA (RADIO CUT)
00:09:10 03:08,1 ZOE WEES - GIRLS LIKE US
00:12:17 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
00:12:26 03:03,0 MARAAYA - DOBR' GRE
00:15:26 02:44,0 ROBBIE WILLIAMS/NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHIN' STUPID
00:18:08 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
00:21:08 00:13,6 RADIO - HITI 06
00:21:21 04:10,5 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
00:25:29 04:01,3 TOSE PROESKI - MOJA
00:29:26 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
00:29:42 03:42,6 PAUL MCCARTNEY & MICHAEL - SAY SAY SAY
00:33:22 03:26,5 NINA BADRIC - DANI I GODINE
00:36:45 03:27,1 MUFF - NOV DAN
00:40:12 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
00:40:24 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
00:43:57 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
00:48:11 02:21,4 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
00:50:31 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
00:50:39 03:32,3 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
00:54:10 03:18,1 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - RHYTHM DIVINE
00:57:28 03:14,9 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
01:00:42 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
01:00:53 03:41,7 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
01:04:35 02:39,6 ROK'N'BAND - RAD JO IMAM
01:07:10 04:13,8 PANDA - EN KORAK
01:11:22 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
01:11:31 04:08,6 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
01:15:38 03:00,0 SESTRE - SAMO LJUBEZEN
01:18:37 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:18:50 03:10,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DO NEBA
01:21:59 03:48,0 D.KOCJANCIC & M.JELEN - POISCI ME
01:25:46 02:59,7 MONIKA PUCELJ - MI PASE
01:28:44 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
01:29:00 03:45,5 MARAAYA - NEBESA
01:32:44 04:19,4 ANDREJ SIFRER - LEPA DEKLETA
01:36:59 03:25,7 DA PHENOMENA - PEJDAP
01:40:24 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
01:40:35 02:54,6 NIKA ZORJAN - V POSTELJI
01:43:28 03:19,9 ALFI NIPIC - POLJANE DOM PRELEPIH DNI
01:46:48 03:46,1 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN



01:50:31 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
01:50:39 03:44,9 ANJA RUPEL - ODSLA BOM SE TO NOC
01:54:19 03:46,9 VLADO KRESLIN - VRANE
01:58:05 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
02:01:46 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
02:01:57 03:07,0 JAN PLESTENJAK - MENI DOBRO JE
02:05:01 03:36,3 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
02:08:37 03:53,4 MOULIN ROUGE - NE KLICI ZVEZDE Z NEBA
02:12:29 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
02:12:38 03:04,3 ZORAN PREDIN - ZARJAVELE TROBENTE
02:15:40 03:21,6 BQL ROK - ZADNJIC PLESEVA
02:18:59 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:19:15 04:26,5 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
02:23:47 04:17,0 TABU - ON
02:27:50 03:31,7 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
02:31:21 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
02:31:33 03:27,5 PEPEL IN KRI - PESEM ZA DINAR
02:34:59 04:00,0 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
02:38:54 03:20,0 AVIA BAND - EN KORAK
02:42:13 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
02:42:24 03:13,1 FLIRRT - ONA (2023 EDIT)
02:45:36 04:08,2 SANK ROCK/MATJAZ JELEN - PRAVLJICA O MAVRICNIH LJUDEH
02:49:44 03:09,8 LPS - INSOMNIA
02:52:51 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
02:53:06 02:58,9 ANDRAZ HRIBAR - ZIVLJENJE JE
02:56:02 03:29,0 MIRAN RUDAN - LAURE NI VEC
02:59:35 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
03:02:51 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
03:03:02 03:41,7 NEISHA - LE KAJ SE SKRIVA...
03:06:37 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
03:10:52 03:05,0 AVTOMOBILI - LJUBEZEN NE STANUJE TU
03:13:55 00:09,2 RADIO - HITI 08
03:14:03 02:32,6 BELE VRANE - MALA TERASA
03:17:46 03:42,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - POJEM BLUES
03:21:25 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:21:38 03:33,3 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
03:27:33 02:53,7 TANGELS - KAJ IN KAM (RADIO EDIT)
03:32:55 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
03:33:02 03:55,9 VICTORY - ZIVETI SPET
03:36:57 02:59,1 DON JUAN - RAD BI TI REKEL NEKAJ LEPEGA
03:41:40 03:48,4 BQL - MUZA
03:47:37 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
03:47:53 03:44,9 NIKA ZORJAN - LAZNIVE OCI
03:51:34 04:03,4 APRIL - PASE MI
03:55:36 03:09,0 ALYA - ZA NAJU
03:58:42 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
03:58:54 03:08,5 ADI SMOLAR - PASJI DNEVI
04:02:01 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
04:02:13 04:01,0 GASPER RIFELJ - OBSTAJA NEKAJ VEC
04:06:13 03:14,4 DANILO KOCJANCIC - POGUM
04:09:27 03:50,1 HALO - ANITA NI NIKOLI
04:13:13 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
04:13:22 02:58,7 ARSEN DEDIC - PEGASTO DEKLE
04:16:20 03:07,0 ALENKA GODEC - V MENI JE MOC
04:19:26 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:19:39 03:18,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - VALENTINOVA PESEM
04:22:54 03:17,0 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
04:26:11 04:42,0 MAGNIFICO - LJUBLJANA-PORTOROZ
04:30:50 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
04:30:58 03:58,0 MI2 - SAMO TEBE TE IMAM
04:34:53 04:30,1 PEPEL IN KRI - SONCE POMLADI
04:39:21 03:48,5 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
04:43:09 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:43:25 04:09,1 TABU - DIVJE
04:47:31 04:23,9 VICTORY - ZALJUBLJENA
04:51:54 03:40,4 VILI RESNIK - LEPA ZA UMRET



04:55:34 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
04:55:45 03:20,4 MARAAYA - LIVIN AGAIN
04:59:05 04:11,1 ANIKA - PLIMA
05:03:14 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:03:27 04:16,3 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - A KIND OF MAGIC
05:07:40 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
05:10:33 03:35,2 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING
05:14:08 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
05:14:15 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
05:16:17 05:16,2 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
05:21:29 03:30,9 MAGAZIN - TI SI ZELJA MOG ZIVOTA
05:24:57 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
05:25:08 02:55,6 ELVIS PRESLEY - CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE
05:28:01 02:15,6 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME [RADIO EDIT]
05:30:16 03:32,7 STATUS QUO - IN THE ARMY NOW
05:33:46 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:33:59 03:53,1 SHAGGY - ANGEL
05:37:51 03:34,5 ALYA - TVOJA
05:41:24 02:15,4 BYRDS - MR. TAMBOURINE MAN
05:43:35 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
05:43:44 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
05:47:37 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
05:50:17 04:19,1 PAUL YOUNG - COME BACK AND STAY
05:54:29 03:31,6 DANIJELA - STO SAM JA STO SI TI
05:57:57 03:46,8 BRUNO MARS - MERRY YOU
06:06:36 03:55,6 GAME OVER - IGRA ZA DVA
06:12:08 03:07,4 BILLY JOEL - UPTOWN GIRL
06:17:17 03:30,7 POP DESIGN - MEDENA
06:23:33 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
06:27:29 02:50,4 LUIS FONSI FT. DEMI LOVATO - ECHAME LA CULPA
06:31:39 04:39,8 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
06:36:28 03:10,4 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
06:42:29 03:01,5 MELANHOLIKI - O ANJA
06:49:11 04:50,3 GIBONNI - DIVJI CVIT
06:54:53 03:48,7 NAZARETH - LOVE HURTS
06:58:41 03:01,8 PETAR GRASO - FRITULA
07:08:26 04:24,1 ZMELKOOW - BIT
07:14:07 03:04,5 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
07:20:56 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
07:25:48 03:24,6 JASNA ZLOKIC - SKITNICA
07:30:27 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
07:34:27 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
07:48:48 03:55,0 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
07:53:59 03:37,5 CHESNEY HAWKS - THE ONE AND ONLY
08:08:11 03:37,9 IRENE CARA - FLASHDANCE ... WHAT A FEELING
08:14:19 03:42,7 DAN D - VODA
08:22:04 03:36,3 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
08:27:58 03:53,3 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELING!
08:32:57 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
08:39:14 03:31,8 IVAN ZAK - TKO MI TE KRADE
08:49:30 03:29,7 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
08:54:18 03:25,8 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
08:57:52 02:48,3 ELVIS PRESLEY - IN THE GHETTO
09:01:53 00:36,1 DEJAN VUNJAK - NI JE NI JE LEPSE
09:08:37 04:10,8 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME 
09:14:04 02:53,1 DEJAN VUNJAK - NI JE NI JE LEPSE
09:19:57 03:03,2 ROK'N'BAND - TINA
09:25:37 04:20,5 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - HERO
09:31:14 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
09:46:01 03:07,2 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - LJUBI SE Z MENOJ
09:51:37 03:47,0 ZELJKO BEBEK - LAKU NOC SVIRACI
09:56:40 04:46,5 MILKY CHANCE - STOLEN DANCE
10:06:02 03:28,0 FLEETWOOD MAC - LITTLE LIES
10:09:30 02:19,3 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
10:15:17 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
10:22:47 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS



10:27:07 04:08,0 MISO KOVAC - TI SI PJESMA MOJE DUSE
10:32:26 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
10:40:02 04:16,5 GIBONNI - MIRAKUL
10:46:53 03:48,2 LENE MARLIN - SITTING DOWN HERE
10:51:57 02:52,9 SCOTT McKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
10:54:47 03:26,6 ZAN SERCIC - ZADNJA NOC
10:58:11 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
11:06:18 03:09,0 FOOL'S GARDEN - LEMON TREE
11:11:39 02:48,6 COLDPLAY - CLOCKS (RADIO CUT)
11:17:35 03:42,9 UROS IN TJASA - ENO SRCE
11:21:36 04:10,3 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
11:28:19 04:01,0 PLAVI ORKESTAR - KAD TI LJUBAV IME PROZOVE
11:34:23 03:03,4 ROXETTE - HOW DO YOU DO
11:40:06 03:22,2 LEWIS CAPALDI - FORGET ME
11:45:17 03:56,0 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAZLJIVA
11:51:26 04:44,7 ERIC CARMEN - ALL BY MYSELF
11:57:27 04:05,4 CYNDI LAUPER - I DROVE ALL NIGHT
12:06:21 04:54,3 FOREIGNER - I WANT TO KNOW WHAT LOVE IS
12:19:32 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
12:23:11 03:49,7 KLAPA RISPET I JELENA ROZGA - PRSTI ZAPLETENI
12:26:58 02:22,7 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
12:29:19 03:28,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI FT. TINA TURNER/(RADIO CUT) - COSE DELLA VITA
12:40:49 04:18,8 NINA BADRIC - TAKVI KAO TI
12:46:55 03:10,2 GABRIELLE - OUT OF REACH
12:51:21 03:34,0 THE RIGHTEOUS BROTHERS - UNCHAINED MELODY
12:54:54 03:39,5 ZAN SERCIC - BELA LILIJA
13:03:05 04:27,6 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE TO YOU
13:07:30 03:43,0 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA [RADIO EDIT]
13:14:34 03:23,3 TILEN LOTRIC & NUSA DERENDA - POKLICI KDAJ
13:18:43 04:31,1 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
13:24:07 04:18,8 ED SHEERAN - PERFECT
13:29:20 05:04,4 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU
13:35:27 03:58,0 ELTON JOHN - CAN YOU FEEL THE LOVE TONIGHT
13:39:24 03:48,9 NOVI FOSILI - ZA DOBRA, STARA VREMENA
13:46:43 03:47,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
13:51:44 03:42,0 CYNDI LAUPER - TIME AFTER TIME
13:55:22 01:38,9 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
13:57:18 03:42,0 CYNDI LAUPER - TIME AFTER TIME
14:06:10 04:03,2 U2 - I STILL HEAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING
14:10:15 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
14:15:23 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
14:17:47 00:19,8 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - DUGO TOPLO LJETO
14:18:05 00:20,2 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
14:21:54 03:32,5 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - DUGO TOPLO LJETO
14:25:25 02:20,7 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
14:27:48 04:26,6 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
14:35:44 03:49,0 TONY CETINSKI - DOBRA TI NOC BIVSA LJUBAVI (2008)
14:39:35 03:47,3 BLONDIE/(RADIO CUT) - MARIA
14:44:55 00:07,3 ABBA - DANCING QUEEN
14:45:01 00:15,0 FLIRRT - KOMETA
14:47:30 03:41,2 ABBA - DANCING QUEEN
14:51:10 03:10,1 FLIRRT - KOMETA
14:54:22 04:07,8 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
14:58:33 02:24,8 ALVARO SOLER - MAGIA
15:06:25 04:10,3 CONNELLS - 74/75
15:10:38 02:53,3 LENA - SATELLITE
15:14:21 00:33,5 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
15:18:08 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
15:23:17 00:22,4 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
15:26:38 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
15:28:52 03:51,6 GIBONNI FT. PUTOKAZI/(RADIO EDIT) - LIBAR 
15:36:13 03:25,3 ED SHEERAN - SHIVERS
15:39:39 02:40,4 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
15:42:18 03:22,6 MARIAH CAREY - WITHOUT YOU
15:47:42 03:00,6 NEDA UKRADEN - VRATI SE S KISOM
15:50:45 03:59,3 MIDGE URE/(RADIO CUT) - IF I WAS



15:54:43 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
15:57:44 03:33,5 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
16:06:44 03:44,0 MADONNA/(RADIO CUT) - LIKE A PRAYER
16:10:28 03:41,9 ADELE - ROLLING IN THE DEEP
16:17:19 04:23,1 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
16:22:00 00:54,1 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - VRIME JE
16:26:34 04:22,3 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - VRIME JE
16:31:01 04:36,3 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
16:39:10 03:11,2 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
16:42:23 03:36,1 PETAR GRASO - KO NAM BRANI
16:47:25 00:33,8 DONNA SUMMER - HOT STUFF
16:50:38 03:44,9 DONNA SUMMER - HOT STUFF
16:54:23 03:15,4 UB40 - CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE
16:57:37 03:30,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN
17:06:06 03:57,9 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
17:10:03 03:59,5 GOTYE FT. KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW
17:15:36 03:55,4 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
17:19:40 00:19,1 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
17:19:58 00:42,1 TOSE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
17:24:00 03:37,9 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
17:27:38 04:00,5 TOSE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
17:31:38 04:06,0 PINK - A MILLION DREAMS
17:38:44 02:58,4 ABBA - S.O.S.
17:41:42 03:14,9 4 NON BLONDES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WHAT'S UP
17:45:52 00:18,6 KEMAL MONTENO & DANIJELA - OVAKO NE MOGU DALJE
17:46:10 00:21,6 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (TOP GUN LOVE THEME)
17:48:31 03:27,6 KEMAL MONTENO & DANIJELA - OVAKO NE MOGU DALJE
17:51:59 04:06,0 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (TOP GUN LOVE THEME)
17:57:00 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
17:56:02 04:32,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
18:00:37 00:08,3 RADIO - HITI 04
18:00:45 04:06,5 TINA TURNER - THE BEST
18:08:11 03:53,6 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
18:12:01 02:58,5 MARQUESS - VAYAMOS COMPANEROS
18:14:59 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 12
18:20:21 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
18:24:19 03:23,1 ACE OF BASE - ALL THAT SHE WANTS
18:29:34 03:12,0 JASMIN STAVROS - UMORAN
18:34:21 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
18:34:29 03:23,1 STEVE MILLER BAND - THE JOKER
18:42:27 03:52,0 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
18:48:23 03:40,4 BARBARA STREISAND - MEMORY
18:52:00 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
18:52:08 03:57,7 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - TORN
18:56:02 03:11,6 MARAAYA - LE OB TEBI
18:59:12 03:45,6 BONEY M. - MA BAKER
19:02:56 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
19:03:06 04:03,4 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
19:07:05 04:20,9 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU
19:14:36 02:44,6 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
19:20:05 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
19:20:16 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
19:22:35 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
19:26:58 03:38,5 PLAVI ORKESTAR - GOODBYE TEENS
19:30:33 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
19:30:41 03:17,6 SHEENA EASTON - MORNING TRAIN (9 TO 5)
19:33:58 03:59,0 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
19:37:55 03:54,5 CHRIS NORMAN & SUZY QUATRO - STUMBLIN'
19:41:44 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
19:41:54 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
19:47:17 02:53,4 IMAGINE DRAGONS - FOLLOW YOU
19:52:50 04:24,0 DANIJELA - ZOVEM TE JA
19:57:13 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
19:57:21 03:34,4 CHARLES & EDDIE - WOULD I LIE TO YOU
20:00:55 04:01,5 BON JOVI - WE WEREN T BORN TO FOLLOW
20:04:50 03:42,3 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM



20:08:26 03:50,8 PETAR GRASO - NIKOGA NISAM VOLIO TAKO
20:12:12 03:38,3 GEORGE EZRA - PARADISE (RADIO EDIT)
20:16:53 03:49,5 BACKSTREET BOYS - GET DOWN (YOU RE THE ONE FOR ME)
20:20:41 03:39,8 VENGABOYS - WE LIKE TO PARTY
20:24:20 02:35,5 PARTIBREJKERS - KRENI PREMA MENI
20:26:55 03:34,9 4PLAY - LEDENA NOC (BOZICNI RMX)
20:30:27 04:35,3 BACCARA - YES SIR, I CAN BOOGIE '99
20:35:02 03:40,0 NAYER FT. MOHOMBI & PITBULL - SUAVEMENTE (KISS ME SOFTLY)
20:38:40 02:45,1 KLM MUSIC FEAT WHIGFIELD - SATURDAY NIGHT
20:41:24 03:28,0 TOSE PROESKI & TONY CETINSKI - LAGALA NAS MALA
20:44:48 03:14,0 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
20:49:51 05:03,9 JOVANOTTI - PENSO POSITIVO
20:54:53 03:24,9 BLONDIE - CALL ME
20:58:13 03:58,6 FIVE AND QUEEN - WE WILL ROCK YOU
21:02:12 03:40,7 VANESSA AMOROSI - ABSOLUTLEY EVERYBODY
21:05:52 03:01,4 TAJCI - HAJDE DA LUDUJEMO
21:08:52 03:20,8 KINGSTON - VZEMI VSE
21:12:11 02:30,1 BLUES BROTHERS - EVERYBODY NEEDS SOMEBODY TO LOVE
21:14:37 03:50,2 HANSON - MMMPOB
21:19:25 03:23,3 BOB SINCLAR FEAT STEVIE EDWARDS - PEACE SONG
21:22:48 03:58,1 CORNERSHOP - BRIMFUL OF ASHA(RMX)
21:26:42 03:37,0 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
21:30:19 02:38,2 ABBA - WATERLOO
21:32:53 03:56,9 DARIO G - CARNEVAL DE PARIS
21:36:49 03:35,7 EARTH,WIND & FIRE - SEPTEMBER 99'
21:40:23 03:31,2 CARPE DIEM - JUTR
21:43:51 04:50,6 AC DC - THUNDERSTRUCK
21:48:37 02:48,5 SPICE GIRLS - SPICE UP YOUR LIFE
21:51:25 03:35,8 PRLJAVO KAZALISTE - NE ZOVI MAMA DOKTORA
21:54:58 03:40,8 VICTORY - MI MAMO SE FAJN
21:58:31 02:43,3 OLIVIA NEWTON-JOHN & JOHN TRAVOLTA - YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT
22:01:18 03:01,4 CAPTAIN JACK - GET UP (RMX  99)
22:04:19 03:55,2 NUDE - PEPELKA (RAD TE IMAM) (DJT RMX)
22:08:11 04:21,2 ET & TONY CETINSKI - TOTALNO SAM LUD
22:12:30 02:58,8 WEATHER GIRLS - HIT THE ROAD JACK
22:15:30 03:47,7 TAYLOR SWIFT - SHAKE IT OFF
22:19:15 03:49,7 PHARRELL WILLIAMS - HAPPY
22:23:06 04:24,3 RICKY MARTIN - SHE BANGS
22:27:34 04:45,4 BILLY IDOL - DANCING WITH MYSELF
22:32:14 03:54,3 MI 2 - CISTA JEBA
22:36:06 03:48,2 CASCADA - LAST CHRISTMAS
22:39:50 04:34,7 COLONIA - ZA TVOJE SNENE OCI(FT NENO DJ)
22:44:23 02:48,0 GRAMOPHONEDZIE - WHY DONT YOU
22:47:09 03:30,0 MADISON AVENUE - DON T CALL ME BABY
22:50:35 03:39,4 SIDDHARTA - NA SONCU
22:54:07 03:33,1 THE BASEBALLS - HOT N COLD
22:57:39 06:44,0 GUNS  N  ROSES - PARADISE CITY
23:04:22 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:04:35 03:48,4 GEORGE HARRISON - I GOT MY MIND SET
23:08:21 03:24,6 JASNA ZLOKIC - SKITNICA
23:11:44 03:53,3 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELING!
23:15:35 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
23:15:43 03:54,1 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEZJU
23:19:35 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
23:22:59 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
23:27:03 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
23:27:13 03:18,5 MIKE OLDFIELD - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
23:30:28 03:49,6 NINA PUSLAR - PRSTE STRAN
23:34:16 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
23:34:25 04:21,7 STARSHIP - NOTHIN'S GONNA STOP US NOW
23:38:43 04:27,9 KEMAL MONTENO & OLIVER - NIJE HTJELA
23:43:07 04:19,5 ALYA - ZLAZI SE MI
23:47:26 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
23:47:38 02:53,7 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
23:50:31 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
23:54:22 03:48,7 NAZARETH - LOVE HURTS



23:58:08 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
23:58:20 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)

13.12.2025

00:01:27 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
00:01:37 03:54,8 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
00:05:29 03:38,3 MASSIMO SAVIC - STRANAC U NOCI
00:09:02 02:50,4 LUIS FONSI FT. DEMI LOVATO - ECHAME LA CULPA
00:11:51 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
00:11:59 03:09,3 JAN PLESTENJAK - 7 LET NAZAJ (NOR SEM,DA TE LJUBIM)
00:15:03 03:29,7 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
00:18:32 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
00:22:12 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
00:22:25 03:53,7 IRENE CARA - FLASHDANCE ... WHAT A FEELING
00:26:16 03:49,2 TABU - ANGEL
00:29:57 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
00:30:12 04:25,4 EURYTHMICS - WHEN TOMORROW COMES
00:34:32 03:51,4 NOVI FOSILI - RECI MI TIHO, TIHO
00:38:21 03:25,1 NIKA ZORJAN & ISSAC PALMA - OLA OLA
00:41:45 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
00:41:57 03:36,1 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
00:45:32 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
00:48:33 03:07,5 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
00:51:36 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
00:51:46 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
00:55:24 03:17,6 UB40 - CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE
00:58:48 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
01:02:27 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
01:02:36 03:26,6 ZAN SERCIC - ZADNJA NOC
01:06:01 04:24,1 ZMELKOOW - BIT
01:10:24 03:47,0 ALYA - OBCUTEK
01:14:11 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
01:14:19 03:00,4 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
01:17:19 03:10,0 ADI SMOLAR - NEPRILAGOJEN
01:20:28 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
01:20:41 03:30,7 POP DESIGN - MEDENA
01:24:08 03:47,8 CUKI - POLETNA
01:27:52 04:05,1 KINGSTON - IZGUBIVA SE V NOC
01:31:51 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
01:32:06 04:35,0 AVTOMOBILI - SKOZI LETA
01:36:35 03:50,0 GU-GU - ZELIM SI NA JAMAJKO
01:40:21 03:29,5 TINA MAZE - MY WAY IS MY DECISION
01:43:48 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
01:43:59 03:42,7 DAN D - VODA
01:47:41 03:23,8 OTO PESTNER - VEM, NEKJE ZIVETI MORA
01:51:04 03:20,2 FLIRRT - KOMETA
01:54:22 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
01:54:32 03:28,5 HAZARD - NENA
01:57:58 04:00,5 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
02:01:55 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:02:09 03:02,5 MANCA SPIK - REKEL SI
02:05:07 03:57,1 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
02:09:03 03:17,0 NIKA ZORJAN - ZADNJIC KAKOR PRVIC
02:12:18 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 20
02:12:28 02:27,5 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - DANES BO SRECEN DAN
02:14:53 02:58,4 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZGORAJ JE NEBO
02:17:50 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
02:17:58 03:08,7 NINA PUSLAR - MALO, MALO
02:21:12 03:20,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - BICIKL
02:24:32 03:05,4 VIKI RESNIK - TI SI ME CAKALA
02:27:35 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
02:27:47 02:59,8 ALYA - HALO
02:30:44 03:42,2 ANDREJ SIFRER - VSE MANJ JE DOBRIH GOSTILN
02:34:24 03:05,5 BOZIDAR WOLF - IMELA SVA VSE



02:37:28 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
02:37:37 03:42,4 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
02:41:16 03:03,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - OSTALA SI
02:44:17 02:44,7 MARAAYA - LUBI
02:46:59 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
02:47:07 04:03,7 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - TRTA MOJIH DNI
02:51:08 03:34,0 ROK'N'BAND - NIKA
02:54:42 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
02:58:24 02:56,3 BOB MARLEY - THREE LITTLE BIRDS
03:01:19 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
03:01:33 03:39,5 ZAN SERCIC - BELA LILIJA
03:05:08 03:01,7 TABU - TABU
03:08:09 04:02,9 OTO PESTNER - BISERE IMAS V OCEH
03:12:10 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
03:12:26 02:26,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - SIVA POT
03:14:48 03:46,4 DADI DAZ - VRACAM SE DOMOV
03:20:41 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
03:20:50 03:30,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN
03:24:18 03:23,8 CUKI - TA VLAK
03:27:38 02:54,1 ANNA - CAU
03:30:31 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
03:30:39 03:05,7 IL DIVJI - EN DOTIK
03:33:42 03:43,5 GU-GU - MI 'MAMO SE FAJN
03:37:25 04:03,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - VANDIMA
03:41:27 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
03:41:38 03:02,8 EVA BOTO - VERJAMEM
03:44:40 02:18,8 NECA FALK & ALFI NIPIC - KAKO SVA SI RAZLICNA
03:46:57 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
03:51:45 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
03:51:55 04:37,1 SIDDHARTA/DAN D - MALE ROKE / VODA
03:56:31 03:36,0 JAN PLESTENJAK - MOJA LJUBICA
04:00:05 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
04:00:18 03:29,7 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
04:03:47 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
04:08:34 04:15,5 ANDREJ SIFRER - STOJ MARIJA
04:12:44 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
04:12:59 03:01,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - SLOVENSKEGA NARODA SIN
04:15:58 03:14,9 VILI RESNIK IN EROSI - MOJA DOLINA
04:19:12 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
04:19:21 03:39,0 MANCA SPIK IN ISAAC PALMA - OBA
04:23:00 03:30,2 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - LEDENA PTICA
04:26:28 03:54,9 MIKI VLAHOVIC - METULJ
04:30:21 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
04:30:29 03:20,6 POP X - ONA
04:33:46 03:20,0 IRENA TRATNIK - MALO MIRU
04:37:03 03:09,6 UROS IN TJASA - ZALJUBLJEN PAR
04:40:12 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
04:40:23 03:40,3 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
04:44:04 03:37,0 GASPER RIFELJ - RAJ
04:47:35 03:14,4 DITKA - NE BODI KOT DRUGI
04:50:47 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 12
04:50:56 03:44,8 NASTJA GABOR - LETA LETIJO
04:54:39 03:09,0 ROK'N'BAND - TINA
04:57:56 03:29,3 RUDIMENTAL FT. JESS GLYNNE, MACKLEMORE, DAN CAPLEN - THESE DAYS
05:01:25 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
05:01:36 04:05,7 JOHN PARR - ST. ELMO'S FIRE
05:05:38 03:33,8 JOLE - DUSA OD PAPIRA
05:09:11 02:59,0 MEGHAN TRAINOR  - LIPS ARE MOVING
05:12:09 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
05:12:23 03:08,7 BOZIDAR WOLFAND WOLF - NAJLEPSE STVARI
05:15:31 03:37,0 EXTREME - MORE THAN WORDS
05:19:04 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
05:22:34 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
05:22:49 03:57,2 LIONEL RICHIE - SAY YOU SAY ME
05:26:43 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
05:30:19 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20



05:30:28 03:58,7 ULTRAVOX - DANCING WITH TEARS IN MY EYES
05:34:24 03:43,4 BORIS NOVKOVIC - DOK SVIRA RADIO
05:38:06 03:31,2 DAN D - CAS
05:41:30 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
05:41:38 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
05:44:26 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
05:49:06 02:57,5 ROY ORBISON - OH PRETTY WOMAN
05:52:02 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
05:52:11 03:13,8 SHAKIRA - WHENEVER WHEREVER
05:55:23 03:19,7 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - AIN'T THAT JUST THE WAY
05:58:52 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
06:01:33 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
06:01:40 03:22,3 F.R. DAVID - WORDS
06:04:59 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
06:08:56 03:33,8 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
06:12:30 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
06:12:41 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
06:17:42 03:24,9 STING - DESERT ROSE [RADIO EDIT]
06:21:03 04:00,8 PLAVI ORKESTAR - SAVA TIHO TECE
06:25:01 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
06:25:10 02:17,4 ELVIS PRESLEY - DEVIL IN DISGUISE
06:27:25 02:56,6 AVA MAX - WHO'S LAUGHING NOW
06:30:21 03:53,2 TOTO COTUGNO - L'ITALIANO
06:34:11 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
06:34:22 03:01,3 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
06:37:20 03:48,0 NINA PUSLAR - TO MI JE VSEC
06:41:06 04:11,9 DIRE STRAITS/MARK KNOPFLER - SULTANS OF SWING (RADIO CUT)
06:46:59 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
06:47:11 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
06:51:25 02:29,3 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
06:53:53 05:29,4 DAVID BOWIE - ABSOLUTE BEGINNERS
06:59:18 03:59,5 NENO BELAN/DAVOLI - SUNCAN DAN
07:03:15 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
07:03:26 03:48,8 ROXETTE - THE LOOK
07:07:12 03:43,7 ZUCCHERO & PAUL YOUNG - SENZA UNA DONNA (WITHOUT A WOMAN) EDIT VERSION
07:10:54 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
07:14:12 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
07:14:21 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
07:20:29 02:53,8 FUGEES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - KILLING ME SOFTLY 
07:25:54 03:50,2 CRVENA JABUKA - IMA NESTO OD SRCA DO SRCA
07:31:46 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
07:31:58 04:25,6 CYNDI LAUPER - ALL THROUGH THE NIGHT
07:39:05 03:47,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
07:44:41 02:43,3 OLIVIA NEWTON-JOHN/JOHN TRAVOLTA - YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT
07:49:51 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
07:50:03 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
07:53:07 03:47,3 ED SHEERAN - BAD HABITS
07:56:54 04:01,3 TONY CETINSKI - AKO TO SE ZOVE LJUBAV (A1 CUT)
08:04:44 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
08:07:39 02:51,9 VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
08:10:32 03:35,7 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
08:14:06 03:26,0 ROK'N'BAND - OSTANI SE MINUTO
08:19:24 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
08:24:39 03:51,8 TOSE PROESKI - JEDINA
08:28:26 02:18,5 TIESTO & KAROL G - DON'T BE SHY
08:32:31 03:01,5 CCR - PROUD MARY
08:35:34 03:35,3 STING - FIELDS OF GOLD
08:39:06 02:58,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - ZELJO MOJA
08:42:01 01:56,6 MICHAEL JACKSON - BILLIE JEAN
08:47:31 03:36,2 MONROE - JAZ POTREBUJEM VEC
08:52:29 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
08:57:07 03:14,8 LUTRICIA McNEAL - STRANDED
09:05:08 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
09:10:27 02:37,5 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
09:13:04 04:10,7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
09:19:34 01:57,4 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW



09:23:15 03:53,6 PETAR GRASO - VOLIM I POSTOJIM
09:27:06 03:06,9 GEORGE EZRA - ANYONE FOR YOU
09:31:56 04:31,4 U2 - ONE
09:39:16 04:01,2 LATINO - SMOTALA SI ME
09:44:41 04:19,2 RICHARD MARX - HAZARD (EDIT)
09:48:57 04:21,4 EAGLES - NEW KID IN TOWN (RADIO CUT)
09:53:18 03:27,9 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA
09:56:45 04:04,3 ELTON JOHN - SAD SONG
10:06:13 03:32,7 OZZY OSBOURNE/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - DREAMER
10:09:46 04:46,9 BRYAN ADAMS - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN
10:20:19 03:19,6 FLIRRT - ZA NAJU
10:24:41 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
10:28:16 02:58,7 JOHN LENNON - IMAGINE
10:32:44 03:15,2 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - KAKVA NOC
10:36:08 02:59,2 ROSA LINN - SNAP
10:39:06 04:17,0 NO MERCY - WHERE DO YOU GO (RADIO EDIT)
10:44:58 03:50,1 LANA JURCEVIC FT. LUKA NIZETIC - PRAVA LJUBAV
10:50:46 03:58,2 ERIC CARMEN - HUNGRY EYES
10:54:43 03:33,3 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
10:58:14 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
11:07:26 03:20,9 ALFI NIPIC - SILVESTRSKI POLJUB
11:10:55 03:40,3 NOVI FOSILI - MILENA
11:14:41 04:03,0 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
11:21:59 03:11,9 KATIE MELUA - NINE MILLION BICYCLES
11:26:11 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
11:30:05 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
11:34:08 03:55,5 MAGGIE REILLY - EVERYTIME WE TOUCH
11:39:01 03:58,2 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
11:44:04 04:16,7 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SHE'S THE ONE
11:50:03 03:50,6 BONEY M. - DADDY COOL
11:53:52 02:53,3 BQL - HEART OF GOLD
11:56:44 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
12:05:06 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
12:09:26 03:43,1 NEK - LAURA NON C'E
12:18:03 02:19,5 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
12:20:25 04:17,0 TABU - ON
12:24:29 04:55,1 ZDRAVKO COLIC - TI SI MI U KRVI
12:30:57 02:41,5 CAMILA CABELLO - DON'T GO YET
12:33:35 04:26,9 EAGLES/(RADIO CUT) - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
12:38:56 03:13,2 ELTON JOHN/(RADIO CUT) - SACRIFICE
12:42:07 03:53,9 DZO MARACIC MAKI - DAL' SE SJETIS NEKAD MENE
12:48:01 03:35,1 ALANNAH MYLES/(RADIO CUT) - BLACK VELVET
12:51:44 02:57,1 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
12:54:39 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
12:58:21 02:54,0 CHATEAU - MLINAR NA MURI
13:06:25 04:10,4 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
13:10:26 03:46,4 BEE GEES - YOU WIN AGAIN
13:15:53 03:59,0 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
13:19:50 04:09,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
13:25:57 02:53,5 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
13:30:16 03:22,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA SUTRA UMREM
13:33:35 03:27,4 FLIRRT - ROMEO IN JULIA (2021 MIX)
13:40:38 04:28,6 KLAPA INTRADE & TOMISLAV BRALIC - ZORA BILA
13:48:01 03:37,6 SHANIA TWAIN - THAT DON'T IMPRESS ME MUCH
13:51:55 03:27,5 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE
13:55:19 03:13,7 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
14:02:38 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
14:02:46 03:22,1 SANDRA - EVERLASTING LOVE .7
14:06:04 04:12,9 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
14:10:11 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
14:12:57 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
14:13:10 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
14:18:15 03:51,1 TEN SHARP - YOU
14:22:02 03:58,2 BORIS NOVKOVIC - KUDA IDU IZGUBLJENE DJEVOJKE
14:25:57 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
14:26:09 04:04,3 LIONEL RICHIE - HELLO



14:30:09 03:59,1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
14:34:05 02:32,2 RONETTES - BE MY BABY
14:36:33 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
14:36:40 03:35,4 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
14:40:09 02:49,4 JAWSH 685 X JASON DERULO - SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT)
14:42:58 03:01,8 NOVI FOSILI - DA TE NE VOLIM
14:47:33 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
14:47:41 04:00,2 RICKY MARTIN - LIVIN' LA VIDA LOCA
14:51:41 03:42,6 VILI RESNIK - ZATE ZVEZDA GORI
14:55:23 03:42,3 ROXETTE - DANGEROUS
15:03:10 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
15:03:22 04:14,2 ABBA - THE WINNER TAKES IT ALL
15:07:33 03:09,3 KINGSTON - TAM TAM TAM
15:10:43 03:33,0 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS [RADIO EDIT]
15:14:15 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
15:14:27 03:47,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
15:21:13 03:43,2 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
15:26:29 03:00,8 PETAR GRASO - LJUBAV JEDNE ZENE
15:31:37 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
15:31:45 01:53,6 RAY CHARLES - HIT THE ROAD JACK
15:33:36 03:37,1 ONE DIRECTION - STORY OF MY LIFE
15:38:11 04:05,9 GAZEBO - I LIKE CHOPIN
15:42:13 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 01
15:42:24 03:06,9 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
15:47:17 03:44,1 POP DESIGN - NISEM TI VERJEL
15:50:57 03:21,6 PINK FLOYD - ANOTHER BRICK IN THE WALL (PART II)
15:54:16 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
15:54:27 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
16:02:06 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
16:05:40 00:16,2 RADIO - HITI 09
16:05:56 04:36,7 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE .PR
16:10:29 04:08,8 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
16:14:34 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
16:19:44 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
16:19:53 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
16:21:57 04:03,2 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
16:25:58 04:03,7 GORAN KARAN - PROZOR KRAJ ZARDINA
16:30:01 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
16:30:12 03:41,7 NIK KERSHAW - THE RIDDLE
16:33:50 03:36,2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
16:37:24 03:34,8 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
16:43:53 00:08,4 RADIO - HITI 14
16:44:01 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
16:51:07 03:59,5 SHOUSE - LOVE TONIGHT (EDIT)
16:55:04 02:56,6 MAGAZIN - NA SVIJETU SVE
16:57:59 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
16:58:10 03:21,5 BELL BOOK & CANDLE - RESCUE ME
17:01:28 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
17:01:44 03:59,9 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
17:05:41 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
17:08:11 04:27,5 WESTLIFE - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
17:12:34 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
17:12:43 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
17:17:41 03:37,8 SCORPIONS - WIND OF CHANGE
17:21:15 03:25,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DOLJE NA KOLJENA
17:26:46 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
17:26:58 04:06,5 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
17:33:38 03:23,9 CAMILA CABELLO FT. ED SHEERAN - BAM BAM
17:39:09 03:54,0 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE
17:43:00 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
17:43:09 03:02,7 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
17:48:20 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
17:51:03 00:11,4 RADIO - HITI 01
17:51:14 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
17:54:58 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
17:57:59 02:28,2 SHAKY STEVENS - OH JULIE



18:00:24 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
18:00:33 04:24,6 CLIMIE FISHER - LOVE CHANGES
18:04:51 04:13,3 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
18:09:01 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
18:12:30 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
18:12:42 04:26,3 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
18:19:05 03:38,7 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
18:22:43 03:18,6 GORAN KARAN - KAKO DA TE ZABORAVIM
18:25:59 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
18:26:11 03:47,3 CULTURE CLUB/BOY GEORGE - KARMA CHAMELEON
18:29:55 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
18:33:44 03:44,2 ABBA - THANK YOU FOR THE MUSIC
18:37:24 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
18:37:40 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
18:40:31 03:09,7 JASON DERULO - TAKE YOU DANCING
18:43:40 03:14,0 NOVI FOSILI - SUTI MOJ DJECACE PLAVI
18:47:44 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
18:47:52 03:21,7 MICHAEL JACKSON - WILL YOU BE THERE (RADIO EDIT)
18:51:10 02:27,2 DEJAN DOGAJA - 200 LET
18:53:37 04:14,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ADESSO TU
18:57:48 04:36,8 PRLJAVO KAZALISTE - MOJOJ MAJCI
19:02:20 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
19:02:29 04:12,6 TINA TURNER - TYPICAL MALE
19:06:37 03:36,2 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
19:10:13 03:25,3 ENYA - ONLY TIME
19:13:38 00:08,3 RADIO - HITI 14
19:13:46 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
19:19:20 03:13,3 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
19:22:32 03:43,6 TONY CETINSKI - COVJEK OD LEDA
19:26:14 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
19:26:25 03:14,0 GLORIA GAYNOR - I WILL SURVIVE
19:29:36 03:20,7 ELTON JOHN FT. DUA LIPA - COLD HEART (PNAU REMIX)
19:32:54 03:45,5 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
19:36:38 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 19
19:36:50 03:44,5 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT
19:40:33 03:04,2 ZAN SERCIC FEAT. CUBISMO - VSE BOM DAL ZA TEBE
19:43:36 04:17,0 UMBERTO TOZZI - GLORIA
19:49:11 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
19:49:27 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
19:52:24 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
19:56:27 03:43,0 EURYTHMICS - THERE MUST BE AN ANGEL (RADIO CUT)
20:00:07 02:56,2 TOSE PROESKI - SRCE NIJE KAMEN
20:03:01 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
20:03:12 02:50,8 RICCHI E POVERI - MAMMA MARIA
20:06:00 03:46,9 VAYA CON DIOS - WHAT'S A WOMAN
20:09:42 03:01,5 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
20:12:41 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
20:12:49 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
20:17:57 04:10,5 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
20:22:04 03:43,0 DINO MERLIN & ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC - SUPERMEN
20:25:45 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
20:25:56 03:28,0 VANESSA PARADIS - JOE LE TAXI
20:29:20 02:53,6 MIKA - GRACE KELLY
20:32:11 03:51,5 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
20:35:59 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
20:36:15 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
20:39:01 03:01,0 AVA MAX - SO AM I
20:42:00 02:42,0 ZANA/(RADIO CUT) - DODIRNI MI KOLENA
20:44:39 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
20:44:50 03:53,2 SHANIA TWAIN - MAN! I FEEL LIKE A WOMAN!
20:48:42 04:06,2 JAN PLESTENJAK IN MARAAYA - V NAJU SE VERJAMEM
20:52:47 04:33,3 JOE COCKER - UNCHAIN MY HEART
20:57:18 04:21,1 PETAR GRASO - UTORAK
21:01:37 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
21:01:45 03:53,4 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - I WANT TO BREAK FREE
21:05:35 03:33,3 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA



21:09:06 03:31,2 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS (RADIO EDIT)
21:12:34 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
21:12:46 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
21:15:05 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
21:18:28 02:50,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - ZBOGOM OSTAJ LJUBAVI
21:21:16 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
21:21:28 02:15,6 BEATLES - HELP
21:23:42 03:58,1 PINK FT. NATE RUESS - JUST GIVE ME A REASON
21:27:37 04:11,1 MICHAEL SEMBELLO - MANIAC (FROM FLASHDANCE)
21:31:44 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
21:31:52 03:57,9 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
21:35:45 04:01,9 KINGSTON - LUNA NAD OBALO
21:39:44 04:00,5 ABBA - FERNANDO
21:43:41 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
21:43:57 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
21:48:02 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
21:50:27 03:27,0 U2/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WITH OR WITHOUT YOU
21:53:51 04:49,5 VLADIMIR KOCIS ZEC - KAKO SAM TE LUDO VOLIO
21:58:41 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
22:01:57 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
22:02:05 03:58,2 ERIC CARMEN - HUNGRY EYES
22:06:00 02:53,8 FUGEES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - KILLING ME SOFTLY 
22:08:51 03:25,7 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
22:12:15 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
22:12:23 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
22:18:26 03:35,3 STING - FIELDS OF GOLD
22:22:00 04:01,3 TONY CETINSKI - AKO TO SE ZOVE LJUBAV (A1 CUT)
22:28:51 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
22:29:02 04:04,2 ELTON JOHN - SAD SONG
22:35:32 03:47,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
22:41:32 02:58,7 JOHN LENNON - IMAGINE
22:48:51 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
22:49:07 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
22:52:35 03:47,3 ED SHEERAN - BAD HABITS
22:56:22 03:39,0 DARKO DOMIJAN - ULICA JORGOVANA
23:00:00 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
23:00:11 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
23:00:23 02:37,5 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
23:02:58 03:50,1 LANA JURCEVIC FT. LUKA NIZETIC - PRAVA LJUBAV
23:06:46 02:18,5 TIESTO & KAROL G - DON'T BE SHY
23:09:03 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
23:09:14 02:51,9 VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
23:16:09 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
23:12:06 04:11,1 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
23:16:17 03:48,8 ROXETTE - THE LOOK
23:20:03 03:37,5 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - ZARADI NJE
23:23:37 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
23:23:53 04:25,6 CYNDI LAUPER - ALL THROUGH THE NIGHT
23:28:17 04:01,2 LATINO - SMOTALA SI ME
23:32:17 03:18,7 MIKI VLAHOVIC - PRVI PLES
23:35:33 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
23:35:45 02:22,7 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
23:38:06 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
23:41:03 03:01,5 CCR - PROUD MARY
23:44:00 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
23:44:14 03:35,7 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
23:47:49 04:19,2 RICHARD MARX - HAZARD (EDIT)
23:52:14 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
23:56:29 03:55,0 SMOKIE - MEXICAN GIRL

14.12.2025

00:00:23 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
00:00:34 04:49,8 MICHAEL JACKSON - BILLIE JEAN
00:05:22 02:58,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - ZELJO MOJA



00:08:19 02:59,2 ROSA LINN - SNAP
00:11:18 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
00:11:27 02:44,1 EVA BOTO - ZA NAJU
00:14:09 04:46,9 BRYAN ADAMS - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN
00:18:53 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
00:23:06 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
00:23:17 04:03,1 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
00:27:17 03:05,3 KLARA JAZBEC - MILIJON IN ENA
00:30:20 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
00:30:28 04:03,1 KC & THE SUNSHINE BAND - GIVE IT UP
00:34:28 03:53,6 PETAR GRASO - VOLIM I POSTOJIM
00:38:18 03:02,5 ALYA - SE ZIVI
00:41:20 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
00:41:31 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
00:44:56 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
00:48:38 04:21,4 EAGLES - NEW KID IN TOWN (RADIO CUT)
00:52:55 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
00:53:11 04:10,7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
00:57:17 03:37,6 SHANIA TWAIN - THAT DON'T IMPRESS ME MUCH
01:00:55 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
01:01:06 03:16,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - NA VETRU S SEVERA
01:04:20 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
01:06:50 03:59,3 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - LAZES MI
01:10:46 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
01:10:55 03:36,2 MONROE - JAZ POTREBUJEM VEC
01:14:28 02:49,3 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DAJ SE NASMEJ
01:17:16 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
01:17:28 03:28,0 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA
01:20:54 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
01:24:51 03:15,4 APRIL - LADADIDEJ
01:28:05 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 14
01:28:13 05:08,2 DOMINIK KOZARIC - LJUBI JO NEZNO
01:33:17 02:54,0 CHATEAU - MLINAR NA MURI
01:36:10 04:13,4 EDVIN FLISER - NJEJ, KI SEM JO LJUBIL
01:40:21 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
01:40:33 02:44,0 BELE VRANE - MINI MAXI
01:43:16 02:53,2 BQL - HEART OF GOLD
01:46:07 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
01:46:23 02:42,0 MARAAYA - ZDAJ PA GRES
01:49:03 03:25,8 ROK'N'BAND - OSTANI SE MINUTO
01:52:40 03:38,3 DUFFY - MERCY
01:56:18 03:50,6 RAY PARKER JR. - GHOSTBUSTERS
02:00:04 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
02:00:13 03:27,3 FLIRRT - ROMEO IN JULIA (2021 MIX)
02:03:39 04:11,4 MIRAN RUDAN - NAJ VINO TVOJ POLJUB SLADI
02:07:50 02:37,1 JELKA CVETEZER - KO BOS PRISLA NA BLED
02:10:26 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
02:10:37 03:32,0 BAZAR - DOBER DAN
02:14:03 03:24,1 ZORAN PREDIN - SONCEK JE...
02:17:24 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
02:17:35 03:07,7 NEISHA - TISTE LEPE DNI
02:20:48 03:53,7 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
02:24:39 02:55,3 VLADO KRESLIN - DEKLE MOJE
02:27:32 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:27:40 03:03,2 JAN PLESTENJAK - DELAM SE, DELAM SE
02:30:41 03:34,8 PEPEL IN KRI - DAN LJUBEZNI
02:34:14 03:27,6 TANGELS - LIFE GOES UP (ORIGINAL)
02:37:41 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
02:37:53 03:35,1 ZAN SERCIC - BREZ TEBE NE ZNAM
02:41:26 03:26,4 ROBERT KRESLIN - S TABO BOM OSTAL
02:44:52 02:40,2 TOKAC X MAJA KEUC - 200 LET
02:47:31 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:47:47 03:38,6 VICTORY - SKUPAJ S TEBOJ
02:51:24 03:17,0 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
02:54:51 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
02:58:33 04:15,0 ROXY MUSIC - MORE THAN THIS



03:02:47 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
03:02:58 03:42,6 VILI RESNIK - ZATE ZVEZDA GORI
03:06:40 03:09,4 KINGSTON - TAM TAM TAM
03:09:50 02:45,5 BQL - MAJ
03:12:33 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
03:12:42 04:19,4 ANDREJ SIFRER - LEPA DEKLETA
03:19:10 03:02,0 KARMEN STAVEC - SE IN SE
03:22:11 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
03:22:22 03:48,1 NINA PUSLAR - TO MI JE VSEC
03:28:58 03:14,0 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
03:34:42 03:48,0 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ
03:40:45 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:40:53 02:59,9 MAJA KEUC - NO ONE
03:43:51 04:08,6 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
03:52:22 03:39,3 SIDDHARTA - NA SONCU
03:55:55 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
03:56:06 03:44,1 POP DESIGN - NISEM TI VERJEL
03:59:47 03:11,3 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - NEBO PO DEZJU
04:02:57 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
04:03:08 03:50,1 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
04:06:57 03:41,9 CUKI - LJUBI ME, LJUBI
04:10:36 03:15,3 NUSA DERENDA - NI MI ZAL
04:13:50 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
04:13:59 04:05,8 HAZARD - SO NAJLEPSE PESMI ZE NAPISANE
04:18:00 04:09,9 IVO MOJZER - TI SI REKLA SONCE
04:22:09 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
04:22:21 03:13,7 MARAAYA - 1000 LET
04:25:33 03:47,9 D.KOCJANCIC & M.JELEN - POISCI ME
04:29:20 03:19,0 POPSTARS - CELA ULICA NORI
04:32:38 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:32:46 03:01,6 ANDREJ SIFRER - VASOVALEC
04:35:46 03:41,6 NECA FALK - DRAVSKI MOST
04:39:25 03:26,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - IRENA, LAHKO NOC
04:42:49 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
04:43:01 03:10,9 JAN PLESTENJAK & MIRAN RUDAN - A SI A NISI
04:46:07 03:01,0 ALENKA GODEC - POGLEJ ME V OCI
04:49:06 02:33,5 BQL ROK PILETIC - MACKA MIS
04:51:39 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:51:55 03:27,2 MUFF - NOV DAN
04:55:21 03:27,6 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - NE BOM POZABIL NA STARE CASE
04:58:54 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
05:02:33 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
05:02:41 03:37,0 GIPSY KINGS - VOLARE (NEL BLU DI PINTO BLU)
05:06:17 04:45,2 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJECA
05:10:59 03:18,9 THE WEEKND - BLINDING LIGHTS
05:14:14 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 18
05:14:25 03:09,0 CALIFORNIA - V MENI JE CALIFORNIA (RADIO CUT)
05:17:56 04:15,7 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
05:22:09 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
05:28:20 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
05:28:28 04:19,5 RICHARD MARX - RIGHT HERE WAITING
05:35:20 03:33,2 NIKA ZORJAN - ROJENA DA MI JE LEPO
05:41:00 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
05:41:11 03:52,3 SANDRA - MARIA MAGDALENA
05:45:00 02:57,5 DANIJELA - NEKA MI NE SVANE
05:47:55 04:03,1 NINA PUSLAR - SLECENO SRCE
05:51:55 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
05:52:11 02:20,7 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
05:54:31 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
05:58:22 02:38,2 ABBA - WATERLOO
06:00:57 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
06:01:05 05:40,2 QUEEN - RADIO GA GA
06:06:41 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
06:10:17 03:00,8 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
06:13:14 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
06:13:30 03:42,3 BQL - ZIMSKA



06:17:34 04:27,1 ERIC CLAPTON - TEARS IN HEAVEN
06:23:14 04:00,8 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - JEANS GENERACIJA
06:27:10 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
06:27:23 04:42,1 BOBBY McFERRIN - DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY
06:34:19 03:59,5 PINK - TRY
06:38:17 03:47,8 BEATLES - LET IT BE
06:43:41 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
06:43:53 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
06:47:58 03:30,8 LEWIS CAPALDI - BEFORE YOU GO
06:51:27 04:42,7 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC/GIBONNI - U LJUBAV VJERE NEMAM
06:56:06 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
06:56:19 02:51,9 CHER - STRONG ENOUGH
06:59:09 03:34,2 MARAAYA - SVA
07:02:43 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
07:02:51 03:25,3 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
07:06:13 03:14,4 DANILO KOCJANCIC - POGUM
07:09:27 03:34,0 REAMONN - TONIGHT
07:12:59 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
07:13:15 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
07:18:36 03:05,2 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
07:21:37 03:52,4 GIULIANO & MARIJAN BAN - JUGO
07:25:28 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
07:25:40 04:30,7 ROLLING STONES - ANGIE
07:30:08 02:58,6 AVA MAX - SALT
07:33:05 04:15,7 NINO DE ANGELO - LA VALE DEL EDEN
07:37:18 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
07:37:26 03:43,2 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
07:41:05 03:00,9 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
07:44:04 03:52,7 ROD STEWART - DO YA THINK I'M SEXY
07:49:09 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
07:49:17 04:11,8 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
07:53:28 04:44,0 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
07:58:05 04:45,9 JOHN FARNHAM - YOU'RE THE VOICE
08:02:47 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
08:02:58 03:45,3 PHILIP OAKEY & GEORGE MORODER - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC DREAMS
08:06:39 03:35,0 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
08:10:09 02:40,0 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
08:12:49 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
08:13:04 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
08:18:06 04:14,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ALTRA TE
08:22:18 04:04,5 PARNI VALJAK - SVE JOS MIRISE NA NJU
08:26:20 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
08:26:32 03:42,4 PET SHOP BOYS - ALWAYS ON MY MIND
08:30:11 03:37,6 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - FEEL (RADIO EDIT)
08:33:45 02:44,6 LYNN ANDERSON - ROSE GARDEN
08:36:28 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
08:36:39 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
08:40:53 02:59,7 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS FT. FARRUKO - ME PASE
08:43:51 04:14,5 CRVENA JABUKA - BACIJA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
08:50:46 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
08:51:00 03:06,9 TASMIN ARCHER - SLEEPING SATELLITE (EDIT)
08:54:02 03:47,9 NINA PUSLAR - SVET NA DLANI
08:57:48 03:04,5 RICCHI E POVERI - SARA PERCHE TI AMO
09:04:24 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
09:04:37 04:15,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - THE WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL
09:08:49 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
09:13:04 03:03,1 NELLY FURTADO - ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) (RADIO CUT)
09:18:43 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
09:18:51 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
09:20:53 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
09:28:22 03:02,1 GORAN KARAN - KADA ZASPU ANDELI
09:33:18 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
09:33:33 03:35,7 ERIC CLAPTON - WONDERFUL TONIGHT
09:39:11 02:39,6 AVA MAX - KINGS & QUEENS
09:41:48 03:18,9 WHAM/(RADIO CUT) - CARELESS WHISPER
09:47:59 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01



09:51:32 03:43,5 BILLY JOEL - THE RIVER OF DREAMS
09:55:06 03:26,5 JAN PLESTENJAK FEAT. LARA L - SOBA 102
10:02:16 03:14,3 BELLAMY BROTHERS - LET YOUR LOVE FLOW
10:05:27 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
10:05:41 02:42,1 SHAKY STEVENS - YOU DRIVE ME CRAZY
10:08:20 03:39,5 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
10:11:57 02:44,5 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
10:14:39 00:08,7 RADIO - HITI 14
10:14:47 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
10:20:33 04:02,8 SARAH BRIGHTMAN & BOCELLI - TIME TO SAY GOODBYE
10:24:35 03:26,8 TONY CETINSKI & TOSE - LAGALA NAS MALA
10:27:59 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
10:28:14 03:32,2 FINE YOUNG CANNIBALS - SHE DRIVES ME CRAZY
10:31:43 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
10:35:21 02:23,1 THOM PACE - MAYBE
10:37:41 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
10:37:52 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
10:42:27 03:05,5 CHARLIE PUTH FT. MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
10:47:31 04:28,0 VLADO KALEMBER - VINO NA USNAMA
10:51:55 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
10:52:11 04:01,9 SEAL - CRAZY
10:56:10 03:15,4 ALYA - ZDAJ IN ZA VEDNO
11:03:26 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
11:03:39 03:55,6 JERMAI.JACKSON&PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO FALL
11:07:31 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
11:10:24 03:20,5 ATOMIC KITTEN - THE TIDE IS HIGH
11:13:42 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
11:13:50 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
11:19:20 04:23,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
11:23:40 04:29,6 DINO MERLIN - KAD SI REKLA DA ME VOLIS
11:28:07 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
11:28:23 03:28,6 ABBA - MAMMA MIA
11:31:47 03:17,4 TAYLOR SWIFT - ANTI-HERO
11:35:04 02:13,3 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
11:37:17 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
11:37:29 03:53,1 SHAGGY - ANGEL
11:41:21 03:52,0 NEJC LOMBARDO - ZAVRTELA SVA SVET
11:46:52 03:15,6 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
11:50:05 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
11:50:21 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
11:52:14 02:56,2 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
11:55:11 05:14,5 MICHAEL JACKSON - MAN IN THE MIRROR
12:05:22 03:36,4 MODERN TALKING - BROTHER LOUIE
12:15:43 03:34,4 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
12:20:38 03:23,1 ACE OF BASE - ALL THAT SHE WANTS
12:24:12 04:01,8 IVAN ZAK - JEDAN U NIZU
12:28:12 03:08,8 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
12:32:52 04:15,2 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
12:37:19 04:27,9 CELINE DION - BECAUSE YOU LOVED ME
12:43:41 02:46,2 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
12:48:28 04:07,7 NINA PUSLAR - NI ONA
12:52:43 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
12:56:57 03:25,9 ED SHEERAN - CELESTIAL (POKEMON)
13:04:49 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
13:08:00 03:30,1 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
13:11:29 04:39,5 EMELI SANDE - READ ALL ABOUT IT (PART III)
13:17:56 02:39,0 TABU - LAHKO SEM SRCE
13:21:31 02:21,7 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
13:24:46 03:47,7 SHOUSE - WON'T FORGET YOU [EDIT]
13:29:19 03:58,1 BONEY M - BROWN GIRL IN THE RING
13:34:25 04:10,4 TOSE PROESKI - KO TI TO GRIZE OBRAZE
13:39:35 03:47,5 SUZANNE VEGA - LUKA
13:43:21 03:21,7 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
13:49:30 03:03,5 MARAAYA - PISMO
13:52:32 03:51,0 ANDREJ SIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
13:56:27 03:46,8 BRUNO MARS - MERRY YOU



14:05:20 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
14:09:47 04:28,6 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - TKO SAM JA DA TI SUDIM
14:16:40 03:50,4 FUN FT. JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
14:22:07 04:22,0 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
14:26:36 02:53,8 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
14:31:14 05:16,1 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
14:36:28 03:29,2 BAJAGA - ZAZMURI
14:40:03 03:25,8 ACE OF BASE - LIFE IS A FLOWER
14:45:21 04:05,0 VICTORY - DAN BREZ TEBE
14:49:36 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
14:53:20 04:10,7 ADELE - HELLO (RADIO EDIT)
14:57:28 04:18,8 HUEY LEWIS AND THE NEWS - STUCK WITH YOU
15:07:28 03:58,6 WESTLIFE - YOU RAISE ME UP
15:16:40 03:38,7 TABU - DOBRA VILA
15:22:17 04:03,1 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
15:26:27 02:46,9 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
15:30:42 05:33,1 CRVENA JABUKA - TAMO GDJE LJUBAV POÈINJE
15:36:24 04:11,3 LP - LOST ON YOU
15:40:43 02:46,4 CHER - THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S IN HIS KISS)
15:43:27 03:30,6 MAGAZIN - TRI SAM TI ZIME SAPTALA IME
15:48:29 02:37,6 GEORGE MICHAEL - FAITH
15:51:16 03:36,2 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
15:55:02 03:18,8 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
16:03:10 04:21,1 ANDREJ SIFRER - GORSKA ROZA
16:07:38 03:58,3 BELINDA CARLISLE - HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH
16:11:36 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
16:16:51 03:01,0 NOVI FOSILI - BILO MI JE PRVI PUT
16:20:00 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
16:22:48 04:04,1 BON JOVI/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - ALWAYS
16:26:58 03:46,6 VESNA PISAROVIC - JUTRO DONOSI KRAJ
16:32:06 04:34,8 ABBA - I HAVE A DREAM
16:36:39 03:30,0 GABRIELLE - RISE
16:43:28 02:56,5 JUSTIN WELLINGTON FT. SMALL JAM - IKO IKO (MY BESTIE)
16:49:15 04:04,7 ZAN SERCIC - PUSTI MI SPOMIN
16:53:24 03:29,1 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
16:57:04 03:34,4 ROSE LAURENS - AFRICA
17:03:24 03:03,4 ROXETTE - HOW DO YOU DO
17:07:27 03:47,6 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
17:11:24 04:41,6 ADELE - SOMEONE LIKE YOU
17:18:01 02:57,9 LEWIS CAPALDI - SOMEONE YOU LOVED
17:22:50 04:07,6 VICTORY - ZELENA DEZELA
17:26:56 03:57,8 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI
17:32:32 05:01,5 GIBONNI & VANNA - JA CU BUDAN SANJATI
17:37:44 04:26,5 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
17:42:09 03:35,1 ALANNAH MYLES/(RADIO CUT) - BLACK VELVET
17:48:07 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
17:50:46 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
17:54:29 03:06,9 DON JUAN - POVEJ MI MARINA
17:57:43 03:15,0 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
18:04:17 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
18:07:49 03:32,6 DESIRELESS - VOYAGE VOYAGE
18:11:21 04:05,7 SNOW PATROL - CHASING CARS
18:17:24 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
18:17:32 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
18:19:37 04:23,8 CONNELLS - 74/75
18:24:09 03:32,5 CRVENA JABUKA - VOLIO BIH DA SI TU
18:27:39 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
18:27:53 04:00,2 SMOKIE - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE
18:32:04 03:16,5 ALVARO SOLER X TOPIC - SOLO PARA TI
18:35:18 03:38,1 BANGLES - ETERNAL FLAME
18:38:53 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
18:39:08 03:22,8 STING - DESERT ROSE [RADIO EDIT]
18:42:29 02:51,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - POLETJE JA PREKRATKO
18:46:59 03:14,4 THELMA HOUSTON - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
18:50:10 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:50:23 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS



18:54:42 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
18:58:00 03:44,1 EURYTHMICS - HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
19:01:42 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
19:01:53 03:47,6 POINTER SISTERS - I'M SO EXCITED
19:05:37 03:43,5 ZUCCHERO & PAUL YOUNG - SENZA UNA DONNA (WITHOUT A WOMAN) EDIT VERSION
19:09:18 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
19:09:27 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
19:11:44 04:26,1 MICHAEL JACKSON - YOU ARE NOT ALONE (RADIO EDIT)
19:17:38 03:30,3 PLAVI ORKESTAR - ODLAZIM
19:21:39 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
19:21:54 04:00,5 ALAN PARSONS PROJECT - DON'T ANSWER ME
19:28:56 03:34,6 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
19:34:25 03:04,9 DEMIS ROUSSOS - GOODBYE MY LOVE
19:39:31 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
19:39:47 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
19:43:31 03:31,9 CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUNG THUG - HAVANA
19:49:13 03:20,0 LATINO - GDJE SI BILA CJELU NOC
19:52:32 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
19:52:46 03:46,7 LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY - FREE
19:56:31 03:34,4 BILBI - HVALA ZA VIJOLICE
20:00:00 03:37,1 BOB MARLEY/(RADIO CUT) - NO WOMAN NO CRY
20:03:35 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
20:03:44 04:10,1 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
20:07:51 03:15,0 MAMBO KINGS - PREVEC JE LEPIH DEKLET
20:11:04 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
20:14:00 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
20:14:08 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
20:19:36 03:51,1 BRYAN ADAMS/(RADIO CUT) - PLEASE FORGIVE ME
20:23:25 03:47,1 NOVI FOSILI - KOSULJA PLAVA
20:27:08 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
20:27:24 04:03,0 LEO SAYER - WHEN I NEED YOU
20:31:24 03:36,5 ED SHEERAN, JUSTIN BIEBER - I DON T CARE
20:34:56 03:32,8 STATUS QUO - IN THE ARMY NOW
20:38:26 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
20:38:42 03:28,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI FT. TINA TURNER/(RADIO CUT) - COSE DELLA VITA
20:42:07 02:56,6 ZAN SERCIC - PIJAN OD LJUBEZNI
20:45:55 04:04,7 HOLLIES - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE
20:49:56 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
20:50:09 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
20:53:00 04:09,5 PET SHOP BOYS - IT'S A SIN
20:57:04 02:56,1 SREBRNA KRILA - ANA
21:00:09 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
21:00:20 03:49,4 ANNA OXA - E TUTTO UN ATTIMO
21:04:09 03:20,6 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
21:07:26 03:33,2 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
21:10:58 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
21:11:07 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
21:14:50 03:14,9 4 NON BLONDES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WHAT'S UP
21:18:32 03:43,0 TAJCI - DVIJE ZVJEZDICE
21:22:13 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
21:22:21 03:34,6 ALPHAVILLE - FOREVER YOUNG
21:25:52 03:52,3 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
21:29:41 04:38,4 BEE GEES - STAYIN ALIVE
21:34:18 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
21:34:34 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
21:37:31 03:07,0 MAGHAN TRAINOR - ALL ABOUT THAT BASS
21:40:36 03:26,3 BIJELO DUGME - RUZICA SI BILA, SADA VISE NISI
21:43:59 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:44:12 03:31,2 JESSICA - HOW WILL I KNOW
21:47:41 03:36,1 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
21:51:13 04:05,8 KENNY ROGERS & D. PARTON - ISLANDS IN THE STREAM
21:55:17 02:26,9 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - CALIFORNIA
21:57:54 03:54,6 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
22:01:46 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
22:01:57 03:25,3 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
22:05:20 03:08,9 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - KAR JE RES, JE RES



22:08:23 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
22:12:02 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
22:12:17 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
22:16:15 03:35,1 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
22:19:46 03:02,2 GORAN KARAN - KADA ZASPU ANDELI
22:22:46 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
22:22:54 03:52,7 ROD STEWART - DO YA THINK I'M SEXY
22:26:44 03:17,4 TAYLOR SWIFT - ANTI-HERO
22:30:01 04:15,7 NINO DE ANGELO - LA VALE DEL EDEN
22:34:15 00:16,6 RADIO - HITI 09
22:34:31 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
22:38:53 03:49,1 ZAN SERCIC - NOR SEM NATE
22:42:41 03:15,6 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
22:45:54 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
22:46:07 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
22:48:53 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
22:51:38 03:42,4 PET SHOP BOYS - ALWAYS ON MY MIND
22:55:17 05:03,9 GIBONNI & VANNA - JA CU BUDAN SANJATI
23:00:16 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
23:00:25 03:04,5 RICCHI E POVERI - SARA PERCHE TI AMO
23:03:25 04:14,5 PLAVI ORKESTAR - BOLJE BITI PIJAN NEGO STAR
23:07:39 02:39,6 AVA MAX - KINGS & QUEENS
23:10:16 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
23:10:31 03:23,4 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
23:13:54 04:14,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ALTRA TE
23:18:05 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
23:21:40 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
23:21:48 02:42,1 SHAKY STEVENS - YOU DRIVE ME CRAZY
23:24:28 03:56,2 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OCEH
23:28:22 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
23:28:38 04:45,9 JOHN FARNHAM - YOU'RE THE VOICE
23:35:38 03:52,4 GIULIANO & MARIJAN BAN - JUGO
23:39:29 04:20,4 CUKI - GREVA GOR V HRIBE 2025
23:45:27 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:45:40 02:57,2 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
23:48:36 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
23:52:41 04:36,6 ABBA - I HAVE A DREAM
23:57:14 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
23:57:26 03:37,3 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - FEEL (RADIO EDIT)

15.12.2025

00:01:00 00:16,4 RADIO - HITI 09
00:01:16 03:18,9 WHAM/(RADIO CUT) - CARELESS WHISPER
00:04:30 03:55,5 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
00:08:23 02:59,7 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS FT. FARRUKO - ME PASE
00:11:21 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
00:11:29 03:16,4 ZAN SERCIC - KAMASUTRA
00:14:44 03:43,2 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
00:18:23 04:14,5 CRVENA JABUKA - BACIJA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
00:22:37 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
00:22:52 03:54,9 LAURA BRANIGAN - SELF CONTROL
00:26:45 04:09,0 TABU - DIVJE
00:30:51 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:31:04 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
00:34:33 03:28,2 PAT BENATAR - WE BELONG
00:37:56 03:28,0 PEPEL IN KRI - MOJA SRECNA ZVEZDA
00:41:21 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
00:41:32 02:53,4 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
00:44:24 02:19,5 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
00:46:41 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
00:50:44 04:30,7 ROLLING STONES - ANGIE
00:55:21 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
00:58:59 03:55,1 KOOL & THE GANG - JOANNA
01:02:52 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09



01:03:08 03:52,0 NEJC LOMBARDO - ZAVRTELA SVA SVET
01:06:56 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
01:09:49 03:03,0 MARAAYA - DOBR' GRE
01:12:50 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
01:12:58 03:51,0 ANDREJ SIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
01:16:40 03:29,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - AJDA PA ZNOVA CVETI
01:20:07 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
01:20:22 03:00,9 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
01:23:21 03:14,4 DANILO KOCJANCIC - POGUM
01:26:35 04:12,7 DAMJANA IN HOT HOT HOT - SUM DEZJA
01:30:46 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:30:59 04:32,5 ALENKA GODEC - POJEM BLUES
01:35:24 03:06,9 DON JUAN - POVEJ MI MARINA
01:38:29 03:33,6 ADI SMOLAR - ZLO POCAS
01:42:00 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
01:42:11 03:15,4 ALYA - ZDAJ IN ZA VEDNO
01:45:25 04:08,0 DEMETRA MALALAN - MALO FANTAZIJE
01:49:31 04:04,9 VICTORY - DAN BREZ TEBE
01:53:35 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
01:53:43 04:12,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - REPUBLIKA PALMA DE COCCO
01:57:53 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
02:02:09 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:02:25 03:48,0 NINA PUSLAR - SVET NA DLANI
02:06:11 03:13,5 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
02:09:23 05:01,0 AVIA BAND - PANDORINA SKRINJICA
02:14:22 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:14:30 03:14,0 RANDEZ VOUS - GOODBYE MICHELLE
02:17:43 03:21,1 CUKI - KO SE ZALJUBIS
02:21:09 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
02:21:24 03:15,0 KARMEN STAVEC - VZEMI MOJO DLAN
02:24:35 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
02:29:23 03:45,5 MARAAYA - NEBESA
02:33:07 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
02:33:20 05:09,5 FLIRT - ROMEO IN JULIJA
02:38:25 03:36,0 HAZARD - VSAK JE SAM
02:41:58 03:43,0 TOM TOM - LE SPOMIN
02:45:38 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:45:52 03:38,7 SASA LENDERO & TILEN LOTRIC - MORA SE
02:49:28 03:14,9 NEISHA - 'MAS SE KJE CAS
02:52:39 04:02,9 LAMAI - SPET TE SLISIM
02:56:41 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
02:56:52 03:35,0 MANCA SPIK - BAJE (RADIO VERSION)
03:00:23 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
03:00:39 03:04,2 ZAN SERCIC FEAT. CUBISMO - VSE BOM DAL ZA TEBE
03:03:43 03:36,3 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
03:07:18 04:10,0 DAZ - PODOBEN SEM ZMAJU
03:11:27 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:11:35 03:00,7 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
03:14:35 04:13,6 PANDA - EN KORAK
03:18:47 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
03:19:02 02:41,9 SPELA GROSELJ & DOMEN KUMER - S TABO JE VEDNO LEPO
03:21:42 03:24,0 CUKI - TA VLAK
03:25:01 03:00,0 SESTRE - SAMO LJUBEZEN
03:28:00 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:28:13 02:59,7 MONIKA PUCELJ - MI PASE
03:31:11 03:50,3 GU-GU - ZELIM SI NA JAMAJKO
03:34:56 04:08,2 SANK ROCK/MATJAZ JELEN - PRAVLJICA O MAVRICNIH LJUDEH
03:39:04 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
03:39:15 02:59,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - AMORE MIO
03:42:13 03:25,8 DA PHENOMENA - PEJDAP
03:45:38 02:44,0 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
03:48:20 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
03:48:27 03:19,9 ALFI NIPIC - POLJANE DOM PRELEPIH DNI
03:51:47 02:39,6 ROK'N'BAND - RAD JO IMAM
03:54:34 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
03:58:48 03:25,8 CHARLIE PUTH - ATTENTION



04:02:13 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:02:29 04:07,7 NINA PUSLAR - NI ONA
04:06:33 04:00,5 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
04:10:30 03:45,3 ANJA RUPEL - ODSLA BOM SE TO NOC
04:14:11 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:14:19 03:12,0 VLADO KRESLIN - DAN NESKONCNIH SANJ
04:17:27 03:09,3 JAN PLESTENJAK - 7 LET NAZAJ (NOR SEM,DA TE LJUBIM)
04:20:32 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
04:20:47 03:09,8 LPS - INSOMNIA
04:23:54 03:19,6 FLIRRT - ZA NAJU
04:27:11 03:53,7 MOULIN ROUGE - NE KLICI ZVEZDE Z NEBA
04:31:04 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:31:17 03:21,5 BQL ROK - ZADNJIC PLESEVA
04:34:36 02:59,1 DON JUAN - RAD BI TI REKEL NEKAJ LEPEGA
04:37:33 03:31,7 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
04:41:03 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
04:41:15 02:54,5 NIKA ZORJAN - V POSTELJI
04:44:08 03:27,6 PEPEL IN KRI - PESEM ZA DINAR
04:47:34 03:10,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DO NEBA
04:50:44 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
04:50:51 03:20,0 AVIA BAND - EN KORAK
04:54:10 03:33,3 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
04:57:54 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
05:00:35 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
05:00:51 03:36,8 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS (RADIO CUT)
05:04:25 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
05:08:20 04:33,2 PINK - I DON'T BELIEVE YOU
05:12:49 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
05:12:58 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
05:15:55 04:26,8 NO MERCY - WHEN I DIE
05:20:21 03:31,9 MAGAZIN - KOKOLO
05:23:51 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
05:24:06 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
05:26:53 02:57,0 BEATLES - ALL YOU NEED IS LOVE
05:29:47 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
05:33:59 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
05:34:10 03:57,7 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - TORN
05:38:04 03:56,6 CUKI - VSEPOVSOD LJUBEZEN
05:41:58 04:42,3 BILL MEDLEY - THE TIME OF MY LIFE (SOUNDTRACK DIRTY DANCING)
05:47:27 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:47:40 02:43,0 RIVA - ROCK ME
05:50:22 03:04,3 MATT SIMONS - CATCH & RELEASE (DEEPEND RMX)
05:53:26 03:44,5 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
05:57:08 01:53,6 RAY CHARLES - HIT THE ROAD JACK
05:58:59 02:49,5 JAN PLESTENJAK & KVATROPIRCI IN COTO - RES JE DOBER DAN
06:06:31 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
06:12:51 03:41,7 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
06:19:17 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
06:24:56 03:32,8 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
06:28:37 02:26,1 LEONY - FADED LOVE
06:32:31 03:57,1 CRVENA JABUKA - TO MI RADI
06:36:24 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
06:40:12 03:31,3 ROXETTE - SLEEPING IN MY CAR
06:47:10 03:35,7 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
06:52:18 03:38,2 ELVIS PRESLEY - SUSPICIOUS MIND
06:56:41 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
07:06:12 03:27,0 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
07:12:31 03:27,0 PINK FLOYD/(RADIO CUT) - WISH YOU WERE HERE
07:19:57 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
07:23:56 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
07:26:58 04:13,0 PARNI VALJAK - PROKLETA NEDELJA
07:32:33 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
07:37:00 03:48,8 MZ HEKTOR - MAKSIMALNO DOBER DAN
07:40:48 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
07:47:15 04:27,6 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE TO YOU
07:53:00 03:22,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA



07:56:21 03:50,1 ZOE WEES - CONTROL
08:06:14 02:47,4 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
08:11:11 04:48,9 ELTON JOHN - NIKITA
08:17:43 02:37,4 SHAWN MENDES - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
08:22:41 03:49,0 TONY CETINSKI - DOBRA TI NOC BIVSA LJUBAVI (2008)
08:26:27 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
08:31:55 03:56,7 4 FUN - KRALJICA NOCI
08:35:49 03:17,1 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
08:39:04 03:36,2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
08:45:47 03:24,5 TERRY JACKS - SEASONS IN THE SUN
08:50:27 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
08:54:36 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
08:57:37 04:05,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - MALO MI ZA SRICI TREBA
09:16:32 02:18,1 BEE GEES - MASSACHUSETTS
09:21:04 02:45,1 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
09:26:17 03:48,4 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN EMOZIONE PER SEMPRE
09:31:27 03:23,0 KINGSTON - KO BO PADAL DEZ
09:34:49 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
09:37:53 04:11,6 SEVERINA - DALMATINKA
09:42:03 03:47,6 ED SHEERAN - PHOTOGRAPH [RADIO EDIT]
09:48:23 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
09:59:05 02:56,9 TINKARA KOVAC - VETER Z JUGA
10:08:13 04:06,6 TOSE PROESKI - CIJA SI
10:12:18 03:05,1 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
10:17:31 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
10:21:31 03:52,0 ONEREPUBLIC - ALL THE RIGHT MOVES
10:25:20 04:18,4 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
10:29:37 03:40,1 CRVENA JABUKA - ZOVU NAS ULICE
10:35:00 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
10:39:04 01:57,4 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
10:41:49 03:47,4 ANJA RUPEL - DOLGA JE NOC
10:48:42 02:23,3 DORDE BALASEVIC - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
10:52:24 03:44,5 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT
10:56:18 04:26,5 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
11:05:13 03:38,7 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
11:11:39 04:10,6 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
11:18:43 02:45,8 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
11:22:21 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
11:27:37 03:30,8 MARKO SKUGOR - SAMO S TOBOM SAM UPOZNAO LJUBAV
11:31:51 03:53,7 BEYONCE - TEXAS HOLD 'EM
11:36:31 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
11:40:22 03:00,8 BROTHERHOOD OF MAN - SAVE YOUR KISSES FOR ME
11:46:32 04:14,0 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
11:52:03 03:59,3 MIDGE URE/(RADIO CUT) - IF I WAS
11:56:14 03:01,5 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
12:04:14 04:22,0 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
12:08:35 03:35,2 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING
12:12:10 04:14,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ADESSO TU
12:17:34 03:21,6 DAVOR RADOLFI & RITMO LOCO - DA ZIVOTA IMAM DVA
12:24:32 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
12:29:32 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
12:36:33 03:40,7 AVIA BAND - VEDNO OB TEBI
12:43:57 04:05,8 PLAVI ORKESTAR - OD RODENDANA DO RODENDANA
12:51:24 03:36,1 CHER - BELIEVE
12:55:07 03:51,5 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
13:04:24 04:31,4 U2 - ONE
13:08:51 03:24,9 KELLY CLARKSON - BECAUSE OF YOU
13:14:56 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
13:18:31 03:21,1 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
13:21:46 03:58,2 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
13:26:52 03:38,3 ADELE - EASY ON ME
13:31:54 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
13:35:34 03:17,4 ABBA - ONE OF US
13:39:59 04:13,6 TONY CETINSKI - UMIREM 100 PUTA DNEVNO
13:47:00 03:38,0 BANGLES - ETERNAL FLAME
13:51:56 03:25,5 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM



13:55:19 01:47,6 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
13:57:23 03:38,1 BANGLES - ETERNAL FLAME
14:07:01 03:42,1 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
14:10:40 03:34,2 REAMONN - TONIGHT
14:15:56 03:42,3 CHRIS NORMAN - MIDNIGHT LADY
14:19:57 00:31,8 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
14:23:10 04:12,4 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
14:27:20 02:22,7 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
14:29:42 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
14:37:56 03:23,7 MISO KOVAC - NIKOG NISAM VOLIO
14:41:17 04:17,0 NO MERCY - WHERE DO YOU GO (RADIO EDIT)
14:45:35 02:35,9 CCR - HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE RAIN
14:48:29 01:10,2 JAMES BROWN - LIVING IN AMERICA
14:49:37 00:39,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MENI DOBRO JE
14:53:52 02:43,9 JAN PLESTENJAK - MENI DOBRO JE
14:56:36 02:59,2 ROSA LINN - SNAP
14:59:34 00:48,0 MEN AT WORK - DOWN UNDER
15:05:48 04:01,0 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
15:09:48 03:45,1 SHAKIRA FT. CARLOS SANTANA - ILLEGAL
15:15:32 03:25,4 VLADO KRESLIN - VRANE
15:19:09 00:37,6 CHARLIE PUTH FT. MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
15:22:07 04:14,7 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
15:26:19 03:56,7 NINA BADRIC - TAKVI KAO TI
15:30:16 03:05,5 CHARLIE PUTH FT. MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
15:36:55 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
15:39:13 02:21,4 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
15:41:32 03:56,0 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAZLJIVA
15:45:43 01:21,9 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
15:48:32 00:31,8 BONNIE TYLER - HOLDING OUT FOR A HERO
15:51:49 03:40,8 BONNIE TYLER - HOLDING OUT FOR A HERO
15:55:26 03:23,2 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
15:58:52 01:13,5 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
16:05:32 04:02,2 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
16:09:29 02:56,8 LOREEN - EUPHORIA 
16:13:47 03:18,9 STATUS QUO - IN THE ARMY NOW
16:17:41 00:34,8 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
16:20:36 03:34,4 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - CESARICA
16:24:13 02:20,7 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
16:26:31 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
16:33:58 02:50,7 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - KAKVA NOC
16:36:48 04:00,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
16:40:53 02:12,8 BYRDS - MR. TAMBOURINE MAN
16:44:45 00:23,0 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
16:48:15 03:38,6 NIKA ZORJAN - LAZNIVE OCI
16:51:51 03:39,0 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
16:55:31 03:47,8 SHOUSE - WON'T FORGET YOU [EDIT]
16:59:16 01:11,9 CHER - I FOUND SOMEONE
17:05:50 03:39,7 MAGGIE REILLY - EVERYTIME WE TOUCH
17:09:26 03:14,3 BRUNO MARS - COUNT ON ME
17:13:26 00:34,1 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
17:13:59 04:10,2 ZMELKOOW - BIT
17:18:55 00:31,7 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
17:22:20 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
17:25:17 03:23,1 LATINO - SVE JE NOCAS ZA LJUBAV STVORENO
17:28:42 03:17,1 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
17:34:50 04:04,3 ABBA - GIMME! GIMME! GIMME!
17:38:54 03:20,6 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
17:43:16 00:20,6 ERIC CARMEN - HUNGRY EYES
17:44:28 02:42,0 ZANA/(RADIO CUT) - DODIRNI MI KOLENA
17:47:08 03:32,3 ERIC CARMEN - HUNGRY EYES
17:50:36 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
17:53:34 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
17:57:00 04:08,5 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
17:56:19 04:49,8 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
18:01:11 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
18:01:25 03:53,7 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA



18:08:16 04:11,1 ANIKA - PLIMA
18:12:25 03:33,7 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
18:17:52 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
18:23:41 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
18:26:00 04:26,3 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME 
18:30:26 04:11,2 KRUNOSLAV SLABINAC - ZBOG JEDNE DIVNE CRNE ZENE
18:34:35 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
18:34:47 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
18:39:23 03:26,9 ALAN SORRENTI - TU SEI L'UNICA DONNA PER ME
18:42:47 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
18:48:23 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
18:48:34 04:12,9 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
18:52:42 02:51,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - SIJEM
18:55:31 04:52,8 BILLY OCEAN - GET OUTTA MY DREAMS GET INTO MY CAR
19:00:22 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
19:00:35 04:05,9 GAZEBO - I LIKE CHOPIN
19:04:37 03:22,6 MARIAH CAREY - WITHOUT YOU
19:07:57 02:39,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
19:14:23 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
19:14:31 03:30,2 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
19:19:54 03:13,0 PARNI VALJAK - KAO TI
19:24:45 03:46,4 BEE GEES - YOU WIN AGAIN
19:28:28 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
19:28:40 02:53,3 LENA - SATELLITE
19:33:15 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
19:37:18 03:34,8 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
19:40:51 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
19:41:02 03:52,6 SASHA - I FEEL LONELY
19:44:52 04:30,2 HARI MATA HARI - STRAH ME DA TE VOLIM
19:54:05 02:46,8 GEORGE EZRA - GREEN GREEN GRASS
19:56:51 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
19:57:03 02:58,1 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
20:00:00 03:46,1 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
20:03:44 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
20:03:55 04:16,2 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - A KIND OF MAGIC
20:08:08 03:47,8 CUKI - POLETNA
20:11:52 03:29,8 RONAN KEATING - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
20:16:27 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
20:16:40 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
20:20:53 03:06,9 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
20:23:59 04:36,0 PETAR GRASO - JEDINA
20:28:32 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
20:28:44 02:54,8 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
20:31:37 02:32,2 RONETTES - BE MY BABY
20:34:06 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
20:37:47 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
20:37:59 03:02,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
20:41:00 03:30,9 MARAAYA & LUKA BASI - TU
20:44:30 03:18,0 SAPHIR - I FEEL GOOD
20:49:19 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
20:49:30 03:12,2 PLAVI ORKESTAR - AKO SU TO SAMO BILE LAZI (RADIO CUT)
20:52:40 04:10,3 ADELE - HELLO (RADIO EDIT)
20:56:48 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
21:00:53 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
21:01:08 03:54,8 CHER - IF I COULD TURN BACK TIME
21:05:00 04:39,8 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
21:09:38 02:44,6 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
21:12:20 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
21:12:34 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
21:16:48 03:57,1 CRVENA JABUKA - TO MI RADI
21:20:41 04:48,9 ELTON JOHN - NIKITA
21:25:26 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
21:25:38 03:35,7 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
21:29:13 03:42,4 BQL - ZIMSKA
21:32:53 03:38,3 ELVIS PRESLEY - SUSPICIOUS MIND
21:36:27 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02



21:36:39 03:43,0 ENYA - ANYWHERE IS
21:40:19 03:45,8 PSIHOMODO POP - FRIDA
21:44:04 03:50,1 ZOE WEES - CONTROL
21:48:21 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
21:48:32 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
21:51:34 03:41,6 NEISHA - LE KAJ SE SKRIVA...
21:55:08 04:17,3 BRYAN FERRY - SLAVE TO LOVE
21:59:20 04:13,6 TONY CETINSKI - UMIREM 100 PUTA DNEVNO
22:03:29 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
22:03:42 03:32,8 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
22:07:12 03:57,3 POP DESIGN/VILI RESNIK - KO SI NA TLEH
22:11:09 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
22:14:57 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
22:15:35 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
22:19:04 04:31,4 U2 - ONE
22:23:32 03:30,8 MARKO SKUGOR - SAMO S TOBOM SAM UPOZNAO LJUBAV
22:27:00 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
22:27:12 02:56,2 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
22:30:08 03:00,8 BROTHERHOOD OF MAN - SAVE YOUR KISSES FOR ME
22:33:04 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
22:37:16 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
22:37:29 03:01,3 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
22:40:27 03:09,1 ALYA - ZA NAJU
22:43:33 04:34,5 KOOL & THE GANG - CHERISH
22:48:04 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
22:48:12 04:13,0 PARNI VALJAK - PROKLETA NEDELJA
22:52:23 03:47,7 SHOUSE - WON'T FORGET YOU [EDIT]
22:56:10 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
22:59:10 03:51,5 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
23:02:58 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
23:03:09 02:47,2 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
23:05:54 04:19,7 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
23:10:09 02:51,2 SHAWN MENDES - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
23:12:59 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
23:13:11 04:42,0 MAGNIFICO - LJUBLJANA-PORTOROZ
23:17:50 03:31,3 ROXETTE - SLEEPING IN MY CAR
23:21:20 04:05,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - MALO MI ZA SRICI TREBA
23:25:23 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
23:25:32 03:59,3 MIDGE URE/(RADIO CUT) - IF I WAS
23:29:28 04:01,0 GASPER RIFELJ - OBSTAJA NEKAJ VEC
23:33:28 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
23:33:42 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
23:35:44 04:06,5 KEITH MARSHALL - ONLY CRYING
23:39:48 02:58,9 ANDRAZ HRIBAR - ZIVLJENJE JE
23:42:44 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
23:42:52 03:08,8 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
23:45:59 03:36,2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
23:49:33 03:08,6 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
23:52:37 03:24,6 TERRY JACKS - SEASONS IN THE SUN
23:56:11 03:11,0 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
23:59:20 03:53,5 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS

16.12.2025

00:03:13 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
00:03:26 03:39,4 TINA TURNER - WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT
00:07:03 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
00:10:59 03:47,8 ED SHEERAN - PHOTOGRAPH [RADIO EDIT]
00:14:46 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
00:14:58 03:05,0 AVTOMOBILI - LJUBEZEN NE STANUJE TU
00:18:00 04:27,6 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE TO YOU
00:22:23 03:22,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
00:25:44 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
00:25:51 03:05,0 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
00:28:52 03:12,3 MAMBO KINGS - BALERINA



00:32:00 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
00:32:12 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
00:35:08 02:24,0 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - I'M ON FIRE
00:37:29 03:42,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - POJEM BLUES
00:41:08 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
00:41:19 03:21,8 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
00:44:40 03:34,0 REAMONN - TONIGHT
00:48:11 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
00:52:08 02:03,6 SAM COOKE - WONDERFUL WORLD
00:54:22 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
00:58:23 03:10,2 GEORGE EZRA - BLAME IT ON ME
01:01:32 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
01:01:45 04:26,5 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
01:06:10 02:45,7 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
01:08:54 03:54,1 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEZJU
01:12:46 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
01:12:57 04:29,9 PEPEL IN KRI - SONCE POMLADI
01:17:26 02:53,7 TANGELS - KAJ IN KAM (RADIO EDIT)
01:20:19 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
01:20:30 02:57,6 NUSA DERENDA - NE, NI RES
01:23:26 03:55,9 VICTORY - ZIVETI SPET
01:27:21 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
01:27:32 04:19,5 ALYA - ZLAZI SE MI
01:31:51 03:25,0 MAJDA SEPE - RIBIC, RIBIC ME JE UJEL
01:35:14 03:48,1 BQL - MUZA
01:39:01 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:39:15 03:16,4 MARTINA SVAB & KLEMEN BUNDERLA - BODI OB MENI
01:42:29 04:03,4 APRIL - PASE MI
01:46:31 03:40,7 VILI RESNIK - LEPA ZA UMRET
01:50:10 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
01:50:18 03:08,5 ADI SMOLAR - PASJI DNEVI
01:53:26 03:45,1 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - USTAVIL BI CAS
01:57:18 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
02:02:17 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
02:02:24 03:05,3 KLARA JAZBEC - MILIJON IN ENA
02:05:27 03:46,9 VLADO KRESLIN - VRANE
02:09:03 03:50,1 HALO - ANITA NI NIKOLI
02:12:50 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
02:13:01 02:58,7 ARSEN DEDIC - PEGASTO DEKLE
02:15:59 04:04,8 KINGSTON - IZGUBIVA SE V NOC
02:19:58 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 18
02:20:17 03:14,4 DITKA - NE BODI KOT DRUGI
02:23:29 03:47,9 D.KOCJANCIC & M.JELEN - POISCI ME
02:27:15 03:25,1 NIKA ZORJAN & ISSAC PALMA - OLA OLA
02:30:39 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
02:30:51 03:07,0 ALENKA GODEC - V MENI JE MOC
02:33:57 03:20,0 IRENA TRATNIK - MALO MIRU
02:37:15 03:20,4 MARAAYA - LIVIN AGAIN
02:40:35 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
02:40:43 03:26,6 JAN PLESTENJAK FEAT. LARA L - SOBA 102
02:44:06 04:23,9 VICTORY - ZALJUBLJENA
02:48:29 03:37,5 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - ZARADI NJE
02:52:04 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
02:52:12 03:47,0 ALYA - OBCUTEK
02:55:59 03:20,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - BICIKL
02:59:27 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
03:02:43 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
03:02:57 03:41,5 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
03:06:38 02:55,8 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
03:09:33 03:58,0 MI2 - SAMO TEBE TE IMAM
03:13:28 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
03:13:39 03:36,2 MONROE - JAZ POTREBUJEM VEC
03:17:12 03:10,0 ADI SMOLAR - NEPRILAGOJEN
03:20:21 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 18
03:20:33 03:49,2 TABU - ANGEL
03:24:13 03:17,0 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA



03:27:30 04:35,0 AVTOMOBILI - SKOZI LETA
03:31:59 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
03:32:10 03:29,5 TINA MAZE - MY WAY IS MY DECISION
03:35:37 02:54,0 CHATEAU - MLINAR NA MURI
03:38:30 03:48,5 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
03:42:18 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:42:31 03:30,7 POP DESIGN - MEDENA
03:45:58 03:17,0 NIKA ZORJAN - ZADNJIC KAKOR PRVIC
03:49:13 03:20,2 FLIRRT - KOMETA
03:52:31 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
03:52:39 04:15,5 ANDREJ SIFRER - STOJ MARIJA
03:56:49 04:24,1 ZMELKOOW - BIT
04:01:12 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
04:01:25 03:26,5 ZAN SERCIC - ZADNJA NOC
04:04:50 03:57,8 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
04:08:47 03:23,8 OTO PESTNER - VEM, NEKJE ZIVETI MORA
04:12:10 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
04:12:22 04:00,0 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
04:16:17 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
04:16:28 03:26,0 ROK'N'BAND - OSTANI SE MINUTO
04:19:52 03:28,5 HAZARD - NENA
04:23:19 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
04:23:30 02:58,4 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZGORAJ JE NEBO
04:26:27 03:41,1 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - JULIJA
04:30:07 03:05,4 VIKI RESNIK - TI SI ME CAKALA
04:33:11 00:13,4 RADIO - HITI 06
04:33:24 03:42,7 DAN D - VODA
04:37:05 03:05,5 BOZIDAR WOLF - IMELA SVA VSE
04:40:09 02:53,3 BQL - HEART OF GOLD
04:43:00 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
04:43:08 03:03,0 MIKI VLAHOVIC - OSTALA SI
04:46:10 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
04:49:57 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
04:54:11 04:30,7 COMMUNARDS - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
04:58:42 04:53,0 ANNIE LENNOX - WHY
05:03:34 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
05:03:48 03:43,9 A-HA - TAKE ON ME
05:07:28 04:13,3 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
05:11:38 02:54,0 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
05:14:32 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
05:14:39 01:57,4 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
05:16:36 03:24,8 TONY CETINSKI - BLAGO ONOM KO TE IMA
05:19:58 04:23,2 U2 - I STILL HEAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING
05:24:19 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
05:24:30 04:27,0 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY [RADIO EDIT]
05:28:49 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
05:32:25 02:40,4 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
05:35:03 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
05:35:14 04:06,2 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SUPREME
05:39:15 02:55,9 BORIS NOVKOVIC/LADO - VUKOVI UMIRU SAMI
05:42:08 02:18,3 THE KID LAROI & JUSTIN BIEBER - STAY
05:44:25 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
05:44:36 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
05:49:25 03:47,3 NINA PUSLAR FT. ZLATKO - SVET JE TVOJ!
05:53:10 04:10,5 BELINDA CARLISLE - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
05:57:18 03:48,9 PETAR GRASO - LAKSE MI JE S NJOM
06:06:06 03:36,2 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
06:11:40 03:51,3 ABBA - TAKE A CHANCE ON ME
06:17:14 03:53,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - VJERUJ U LJUBAV
06:22:28 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
06:25:25 03:52,3 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
06:30:50 03:29,0 MIRAN RUDAN - LAURE NI VEC
06:34:16 03:51,2 TEN SHARP - YOU
06:38:05 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
06:41:06 03:37,1 ONE DIRECTION - STORY OF MY LIFE
06:46:11 03:29,0 HEART - ALONE



06:50:56 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
06:55:47 03:34,9 PEPEL IN KRI - DAN LJUBEZNI
07:04:24 03:37,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
07:09:20 03:30,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN
07:15:29 03:47,5 WHAM/GEORGE MICHAEL - WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO GO
07:20:47 03:08,0 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
07:23:51 04:04,5 BAJAGA & INSTRUKTORI - GODINE PROLAZE
07:27:53 04:03,8 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
07:33:26 02:56,5 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
07:36:22 03:32,9 POWER DANCERS - UJEMI ME
07:40:02 03:45,4 ADELE - ROLLING IN THE DEEP
07:46:34 03:48,4 BARBARA STRAISAND - WOMAN IN LOVE
07:51:37 03:17,5 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
07:54:58 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
08:04:21 04:58,2 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU
08:10:42 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
08:14:56 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
08:21:24 04:10,4 DAVOR RADOLFI - NEKA ZIVIM,KAKO ZIVIM
08:25:33 03:47,0 BEPOP - MOJE SONCE
08:32:25 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
08:35:20 03:30,8 SANDI - KAD SRCE KAZE DA
08:41:15 03:35,1 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
08:46:33 03:46,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI/(RADIO CUT) - SE BASTASSE UNA CANZONE
08:51:36 03:51,6 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
08:55:34 04:10,5 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
09:05:45 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
09:09:26 03:43,0 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA [RADIO EDIT]
09:15:17 03:33,0 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
09:21:24 04:32,9 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - TRAG U BESKRAJU
09:25:54 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
09:30:50 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
09:32:55 03:58,8 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI
09:36:51 03:14,9 4 NON BLONDES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WHAT'S UP
09:40:06 03:56,1 ABBA - KNOWING ME KNOWING YOU
09:46:57 03:11,6 MARAAYA - LE OB TEBI
09:51:24 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
09:55:36 03:09,0 LILLY WOOD & THE PRICK AND ROBIN SCHULZ - PRAYER IN C (RADIO EDIT)
10:02:55 03:13,3 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
10:06:07 02:58,5 MARQUESS - VAYAMOS COMPANEROS
10:09:03 04:51,1 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
10:15:52 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
10:18:20 04:10,4 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
10:22:36 03:53,6 PINK - WHAT ABOUT US (RADIO EDIT)
10:26:29 03:44,3 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
10:31:30 03:51,0 4 FUN - PRAZNA POSTELJA
10:35:37 02:49,6 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
10:40:09 04:07,2 SEVERINA - VIRUJEM U TE
10:47:01 03:43,4 MADONNA/(RADIO CUT) - LIKE A PRAYER
10:52:00 04:26,3 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
10:56:22 04:19,6 TINKARA KOVAC - SPEZZACUORI
11:05:11 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
11:08:02 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
11:14:08 03:22,0 SIMPLY RED - IF YOU DON'T KNOW ME BY NOW
11:21:24 02:38,0 CRVENA JABUKA - SVIDJA MI SE OVA STVAR
11:24:50 03:38,7 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
11:30:08 04:31,5 BIJELO DUGME - PADAJU ZVIJEZDE
11:36:06 04:06,1 MICHAEL JACKSON - HEAL THE WORLD
11:42:25 04:06,5 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
11:48:24 03:34,5 ALYA - TVOJA
11:53:14 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
11:56:11 02:56,4 JUSTIN WELLINGTON FT. SMALL JAM - IKO IKO (MY BESTIE)
12:03:41 03:37,5 CHESNEY HAWKS - THE ONE AND ONLY
12:07:20 04:03,4 GOTYE FT. KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW
12:11:23 03:53,6 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
12:18:08 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
12:25:04 03:39,0 PETAR GRASO - KO NAM BRANI



12:28:51 03:02,5 FRANS - IF I WERE SORRY
12:33:01 04:13,9 E.T. - JA NIKAD NECU ZNATI
12:37:14 02:47,0 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
12:42:12 03:01,7 SIMON & GARFUNKEL - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
12:46:57 03:27,6 KEMAL MONTENO & DANIJELA - OVAKO NE MOGU DALJE
12:51:42 04:06,0 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (TOP GUN LOVE THEME)
12:55:46 03:33,3 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
13:04:54 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
13:08:57 04:05,7 SNOW PATROL - CHASING CARS
13:14:35 03:34,9 CYNDI LAUPER - TRUE COLOURS
13:18:59 02:56,5 DANIJEL - DZULI
13:21:51 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
13:25:40 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
13:30:40 04:18,4 GIBONNI - MIRAKUL
13:34:54 04:09,1 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
13:40:08 03:54,9 CHRIS NORMAN & SUZY QUATRO - STUMBLIN'
13:46:08 03:49,2 NINA PUSLAR - PRSTE STRAN
13:49:56 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
13:54:44 02:15,7 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME [RADIO EDIT]
13:56:59 00:02,2 BELINDA CARLISLE - CIRCLE IN THE SAND
13:57:18 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
14:06:32 04:09,0 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
14:10:36 03:34,6 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
14:16:02 04:12,1 MIRAN RUDAN - NAJ VINO TVOJ POLJUB SLADI
14:20:31 00:37,7 TOSE PROESKI - SRCE NIJE KAMEN
14:23:27 03:49,5 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
14:27:15 03:16,7 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - LOVE MY LIFE
14:30:36 02:56,2 TOSE PROESKI - SRCE NIJE KAMEN
14:36:25 02:58,6 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
14:39:24 02:21,6 BOB DYLAN - KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
14:41:46 03:27,0 SREBRNA KRILA - NEK' ZIVI LJUBAV
14:46:13 00:38,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
14:50:02 03:35,3 PATRICK SWAYZE - SHE'S LIKE THE WIND
14:53:36 02:57,2 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
14:56:32 04:11,0 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
15:05:16 03:36,2 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
15:08:57 03:03,1 NELLY FURTADO - ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) (RADIO CUT)
15:12:11 01:35,3 JOSIPA LISAC - MAGLA
15:13:48 03:20,0 FLYING PICKETS - ONLY YOU
15:17:19 00:36,0 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
15:21:04 03:14,8 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA SUTRA UMREM
15:24:17 02:53,5 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
15:27:09 03:43,5 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
15:33:59 04:42,7 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC/GIBONNI - U LJUBAV VJERE NEMAM
15:38:40 03:36,4 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
15:42:23 03:23,1 STEVE MILLER BAND - THE JOKER
15:45:54 01:01,7 JAMES BROWN - LIVING IN AMERICA
15:46:54 00:29,1 PRINCE - KISS
15:50:13 03:42,0 PRINCE - KISS
15:54:01 03:04,4 ED SHEERAN - EYES CLOSED
15:57:03 03:28,0 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA
16:05:46 02:58,8 FOOL'S GARDEN - LEMON TREE
16:08:45 03:32,7 OZZY OSBOURNE/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - DREAMER
16:14:37 03:01,9 TABU - TABU
16:17:59 00:32,0 BQL - ZIMSKA
16:21:20 03:29,8 BQL - ZIMSKA
16:24:45 04:21,2 PETAR GRASO - MOJE ZLATO
16:29:01 03:30,5 ANNA NAKLAB FT. ALLE FARBEN & YOUNOUTS   - SUPERGIRL
16:35:27 02:57,4 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
16:38:29 02:40,4 OLIVIA NEWTON-JOHN/JOHN TRAVOLTA - YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT
16:41:08 04:10,5 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
16:45:45 00:36,7 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
16:47:38 00:30,8 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
16:50:18 03:06,4 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
16:53:30 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
16:56:27 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE



17:04:32 04:01,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
17:08:34 02:51,0 MIKA - GRACE KELLY
17:12:25 00:36,5 BRENDA LEE - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
17:13:03 03:38,9 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
17:16:53 00:27,2 TONY CETINSKI - COVJEK OD LEDA
17:20:02 03:43,5 TONY CETINSKI - COVJEK OD LEDA
17:23:41 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
17:27:17 02:51,4 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
17:32:44 04:01,4 PLAVI ORKESTAR - BOLJE BITI PIJAN NEGO STAR
17:36:47 02:44,0 ROBBIE WILLIAMS/NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHIN' STUPID
17:40:24 00:31,2 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
17:42:23 03:15,6 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
17:45:40 03:32,8 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
17:49:14 03:59,6 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
17:53:12 03:25,9 ED SHEERAN - CELESTIAL (POKEMON)
17:57:00 04:23,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
17:56:36 04:47,8 PAUL YOUNG - LOVE OF THE COMMON PEOPLE
18:01:24 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
18:01:32 03:13,1 MODERN TALKING - YOU'RE MY HEART YOU'RE MY SOUL
18:07:59 03:43,2 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
18:11:37 02:41,6 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
18:14:18 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
18:14:27 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
18:19:21 03:31,6 DANIJELA - STO SAM JA STO SI TI
18:22:50 05:31,4 BONNIE TYLER - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
18:29:55 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
18:32:14 03:41,8 SHAKIRA - UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES
18:38:37 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
18:41:41 03:13,9 BELLAMY BROTHERS - LET YOUR LOVE FLOW
18:44:52 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
18:45:00 03:32,7 DIDO - THANK YOU
18:49:22 03:31,8 IVAN ZAK - TKO MI TE KRADE
18:52:53 03:17,2 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS FT. WISIN - DUELE EL CORAZON
18:56:06 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
18:56:22 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
19:00:18 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
19:00:27 04:05,8 JOHN PARR - ST. ELMO'S FIRE
19:04:29 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
19:08:24 03:20,5 ATOMIC KITTEN - THE TIDE IS HIGH
19:16:24 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
19:16:34 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
19:20:34 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
19:25:53 03:04,9 PETAR GRASO - NI MRVU SRICE
19:28:56 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
19:30:41 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
19:33:43 03:07,4 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
19:39:23 03:59,5 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
19:47:15 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
19:47:24 03:42,9 NEK - LAURA NON C'E
19:51:05 03:27,4 FLIRRT - ROMEO IN JULIA (2021 MIX)
19:54:32 03:41,8 NIK KERSHAW - THE RIDDLE
19:58:09 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
19:58:21 05:35,9 CRVENA JABUKA - TAMO GDJE LJUBAV POÈINJE
20:03:50 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
20:03:58 04:05,4 CYNDI LAUPER - I DROVE ALL NIGHT
20:08:00 04:09,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
20:12:07 03:35,7 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
20:16:29 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
20:16:37 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
20:20:12 03:25,1 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - PIVA KLAPA ISPOD VOLTA
20:23:35 03:28,0 FLEETWOOD MAC - LITTLE LIES
20:26:58 00:09,8 RADIO - HITI 12
20:27:07 03:11,9 KATIE MELUA - NINE MILLION BICYCLES
20:30:15 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
20:34:19 04:42,8 ABBA - CHIQUITITA
20:39:00 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13



20:39:08 04:36,2 LIONEL RICHIE - DO IT TO ME
20:43:41 03:17,1 JOLE - NOSI MI SE BILA BOJA
20:47:48 03:08,2 IMANY - DON'T BE SO SHY (FILATOV & KARASOV RMX)
20:50:54 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
20:51:03 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
20:54:00 03:16,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - NA VETRU S SEVERA
20:57:14 03:14,3 ROBIN BECK - FIRST TIME
21:00:25 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
21:00:33 02:50,0 MATTHEW WILDER - BREAK MY STRIDE
21:03:20 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
21:07:36 03:43,0 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA [RADIO EDIT]
21:11:17 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:11:30 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
21:14:33 03:51,1 TEN SHARP - YOU
21:19:18 04:04,5 BAJAGA & INSTRUKTORI - GODINE PROLAZE
21:23:19 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
21:23:31 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
21:27:33 02:49,6 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
21:30:20 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
21:34:38 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
21:34:47 03:46,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI/(RADIO CUT) - SE BASTASSE UNA CANZONE
21:38:30 03:39,4 ZAN SERCIC - BELA LILIJA
21:42:05 03:30,0 MONTY PYTHON - ALWAYS LOOK ON THE BRIDE SIDE OF LIFE
21:46:14 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
21:46:23 04:10,4 DAVOR RADOLFI - NEKA ZIVIM,KAKO ZIVIM
21:50:31 03:37,1 ONE DIRECTION - STORY OF MY LIFE
21:54:06 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
21:57:47 05:04,4 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU
22:02:48 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
22:02:59 03:47,6 WHAM/GEORGE MICHAEL - WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO GO
22:06:43 04:09,1 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
22:10:49 03:01,5 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
22:13:48 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
22:13:59 04:10,4 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
22:18:09 03:58,8 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI
22:22:05 04:10,5 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
22:26:13 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
22:26:23 03:45,4 ADELE - ROLLING IN THE DEEP
22:30:07 03:21,1 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
22:33:28 03:48,3 BARBARA STRAISAND - WOMAN IN LOVE
22:37:12 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
22:37:25 03:45,6 MICHAEL JACKSON - THEY DON'T CARE ABOUT US (LP EDIT)
22:41:08 03:31,8 SREBRNA KRILA - NEK' ZIVI LJUBAV
22:44:35 03:11,2 ED SHEERAN - EYES CLOSED
22:47:46 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
22:47:55 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
22:51:34 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
22:56:22 04:11,4 PAUL YOUNG - EVERYTIME YOU GO AWAY
23:00:30 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
23:00:38 03:54,0 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE
23:04:29 03:35,0 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
23:08:04 03:08,0 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
23:11:07 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
23:11:19 02:59,7 ALYA - HALO
23:14:16 03:14,9 4 NON BLONDES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WHAT'S UP
23:17:28 03:53,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - VJERUJ U LJUBAV
23:21:19 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
23:21:27 04:03,4 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
23:25:27 02:44,4 MARAAYA - LUBI
23:28:09 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 11
23:28:19 03:46,8 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
23:31:59 04:19,2 BELINDA CARLISLE - CIRCLE IN THE SAND
23:35:43 04:02,9 OTO PESTNER - BISERE IMAS V OCEH
23:39:45 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
23:39:56 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
23:42:21 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY



23:45:16 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
23:48:49 03:23,1 STEVE MILLER BAND - THE JOKER
23:52:21 03:29,3 RUDIMENTAL FT. JESS GLYNNE, MACKLEMORE, DAN CAPLEN - THESE DAYS
23:55:50 03:25,1 SHAWN MENDES - STITCHES
23:59:15 03:41,6 SAVAGE GARDEN - TO THE MOON AND BACK

17.12.2025

00:02:56 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
00:03:04 04:06,0 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (TOP GUN LOVE THEME)
00:07:07 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
00:09:12 04:11,3 LP - LOST ON YOU
00:13:18 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
00:13:26 03:08,7 BOZIDAR WOLFAND WOLF - NAJLEPSE STVARI
00:16:35 02:56,5 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
00:19:27 03:26,3 BIJELO DUGME - RUZICA SI BILA, SADA VISE NISI
00:22:49 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:23:02 03:46,3 PATRICK SWAYZE - SHE'S LIKE THE WIND
00:26:45 03:39,0 MANCA SPIK IN ISAAC PALMA - OBA
00:30:24 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
00:30:35 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
00:34:54 03:41,9 PRINCE - KISS
00:38:33 03:14,9 VILI RESNIK IN EROSI - MOJA DOLINA
00:41:47 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
00:41:56 03:25,5 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
00:45:19 04:33,1 PINK - I DON'T BELIEVE YOU
00:49:49 02:20,2 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
00:52:06 03:51,3 ABBA - TAKE A CHANCE ON ME
00:56:07 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
01:00:08 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
01:00:16 03:49,2 NINA PUSLAR - PRSTE STRAN
01:04:04 03:46,9 BEPOP - MOJE SONCE
01:07:49 03:02,5 ALYA - SE ZIVI
01:10:50 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
01:10:58 03:04,3 ZORAN PREDIN - ZARJAVELE TROBENTE
01:14:00 04:03,8 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - TRTA MOJIH DNI
01:18:01 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
01:18:12 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
01:21:48 04:11,2 MIRAN RUDAN - NAJ VINO TVOJ POLJUB SLADI
01:25:59 03:54,9 MIKI VLAHOVIC - METULJ
01:29:52 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
01:30:00 03:31,0 DAN D - CAS
01:33:25 02:32,5 BELE VRANE - MALA TERASA
01:35:56 03:46,4 DADI DAZ - VRACAM SE DOMOV
01:39:40 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
01:39:50 03:36,1 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
01:43:23 02:53,8 ANNA - CAU
01:46:16 03:36,0 INES ERBUS - RANJENO SRCE
01:49:50 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
01:49:59 03:05,7 IL DIVJI - EN DOTIK
01:53:02 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
01:57:58 03:54,5 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
02:01:51 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
02:02:04 03:56,1 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OCEH
02:05:58 03:27,6 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - NE BOM POZABIL NA STARE CASE
02:09:23 03:59,3 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - LAZES MI
02:13:19 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
02:13:28 02:26,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - SIVA POT
02:15:51 04:03,1 IZTOK MLAKAR - VANDIMA
02:19:53 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 17
02:20:11 02:33,2 BQL ROK PILETIC - MACKA MIS
02:22:43 03:27,0 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
02:26:09 02:19,0 NECA FALK & ALFI NIPIC - KAKO SVA SI RAZLICNA
02:28:26 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
02:28:35 03:20,6 POP X - ONA



02:31:52 03:00,8 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
02:34:52 03:09,7 UROS IN TJASA - ZALJUBLJEN PAR
02:38:01 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 11
02:38:10 02:27,2 DEJAN DOGAJA - 200 LET
02:40:37 03:37,0 GASPER RIFELJ - RAJ
02:44:08 03:46,1 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
02:47:51 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:48:04 03:18,7 MIKI VLAHOVIC - PRVI PLES
02:51:21 03:09,0 ROK'N'BAND - TINA
02:54:39 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
02:57:55 03:25,3 INXS - BEAUTIFUL GIRL
03:01:20 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
03:01:29 03:34,6 ALYA - TVOJA
03:05:01 03:38,7 TABU - DOBRA VILA
03:08:38 03:44,8 NASTJA GABOR - LETA LETIJO
03:12:21 00:07,9 RADIO - HITI 15
03:12:29 03:34,8 PEPEL IN KRI - DAN LJUBEZNI
03:41:54 02:44,3 EVA BOTO - ZA NAJU
03:44:36 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
03:44:48 03:00,9 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
03:47:46 03:47,8 CUKI - POLETNA
03:51:31 03:16,7 ZAN SERCIC - KAMASUTRA
03:54:46 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
03:54:55 03:15,4 APRIL - LADADIDEJ
03:58:09 04:27,5 GU-GU - SAM PO PARKU ...(OSAMLJEN)
04:02:33 00:09,2 RADIO - HITI 08
04:02:43 03:30,3 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN
04:06:10 03:02,0 TABU - TABU
04:09:11 04:37,1 SIDDHARTA/DAN D - MALE ROKE / VODA
04:13:46 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
04:13:54 03:51,0 ANDREJ SIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
04:17:36 02:49,3 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DAJ SE NASMEJ
04:20:24 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
04:20:35 03:28,0 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA
04:24:02 03:23,0 KINGSTON - KO BO PADAL DEZ
04:27:24 04:13,4 EDVIN FLISER - NJEJ, KI SEM JO LJUBIL
04:31:35 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
04:31:43 02:44,0 BELE VRANE - MINI MAXI
04:34:26 04:08,6 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
04:38:34 02:42,0 MARAAYA - ZDAJ PA GRES
04:41:13 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
04:41:22 03:07,7 NEISHA - TISTE LEPE DNI
04:44:28 02:45,3 BQL - MAJ
04:47:11 03:34,5 BILBI - HVALA ZA VIJOLICE
04:50:41 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
04:50:50 03:03,2 JAN PLESTENJAK - DELAM SE, DELAM SE
04:53:51 03:29,0 MIRAN RUDAN - LAURE NI VEC
04:57:27 03:15,0 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
05:00:41 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
05:00:49 03:59,9 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
05:04:45 04:06,9 ANIKA - LAHKO NOC PIRAN
05:08:50 03:59,0 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
05:12:46 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
05:12:56 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
05:17:08 04:03,2 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
05:21:08 04:11,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MOJ LIPI ANÐELE
05:25:16 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
05:25:25 02:22,7 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
05:27:46 04:05,7 ABBA - SUPER TROUPER
05:31:47 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
05:36:13 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:36:26 03:29,7 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
05:39:55 03:15,0 KARMEN STAVEC - VZEMI MOJO DLAN
05:43:06 03:46,5 BOB MARLEY - COULD YOU BE LOVED
05:47:20 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
05:47:32 03:32,2 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - DA JE SLADJE ZASPATI



05:51:03 03:28,0 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
05:54:30 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
05:57:21 02:20,4 BRUCE CHANNEL - HEY BABY
06:04:29 03:54,3 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
06:10:43 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
06:17:00 03:44,1 POP DESIGN - NISEM TI VERJEL
06:22:34 04:12,6 TINA TURNER - TYPICAL MALE
06:26:55 03:14,7 RAG'N'BONE MAN - HUMAN
06:31:31 03:34,8 BORIS NOVKOVIC - PRODALA ME TI
06:35:13 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
06:38:10 03:06,9 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
06:41:16 03:25,8 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
06:48:34 01:56,3 TOM JONES - IT'S NOT UNUSUAL
06:51:35 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
06:55:49 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
07:05:19 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
07:11:07 03:50,6 BONEY M. - DADDY COOL
07:17:34 02:20,7 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
07:21:17 04:19,8 JOSIPA LISAC - MAGLA
07:25:44 03:30,2 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - LEDENA PTICA
07:30:31 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
07:34:40 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
07:37:26 04:20,5 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - HERO
07:45:46 04:28,8 E.T. - TEK JE 12 SATI
07:53:10 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
07:56:47 04:12,9 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
08:08:55 03:27,8 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - ME ZE MA DA BI TE
08:14:22 02:47,2 B THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN ON HEAD
08:19:24 03:49,0 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
08:25:40 03:08,7 NINA PUSLAR - MALO, MALO
08:28:56 03:02,1 TOM WALKER - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
08:32:56 04:24,8 CLIMIE FISHER - LOVE CHANGES
08:37:16 03:36,2 SEVERINA - JA SAMO PJEVAM
08:41:32 03:43,2 ALEXIA - THE SUMMER IS CRAZY
08:47:27 03:38,7 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
08:52:21 04:41,6 ADELE - SOMEONE LIKE YOU
08:56:58 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
09:08:05 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
09:13:32 02:53,8 FUGEES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - KILLING ME SOFTLY 
09:18:27 03:42,2 PRLJAVO KAZALISTE - MOJOJ MAJCI
09:22:54 02:07,2 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS [RADIO EDIT]
09:27:28 03:09,4 KINGSTON - TAM TAM TAM
09:31:52 03:24,0 MR PROBES - WAVES (ROBIN SHULZ RMX)
09:39:50 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
09:46:29 03:54,4 ROD STEWART - I DON'T WANT TO TALK ABOUT IT
09:51:38 03:25,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DOLJE NA KOLJENA
09:55:57 03:53,2 TOTO COTUGNO - L'ITALIANO
10:04:29 04:04,8 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
10:08:29 03:50,4 FUN FT. JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
10:12:18 04:01,8 TINA TURNER - WE DON'T NEED ANOTHER HERO (THUNDERDOME)
10:18:27 04:09,4 TOSE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
10:22:34 02:39,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
10:25:20 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
10:30:46 04:55,4 SANDI - LJUBAV ZA SVE
10:35:40 04:26,2 LATINO - GDJE JE LJUBAV TU SI TI
10:41:52 03:02,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
10:47:05 03:27,5 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE
10:51:48 03:42,6 VILI RESNIK - ZATE ZVEZDA GORI
10:55:30 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
11:04:03 04:15,7 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
11:10:35 03:59,1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
11:18:20 03:13,5 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
11:22:54 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
11:27:16 03:51,6 GIBONNI FT. PUTOKAZI/(RADIO EDIT) - LIBAR 
11:32:26 03:31,9 CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUNG THUG - HAVANA
11:37:25 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE



11:42:18 03:01,5 CCR - PROUD MARY
11:47:18 03:46,6 VESNA PISAROVIC - JUTRO DONOSI KRAJ
11:52:22 03:10,4 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - FELICITA
11:55:30 02:54,8 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
12:02:46 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
12:07:35 03:40,1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - FEEL (RADIO EDIT)
12:11:11 03:08,6 EURYTHMICS/(RADIO CUT) - SWEET DREAMS (ARE MADE OF THIS)
12:16:01 03:49,0 TONY CETINSKI - DOBRA TI NOC BIVSA LJUBAVI (2008)
12:26:30 02:44,5 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
12:29:14 04:19,7 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
12:34:41 04:05,2 CAPTAIN JACK - CAPTAIN JACK
12:41:03 04:00,8 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - JEANS GENERACIJA
12:47:29 04:26,3 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME 
12:53:14 03:27,6 BEE GEES - HOW DEEP IS YOUR LOVE
12:56:38 03:02,8 EVA BOTO - VERJAMEM
13:05:25 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
13:08:49 03:25,2 ENYA - ONLY TIME
13:12:13 03:24,0 CUKI - TA VLAK
13:17:05 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
13:21:23 04:04,5 PARNI VALJAK - SVE JOS MIRISE NA NJU
13:26:28 02:13,1 MEGHAN TRAINOR - MADE YOU LOOK
13:29:43 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
13:34:51 02:15,6 BEATLES - HELP
13:38:01 03:52,6 TOSE PROESKI - IGRA BEZ GRANICA
13:41:53 04:11,1 MICHAEL SEMBELLO - MANIAC (FROM FLASHDANCE)
13:48:03 02:56,2 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
13:52:19 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
13:55:15 01:45,5 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - DANES BO SRECEN DAN
13:57:17 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
14:06:32 03:45,0 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
14:10:17 03:11,0 TRAIN - DRIVE BY
14:15:20 03:25,3 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
14:18:54 00:20,3 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
14:19:13 00:27,4 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
14:20:56 03:00,1 OLSEN BROTHERS - FLY ON THE WINGS OF LOVE
14:23:53 02:58,2 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
14:26:51 01:54,4 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
14:28:46 03:30,3 PLAVI ORKESTAR - ODLAZIM
14:35:50 03:43,7 LATINO - SMOTALA SI ME
14:39:34 04:02,2 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
14:43:38 02:17,4 ELVIS PRESLEY - DEVIL IN DISGUISE
14:48:13 00:27,5 NINA PUSLAR - IRONIJA
14:52:01 03:33,3 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
14:55:32 02:54,6 NINA PUSLAR - IRONIJA
14:58:27 04:01,9 KINGSTON - LUNA NAD OBALO
15:07:52 03:42,3 TEN SHARP - YOU
15:11:36 03:50,8 PINK - TRY
15:15:56 00:40,7 BILLY IDOL - HOT IN THE CITY
15:17:30 03:17,0 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
15:21:13 00:32,2 LUIS FONSI FT. DEMI LOVATO - ECHAME LA CULPA
15:24:59 03:31,7 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
15:28:32 02:42,4 NINA BADRIC - CAROBNO JUTRO
15:31:18 02:50,4 LUIS FONSI FT. DEMI LOVATO - ECHAME LA CULPA
15:37:58 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
15:41:02 03:08,3 ABBA - MAMMA MIA
15:44:12 02:23,3 DORDE BALASEVIC - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
15:46:54 00:32,9 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
15:48:49 00:32,7 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
15:52:25 03:18,9 WHAM/(RADIO CUT) - CARELESS WHISPER
15:55:42 03:10,1 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
15:58:49 03:02,6 MARAAYA - PISMO
16:06:58 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
16:11:18 03:08,7 SHAKIRA - WHENEVER WHEREVER
16:14:43 01:54,8 SURVIVOR - EYE OF THE TIGER
16:19:17 04:05,9 KENNY ROGERS & D. PARTON - ISLANDS IN THE STREAM
16:23:53 00:27,9 PLAVI ORKESTAR - OD RODENDANA DO RODENDANA



16:24:20 00:31,5 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
16:27:28 03:57,7 PLAVI ORKESTAR - OD RODENDANA DO RODENDANA
16:31:26 02:35,9 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
16:36:37 03:26,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
16:39:59 03:41,9 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - SVE STO SRCE POZELI
16:43:45 03:44,5 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT
16:48:06 00:48,5 BRENDA LEE - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
16:48:53 00:35,3 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
16:51:48 03:52,6 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
16:55:37 03:39,9 ALOE BLACC - WAKE ME UP
16:59:12 02:51,2 SCOTT McKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
17:07:18 04:08,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
17:11:25 03:38,1 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
17:16:12 03:41,9 CUKI - LJUBI ME, LJUBI
17:20:22 00:31,9 JOHN LEGEND - ALL OF ME (RADIO EDIT)
17:23:09 03:14,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
17:26:20 03:52,5 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
17:30:16 04:27,3 JOHN LEGEND - ALL OF ME (RADIO EDIT)
17:37:16 03:37,4 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
17:40:57 03:32,2 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
17:45:36 00:24,1 IRENE CARA - FLASHDANCE ... WHAT A FEELING
17:48:33 04:12,6 PETAR GRASO - AKO TE PITAJU
17:52:44 03:53,7 IRENE CARA - FLASHDANCE ... WHAT A FEELING
17:57:15 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
17:56:35 04:22,6 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
18:00:57 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
18:01:04 03:55,6 JERMAI.JACKSON&PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO FALL
18:08:36 03:33,3 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
18:12:07 03:31,2 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS (RADIO EDIT)
18:17:22 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:17:36 03:47,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
18:22:32 03:51,3 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
18:27:34 03:01,0 ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC - NIJE LJUBAV STVAR
18:32:00 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
18:32:08 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
18:34:57 04:38,4 BEE GEES - STAYIN ALIVE
18:42:33 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
18:47:36 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
18:47:51 03:43,3 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
18:51:30 03:29,8 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
18:54:58 03:50,7 TOTO/(RADIO CUT) - AFRICA
18:58:46 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:58:59 04:12,8 TOSE PROESKI - JOS I DANAS ZAMIRISI TRESNJA
19:03:10 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
19:03:23 04:49,8 MICHAEL JACKSON - BILLIE JEAN
19:08:10 03:35,1 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
19:16:21 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
19:18:50 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
19:18:58 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
19:23:16 03:48,8 NOVI FOSILI - ZA DOBRA, STARA VREMENA
19:27:02 04:18,4 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
19:31:19 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
19:31:35 04:39,5 EMELI SANDE - READ ALL ABOUT IT (PART III)
19:42:11 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
19:44:29 02:38,2 ABBA - WATERLOO
19:47:55 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
19:48:03 03:37,2 NELLY FURTADO - I'M LIKE A BIRD
19:55:16 03:00,6 NEDA UKRADEN - VRATI SE S KISOM
19:58:15 03:07,4 MASTER KG FT. NOMCEBO ZIKODE - JERUSALEMA
20:01:22 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
20:01:35 03:35,1 ALANNAH MYLES/(RADIO CUT) - BLACK VELVET
20:05:07 04:17,0 TABU - ON
20:09:11 02:19,5 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
20:11:28 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
20:11:38 04:26,3 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
20:17:21 03:47,5 MICHAEL BOLTON - WHEN A MAN LOVES A WOMAN



20:21:06 03:32,5 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - DUGO TOPLO LJETO
20:24:37 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
20:24:45 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
20:28:04 03:47,9 BEATLES - LET IT BE
20:31:49 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
20:34:40 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
20:34:48 04:13,1 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
20:38:58 03:34,2 MARAAYA - SVA
20:42:32 02:28,2 SHAKY STEVENS - OH JULIE
20:44:56 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
20:45:35 03:19,7 TONY CETINSKI - KAD BI DAO BOG
20:48:50 03:09,5 SHAWN MENDES, CAMILA CABELLO - SENORITA
20:51:59 03:43,5 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
20:55:42 03:24,6 TERRY JACKS - SEASONS IN THE SUN
20:59:13 03:15,0 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
21:02:28 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
21:02:36 04:12,6 TINA TURNER - TYPICAL MALE
21:06:44 02:53,8 FUGEES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - KILLING ME SOFTLY 
21:09:35 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
21:09:44 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
21:12:41 03:35,0 BORIS NOVKOVIC - PRODALA ME TI
21:16:56 03:42,0 CYNDI LAUPER - TIME AFTER TIME
21:20:34 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 11
21:20:44 03:33,0 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS [RADIO EDIT]
21:24:16 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
21:28:15 01:56,3 TOM JONES - IT'S NOT UNUSUAL
21:30:09 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
21:30:18 03:54,5 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - ANGELS
21:34:09 03:39,1 IVANA BANFIC/DINO MERLIN - GODINAMA
21:37:45 03:14,7 RAG'N'BONE MAN - HUMAN
21:40:58 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
21:41:06 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
21:43:52 02:40,2 TOKAC X MAJA KEUC - 200 LET
21:47:06 03:43,0 EURYTHMICS - THERE MUST BE AN ANGEL (RADIO CUT)
21:50:46 03:25,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DOLJE NA KOLJENA
21:54:16 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
21:57:58 02:43,8 DOLLY PARTON - 9 TO 5
22:00:41 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
22:00:49 03:10,4 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - FELICITA
22:03:57 03:34,0 ROK'N'BAND - NIKA
22:07:21 04:20,5 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - HERO
22:11:39 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
22:11:50 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
22:14:09 04:12,9 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
22:18:38 04:26,2 LATINO - GDJE JE LJUBAV TU SI TI
22:23:02 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
22:23:10 02:47,2 B THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN ON HEAD
22:25:55 04:05,3 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
22:29:59 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
22:30:07 03:07,0 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
22:33:14 03:35,1 ZAN SERCIC - BREZ TEBE NE ZNAM
22:36:47 02:59,0 BANGLES - MANIC MONDAY
22:39:43 00:08,9 RADIO - HITI 07
22:39:51 03:52,6 TOSE PROESKI - IGRA BEZ GRANICA
22:43:42 03:18,6 MILEY CYRUS - FLOWERS
22:46:58 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
22:50:51 03:50,6 BONEY M. - DADDY COOL
22:54:52 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
22:58:53 04:18,8 MAVERICKS - DANCE THE NIGHT AWAY
23:03:11 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:03:24 04:24,8 CLIMIE FISHER - LOVE CHANGES
23:07:42 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
23:11:11 03:02,1 TOM WALKER - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
23:14:13 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
23:14:21 02:37,1 JELKA CVETEZER - KO BOS PRISLA NA BLED
23:16:57 03:38,6 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL



23:20:34 03:51,6 GIBONNI FT. PUTOKAZI/(RADIO EDIT) - LIBAR 
23:24:23 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
23:24:31 02:50,8 RICCHI E POVERI - MAMMA MARIA
23:27:19 03:50,1 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
23:31:08 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
23:31:15 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
23:35:18 03:19,7 LIMAHL - THE NEVER ENDING STORY
23:38:34 03:24,0 ZORAN PREDIN - SONCEK JE...
23:41:55 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
23:42:06 03:33,1 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
23:45:39 03:25,8 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
23:49:02 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
23:51:59 03:27,5 BEE GEES - HOW DEEP IS YOUR LOVE
23:55:33 03:19,7 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
23:58:49 03:22,2 CRVENA JABUKA - OSTANI

18.12.2025

00:02:06 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
00:02:16 03:18,7 ROXETTE/(RADIO CUT) - LISTEN TO YOUR HEART
00:05:33 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
00:09:45 03:24,0 MR PROBES - WAVES (ROBIN SHULZ RMX)
00:13:07 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
00:13:15 03:27,6 TANGELS - LIFE GOES UP (ORIGINAL)
00:16:42 03:02,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
00:19:43 02:23,3 DORDE BALASEVIC - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
00:22:06 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
00:22:14 03:53,2 TOTO COTUGNO - L'ITALIANO
00:26:04 04:04,8 ZAN SERCIC - PUSTI MI SPOMIN
00:30:03 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
00:30:11 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
00:33:53 04:21,8 STARSHIP - NOTHIN'S GONNA STOP US NOW
00:38:11 03:26,4 ROBERT KRESLIN - S TABO BOM OSTAL
00:41:36 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
00:41:46 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
00:44:31 04:41,6 ADELE - SOMEONE LIKE YOU
00:49:09 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
00:53:13 03:27,5 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE
00:56:46 03:36,5 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
01:00:20 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
01:00:28 03:44,1 POP DESIGN - NISEM TI VERJEL
01:04:09 03:13,4 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
01:07:21 03:38,7 VICTORY - SKUPAJ S TEBOJ
01:10:58 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
01:11:07 03:01,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - SLOVENSKEGA NARODA SIN
01:14:07 03:09,0 CALIFORNIA - V MENI JE CALIFORNIA (RADIO CUT)
01:17:12 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:17:25 03:42,9 UROS IN TJASA - ENO SRCE
01:21:07 03:17,0 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
01:24:24 04:25,9 PEPEL IN KRI - MISSISSIPPI
01:28:45 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
01:28:53 03:01,8 KARMEN STAVEC - SE IN SE
01:31:53 03:50,0 GU-GU - ZELIM SI NA JAMAJKO
01:35:39 03:23,2 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
01:39:01 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
01:39:17 03:42,6 VILI RESNIK - ZATE ZVEZDA GORI
01:42:59 03:48,0 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ
01:46:45 03:02,8 EVA BOTO - VERJAMEM
01:49:47 00:09,1 RADIO - HITI 08
01:49:56 04:03,1 NINA PUSLAR - SLECENO SRCE
01:53:56 04:11,1 ANIKA - PLIMA
01:58:14 03:46,8 BRUNO MARS - MERRY YOU
02:02:00 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
02:02:07 03:40,3 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
02:05:47 03:47,9 D.KOCJANCIC & M.JELEN - POISCI ME



02:09:34 02:59,9 MAJA KEUC - NO ONE
02:12:32 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
02:12:40 03:39,1 AVIA BAND - ZEMLJA PLESE
02:16:19 03:19,1 POPSTARS - CELA ULICA NORI
02:19:37 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
02:19:45 02:56,6 ZAN SERCIC - PIJAN OD LJUBEZNI
02:22:49 02:36,5 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
02:25:19 04:20,2 CUKI - GREVA GOR V HRIBE 2025
02:29:38 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
02:29:47 03:39,3 SIDDHARTA - NA SONCU
02:33:20 03:36,2 MONROE - JAZ POTREBUJEM VEC
02:36:53 03:01,6 ANDREJ SIFRER - VASOVALEC
02:39:54 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
02:40:01 03:33,4 NIKA ZORJAN - ROJENA DA MI JE LEPO
02:43:32 03:11,3 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - NEBO PO DEZJU
02:46:43 03:10,9 JAN PLESTENJAK & MIRAN RUDAN - A SI A NISI
02:49:49 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:50:05 03:28,0 PEPEL IN KRI - MOJA SRECNA ZVEZDA
02:53:30 04:24,1 ZMELKOOW - BIT
02:58:02 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
03:01:40 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
03:01:49 04:09,0 TABU - DIVJE
03:05:56 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
03:08:49 03:01,0 ALENKA GODEC - POGLEJ ME V OCI
03:11:48 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
03:11:56 03:25,0 MAJDA SEPE - RIBIC, RIBIC ME JE UJEL
03:15:19 03:03,0 MARAAYA - DOBR' GRE
03:18:19 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:18:32 04:01,0 GASPER RIFELJ - OBSTAJA NEKAJ VEC
03:22:32 02:55,8 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
03:25:28 04:09,9 IVO MOJZER - TI SI REKLA SONCE
03:29:37 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
03:29:45 03:25,9 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - IRENA, LAHKO NOC
03:33:09 03:31,8 BAZAR - DOBER DAN
03:36:34 03:27,0 MUFF - NOV DAN
03:40:01 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
03:40:17 03:08,7 NINA PUSLAR - MALO, MALO
03:43:23 04:12,6 DAMJANA IN HOT HOT HOT - SUM DEZJA
03:47:34 03:12,3 MAMBO KINGS - BALERINA
03:50:43 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
03:50:52 03:33,8 ADI SMOLAR - ZLO POCAS
03:54:23 03:30,2 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - LEDENA PTICA
03:57:57 03:54,6 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
04:01:49 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
04:01:58 04:09,3 VICTORY - ZELENA DEZELA
04:06:04 03:29,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - AJDA PA ZNOVA CVETI
04:09:31 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
04:09:39 03:06,7 DON JUAN - POVEJ MI MARINA
04:12:44 04:08,0 DEMETRA MALALAN - MALO FANTAZIJE
04:16:50 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:17:03 03:27,3 FLIRRT - ROMEO IN JULIA (2021 MIX)
04:20:30 02:57,6 NUSA DERENDA - NE, NI RES
04:23:26 04:32,5 ALENKA GODEC - POJEM BLUES
04:27:51 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
04:27:58 04:12,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - REPUBLIKA PALMA DE COCCO
04:32:09 02:58,7 ARSEN DEDIC - PEGASTO DEKLE
04:35:06 03:45,5 MARAAYA - NEBESA
04:38:50 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:39:06 03:02,5 MANCA SPIK - REKEL SI
04:42:04 05:01,0 AVIA BAND - PANDORINA SKRINJICA
04:47:04 03:49,1 ZAN SERCIC - NOR SEM NATE
04:50:51 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
04:51:00 03:21,1 CUKI - KO SE ZALJUBIS
04:54:19 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
04:58:50 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
05:02:25 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07



05:02:33 03:45,5 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
05:06:17 02:44,0 ROBBIE WILLIAMS/NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHIN' STUPID
05:08:59 02:57,1 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
05:11:55 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
05:12:03 03:51,5 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
05:15:54 03:08,6 AGRAMERI - RUZO CRVENA (ORIGINAL)
05:19:01 04:33,3 JOE COCKER - UNCHAIN MY HEART
05:23:32 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
05:23:40 03:32,6 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
05:27:11 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
05:30:51 03:59,7 AIR SUPPLY - ALL OUT OF LOVE
05:34:49 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
05:34:57 03:31,2 JESSICA - HOW WILL I KNOW
05:38:25 03:12,0 JASMIN STAVROS - UMORAN
05:41:35 02:17,4 MICHAEL SCHULTE X R3HAB - WATERFALL
05:43:52 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
05:44:02 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
05:47:26 03:15,4 ALYA - ZDAJ IN ZA VEDNO
05:51:40 03:53,0 TOZZI & RAFF - GENTE DI MARE
05:55:49 03:41,8 BACKSTREET BOYS - SHAPE OF MY HEART
06:04:26 03:44,2 TAYLOR SWIFT - THE FATE OF OPHELIA
06:08:09 02:02,8 BEATLES - YESTERDAY
06:11:42 02:53,4 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
06:16:05 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
06:20:44 04:59,5 GIBONNI & VANNA - JA CU BUDAN SANJATI
06:25:37 03:20,2 LETECI POTEPUHI - BICIKL
06:30:18 04:09,0 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
06:34:24 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
06:38:34 03:43,5 BILLY JOEL - THE RIVER OF DREAMS
06:44:42 03:40,4 PETAR GRASO - SVE NAS MANJE IMA TU
06:49:49 03:08,1 ZOE WEES - GIRLS LIKE US
06:53:05 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
06:56:05 04:00,0 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
07:05:07 04:12,9 AGROPOP - SAMO MILIJON NAS JE
07:10:58 04:19,7 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
07:18:00 04:01,3 TOSE PROESKI - MOJA
07:23:10 04:14,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ADESSO TU
07:27:22 03:51,6 ED SHEERAN - SHAPE OF YOU
07:32:44 03:41,2 KLAPA BONACA - OCI BOJE LAVANDE
07:36:30 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
07:38:35 03:35,9 ANJA RUPEL - LEP JE DAN
07:45:33 03:43,2 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
07:50:28 03:35,2 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING
07:54:50 04:26,9 EAGLES/(RADIO CUT) - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
08:05:26 03:53,4 HOLLIES - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE
08:11:18 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
08:17:42 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
08:24:11 04:00,3 PARNI VALJAK - UHVATI RITAM
08:28:09 03:14,0 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
08:32:23 04:05,7 SNOW PATROL - CHASING CARS
08:37:06 03:43,0 2 UNLIMITED - NO LIMIT
08:40:59 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
08:46:49 04:09,2 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
08:52:12 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
08:56:59 02:43,5 PINK - WALK ME HOME
09:04:11 00:17,0 BLACK EYED PEAS - I GOTTA FEELING
09:04:27 04:44,3 JIVE BUNNY - SWING THE MOOD
09:09:28 01:54,4 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
09:12:47 03:14,3 BRUNO MARS - COUNT ON ME
09:17:37 03:22,8 CHRIS DE BURGH - LADY IN RED
09:22:38 02:42,0 ZANA/(RADIO CUT) - DODIRNI MI KOLENA
09:25:23 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
09:28:12 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
09:33:31 04:01,3 TONY CETINSKI - AKO TO SE ZOVE LJUBAV (A1 CUT)
09:37:33 03:42,9 NEK - LAURA NON C'E
09:41:14 03:14,4 THELMA HOUSTON - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY



09:46:53 02:44,0 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
09:50:55 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
09:54:59 02:35,9 OFENBACH FT. NORMA JEAN MARTINE - OVERDRIVE
09:57:32 03:27,0 U2/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WITH OR WITHOUT YOU
10:05:11 03:35,7 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
10:08:46 02:56,5 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
10:11:40 03:36,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MOJA LJUBICA
10:17:40 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
10:20:50 02:21,7 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
10:23:07 02:47,3 IMAGINE DRAGONS - FOLLOW YOU
10:25:57 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
10:30:30 05:36,3 TECHNOTRONIC - GET UP
10:36:05 03:10,1 ABBA - S.O.S.
10:40:10 03:43,4 BORIS NOVKOVIC - DOK SVIRA RADIO
10:46:18 03:49,8 JOE COCKER/JENNIFER WARNES - UP WHERE WE BELONG
10:51:23 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
10:55:21 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
11:03:43 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
11:09:26 03:34,6 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
11:15:57 04:06,2 TINA TURNER - THE BEST
11:20:47 03:22,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
11:25:42 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
11:30:13 04:03,1 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
11:35:19 03:11,0 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - IVONA (RADIO CUT)
11:38:30 03:05,2 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
11:41:32 03:48,8 NAZARETH - LOVE HURTS
11:48:30 03:38,7 SASA LENDERO & TILEN LOTRIC - MORA SE
11:53:24 03:16,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
11:56:50 03:30,8 LEWIS CAPALDI - BEFORE YOU GO
12:05:06 04:03,1 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
12:12:16 02:48,6 COLDPLAY - CLOCKS (RADIO CUT)
12:17:22 03:58,1 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
12:24:36 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
12:28:15 03:38,0 POSLEDNJA IGRA LEPTIRA - DECKO AJDE OLADI
12:34:31 02:27,3 ANNE-MARIE FT. SHANIA TWAIN - UNHEALTHY
12:40:50 04:04,9 WHIGFIELD - SATURDAY NIGHT (RADIO RMX)
12:48:54 03:32,1 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
12:53:40 04:17,0 UMBERTO TOZZI - GLORIA
13:07:02 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
13:14:27 04:27,3 WESTLIFE - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
13:19:59 03:32,4 DESIRELESS - VOYAGE VOYAGE
13:23:31 02:56,6 MAGAZIN - NA SVIJETU SVE
13:27:29 03:01,5 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
13:31:46 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
13:34:53 04:10,5 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
13:39:00 03:58,8 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI
13:45:20 03:48,0 NINA PUSLAR - SVET NA DLANI
13:49:07 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
13:53:10 03:50,6 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
13:57:17 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
14:05:11 03:56,2 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
14:09:13 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
14:13:13 03:15,7 DANILO KOCJANCIC - POGUM
14:16:37 00:38,6 NEA - SOME SAY
14:17:25 00:29,1 NEA - SOME SAY
14:21:15 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
14:23:31 03:28,6 TAJCI - DVIJE ZVJEZDICE
14:26:57 02:54,9 NEA - SOME SAY
14:33:13 03:33,5 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
14:36:42 03:38,8 ABBA - FERNANDO
14:40:19 04:13,6 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
14:45:03 00:15,7 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
14:45:17 00:22,7 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO CUT) - I WISH IT WOULD RAIN DOWN
14:48:23 04:23,0 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
14:52:48 02:54,5 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO CUT) - I WISH IT WOULD RAIN DOWN
14:55:40 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER



14:58:03 02:32,5 PEPEL IN KRI - SONCE POMLADI
15:06:17 02:49,8 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
15:14:23 00:59,4 JUSTIN BIEBER - MISTLETOE
15:15:21 00:53,6 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
15:19:29 03:38,2 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
15:36:49 04:01,2 GOTYE FT. KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW
15:40:51 04:54,3 FOREIGNER - I WANT TO KNOW WHAT LOVE IS
15:46:33 00:32,8 LEANN RIMES - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
15:47:04 00:29,5 SHAGGY - ANGEL
15:49:47 02:26,7 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - CALIFORNIA
15:52:13 03:25,6 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
15:55:44 03:53,1 SHAGGY - ANGEL
15:59:35 01:16,4 GIULIANO & MARIJAN BAN - JUGO
16:06:14 03:13,3 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
16:09:34 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
16:13:27 03:04,4 MAMBO KINGS - PREVEC JE LEPIH DEKLET
16:16:49 00:27,9 AVA MAX - WHO'S LAUGHING NOW
16:20:39 03:35,7 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
16:24:15 03:40,0 CRVENA JABUKA - ZOVU NAS ULICE
16:27:54 02:51,3 AVA MAX - WHO'S LAUGHING NOW
16:30:45 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
16:36:18 02:10,6 LOUIS ARMSTRONG - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD
16:38:28 04:36,0 PETAR GRASO - JEDINA
16:43:00 04:03,1 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
16:48:40 00:33,5 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
16:52:10 02:22,8 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
16:54:38 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
16:57:00 03:19,0 IRENA TRATNIK - MALO MIRU
17:05:08 03:51,8 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
17:09:02 03:45,9 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
17:12:45 03:11,9 PHIL COLLINS - A GROOVY KIND OF LOVE
17:16:23 00:30,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
17:20:01 03:18,5 JASNA ZLOKIC - SKITNICA
17:23:24 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
17:26:49 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
17:33:13 03:38,1 PLAVI ORKESTAR - SAVA TIHO TECE
17:36:49 03:29,9 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
17:41:16 00:29,6 JAN PLESTENJAK IN MARAAYA - V NAJU SE VERJAMEM
17:41:44 00:13,9 DIRE STRAITS/MARK KNOPFLER - SULTANS OF SWING (RADIO CUT)
17:43:40 04:11,9 DIRE STRAITS/MARK KNOPFLER - SULTANS OF SWING (RADIO CUT)
17:47:49 03:56,7 JAN PLESTENJAK IN MARAAYA - V NAJU SE VERJAMEM
17:51:46 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
17:57:00 04:46,4 MILKY CHANCE - STOLEN DANCE
17:55:18 06:27,9 DERMOT KENNEDY - KISS ME
18:01:46 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
18:01:58 02:13,3 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
18:06:56 03:20,6 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
18:10:13 02:20,7 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
18:12:33 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
18:12:44 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
18:19:21 03:16,3 MAGAZIN - PUT PUTUJEM
18:22:34 05:40,2 QUEEN - RADIO GA GA
18:29:43 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
18:29:53 03:47,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
18:37:16 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
18:40:13 03:09,3 NILSSON - WITHOUT YOU
18:43:20 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
18:43:31 04:01,9 SEAL - CRAZY
18:49:17 03:51,9 NOVI FOSILI - RECI MI TIHO, TIHO
18:53:07 03:19,5 THE KOLORS - ITALODISCO
18:56:25 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
18:56:37 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
19:00:49 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
19:01:04 02:37,6 GEORGE MICHAEL - FAITH
19:03:41 03:53,7 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
19:07:31 04:33,1 PINK - I DON'T BELIEVE YOU



19:14:20 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
19:14:33 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
19:21:33 03:08,8 FOOL'S GARDEN - LEMON TREE
19:25:52 03:53,9 DZO MARACIC MAKI - DAL' SE SJETIS NEKAD MENE
19:31:10 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
19:31:21 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
19:34:19 02:03,3 SAM COOKE - WONDERFUL WORLD
19:37:51 04:04,8 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
19:41:55 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
19:43:36 03:37,5 CHESNEY HAWKS - THE ONE AND ONLY
19:49:00 02:54,5 NIKA ZORJAN - V POSTELJI
19:54:46 03:52,6 SAM BROWN - STOP
19:58:36 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
19:58:45 02:59,2 TAJCI - HAJDE DA LUDUJEMO OVE NOCI
20:01:44 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
20:01:52 03:22,3 F.R. DAVID - WORDS
20:05:10 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
20:08:45 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
20:13:22 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
20:13:33 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
20:18:33 02:59,6 ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC/AD HOC - LANE MOJE
20:21:31 02:37,4 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
20:24:07 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
20:24:14 03:58,6 WESTLIFE - YOU RAISE ME UP
20:28:09 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
20:31:10 02:21,4 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
20:33:30 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
20:33:45 03:30,0 GABRIELLE - RISE
20:37:12 04:29,3 DINO MERLIN - KAD SI REKLA DA ME VOLIS
20:41:39 03:53,3 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELING!
20:47:11 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
20:47:24 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
20:50:54 04:26,4 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
20:55:18 02:47,8 PHIL COLLINS - YOU CAN'T HURRY LOVE
20:58:03 03:56,0 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAZLJIVA
21:01:54 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
21:02:10 04:14,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ADESSO TU
21:06:22 03:19,6 FLIRRT - ZA NAJU
21:09:39 04:10,7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
21:13:45 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
21:13:53 04:11,8 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
21:18:54 03:43,5 BILLY JOEL - THE RIVER OF DREAMS
21:22:28 03:40,4 PETAR GRASO - SVE NAS MANJE IMA TU
21:26:07 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
21:26:14 02:39,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
21:28:54 03:14,4 THELMA HOUSTON - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
21:32:04 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
21:35:04 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:35:17 03:43,2 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
21:38:56 03:04,2 ZAN SERCIC FEAT. CUBISMO - VSE BOM DAL ZA TEBE
21:41:59 03:44,9 CLIFF RICHARD - SOME PEOPLE
21:46:22 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:46:35 02:42,0 ZANA/(RADIO CUT) - DODIRNI MI KOLENA
21:49:14 03:08,1 ZOE WEES - GIRLS LIKE US
21:52:20 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
21:56:35 04:26,9 EAGLES/(RADIO CUT) - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
22:00:59 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
22:01:06 03:37,4 BOB MARLEY/(RADIO CUT) - NO WOMAN NO CRY
22:04:41 03:05,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
22:07:41 02:54,9 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
22:10:34 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
22:10:50 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
22:12:51 03:18,6 GORAN KARAN - KAKO DA TE ZABORAVIM
22:17:12 02:59,7 JOHNNY LOGAN - HOLD ME NOW
22:20:08 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
22:20:25 03:35,2 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING



22:26:37 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
22:29:42 02:02,8 BEATLES - YESTERDAY
22:34:05 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
22:34:13 03:46,7 LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY - FREE
22:39:57 04:00,3 PARNI VALJAK - UHVATI RITAM
22:43:53 02:43,5 PINK - WALK ME HOME
22:48:52 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
22:49:06 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
22:53:02 03:13,7 MARAAYA - 1000 LET
22:56:15 04:18,7 NIK KERSHAW - WOULDN'T IT BE GOOD
23:00:30 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
23:00:39 04:03,0 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
23:04:39 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
23:07:34 02:54,9 NEA - SOME SAY
23:10:28 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
23:10:36 05:09,5 FLIRT - ROMEO IN JULIJA
23:15:41 03:42,9 NEK - LAURA NON C'E
23:19:22 03:41,2 KLAPA BONACA - OCI BOJE LAVANDE
23:23:02 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:23:15 03:53,3 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - I WANT TO BREAK FREE
23:27:05 03:44,9 NIKA ZORJAN - LAZNIVE OCI
23:30:46 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
23:31:01 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
23:34:58 03:53,2 KATRINA & THE WAVES - WALKING ON SUNSHINE
23:38:49 03:43,0 TOM TOM - LE SPOMIN
23:42:29 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
23:42:45 02:44,6 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
23:45:27 03:32,7 OZZY OSBOURNE/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - DREAMER
23:49:00 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
23:50:57 04:04,7 HOLLIES - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE
23:55:10 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
23:59:25 02:57,9 DADO TOPIC & SLADANA MILO - PRINCEZA

19.12.2025

00:02:22 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:02:35 03:58,5 BELINDA CARLISLE - HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH
00:06:32 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
00:10:07 02:53,1 IMAGINE DRAGONS - FOLLOW YOU
00:12:58 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:13:12 03:14,9 NEISHA - 'MAS SE KJE CAS
00:16:23 04:09,1 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
00:20:29 04:01,3 TONY CETINSKI - AKO TO SE ZOVE LJUBAV (A1 CUT)
00:24:29 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
00:24:44 04:01,1 CHRIS DE BURGH - LADY IN RED
00:28:42 02:51,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - POLETJE JA PREKRATKO
00:31:32 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
00:31:48 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
00:35:52 03:27,0 U2/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WITH OR WITHOUT YOU
00:39:15 03:35,0 MANCA SPIK - BAJE (RADIO VERSION)
00:42:47 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
00:42:55 02:56,2 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
00:45:51 03:14,3 BRUNO MARS - COUNT ON ME
00:49:01 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
00:51:58 02:13,4 LOUIS ARMSTRONG - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD
00:54:22 03:15,0 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
00:57:36 04:07,6 JIM DIAMOND - I SHOULD HAVE KNOWN BETTER
01:01:41 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
01:01:49 04:01,3 TOSE PROESKI - MOJA
01:05:46 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
01:09:42 04:10,0 DAZ - PODOBEN SEM ZMAJU
01:13:50 00:13,6 RADIO - HITI 06
01:14:04 04:05,8 HAZARD - SO NAJLEPSE PESMI ZE NAPISANE
01:18:05 04:13,6 PANDA - EN KORAK
01:22:16 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10



01:22:31 02:44,0 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
01:25:13 03:47,7 CUKI - POLETNA
01:28:58 03:00,0 SESTRE - SAMO LJUBEZEN
01:31:56 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
01:32:04 02:59,6 MONIKA PUCELJ - MI PASE
01:35:02 03:41,6 NECA FALK - DRAVSKI MOST
01:38:41 04:08,2 SANK ROCK/MATJAZ JELEN - PRAVLJICA O MAVRICNIH LJUDEH
01:42:49 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 02
01:43:00 03:38,7 SASA LENDERO & TILEN LOTRIC - MORA SE
01:46:36 03:25,7 DA PHENOMENA - PEJDAP
01:50:00 03:13,1 FLIRRT - ONA (2023 EDIT)
01:53:12 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
01:53:23 03:19,9 ALFI NIPIC - POLJANE DOM PRELEPIH DNI
01:56:43 03:27,0 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
02:00:09 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:00:22 03:47,3 NINA PUSLAR FT. ZLATKO - SVET JE TVOJ!
02:04:07 03:15,0 MAMBO KINGS - PREVEC JE LEPIH DEKLET
02:07:20 04:42,0 MAGNIFICO - LJUBLJANA-PORTOROZ
02:12:00 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:12:13 02:53,7 CHATEAU - MLINAR NA MURI
02:15:06 03:45,1 ANJA RUPEL - ODSLA BOM SE TO NOC
02:18:47 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
02:19:02 03:41,6 NEISHA - LE KAJ SE SKRIVA...
02:22:43 04:00,5 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
02:26:40 03:09,3 JAN PLESTENJAK - 7 LET NAZAJ (NOR SEM,DA TE LJUBIM)
02:29:45 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:29:53 03:53,7 MOULIN ROUGE - NE KLICI ZVEZDE Z NEBA
02:33:46 04:00,0 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
02:37:41 03:21,6 BQL ROK - ZADNJIC PLESEVA
02:40:59 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
02:41:09 03:03,8 EVA BOTO - LJUBEZNI DAJVA KRILA
02:44:12 03:31,7 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
02:47:42 03:42,7 DAN D - VODA
02:51:24 00:09,2 RADIO - HITI 08
02:51:32 03:27,6 PEPEL IN KRI - PESEM ZA DINAR
02:54:59 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
02:59:08 03:38,2 DUFFY - MERCY
03:02:46 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
03:02:53 03:16,4 MARTINA SVAB & KLEMEN BUNDERLA - BODI OB MENI
03:06:08 04:50,5 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
03:10:56 03:20,0 AVIA BAND - EN KORAK
03:14:15 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:14:28 03:20,2 IRENA TRATNIK - MALO MIRU
03:18:52 02:59,0 ANDRAZ HRIBAR - ZIVLJENJE JE
03:21:48 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
03:22:03 03:40,7 VILI RESNIK - LEPA ZA UMRET
03:28:20 02:45,7 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
03:33:29 03:05,0 AVTOMOBILI - LJUBEZEN NE STANUJE TU
03:36:31 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:36:39 03:42,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - POJEM BLUES
03:42:18 04:23,7 ANDREJ SIFRER - GORSKA ROZA
03:49:03 03:54,1 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEZJU
03:52:55 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
03:53:06 02:51,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - SIJEM
03:55:55 02:53,7 TANGELS - KAJ IN KAM (RADIO EDIT)
03:58:48 03:39,0 MANCA SPIK IN ISAAC PALMA - OBA
04:02:26 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
04:02:34 03:48,0 NINA PUSLAR - SVET NA DLANI
04:06:20 03:57,3 POP DESIGN/VILI RESNIK - KO SI NA TLEH
04:10:17 03:47,0 ALYA - OBCUTEK
04:14:04 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:14:17 02:32,5 BELE VRANE - MALA TERASA
04:16:49 03:48,4 BQL - MUZA
04:20:37 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
04:20:52 03:07,0 JAN PLESTENJAK - MENI DOBRO JE
04:23:55 03:38,7 TABU - DOBRA VILA



04:27:32 04:03,4 APRIL - PASE MI
04:31:34 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:31:42 03:08,4 ADI SMOLAR - PASJI DNEVI
04:34:50 03:00,8 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
04:37:50 03:50,0 HALO - ANITA NI NIKOLI
04:41:37 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
04:41:48 03:05,3 KLARA JAZBEC - MILIJON IN ENA
04:44:51 04:04,8 KINGSTON - IZGUBIVA SE V NOC
04:48:50 03:56,2 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OCEH
04:52:44 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
04:52:56 03:07,0 ALENKA GODEC - V MENI JE MOC
04:56:02 03:46,9 BEPOP - MOJE SONCE
04:59:59 03:54,6 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
05:03:51 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
05:04:07 04:36,7 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE .PR
05:08:39 03:36,2 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
05:12:15 03:24,9 KELLY CLARKSON - BECAUSE OF YOU
05:15:38 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:15:52 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
05:18:54 04:14,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ALTRA TE
05:23:06 03:01,9 NOVI FOSILI - DA TE NE VOLIM
05:26:07 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:26:20 03:08,8 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
05:29:27 03:14,0 GLORIA GAYNOR - I WILL SURVIVE
05:32:37 04:22,0 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
05:36:56 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
05:37:11 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
05:41:00 03:37,5 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - ZARADI NJE
05:44:35 04:25,3 EURYTHMICS - WHEN TOMORROW COMES
05:50:01 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
05:50:09 04:27,9 VLADO KALEMBER - VINO NA USNAMA
05:54:43 02:18,2 PINK X WILLOW SAGE HART - COVER ME IN SUNSHINE
05:57:00 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
06:05:39 03:57,9 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
06:12:05 03:20,2 FLIRRT - KOMETA
06:18:25 03:18,4 MIKE OLDFIELD - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
06:23:25 03:52,1 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
06:27:14 03:43,0 DINO MERLIN & ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC - SUPERMEN
06:32:27 03:21,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
06:35:42 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
06:39:18 02:59,0 LOREEN - EUPHORIA 
06:42:16 02:49,6 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
06:49:04 03:36,1 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
06:53:19 03:21,7 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
06:56:40 04:10,3 TOSE PROESKI - KO TI TO GRIZE OBRAZE
07:06:42 02:53,7 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
07:12:26 02:55,6 ELVIS PRESLEY - CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE
07:17:51 03:32,1 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
07:22:29 02:39,6 ROK'N'BAND - RAD JO IMAM
07:25:04 03:49,6 KLAPA RISPET I JELENA ROZGA - PRSTI ZAPLETENI
07:30:11 03:37,6 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - FEEL (RADIO EDIT)
07:33:49 03:46,9 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
07:39:55 01:23,7 ELVIS PRESLEY & MARTINA MCBRIDE - BLUE CHRISTMAS
07:41:18 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
07:48:50 04:34,7 COLONIA - ZA TVOJE SNENE OCI(FT NENO DJ)
07:54:42 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
08:05:16 03:12,9 KATRCA - DECEMBRSKI DAN
08:10:25 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
08:12:39 03:09,1 ALYA - ZA NAJU
08:17:58 03:05,7 BILLY JOEL - UPTOWN GIRL
08:23:42 03:22,2 LEWIS CAPALDI - FORGET ME
08:27:14 04:21,0 PETAR GRASO - UTORAK
08:32:29 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
08:36:50 03:20,5 ATOMIC KITTEN - THE TIDE IS HIGH
08:43:08 03:57,8 DR ALBAN - IT S MY LIFE
08:50:01 04:03,2 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU



08:55:21 03:38,2 KARRA - DALEC OD OCI
09:06:00 00:10,2 BIG FOOT MAMA - CRN TULIPAN
09:06:09 00:10,2 CUKI & PIKA BOZIC - KOMAR
09:06:18 03:35,8 VENGABOYS - WE LIKE TO PARTY
09:12:36 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
09:18:02 03:37,7 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
09:24:29 03:59,0 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
09:28:25 03:45,1 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - USTAVIL BI CAS
09:33:21 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
09:49:52 03:29,8 LADY GAGA & BRADLEY COOPER - SHALLOW
09:54:37 03:22,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA SUTRA UMREM
09:58:10 04:22,0 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
10:06:29 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
10:10:06 03:34,0 REAMONN - TONIGHT
10:15:58 05:39,9 FALCO - JEANNIE
10:21:34 04:14,5 CRVENA JABUKA - BACIJA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
10:25:47 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
10:29:41 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
10:33:17 03:57,4 DR ALBAN - SING HALLELUJAH
10:38:39 04:13,1 PARNI VALJAK - PROKLETA NEDELJA
10:42:51 02:44,0 ROBBIE WILLIAMS/NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHIN' STUPID
10:48:00 03:42,8 VILLAGE PEOPLE - Y.M.C.A.
10:52:59 04:07,7 NINA PUSLAR - NI ONA
10:57:04 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
11:05:43 03:29,7 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
11:11:02 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
11:13:56 02:39,0 TABU - LAHKO SEM SRCE
11:20:01 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
11:23:06 03:24,8 TONY CETINSKI - BLAGO ONOM KO TE IMA
11:28:40 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
11:33:56 03:21,0 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
11:39:59 05:04,4 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU
11:48:40 04:46,6 TOSE PROESKI - LEDENA
11:54:43 02:47,1 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
11:57:31 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
12:05:24 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
12:09:19 03:33,8 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
12:12:53 02:21,4 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
12:16:04 03:15,2 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - KAKVA NOC
12:19:28 02:42,3 DAMIANO DAVID - NEXT SUMMER
12:22:07 03:30,5 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
12:25:38 03:37,8 BABILON - ONA (REMIX)
12:30:37 03:55,6 NOVI FOSILI - SEDAM DUGIH GODINA
12:34:28 03:35,1 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
12:40:25 02:48,3 ELVIS PRESLEY - IN THE GHETTO
12:43:12 03:09,9 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DO NEBA
12:48:26 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
12:53:47 02:18,5 TIESTO & KAROL G - DON'T BE SHY
12:56:04 03:44,1 CROWDED HOUSE - DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER
13:05:05 02:56,5 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
13:07:57 03:36,2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
13:14:17 03:39,6 VLADO KRESLIN - VRANE
13:19:03 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
13:22:00 03:30,8 MARKO SKUGOR - SAMO S TOBOM SAM UPOZNAO LJUBAV
13:26:26 03:47,3 ED SHEERAN - BAD HABITS
13:31:15 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
13:35:24 02:37,0 JOE COCKER - YOU ARE SO BEAUTIFUL
13:39:06 04:10,4 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
13:45:55 03:32,7 STATUS QUO - IN THE ARMY NOW
13:49:26 02:36,6 ALVARO SOLER - CON CALMA
13:53:14 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
13:56:55 00:06,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - SLOVENSKEGA NARODA SIN
13:57:18 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
14:06:29 03:41,8 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
14:10:16 02:52,7 MARQUESS - VAYAMOS COMPANEROS
14:13:31 01:18,9 KOOL AND THE GANG - CELEBRATION



14:16:01 03:01,5 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
14:20:04 00:37,9 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
14:23:35 02:55,1 PLAVI ORKESTAR - AKO SU TO SAMO BILE LAZI (RADIO CUT)
14:26:28 03:18,6 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
14:29:46 03:48,3 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
14:37:44 04:20,4 BIJELO DUGME - HAJDEMO U PLANINE
14:42:10 03:14,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI FT. TINA TURNER/(RADIO CUT) - COSE DELLA VITA
14:45:24 04:06,5 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
14:51:27 00:30,5 GEORGE EZRA - ANYONE FOR YOU
14:54:45 03:48,0 CUKI - VSEPOVSOD LJUBEZEN
14:58:30 03:15,1 BQL - ZIMSKA
15:01:46 01:48,8 GEORGE EZRA - ANYONE FOR YOU
15:08:52 03:13,9 ACE OF BASE - ALL THAT SHE WANTS
15:12:03 03:18,9 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
15:18:05 03:35,4 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
15:22:08 00:19,9 ELTON JOHN FT. DUA LIPA - COLD HEART (PNAU REMIX)
15:24:49 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
15:27:53 03:23,0 LATINO - SVE JE NOCAS ZA LJUBAV STVORENO
15:31:18 03:13,1 ELTON JOHN FT. DUA LIPA - COLD HEART (PNAU REMIX)
15:38:16 03:19,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
15:41:31 02:45,5 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
15:44:20 03:04,6 KEMAL MONTENO & DANIJELA - OVAKO NE MOGU DALJE
15:49:14 00:27,3 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
15:52:46 04:01,0 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
15:56:51 03:59,4 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
16:06:16 02:50,7 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
16:09:06 03:30,1 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
16:15:27 03:11,7 PHILIP OAKEY & GEORGE MORODER - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC DREAMS
16:19:24 00:25,3 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
16:19:48 00:37,0 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
16:22:36 03:16,2 BAJAGA - ZAZMURI
16:25:52 02:57,2 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
16:28:49 04:06,6 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
16:35:25 03:50,3 TONY CETINSKI - UMIREM 100 PUTA DNEVNO
16:39:18 03:43,5 ZUCCHERO & PAUL YOUNG - SENZA UNA DONNA (WITHOUT A WOMAN) EDIT VERSION
16:43:05 02:42,7 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
16:46:10 00:45,2 CARL DOUGLAS - KUNG FU FIGHTING
16:47:27 00:40,6 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
16:50:19 03:39,2 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
16:54:01 02:01,2 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
16:56:02 03:58,1 PINK FT. NATE RUESS - JUST GIVE ME A REASON
17:05:20 03:27,9 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
17:08:46 03:11,9 KATIE MELUA - NINE MILLION BICYCLES
17:12:45 04:12,1 MIRAN RUDAN - NAJ VINO TVOJ POLJUB SLADI
17:17:32 00:23,3 MICHAEL PATRICK KELLY - BEAUTIFUL MADNESS
17:19:55 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
17:23:04 04:18,2 GIBONNI - MIRAKUL
17:27:17 02:53,7 MICHAEL PATRICK KELLY - BEAUTIFUL MADNESS
17:32:49 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
17:36:52 02:40,8 LYNN ANDERSON - ROSE GARDEN
17:39:35 01:07,8 KATY PERRY - LAST FRIDAY NIGHT
17:40:42 00:25,9 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
17:43:00 02:53,5 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
17:45:52 03:47,7 MIDGE URE/(RADIO CUT) - IF I WAS
17:49:36 02:45,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
17:52:17 03:31,8 SREBRNA KRILA - NEK' ZIVI LJUBAV
17:56:58 04:04,8 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
17:55:45 05:18,1 MONROE - JAZ POTREBUJEM VEC
18:01:07 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
18:01:20 02:42,0 SHAKY STEVENS - YOU DRIVE ME CRAZY
18:07:07 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
18:10:00 03:03,1 NELLY FURTADO - ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) (RADIO CUT)
18:12:59 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
18:13:07 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
18:20:30 03:53,1 SHAGGY - ANGEL
18:24:22 04:27,9 KEMAL MONTENO & OLIVER - NIJE HTJELA



18:33:06 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
18:33:14 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
18:38:17 02:40,4 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
18:43:13 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
18:46:46 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
18:46:55 03:17,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
18:50:10 04:32,9 MARC ALMOND & GENE PITNEY - SOMETHING'S GOTTEN HOLD OF MY HEART
18:54:41 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
18:54:52 03:39,0 DARKO DOMIJAN - ULICA JORGOVANA
18:58:30 02:59,0 MEGHAN TRAINOR  - LIPS ARE MOVING
19:01:28 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
19:01:39 04:11,6 JOE COCKER - YOU CAN LEAVE YOUR HAT ON
19:05:47 04:46,9 BRYAN ADAMS - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN
19:13:47 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
19:18:59 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
19:19:10 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
19:23:14 03:40,0 DRAZEN ZECIC FT. ANDJELA KOLAR - IMA LI NADE ZA NAS
19:26:52 03:32,9 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
19:30:22 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
19:30:35 03:52,0 ONEREPUBLIC - ALL THE RIGHT MOVES
19:34:23 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
19:37:20 03:00,8 BROTHERHOOD OF MAN - SAVE YOUR KISSES FOR ME
19:40:17 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
19:40:25 03:50,0 MEREDITH BROOKS - BITCH (EDIT)
19:44:14 03:50,1 LANA JURCEVIC FT. LUKA NIZETIC - PRAVA LJUBAV
19:49:10 03:25,3 ED SHEERAN - SHIVERS
19:55:41 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
19:55:49 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
19:58:52 02:41,9 SPELA GROSELJ & DOMEN KUMER - S TABO JE VEDNO LEPO
20:01:32 03:23,7 DARE KAURIC FEAT. PERO LOVSIN - GREVA PUNCA V JUZNE KRAJE
20:04:50 03:53,0 ABBA TEENS - MEDLEY
20:08:42 04:32,2 SANJA DOLEZAL - UHVATI RITAM
20:13:14 03:39,8 VENGABOYS - WE LIKE TO PARTY
20:17:49 04:32,8 MICHAEL JACKSON - MICHAEL JACKSON IMMORTAL MEGAMIX (SHORTER VERSION)
20:22:15 03:23,1 KINGS OF LEON - SEX ON FIRE
20:25:39 03:32,3 ROK N BAND - NOVO LETO
20:29:08 03:13,6 HOT BANDITOZ - QUE SI, QUE NO
20:32:23 03:24,8 BAMBOO - BAMBOOGI
20:35:46 04:44,3 JIVE BUNNY - SWING THE MOOD
20:40:29 02:30,1 BLUES BROTHERS - EVERYBODY NEEDS SOMEBODY TO LOVE
20:42:57 02:54,3 CUKI IN PIKA BOZIC - KOMAR
20:46:35 03:40,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - JUTRO DONOSI KRAJ
20:50:17 03:41,8 ZUCCHERO - BACCO PERBACCO
20:53:53 01:49,1 JERRY LEE LEWIS - GREAT BALLS OF FIRE
20:55:43 04:12,2 COLDPLAY & AVICII - A SKY FULL OF STARS
20:59:48 03:32,0 KINGSTON - MINI BIKINI
21:03:22 03:58,2 GIGI D'AGOSTINO - L'AMOUR TOUJOURS
21:07:17 04:25,0 PARNI VALJAK - U PROLAZU (LIVE AT ZEKAEM)
21:11:41 03:28,5 DIRE STRAITS - TWISTING BY THE POOL
21:15:56 02:44,1 FANCY - PRETTY WOMAN
21:18:42 04:20,5 LMFAO FEAT LAUREN BENNETT AND GOONROCK - PARTY ROCK  ANTHEM
21:23:00 02:41,9 SPELA GROSELJ & DOMEN KUMER - S TABO JE VEDNO LEPO
21:25:39 03:08,5 BIG FOOT MAMA - CRN TULIPAN
21:28:46 02:28,2 SHAKY STEVENS - OH JULIE
21:31:10 03:44,3 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
21:34:53 03:12,3 TIJANA DAPCEVIC - ZEMLJA MOJIH SNOVA
21:38:05 03:43,0 BILLY IDOL - REBEL YELL (EDIT)
21:41:48 03:43,0 LOONA - LATINO LOVER
21:45:30 03:11,5 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - CANDYMAN
21:48:44 03:06,6 JAN PLESTENJAK & EVA - IZ PEKLA DO RAJA
21:51:47 02:38,0 SUNBLOCK AND ROBIN BECK - FIRST TIME
21:54:23 03:01,9 DUBIOZA KOLEKTIV - BLAM
21:57:23 04:21,1 JOVANOTTI - L OMBELICO DEL MONDO
22:01:51 04:17,5 HITOMANIA TEAM - IGRA ROKENROL NASA GENERACIJA
22:06:03 03:17,0 DJ BOBO FEAT. IRENE CARA - WHAT A FEELING
22:09:17 03:21,2 STEREOTIPI - POKAZI MI JO MAL



22:12:35 04:30,5 BILLY JOEL - WE DIDN T START THE FIRE
22:17:00 04:03,1 BLACK EYED PEAS - I GOTTA FEELING
22:21:03 03:06,3 MODERN TALKING - YOU RE MY HEART, YOU RE MY SOUL (RMX 98)
22:24:09 03:46,9 BOZICNI ZBORCEK - NA BOZICNO NOC
22:27:54 03:30,7 ELVIS PRESLEY AND JXL - A LITTLE LESS CONVERSATION
22:31:25 02:58,4 KATY PERRY - I KISSED A GIRL
22:34:22 03:38,3 VILLAGE PEOPLE - Y.M.C.A.
22:37:59 04:32,7 DON MENTONY BAND - MEDLEY (REKLA JE NE,DOBRA MRHA,...)
22:42:28 02:56,3 DANIJEL - DZULI
22:45:24 02:48,3 MILK AND SUGAR FEAT MIRIAM MAKEBA NAD JUNGLE BROTHERS - HI A MA
22:48:06 03:20,7 SABOR FEAT JAQUELINE - CORACAO
22:51:25 03:45,3 MZ HEKTOR/CALIFORNIA - MAKSIMALNO DOBER DAN
22:55:09 03:53,4 BLOODHOUND GANG - THE BAD TOUCH
22:59:02 04:07,9 JOE COCKER - YOU CAN LEAVE YOUR HAT ON
23:03:09 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
23:03:17 03:58,2 ERIC CARMEN - HUNGRY EYES
23:07:11 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
23:11:30 03:23,9 MAROON 5 - GIRLS LIKE YOU [DH CUT]
23:14:52 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
23:15:04 04:19,7 ALYA - ZLAZI SE MI
23:19:23 03:35,0 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
23:22:54 04:21,0 PETAR GRASO - UTORAK
23:27:13 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 20
23:27:22 03:42,3 ROXETTE - DANGEROUS
23:31:01 03:30,9 MARAAYA & LUKA BASI - TU
23:34:31 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
23:34:43 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
23:37:00 03:44,1 CROWDED HOUSE - DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER
23:40:41 04:23,9 VICTORY - ZALJUBLJENA
23:45:04 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
23:45:17 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
23:49:20 04:03,4 GOTYE FT. KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW
23:53:23 03:44,5 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
23:57:07 02:49,6 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME

20.12.2025

00:00:03 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
00:00:15 03:07,4 BILLY JOEL - UPTOWN GIRL
00:03:19 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
00:07:45 03:52,1 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
00:11:33 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
00:11:45 03:25,1 NIKA ZORJAN & ISSAC PALMA - OLA OLA
00:15:09 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
00:19:32 03:49,7 KLAPA RISPET I JELENA ROZGA - PRSTI ZAPLETENI
00:23:19 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
00:23:30 03:38,2 BANGLES - ETERNAL FLAME
00:27:06 03:09,8 LPS - INSOMNIA
00:30:13 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
00:30:22 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
00:33:13 03:35,1 MADONNA - LIKE A VIRGIN
00:36:46 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
00:36:57 03:01,6 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
00:39:56 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
00:42:51 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
00:46:35 05:04,4 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU
00:51:48 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
00:56:46 03:14,8 LUTRICIA McNEAL - STRANDED
00:59:54 03:32,9 MIKE & THE MECHANICS - OVER MY SHOULDER
01:03:26 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
01:03:38 04:07,7 NINA PUSLAR - NI ONA
01:07:42 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
01:11:14 03:20,4 MARAAYA - LIVIN AGAIN
01:14:34 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
01:14:45 04:08,6 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME



01:18:53 03:10,0 ADI SMOLAR - NEPRILAGOJEN
01:22:01 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
01:22:11 03:10,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DO NEBA
01:25:21 03:09,0 ROK'N'BAND - TINA
01:28:27 03:58,0 MI2 - SAMO TEBE TE IMAM
01:32:22 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
01:32:35 03:48,5 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
01:36:22 03:17,7 MAJDA SEPE - MED ISKRENIMI LJUDMI
01:39:37 03:17,0 NIKA ZORJAN - ZADNJIC KAKOR PRVIC
01:42:53 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
01:43:09 03:39,5 ZAN SERCIC - BELA LILIJA
01:46:44 04:35,0 AVTOMOBILI - SKOZI LETA
01:51:13 03:30,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN
01:54:40 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
01:54:49 03:29,5 TINA MAZE - MY WAY IS MY DECISION
01:58:16 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
02:02:31 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
02:02:42 03:56,6 CUKI - VSEPOVSOD LJUBEZEN
02:06:36 03:27,6 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - NE BOM POZABIL NA STARE CASE
02:10:01 02:59,8 ALYA - HALO
02:12:58 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
02:13:10 03:01,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - SLOVENSKEGA NARODA SIN
02:16:09 04:15,5 ANDREJ SIFRER - STOJ MARIJA
02:20:26 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
02:20:37 03:20,2 FLIRRT - KOMETA
02:23:56 02:39,6 ROK'N'BAND - RAD JO IMAM
02:26:31 03:23,8 OTO PESTNER - VEM, NEKJE ZIVETI MORA
02:29:54 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
02:30:04 03:28,5 HAZARD - NENA
02:33:31 03:36,2 MONROE - JAZ POTREBUJEM VEC
02:37:04 02:58,4 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZGORAJ JE NEBO
02:40:01 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
02:40:12 03:50,1 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
02:44:01 03:05,4 VIKI RESNIK - TI SI ME CAKALA
02:47:04 02:53,2 BQL - HEART OF GOLD
02:49:56 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:50:12 03:05,5 BOZIDAR WOLF - IMELA SVA VSE
02:53:16 03:24,0 CUKI - TA VLAK
02:56:46 03:46,8 BRUNO MARS - MERRY YOU
03:00:31 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
03:00:43 04:26,5 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
03:05:07 04:11,3 MIRAN RUDAN - NAJ VINO TVOJ POLJUB SLADI
03:09:18 03:03,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - OSTALA SI
03:12:19 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
03:12:31 04:29,9 PEPEL IN KRI - SONCE POMLADI
03:19:56 04:03,6 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - TRTA MOJIH DNI
03:23:57 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
03:24:06 03:42,3 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
03:27:44 02:57,6 NUSA DERENDA - NE, NI RES
03:30:40 03:02,8 ALYA - SE ZIVI
03:33:41 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
03:33:54 03:31,0 DAN D - CAS
03:37:18 03:50,0 GU-GU - ZELIM SI NA JAMAJKO
03:41:04 03:46,3 DADI DAZ - VRACAM SE DOMOV
03:44:48 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
03:44:56 03:49,0 NINA PUSLAR - PRSTE STRAN
03:48:44 03:59,5 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - LAZES MI
03:52:40 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
03:56:16 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
03:56:32 04:02,9 OTO PESTNER - BISERE IMAS V OCEH
04:00:34 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
04:00:46 03:35,1 ZAN SERCIC - BREZ TEBE NE ZNAM
04:04:19 03:20,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - BICIKL
04:07:39 03:14,9 VILI RESNIK IN EROSI - MOJA DOLINA
04:10:52 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
04:11:04 03:04,3 ZORAN PREDIN - ZARJAVELE TROBENTE



04:14:06 03:08,7 BOZIDAR WOLFAND WOLF - NAJLEPSE STVARI
04:17:14 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
04:17:24 03:34,4 MARAAYA - SVA
04:20:58 02:36,9 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
04:23:28 02:54,1 ANNA - CAU
04:26:22 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
04:26:35 03:54,9 MIKI VLAHOVIC - METULJ
04:30:28 02:26,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - SIVA POT
04:32:51 03:05,7 IL DIVJI - EN DOTIK
04:35:54 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
04:36:03 03:44,9 NIKA ZORJAN - LAZNIVE OCI
04:39:44 04:03,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - VANDIMA
04:43:45 04:02,9 LAMAI - SPET TE SLISIM
04:47:47 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:48:03 02:19,0 NECA FALK & ALFI NIPIC - KAKO SVA SI RAZLICNA
04:50:20 03:34,0 ROK'N'BAND - NIKA
04:53:56 03:57,7 MELANIE C. - FIRST DAY OF MY LIFE
04:57:54 04:30,7 COMMUNARDS - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
05:02:24 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 01
05:02:35 03:47,6 POINTER SISTERS - I'M SO EXCITED
05:06:19 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
05:09:16 02:50,4 SAM SMITH - STAY WITH ME
05:12:04 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
05:12:15 04:37,1 SIDDHARTA/DAN D - MALE ROKE / VODA
05:16:51 04:26,5 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
05:21:16 03:30,6 MAGAZIN - TRI SAM TI ZIME SAPTALA IME
05:24:44 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
05:24:56 03:22,1 SANDRA - EVERLASTING LOVE .7
05:28:15 03:26,5 JAN PLESTENJAK FEAT. LARA L - SOBA 102
05:31:38 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
05:31:48 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
05:35:46 03:09,4 NIK KERSHAW - I WON'T LET THE SUN GO DOWN ON ME
05:38:52 03:20,6 POP X - ONA
05:42:09 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
05:42:21 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
05:44:45 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
05:48:48 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
05:51:34 03:45,0 ABBA - DANCING QUEEN
05:55:25 03:37,9 DUFFY - MERCY
05:59:03 03:55,1 KOOL & THE GANG - JOANNA
06:02:55 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
06:03:07 04:15,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - THE WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL
06:07:18 03:33,3 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
06:10:50 03:48,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN EMOZIONE PER SEMPRE
06:14:34 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
06:14:49 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
06:18:08 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
06:21:32 03:52,7 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - OPROSTI MI PAPE
06:25:23 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
06:25:36 03:25,5 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
06:28:59 02:58,7 JOHN LENNON - IMAGINE
06:31:57 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
06:36:02 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
06:36:11 03:57,9 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
06:40:04 03:11,6 MARAAYA - LE OB TEBI
06:43:14 03:46,5 ALPHAVILLE - BIG IN JAPAN
06:47:52 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
06:48:01 03:14,0 NOVI FOSILI - SUTI MOJ DJECACE PLAVI
06:51:11 03:56,0 PEDRO CAPO & FARRUKO - CALMA [REMIX]
06:55:06 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
06:58:58 03:14,3 BELLAMY BROTHERS - LET YOUR LOVE FLOW
07:02:09 00:13,6 RADIO - HITI 06
07:02:22 03:49,4 ANNA OXA - E TUTTO UN ATTIMO
07:06:11 05:16,3 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
07:11:23 02:22,7 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
07:13:43 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01



07:13:54 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
07:19:38 05:10,4 BORIS NOVKOVIC - U DOBRU I ZLU
07:27:01 03:53,7 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
07:36:36 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
07:36:51 03:29,8 RONAN KEATING - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
07:41:55 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
07:47:18 03:45,7 BONEY M. - MA BAKER
07:51:03 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
07:51:16 03:32,5 DIDO - THANK YOU
07:54:47 04:01,8 IVAN ZAK - JEDAN U NIZU
07:58:47 03:53,7 BEYONCE - TEXAS HOLD 'EM
08:02:52 03:13,3 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
08:06:04 02:53,3 LENA - SATELLITE
08:09:06 03:13,4 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
08:12:18 04:12,9 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
08:19:03 02:56,2 TOSE PROESKI - SRCE NIJE KAMEN
08:21:57 03:17,4 TAYLOR SWIFT - ANTI-HERO
08:25:24 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
08:29:25 01:53,6 RAY CHARLES - HIT THE ROAD JACK
08:31:29 04:14,0 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
08:35:40 03:48,4 GEORGE HARRISON - I GOT MY MIND SET
08:39:38 03:26,5 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
08:43:03 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
08:48:53 03:51,0 ANDREJ SIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
08:52:46 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
08:56:21 02:56,0 THE CARPENTERS - TOP OF THE WORLD
09:03:19 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
09:07:10 04:27,0 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY [RADIO EDIT]
09:11:40 04:33,9 OTTAWAN - HANDS UP
09:17:51 04:14,7 PLAVI ORKESTAR - BOLJE BITI PIJAN NEGO STAR
09:22:19 02:20,7 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
09:24:38 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
09:28:30 03:18,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - SKALINADA
09:32:04 03:03,4 ROXETTE - HOW DO YOU DO
09:35:14 03:15,4 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
09:41:23 03:30,7 POP DESIGN - MEDENA
09:46:46 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
09:49:47 03:09,7 JASON DERULO - TAKE YOU DANCING
09:53:06 04:18,3 CULTURE CLUB - DO YOU REALLY WANT TO HURT ME
09:57:37 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
10:05:28 03:57,7 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - TORN
10:09:25 03:29,5 BABILON - KRIV ZA VSE LAZI
10:13:05 02:19,5 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
10:16:29 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
10:20:35 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
10:24:04 03:58,2 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
10:28:15 03:25,3 ED SHEERAN - SHIVERS
10:31:58 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
10:36:20 04:03,0 LEO SAYER - WHEN I NEED YOU
10:41:15 03:19,7 TONY CETINSKI - KAD BI DAO BOG
10:44:44 03:39,4 TINA TURNER - WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT
10:49:36 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
10:52:45 03:00,7 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
10:55:45 02:59,1 DON JUAN - RAD BI TI REKEL NEKAJ LEPEGA
11:02:18 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
11:07:26 04:19,7 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
11:11:41 02:53,6 MIKA - GRACE KELLY
11:14:47 04:48,9 ELTON JOHN - NIKITA
11:20:47 04:22,5 SEVERINA - GARDELIN
11:25:19 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
11:29:55 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
11:32:11 03:40,4 PETAR GRASO - SVE NAS MANJE IMA TU
11:35:50 03:01,3 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
11:39:00 02:32,2 RONETTES - BE MY BABY
11:41:28 02:44,4 MARAAYA - LUBI
11:44:21 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA



11:48:45 02:49,4 JAWSH 685 X JASON DERULO - SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT)
11:51:48 03:49,5 CARS - DRIVE
11:55:44 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
12:02:13 03:10,0 OWEN PAUL - MY FAVOURITE WASTE OF TIME
12:05:33 04:23,8 CONNELLS - 74/75
12:09:58 05:43,1 VALENTINO KOCJANCIC IN SLAVKO IVANCIC - TINA (REMIX)
12:17:44 03:42,8 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA [RADIO EDIT]
12:21:26 04:11,0 ANIKA - PLIMA
12:25:46 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
12:29:43 04:04,8 PLAVI ORKESTAR - KAD TI LJUBAV IME PROZOVE
12:34:12 04:10,6 ADELE - HELLO (RADIO EDIT)
12:38:21 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
12:41:31 03:34,8 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
12:47:14 04:42,7 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC/GIBONNI - U LJUBAV VJERE NEMAM
12:52:03 04:03,4 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
12:56:02 02:39,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
13:02:44 01:57,4 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
13:04:41 03:13,9 SHAKIRA - WHENEVER WHEREVER
13:08:03 04:18,4 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
13:12:19 04:45,1 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJECA
13:18:27 02:54,5 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
13:21:20 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
13:25:06 04:08,0 MISO KOVAC - TI SI PJESMA MOJE DUSE
13:29:30 03:55,4 MAGGIE REILLY - EVERYTIME WE TOUCH
13:33:36 02:52,8 SCOTT McKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
13:36:26 03:16,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - NA VETRU S SEVERA
13:39:51 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
13:43:55 02:46,9 GEORGE EZRA - GREEN GREEN GRASS
13:48:43 03:33,2 TOTO CUTUGNO - SERENATA
13:52:26 03:19,7 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
13:55:42 04:15,0 ROXY MUSIC - MORE THAN THIS
14:03:40 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
14:03:53 03:49,1 ROXETTE - THE LOOK
14:07:39 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
14:11:28 02:44,4 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
14:14:11 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
14:14:22 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
14:18:29 03:31,0 MAGAZIN - TI SI ZELJA MOG ZIVOTA
14:21:57 03:36,8 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS (RADIO CUT)
14:25:31 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
14:25:42 03:45,4 ADELE - ROLLING IN THE DEEP
14:29:27 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
14:32:29 02:23,1 THOM PACE - MAYBE
14:34:49 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
14:35:00 03:15,6 THE CARDIGANS - LOVEFOOL
14:38:13 02:57,5 DANIJELA - NEKA MI NE SVANE
14:41:08 03:36,5 ED SHEERAN, JUSTIN BIEBER - I DON T CARE
14:44:40 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
14:44:51 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
14:50:35 03:36,1 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
14:54:08 03:39,0 TAYLOR DAYNE - TELL IT TO MY HEART
14:57:43 03:47,1 NOVI FOSILI - KOSULJA PLAVA
15:05:10 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
15:05:25 03:36,4 MODERN TALKING - BROTHER LOUIE
15:09:00 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
15:12:57 04:39,5 EMELI SANDE - READ ALL ABOUT IT (PART III)
15:19:57 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
15:20:11 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
15:25:26 03:24,9 STING - DESERT ROSE [RADIO EDIT]
15:29:51 02:58,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - ZELJO MOJA
15:32:48 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
15:32:57 02:56,2 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
15:37:00 02:20,4 BRUCE CHANNEL - HEY BABY
15:39:18 04:10,4 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
15:43:28 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
15:43:41 03:36,1 CHER - BELIEVE



15:48:47 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
15:53:35 04:40,8 CUTTING CREW - (I JUST) DIED IN YOUR ARMS TONIGHT
16:01:34 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
16:01:45 04:06,6 TOSE PROESKI - CIJA SI
16:05:49 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
16:06:01 04:15,7 NINO DE ANGELO - LA VALE DEL EDEN
16:10:14 04:31,4 U2 - ONE
16:14:42 03:08,8 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
16:19:11 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
16:19:22 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
16:23:02 04:30,2 HARI MATA HARI - STRAH ME DA TE VOLIM
16:27:28 04:19,5 RICHARD MARX - RIGHT HERE WAITING
16:31:42 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
16:31:57 03:59,1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
16:35:53 03:35,0 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
16:42:26 03:58,1 BONEY M - BROWN GIRL IN THE RING
16:48:15 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
16:48:28 03:52,9 WHITNEY HOUSTON & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - COULD I HAVE THIS KISS FOREVER
16:52:20 03:57,1 CRVENA JABUKA - TO MI RADI
16:56:12 02:41,5 CAMILA CABELLO - DON'T GO YET
16:58:51 00:11,4 RADIO - HITI 01
16:59:02 03:46,9 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
17:02:42 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
17:02:54 03:04,2 RICCHI E POVERI - SARA PERCHE TI AMO
17:05:54 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
17:10:42 03:13,1 TRAIN - DRIVE BY
17:13:55 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 02
17:14:06 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
17:19:27 04:27,6 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE TO YOU
17:26:04 03:34,3 MISO KOVAC - NIKOG NISAM VOLIO
17:32:01 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
17:32:16 03:21,8 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
17:35:37 03:24,6 TERRY JACKS - SEASONS IN THE SUN
17:41:17 02:05,5 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
17:43:21 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
17:43:34 02:51,9 VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
17:47:47 03:34,6 ALYA - TVOJA
17:51:20 03:42,6 PAUL MCCARTNEY & MICHAEL - SAY SAY SAY
17:54:59 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
17:55:10 03:48,9 PETAR GRASO - LAKSE MI JE S NJOM
17:58:56 03:24,9 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - LOVE MY LIFE
18:02:20 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
18:02:35 03:43,6 A-HA - TAKE ON ME
18:06:15 03:45,7 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
18:09:58 02:53,7 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
18:12:51 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:13:05 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
18:16:54 04:19,9 JOSIPA LISAC - MAGLA
18:21:11 03:43,8 MADONNA/(RADIO CUT) - LIKE A PRAYER
18:24:51 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
18:25:02 03:34,6 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
18:28:34 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
18:32:18 02:47,2 B THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN ON HEAD
18:35:02 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
18:35:11 03:51,0 ANDRU DONALDS - ALL OUT OF LOVE
18:38:58 03:31,7 MAGAZIN - KOKOLO
18:42:28 02:59,2 ROSA LINN - SNAP
18:46:32 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
18:46:43 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
18:51:09 02:33,5 BQL ROK PILETIC - MACKA MIS
18:53:41 04:00,8 STING - ENGLISHMAN IN NEW YORK
18:57:39 03:12,8 SREBRNA KRILA - JA NISAM KOCKAR
19:00:50 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
19:01:05 03:54,9 LAURA BRANIGAN - SELF CONTROL
19:04:58 04:24,1 ZMELKOOW - BIT
19:09:21 03:35,7 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER



19:12:57 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
19:13:10 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
19:17:48 03:58,2 ELTON JOHN - CAN YOU FEEL THE LOVE TONIGHT
19:21:43 03:01,0 NOVI FOSILI - BILO MI JE PRVI PUT
19:24:41 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
19:24:50 03:36,1 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
19:28:25 04:30,7 ROLLING STONES - ANGIE
19:32:53 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
19:36:37 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
19:36:48 04:17,0 NO MERCY - WHERE DO YOU GO (RADIO EDIT)
19:41:04 03:00,8 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
19:44:02 03:54,2 OPUS - LIFE IS LIFE
19:50:01 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
19:50:12 04:15,2 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
19:54:27 03:59,5 SHOUSE - LOVE TONIGHT (EDIT)
19:58:23 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
20:01:20 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
20:01:31 04:23,2 U2 - I STILL HEAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING
20:05:52 04:27,1 ERIC CLAPTON - TEARS IN HEAVEN
20:10:16 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
20:13:04 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
20:13:20 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
20:18:09 02:43,0 RIVA - ROCK ME
20:20:51 03:59,3 MIDGE URE/(RADIO CUT) - IF I WAS
20:24:47 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
20:25:00 03:59,6 PINK - TRY
20:28:58 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
20:31:44 03:45,9 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
20:35:26 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
20:35:38 03:22,6 BRYAN ADAMS FT. MELANIE C - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
20:38:58 04:05,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - MALO MI ZA SRICI TREBA
20:43:01 03:23,9 CAMILA CABELLO FT. ED SHEERAN - BAM BAM
20:47:18 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
20:47:26 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
20:49:45 03:52,0 NEJC LOMBARDO - ZAVRTELA SVA SVET
20:53:33 04:06,5 STEVE WINWOOD - VALERIE
20:57:38 03:32,2 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - DA JE SLADJE ZASPATI
21:01:10 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:01:23 04:14,0 BONNIE TYLER - HOLDING OUT FOR A HERO
21:05:35 03:36,3 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
21:09:10 03:32,7 OZZY OSBOURNE/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - DREAMER
21:12:43 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
21:12:56 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
21:17:51 04:26,3 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME 
21:22:17 05:01,6 GIBONNI - DIVJI CVIT
21:27:15 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
21:27:26 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
21:29:55 03:27,1 ALAN SORRENTI - TU SEI L'UNICA DONNA PER ME
21:33:18 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
21:37:11 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
21:37:22 03:02,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
21:40:23 04:04,9 VICTORY - DAN BREZ TEBE
21:44:27 04:42,0 LAURA BRANIGAN - GLORIA
21:49:05 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
21:49:16 03:27,6 DORDE BALASEVIC - PRVA LJUBAV
21:52:43 03:54,0 DUA LIPA - LOVE AGAIN
21:56:34 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
22:00:03 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
22:00:18 03:53,7 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
22:04:09 05:16,3 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
22:09:21 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
22:12:39 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
22:12:48 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
22:18:33 05:10,7 BORIS NOVKOVIC - U DOBRU I ZLU
22:25:19 04:18,4 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
22:29:35 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02



22:29:46 03:29,8 RONAN KEATING - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
22:34:40 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
22:38:54 03:45,4 BONEY M. - MA BAKER
22:42:39 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
22:42:50 03:32,7 DIDO - THANK YOU
22:47:54 04:01,8 IVAN ZAK - JEDAN U NIZU
22:51:54 03:02,5 FRANS - IF I WERE SORRY
22:54:56 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
22:55:07 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
22:59:20 03:07,8 NEISHA - TISTE LEPE DNI
23:02:26 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
23:02:37 03:49,4 ANNA OXA - E TUTTO UN ATTIMO
23:06:25 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
23:10:07 02:49,4 JAWSH 685 X JASON DERULO - SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT)
23:12:56 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
23:13:11 03:18,7 MIKI VLAHOVIC - PRVI PLES
23:16:27 03:13,3 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
23:19:39 04:14,0 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
23:23:50 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:24:04 04:33,9 OTTAWAN - HANDS UP
23:28:35 03:28,0 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA
23:32:02 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
23:32:13 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
23:36:18 03:49,5 CARS - DRIVE
23:40:04 03:09,6 UROS IN TJASA - ZALJUBLJEN PAR
23:43:12 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
23:43:23 02:42,3 DAMIANO DAVID - NEXT SUMMER
23:46:03 02:53,3 LENA - SATELLITE
23:48:55 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
23:52:47 01:53,6 RAY CHARLES - HIT THE ROAD JACK
23:54:48 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
23:58:23 02:09,3 BEATLES - CAN'T BUY ME LOVE

21.12.2025

00:00:31 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
00:00:46 04:48,9 ELTON JOHN - NIKITA
00:05:32 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
00:09:11 03:53,7 BEYONCE - TEXAS HOLD 'EM
00:13:04 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:13:17 03:37,0 GASPER RIFELJ - RAJ
00:16:49 03:03,4 ROXETTE - HOW DO YOU DO
00:19:48 02:56,3 SREBRNA KRILA - ANA
00:22:41 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
00:22:50 03:36,8 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS (RADIO CUT)
00:26:24 04:01,9 KINGSTON - LUNA NAD OBALO
00:30:23 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
00:30:34 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
00:33:35 04:09,2 LIONEL RICHIE - ALL NIGHT LONG
00:37:41 03:44,7 NASTJA GABOR - LETA LETIJO
00:41:24 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
00:41:37 02:36,6 ALVARO SOLER - CON CALMA
00:44:08 04:27,0 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY [RADIO EDIT]
00:48:28 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
00:51:57 03:15,6 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
00:55:24 03:38,2 DUFFY - MERCY
00:59:02 03:50,6 RAY PARKER JR. - GHOSTBUSTERS
01:02:47 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
01:02:59 03:49,2 TABU - ANGEL
01:06:39 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
01:11:27 02:49,3 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DAJ SE NASMEJ
01:14:15 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
01:14:30 03:51,0 ANDREJ SIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
01:18:12 02:44,3 EVA BOTO - ZA NAJU
01:20:55 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06



01:21:08 03:34,6 ALYA - TVOJA
01:24:40 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
01:28:37 03:16,7 ZAN SERCIC - KAMASUTRA
01:31:53 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
01:32:04 03:15,5 APRIL - LADADIDEJ
01:35:18 03:47,0 MARTA ZORE - SE SI TU
01:39:02 02:55,3 VLADO KRESLIN - DEKLE MOJE
01:41:55 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
01:42:07 03:30,7 POP DESIGN - MEDENA
01:45:33 05:08,2 DOMINIK KOZARIC - LJUBI JO NEZNO
01:50:37 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
01:55:25 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
01:55:34 03:15,3 NUSA DERENDA - NI MI ZAL
01:58:48 03:09,0 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - KAR JE RES, JE RES
02:01:52 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
02:02:07 02:54,5 NIKA ZORJAN - V POSTELJI
02:05:00 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
02:08:56 04:13,4 EDVIN FLISER - NJEJ, KI SEM JO LJUBIL
02:13:06 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
02:13:18 04:13,6 SANK ROCK/MATJAZ JELEN - METULJ
02:17:25 02:44,0 BELE VRANE - MINI MAXI
02:20:15 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:20:28 03:36,0 INES ERBUS - RANJENO SRCE
02:24:03 03:23,0 KINGSTON - KO BO PADAL DEZ
02:27:25 02:42,0 MARAAYA - ZDAJ PA GRES
02:30:05 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
02:30:16 02:45,1 BQL - MAJ
02:32:59 03:06,9 DON JUAN - POVEJ MI MARINA
02:36:04 03:03,5 JAN PLESTENJAK - DELAM SE, DELAM SE
02:39:04 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
02:39:18 03:08,4 UROS IN TJASA - LETA TECEJO
02:42:25 02:37,1 JELKA CVETEZER - KO BOS PRISLA NA BLED
02:45:00 02:44,0 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
02:47:42 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
02:47:53 03:24,1 ZORAN PREDIN - SONCEK JE...
02:51:14 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
02:54:19 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
02:58:34 04:32,5 PUSSYCAT - MISSISSIPPI
03:03:06 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
03:03:18 03:36,1 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
03:06:51 03:13,0 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
03:10:02 03:27,7 TANGELS - LIFE GOES UP (ORIGINAL)
03:13:29 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
03:13:44 02:27,5 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - DANES BO SRECEN DAN
03:17:54 03:26,1 ROBERT KRESLIN - S TABO BOM OSTAL
03:21:19 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:21:33 02:40,2 TOKAC X MAJA KEUC - 200 LET
03:25:48 04:11,1 ANIKA - PLIMA
03:29:58 03:38,6 VICTORY - SKUPAJ S TEBOJ
03:35:02 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
03:35:14 03:09,0 CALIFORNIA - V MENI JE CALIFORNIA (RADIO CUT)
03:39:37 04:00,0 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
03:43:32 04:25,9 PEPEL IN KRI - MISSISSIPPI
03:49:28 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
03:49:40 04:04,8 ZAN SERCIC - PUSTI MI SPOMIN
03:53:39 03:02,0 KARMEN STAVEC - SE IN SE
03:56:39 03:44,1 POP DESIGN - NISEM TI VERJEL
04:00:20 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
04:00:31 03:02,8 EVA BOTO - VERJAMEM
04:03:32 03:14,0 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
04:06:46 03:47,7 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ
04:10:32 00:15,3 RADIO - HITI 10
04:10:47 04:38,6 ADI SMOLAR - DALEC JE ZA NAJU POMLAD
04:15:25 04:03,1 NINA PUSLAR - SLECENO SRCE
04:19:25 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:19:38 04:01,3 TOSE PROESKI - MOJA



04:23:35 04:00,5 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
04:27:32 02:59,9 MAJA KEUC - NO ONE
04:30:30 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
04:30:42 03:19,1 POPSTARS - CELA ULICA NORI
04:34:00 03:39,0 AVIA BAND - ZEMLJA PLESE
04:37:39 04:20,4 CUKI - GREVA GOR V HRIBE 2025
04:41:57 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
04:42:09 03:38,7 SASA LENDERO & TILEN LOTRIC - MORA SE
04:45:45 03:39,3 SIDDHARTA - NA SONCU
04:49:18 03:40,3 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
04:52:58 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
04:53:07 03:01,6 ANDREJ SIFRER - VASOVALEC
04:56:07 02:39,0 TABU - LAHKO SEM SRCE
04:58:53 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
05:01:34 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
05:01:45 04:05,9 GAZEBO - I LIKE CHOPIN
05:05:47 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
05:09:58 02:17,7 JASON DERULO - ACAPULCO
05:12:14 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
05:12:29 03:27,9 PEPEL IN KRI - MOJA SRECNA ZVEZDA
05:15:54 04:39,8 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
05:21:01 05:35,9 CRVENA JABUKA - TAMO GDJE LJUBAV POÈINJE
05:28:44 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:28:58 03:46,4 BEE GEES - YOU WIN AGAIN
05:35:07 03:04,2 ZAN SERCIC FEAT. CUBISMO - VSE BOM DAL ZA TEBE
05:40:28 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
05:40:42 03:00,5 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
05:43:42 03:35,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - TERRA PROMESSA
05:47:42 03:01,0 ALENKA GODEC - POGLEJ ME V OCI
05:50:41 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
05:50:50 03:33,3 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
05:54:22 04:05,7 SNOW PATROL - CHASING CARS
05:58:27 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
06:02:41 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
06:02:53 03:55,2 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
06:06:45 03:41,0 KELLY FAMILY - AN ANGEL
06:10:23 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
06:13:08 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
06:13:19 02:02,5 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
06:16:37 03:31,8 IVAN ZAK - TKO MI TE KRADE
06:21:24 06:35,6 USA FOR AFRICA - WE ARE THE WORLD
06:27:56 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
06:28:07 03:33,0 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS [RADIO EDIT]
06:33:57 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
06:37:01 02:21,4 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
06:39:21 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
06:39:34 03:34,5 UB 40 - KINGSTON TOWN
06:44:45 03:20,0 LATINO - GDJE SI BILA CJELU NOC
06:49:44 03:45,3 RAG'N'BONE MAN - SKIN
06:53:27 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
06:53:43 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
06:57:39 02:27,2 DEJAN DOGAJA - 200 LET
07:00:06 03:45,6 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - IN THE AIR TONIGHT
07:03:49 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
07:04:00 04:16,3 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - A KIND OF MAGIC
07:08:13 03:47,8 CUKI - POLETNA
07:11:57 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
07:16:40 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
07:16:51 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
07:19:47 03:56,5 YOUSSOU N'DOUR FT. NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
07:23:39 02:56,4 DANIJEL - DZULI
07:26:34 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
07:26:47 02:57,2 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
07:29:43 02:35,9 CCR - HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE RAIN
07:32:17 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
07:36:15 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01



07:36:26 03:14,9 4 NON BLONDES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WHAT'S UP
07:39:38 03:46,3 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
07:43:21 04:37,9 ROD STEWART - EVERY BEAT OF MY  HEART
07:49:04 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
07:49:12 04:09,4 TOSE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
07:53:20 03:53,6 PINK - WHAT ABOUT US (RADIO EDIT)
07:57:12 01:57,4 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
07:59:09 03:21,6 PINK FLOYD - ANOTHER BRICK IN THE WALL (PART II)
08:02:28 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
08:02:39 03:14,0 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
08:05:51 03:45,9 LAURA PAUSINI - STRANI AMORI
08:09:36 02:53,8 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
08:12:28 00:09,4 RADIO - HITI 08
08:12:36 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
08:17:11 04:22,3 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - VRIME JE
08:21:31 03:59,9 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
08:25:27 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
08:25:43 02:48,6 COLDPLAY - CLOCKS (RADIO CUT)
08:28:27 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
08:32:31 03:38,3 ELVIS PRESLEY - SUSPICIOUS MIND
08:36:06 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
08:36:17 04:06,3 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SUPREME
08:40:18 03:17,1 JOLE - NOSI MI SE BILA BOJA
08:43:33 03:01,0 AVA MAX - SO AM I
08:48:12 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
08:48:20 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
08:51:17 03:48,1 NINA PUSLAR - TO MI JE VSEC
08:55:02 03:47,4 CULTURE CLUB/BOY GEORGE - KARMA CHAMELEON
09:02:22 03:31,6 DANIJELA - STO SAM JA STO SI TI
09:05:50 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
09:06:02 03:54,8 CHER - IF I COULD TURN BACK TIME
09:09:54 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
09:13:26 03:58,6 WESTLIFE - YOU RAISE ME UP
09:19:25 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
09:19:36 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
09:22:39 03:58,6 R.E.M./(RADIO SPEED CUT) - EVERYBODY HURTS
09:28:47 04:49,5 VLADIMIR KOCIS ZEC - KAKO SAM TE LUDO VOLIO
09:35:55 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
09:37:57 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
09:40:44 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
09:43:27 04:22,0 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
09:51:53 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
09:52:04 03:06,9 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
09:55:11 03:14,8 KARMEN STAVEC - VZEMI MOJO DLAN
10:02:01 03:58,7 ULTRAVOX - DANCING WITH TEARS IN MY EYES
10:05:57 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
10:06:08 04:14,2 ABBA - THE WINNER TAKES IT ALL
10:10:20 04:09,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
10:14:26 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
10:18:48 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
10:19:00 04:10,5 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
10:23:10 03:59,5 NENO BELAN/DAVOLI - SUNCAN DAN
10:27:07 04:06,0 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (TOP GUN LOVE THEME)
10:31:10 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
10:31:24 04:41,6 ADELE - SOMEONE LIKE YOU
10:36:01 03:21,1 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
10:39:22 02:40,4 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
10:43:30 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
10:43:42 04:09,9 MARC COHN - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
10:49:37 03:04,9 PETAR GRASO - NI MRVU SRICE
10:52:41 03:08,0 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
10:55:44 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
10:55:53 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
11:03:09 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 19
11:03:20 02:50,0 MATTHEW WILDER - BREAK MY STRIDE
11:06:07 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL



11:10:23 04:20,5 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - HERO
11:14:40 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
11:14:52 03:35,0 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
11:19:50 04:20,9 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU
11:24:09 03:26,5 NINA BADRIC - DANI I GODINE
11:27:33 00:13,5 RADIO - HITI 06
11:27:46 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
11:30:27 03:07,4 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
11:33:30 03:47,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
11:37:10 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
11:37:22 03:43,2 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
11:41:01 03:29,8 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
11:44:29 03:58,7 MATIA BAZAR - TI SENTO
11:49:53 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
11:50:02 04:04,5 BAJAGA & INSTRUKTORI - GODINE PROLAZE
11:54:03 03:37,1 ONE DIRECTION - STORY OF MY LIFE
11:57:38 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
12:04:41 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
12:06:49 03:53,3 WHIGFIELD - SEXY EYES
12:10:55 03:52,3 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
12:14:44 03:43,9 GLENN MEDEIROS - NOTHING'S GONNA CHANGE MY LOVE
12:19:44 03:25,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DOLJE NA KOLJENA
12:23:08 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
12:26:19 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
12:30:56 03:36,2 SEVERINA - JA SAMO PJEVAM
12:34:44 03:50,9 TEN SHARP - YOU
12:38:31 02:57,6 ROY ORBISON - OH PRETTY WOMAN
12:41:41 03:42,6 VILI RESNIK - ZATE ZVEZDA GORI
12:46:34 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
12:49:05 03:18,9 THE WEEKND - BLINDING LIGHTS
12:52:20 03:14,3 ROBIN BECK - FIRST TIME
12:55:44 03:14,9 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
13:02:37 03:23,0 SMOKIE - FOR A FEW DOLLARS MORE
13:06:10 04:12,9 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
13:10:18 03:31,2 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS (RADIO EDIT)
13:13:56 03:33,2 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
13:18:37 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
13:22:30 05:03,9 GIBONNI & VANNA - JA CU BUDAN SANJATI
13:27:29 04:35,7 ED SHEERAN - THINKING OUT LOUD
13:32:15 04:26,3 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
13:36:41 04:24,3 ABBA - GIMME! GIMME! GIMME!
13:41:16 03:43,8 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - SVE STO SRCE POZELI
13:44:58 03:55,4 JERMAI.JACKSON&PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO FALL
13:50:10 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
13:53:40 02:52,7 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
13:56:44 03:00,7 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
14:03:36 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
14:07:19 03:47,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
14:11:14 04:05,4 CYNDI LAUPER - I DROVE ALL NIGHT
14:16:29 03:49,0 TONY CETINSKI - DOBRA TI NOC BIVSA LJUBAVI (2008)
14:20:27 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
14:24:29 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
14:27:41 03:46,6 VESNA PISAROVIC - JUTRO DONOSI KRAJ
14:31:44 04:15,9 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
14:36:10 04:38,3 BEE GEES - STAYIN ALIVE
14:40:46 03:16,4 MARTINA SVAB & KLEMEN BUNDERLA - BODI OB MENI
14:44:14 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
14:49:39 04:10,9 IMAGINE DRAGONS - BAD LIAR
14:53:58 04:19,3 PAUL YOUNG - COME BACK AND STAY
15:01:55 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
15:05:20 02:53,8 FUGEES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - KILLING ME SOFTLY 
15:08:16 03:36,9 ACE OF BASE - BEAUTIFUL LIFE
15:12:02 04:33,1 PINK - I DON'T BELIEVE YOU
15:17:36 03:29,0 MIRAN RUDAN - LAURE NI VEC
15:21:17 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
15:24:03 03:34,8 BORIS NOVKOVIC - PRODALA ME TI



15:27:50 03:47,6 ED SHEERAN - PHOTOGRAPH [RADIO EDIT]
15:31:55 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
15:34:27 03:14,4 THELMA HOUSTON - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
15:37:38 04:05,7 KLAPA SUFIT - NE DIRAJ MOJU LJUBAV
15:41:52 02:47,1 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
15:44:37 03:01,5 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
15:49:16 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
15:53:21 03:42,4 ANDREJ SIFRER - VSE MANJ JE DOBRIH GOSTILN
15:57:11 03:11,0 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
16:04:27 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
16:08:20 03:35,2 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING
16:12:09 04:01,7 TINA TURNER - WE DON'T NEED ANOTHER HERO (THUNDERDOME)
16:17:37 03:47,0 ZELJKO BEBEK - LAKU NOC SVIRACI
16:21:36 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
16:24:01 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
16:27:42 04:36,9 PRLJAVO KAZALISTE - MOJOJ MAJCI
16:32:33 02:56,5 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
16:35:36 04:04,7 HOLLIES - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE
16:42:22 03:34,5 BILBI - HVALA ZA VIJOLICE
16:47:33 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
16:51:36 03:26,9 COLDPLAY - HIGHER POWER
16:55:13 05:29,4 DAVID BOWIE - ABSOLUTE BEGINNERS
17:00:52 03:42,9 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
17:04:30 03:25,3 ENYA - ONLY TIME
17:08:08 03:26,0 ROK'N'BAND - OSTANI SE MINUTO
17:11:31 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
17:14:42 03:51,5 GIBONNI FT. PUTOKAZI/(RADIO EDIT) - LIBAR 
17:19:38 02:51,2 SHAWN MENDES - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
17:22:40 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
17:27:11 03:50,6 BONEY M. - DADDY COOL
17:31:10 02:23,3 DORDE BALASEVIC - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
17:33:33 03:28,0 FLEETWOOD MAC - LITTLE LIES
17:37:09 03:25,6 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
17:40:32 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
17:44:29 04:08,6 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
17:50:01 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
17:53:39 04:18,8 MAVERICKS - DANCE THE NIGHT AWAY
17:57:58 03:47,5 DNA FT. SUZANNE VEGA - TOM'S DINER
18:01:45 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
18:01:56 03:54,0 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE
18:05:47 03:02,0 TABU - TABU
18:08:48 04:10,7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
18:12:55 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
18:13:06 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
18:18:01 03:29,7 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
18:21:30 03:58,9 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI
18:25:26 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:25:39 02:22,7 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
18:28:00 03:27,5 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE
18:31:23 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
18:35:15 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
18:35:26 03:37,0 EXTREME - MORE THAN WORDS
18:38:59 02:56,6 ZAN SERCIC - PIJAN OD LJUBEZNI
18:41:55 04:04,3 ELTON JOHN - SAD SONG
18:47:20 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
18:47:28 03:39,1 IVANA BANFIC/DINO MERLIN - GODINAMA
18:51:05 02:58,6 AVA MAX - SALT
18:54:02 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
18:57:42 02:17,4 ELVIS PRESLEY - DEVIL IN DISGUISE
19:00:09 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
19:00:20 03:47,5 WHAM/GEORGE MICHAEL - WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO GO
19:04:05 04:31,4 U2 - ONE
19:08:32 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
19:11:57 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
19:12:09 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
19:16:04 04:32,9 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - TRAG U BESKRAJU



19:21:20 04:24,8 CLIMIE FISHER - LOVE CHANGES
19:27:51 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
19:28:05 04:27,3 WESTLIFE - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
19:34:53 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
19:40:12 02:57,0 BEATLES - ALL YOU NEED IS LOVE
19:43:05 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
19:43:16 04:04,5 UB40 - HIGHER GROUND (LP VERSION)
19:48:32 04:00,8 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - JEANS GENERACIJA
19:52:27 03:04,5 MAROON 5 - MEMORIES
19:55:30 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
19:55:38 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
19:59:49 03:33,4 NIKA ZORJAN - ROJENA DA MI JE LEPO
20:03:20 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
20:03:32 03:08,6 EURYTHMICS/(RADIO CUT) - SWEET DREAMS (ARE MADE OF THIS)
20:06:38 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
20:09:09 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
20:12:58 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
20:13:06 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
20:16:57 04:14,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ALTRA TE
20:21:09 04:29,5 PETAR GRASO - MOJE ZLATO
20:25:36 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
20:25:48 02:20,6 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
20:28:07 02:20,4 BRUCE CHANNEL - HEY BABY
20:30:25 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
20:34:39 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
20:34:53 03:44,5 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT
20:38:36 03:03,8 EVA BOTO - LJUBEZNI DAJVA KRILA
20:41:39 03:55,5 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - DANCING IN THE DARK
20:46:10 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
20:46:21 03:12,0 JASMIN STAVROS - UMORAN
20:49:31 02:56,6 AVA MAX - WHO'S LAUGHING NOW
20:52:26 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
20:54:28 02:49,6 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
20:57:25 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
21:00:40 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
21:00:49 03:53,7 IRENE CARA - FLASHDANCE ... WHAT A FEELING
21:04:40 03:45,6 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
21:08:23 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
21:11:21 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
21:11:36 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
21:14:40 03:58,2 BORIS NOVKOVIC - KUDA IDU IZGUBLJENE DJEVOJKE
21:19:19 03:45,5 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
21:23:02 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
21:23:14 03:41,8 SHAKIRA - UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES
21:26:55 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
21:30:52 02:46,2 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
21:33:35 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:33:49 03:42,4 ROD STEWART - RHYTHM OF MY HEART
21:37:28 04:12,8 TOSE PROESKI - JOS I DANAS ZAMIRISI TRESNJA
21:41:38 02:59,4 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS FT. FARRUKO - ME PASE
21:44:36 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
21:44:47 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
21:48:09 03:27,4 FLIRRT - ROMEO IN JULIA (2021 MIX)
21:51:36 03:32,2 FINE YOUNG CANNIBALS - SHE DRIVES ME CRAZY
21:55:05 03:38,3 MASSIMO SAVIC - STRANAC U NOCI
21:58:50 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
22:02:31 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
22:02:45 04:16,3 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - A KIND OF MAGIC
22:06:58 03:09,4 KINGSTON - TAM TAM TAM
22:10:07 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
22:13:14 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
22:13:26 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
22:17:45 04:09,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
22:21:51 02:56,3 DANIJEL - DZULI
22:24:46 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
22:24:59 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY



22:29:36 02:35,9 CCR - HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE RAIN
22:32:10 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
22:34:07 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
22:34:18 03:43,2 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
22:37:57 03:42,7 DAN D - VODA
22:41:38 03:47,4 CULTURE CLUB/BOY GEORGE - KARMA CHAMELEON
22:45:23 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
22:45:34 03:17,1 JOLE - NOSI MI SE BILA BOJA
22:48:49 03:53,6 PINK - WHAT ABOUT US (RADIO EDIT)
22:52:42 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
22:56:17 03:21,6 PINK FLOYD - ANOTHER BRICK IN THE WALL (PART II)
22:59:45 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
23:03:20 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
23:03:28 03:14,0 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
23:06:40 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
23:10:44 04:10,9 IMAGINE DRAGONS - BAD LIAR
23:14:53 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:15:06 03:11,3 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - NEBO PO DEZJU
23:18:16 03:56,5 YOUSSOU N'DOUR FT. NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
23:23:25 04:22,3 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - VRIME JE
23:27:45 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
23:27:56 03:59,9 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
23:34:10 03:07,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MENI DOBRO JE
23:37:13 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
23:37:24 02:59,1 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
23:42:00 04:37,9 ROD STEWART - EVERY BEAT OF MY  HEART
23:46:34 04:09,9 IVO MOJZER - TI SI REKLA SONCE
23:50:43 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
23:50:54 02:39,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
23:53:33 03:52,3 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
23:57:22 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO

22.12.2025

00:00:25 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
00:00:37 04:14,5 ABBA - THE WINNER TAKES IT ALL
00:04:48 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
00:08:27 03:47,8 SHOUSE - WON'T FORGET YOU [EDIT]
00:12:14 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
00:12:26 03:27,6 TANGELS - LIFE GOES UP (ORIGINAL)
00:15:53 03:46,1 LAURA PAUSINI - STRANI AMORI
00:19:37 04:09,4 TOSE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
00:23:45 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:23:58 03:54,8 CHER - IF I COULD TURN BACK TIME
00:27:51 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 18
00:28:02 03:35,1 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
00:31:37 03:14,3 ROBIN BECK - FIRST TIME
00:34:48 03:26,4 ROBERT KRESLIN - S TABO BOM OSTAL
00:38:14 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
00:38:25 02:54,8 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
00:41:19 03:47,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
00:45:04 03:47,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
00:48:44 03:51,5 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
00:52:33 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
00:55:14 02:43,8 DOLLY PARTON - 9 TO 5
00:57:57 03:52,6 TEXAS - SUMMER SUN
01:01:50 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:02:03 02:27,2 DEJAN DOGAJA - 200 LET
01:04:29 04:16,6 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
01:08:45 03:38,6 VICTORY - SKUPAJ S TEBOJ
01:12:22 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
01:12:34 03:00,7 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
01:15:34 03:09,0 CALIFORNIA - V MENI JE CALIFORNIA (RADIO CUT)
01:18:39 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
01:18:51 03:46,6 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN



01:22:34 03:47,9 D.KOCJANCIC & M.JELEN - POISCI ME
01:26:21 04:25,9 PEPEL IN KRI - MISSISSIPPI
01:30:42 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
01:30:53 03:02,0 KARMEN STAVEC - SE IN SE
01:33:53 03:36,5 MONROE - JAZ POTREBUJEM VEC
01:37:27 03:23,2 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
01:40:48 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
01:41:02 03:29,8 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
01:44:30 03:48,0 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ
01:48:17 03:42,6 VILI RESNIK - ZATE ZVEZDA GORI
01:51:59 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
01:52:08 04:03,1 NINA PUSLAR - SLECENO SRCE
01:56:08 02:45,7 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
01:59:01 03:11,0 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
02:02:10 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
02:02:19 03:16,4 MARTINA SVAB & KLEMEN BUNDERLA - BODI OB MENI
02:05:33 04:06,9 ANIKA - LAHKO NOC PIRAN
02:09:38 02:59,9 MAJA KEUC - NO ONE
02:12:37 00:13,4 RADIO - HITI 06
02:12:49 04:27,5 GU-GU - SAM PO PARKU ...(OSAMLJEN)
02:17:14 03:19,0 POPSTARS - CELA ULICA NORI
02:20:40 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
02:20:51 03:34,5 BILBI - HVALA ZA VIJOLICE
02:24:20 03:09,1 ALYA - ZA NAJU
02:27:27 04:20,4 CUKI - GREVA GOR V HRIBE 2025
02:31:46 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
02:31:57 03:39,3 SIDDHARTA - NA SONCU
02:35:30 04:20,7 OTO PESTNER - 30 LET
02:39:50 03:01,7 ANDREJ SIFRER - VASOVALEC
02:42:50 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
02:43:01 03:12,3 MAMBO KINGS - BALERINA
02:46:10 03:11,3 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - NEBO PO DEZJU
02:49:21 02:51,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - SIJEM
02:52:10 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:52:18 03:28,0 PEPEL IN KRI - MOJA SRECNA ZVEZDA
02:55:43 03:29,0 MIRAN RUDAN - LAURE NI VEC
02:59:19 03:29,3 RUDIMENTAL FT. JESS GLYNNE, MACKLEMORE, DAN CAPLEN - THESE DAYS
03:02:48 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:03:02 03:18,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - VALENTINOVA PESEM
03:06:17 03:42,9 UROS IN TJASA - ENO SRCE
03:09:59 03:01,0 ALENKA GODEC - POGLEJ ME V OCI
03:12:59 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
03:13:10 03:55,2 VLADO KRESLIN - NEKEGA JUTRA KO SE ZDANI
03:17:03 03:45,5 MARAAYA - NEBESA
03:20:47 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
03:20:58 04:01,0 GASPER RIFELJ - OBSTAJA NEKAJ VEC
03:24:58 03:37,5 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - ZARADI NJE
03:28:33 04:09,9 IVO MOJZER - TI SI REKLA SONCE
03:32:42 00:11,4 RADIO - HITI 01
03:32:53 04:08,0 DEMETRA MALALAN - MALO FANTAZIJE
03:36:59 03:04,3 ZORAN PREDIN - ZARJAVELE TROBENTE
03:40:01 04:12,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - REPUBLIKA PALMA DE COCCO
03:44:12 00:09,1 RADIO - HITI 08
03:44:21 03:48,0 NINA PUSLAR - TO MI JE VSEC
03:48:06 05:01,0 AVIA BAND - PANDORINA SKRINJICA
03:53:05 03:14,4 DITKA - NE BODI KOT DRUGI
03:56:17 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
03:56:30 03:21,1 CUKI - KO SE ZALJUBIS
03:59:49 03:27,6 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - NE BOM POZABIL NA STARE CASE
04:03:14 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:03:27 03:15,0 KARMEN STAVEC - VZEMI MOJO DLAN
04:06:38 03:26,0 ROK'N'BAND - OSTANI SE MINUTO
04:10:01 03:26,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - IRENA, LAHKO NOC
04:13:25 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
04:13:37 04:08,6 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
04:17:44 03:27,2 MUFF - NOV DAN



04:21:11 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
04:21:23 03:09,7 LPS - INSOMNIA
04:24:30 03:57,3 POP DESIGN/VILI RESNIK - KO SI NA TLEH
04:28:26 04:12,7 DAMJANA IN HOT HOT HOT - SUM DEZJA
04:32:37 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
04:32:49 03:33,8 ADI SMOLAR - ZLO POCAS
04:36:19 03:14,0 RANDEZ VOUS - GOODBYE MICHELLE
04:39:32 03:03,0 MARAAYA - DOBR' GRE
04:42:32 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
04:42:41 03:41,3 NEISHA - LE KAJ SE SKRIVA...
04:46:15 05:09,6 FLIRT - ROMEO IN JULIJA
04:51:21 03:03,2 JAN PLESTENJAK - BARKA IZ PERJA (RADIO BEAT)
04:54:20 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
04:54:33 03:43,0 TOM TOM - LE SPOMIN
04:58:14 03:14,4 DANILO KOCJANCIC - POGUM
05:01:28 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
05:01:39 02:13,3 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
05:03:52 03:02,5 ALYA - SE ZIVI
05:06:53 02:58,5 MARQUESS - VAYAMOS COMPANEROS
05:09:51 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
05:10:03 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
05:13:36 03:13,2 ELTON JOHN/(RADIO CUT) - SACRIFICE
05:16:47 03:34,3 MISO KOVAC - NIKOG NISAM VOLIO
05:20:18 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:20:31 02:44,6 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
05:23:13 04:01,7 SMOKIE - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE
05:27:10 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
05:29:15 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
05:29:27 03:01,3 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
05:32:25 03:50,1 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
05:36:14 05:14,5 MICHAEL JACKSON - MAN IN THE MIRROR
05:41:26 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
05:41:37 04:30,2 HARI MATA HARI - STRAH ME DA TE VOLIM
05:46:47 03:02,5 FRANS - IF I WERE SORRY
05:49:49 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
05:54:08 03:45,9 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
05:57:59 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
06:06:52 03:49,1 BRENDI - KAKSNA BO TA NORA NOC
06:10:52 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
06:13:08 03:28,0 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA
06:18:57 03:44,0 JUSTIN BIEBER - LOVE YOURSELF
06:24:29 04:05,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - MALO MI ZA SRICI TREBA
06:28:31 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
06:34:41 03:29,9 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
06:38:20 02:26,2 ELVIS PRESLEY & MARTINA MCBRIDE - BLUE CHRISTMAS
06:40:47 03:44,3 ABBA - THANK YOU FOR THE MUSIC
06:46:14 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
06:51:22 02:56,2 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
06:54:27 03:11,0 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - IVONA (RADIO CUT)
06:57:38 03:52,1 BOYZ II MEN - I'LL MAKE LOVE TO YOU
07:07:28 04:16,6 ALL 4 ONE - I SWEAR
07:11:42 03:15,6 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
07:17:26 02:52,4 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
07:21:35 03:08,8 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
07:24:53 04:10,4 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
07:30:42 03:59,3 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - LAZES MI
07:34:39 03:32,6 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
07:38:55 04:11,1 4 FUN - PRAZNA POSTELJA
07:43:04 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
07:49:22 03:20,6 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
07:54:00 02:42,0 ZANA/(RADIO CUT) - DODIRNI MI KOLENA
07:56:51 03:19,5 THE KOLORS - ITALODISCO
08:06:45 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
08:09:41 03:47,6 POINTER SISTERS - I'M SO EXCITED
08:15:23 03:36,5 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
08:18:59 03:11,4 ELTON JOHN FT. DUA LIPA - COLD HEART (PNAU REMIX)



08:24:56 02:38,0 CRVENA JABUKA - SVIDJA MI SE OVA STVAR
08:27:30 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
08:33:34 04:17,5 ALEXIA - SUMMER IS CRAZY
08:37:51 03:02,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
08:41:03 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
08:46:25 02:52,8 SCOTT McKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
08:49:14 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
08:52:52 03:21,8 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
08:56:12 03:30,3 PLAVI ORKESTAR - ODLAZIM
09:07:21 04:26,5 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
09:11:46 03:25,8 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
09:16:49 03:36,3 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
09:20:24 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
09:24:34 03:22,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
09:27:55 03:50,1 ZOE WEES - CONTROL
09:37:00 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
09:42:36 02:13,5 LOUIS ARMSTRONG - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD
09:46:31 03:12,8 SREBRNA KRILA - JA NISAM KOCKAR
09:51:01 03:35,1 ALANNAH MYLES/(RADIO CUT) - BLACK VELVET
09:54:33 02:53,8 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
09:57:27 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
10:04:36 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
10:08:56 03:31,2 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS (RADIO EDIT)
10:12:25 02:37,5 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
10:17:23 03:14,0 NOVI FOSILI - SUTI MOJ DJECACE PLAVI
10:20:42 03:36,1 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
10:24:17 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
10:27:53 02:46,9 BELLINI - SAMBA DE JANEIRO
10:32:05 03:28,9 BAJAGA - ZAZMURI
10:35:31 02:46,4 CHER - THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S IN HIS KISS)
10:39:14 03:24,5 TERRY JACKS - SEASONS IN THE SUN
10:42:37 04:01,3 TOSE PROESKI - MOJA
10:48:04 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
10:53:36 02:17,5 MICHAEL SCHULTE X R3HAB - WATERFALL
10:55:52 04:17,3 BRYAN FERRY - SLAVE TO LOVE
11:04:20 03:28,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI FT. TINA TURNER/(RADIO CUT) - COSE DELLA VITA
11:07:48 03:25,2 ENYA - ONLY TIME
11:11:11 03:24,0 CUKI - TA VLAK
11:17:24 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
11:22:00 03:12,4 PLAVI ORKESTAR - AKO SU TO SAMO BILE LAZI (RADIO CUT)
11:26:22 03:24,9 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - LOVE MY LIFE
11:31:09 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
11:36:16 03:54,5 CHRIS NORMAN & SUZY QUATRO - STUMBLIN'
11:40:49 04:31,1 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
11:46:45 03:22,3 F.R. DAVID - WORDS
11:51:23 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
11:54:10 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
11:58:11 03:01,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - SLOVENSKEGA NARODA SIN
12:05:26 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
12:11:36 03:50,4 FUN FT. JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
12:16:56 04:19,8 JOSIPA LISAC - MAGLA
12:24:20 03:38,1 BANGLES - ETERNAL FLAME
12:30:41 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
12:35:39 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
12:41:46 03:30,1 DEEE LITE - GROOVE IS IN THE HEART
12:46:58 03:45,8 PSIHOMODO POP - FRIDA
12:52:03 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
12:56:26 03:47,8 BEATLES - LET IT BE
13:05:11 05:16,3 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
13:10:25 03:48,4 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN EMOZIONE PER SEMPRE
13:16:20 03:27,0 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
13:20:54 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
13:25:38 02:55,9 TOSE PROESKI - SRCE NIJE KAMEN
13:29:46 03:53,7 BEYONCE - TEXAS HOLD 'EM
13:34:54 03:00,6 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
13:39:09 05:04,4 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU



13:47:18 04:00,8 PLAVI ORKESTAR - SAVA TIHO TECE
13:52:36 03:18,5 MIKE OLDFIELD - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
13:55:50 01:10,2 ALYA - CE
13:57:17 04:00,9 PLAVI ORKESTAR - SAVA TIHO TECE
14:06:20 01:57,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
14:08:17 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
14:13:12 03:55,7 CHRIS DE BURGH - LADY IN RED
14:17:17 00:24,9 MAGAZIN - KOKOLO
14:19:43 03:28,8 MAGAZIN - KOKOLO
14:23:11 02:42,3 DAMIANO DAVID - NEXT SUMMER
14:25:53 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
14:32:37 04:00,3 CRVENA JABUKA - BACIJA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
14:36:36 03:29,7 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
14:40:05 02:03,4 SAM COOKE - WONDERFUL WORLD
14:43:02 00:30,5 MARAAYA - 1000 LET
14:45:24 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
14:49:19 03:13,7 MARAAYA - 1000 LET
14:52:32 03:49,3 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELING!
14:56:19 04:21,8 STARSHIP - NOTHIN'S GONNA STOP US NOW
15:05:11 00:20,8 DARJA GAJSEK - BOZICNE ZVEZDICE
15:05:32 03:43,8 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
15:09:16 03:32,6 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
15:13:07 00:19,6 STEVIE WONDER - HAPPY BIRTHDAY
15:15:29 02:51,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
15:18:27 00:28,6 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
15:21:03 02:46,9 JASON DERULO - SAVAGE LOVE
15:23:48 02:45,8 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
15:26:29 03:57,1 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
15:30:30 03:16,1 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
15:36:55 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
15:40:58 03:30,8 BONEY M. - MA BAKER
15:44:32 04:01,5 PLAVI ORKESTAR - BOLJE BITI PIJAN NEGO STAR
15:48:45 01:14,5 MICHAEL BUBLE FEAT BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
15:51:13 00:26,7 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
15:53:47 03:37,8 BEE GEES - YOU WIN AGAIN
15:57:24 01:54,3 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
15:59:19 02:36,7 ALVARO SOLER - CON CALMA
16:06:41 03:32,6 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
16:10:18 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
16:14:18 00:24,0 BRENDA LEE - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
16:14:41 02:21,4 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
16:17:16 00:32,5 TONY CETINSKI & TOSE - LAGALA NAS MALA
16:19:34 03:27,0 TONY CETINSKI & TOSE - LAGALA NAS MALA
16:23:06 03:33,3 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
16:26:40 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
16:33:32 04:55,1 ZDRAVKO COLIC - TI SI MI U KRVI
16:38:30 03:37,2 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
16:42:07 04:26,9 EAGLES/(RADIO CUT) - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
16:48:46 00:29,8 PAUL YOUNG - EVERYTIME YOU GO AWAY
16:50:39 03:16,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - NA VETRU S SEVERA
16:53:49 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
16:56:46 04:11,4 PAUL YOUNG - EVERYTIME YOU GO AWAY
17:06:01 03:29,5 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
17:09:31 03:29,9 RONAN KEATING - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
17:12:57 03:17,0 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
17:16:22 00:19,6 MR PROBES - WAVES (ROBIN SHULZ RMX)
17:16:40 00:28,0 CRVENA JABUKA - IMA NESTO OD SRCA DO SRCA
17:19:14 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
17:22:15 03:50,2 CRVENA JABUKA - IMA NESTO OD SRCA DO SRCA
17:26:11 03:24,0 MR PROBES - WAVES (ROBIN SHULZ RMX)
17:32:31 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
17:36:51 03:14,0 GLORIA GAYNOR - I WILL SURVIVE
17:41:06 00:23,0 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS (RADIO CUT)
17:43:36 03:39,7 DINO MERLIN & ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC - SUPERMEN
17:47:13 03:36,8 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS (RADIO CUT)
17:50:46 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY



17:57:00 04:19,7 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
17:53:31 07:48,4 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
18:01:18 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
18:01:29 03:42,3 ROXETTE - DANGEROUS
18:08:47 03:47,8 CUKI - POLETNA
18:12:31 03:58,6 WESTLIFE - YOU RAISE ME UP
18:17:43 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
18:17:52 04:10,2 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
18:27:38 04:09,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
18:31:44 04:18,8 NINA BADRIC - TAKVI KAO TI
18:36:01 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
18:36:15 02:57,2 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
18:39:11 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
18:41:54 03:21,0 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
18:46:41 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
18:46:57 03:56,5 YOUSSOU N'DOUR FT. NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
18:50:49 03:48,2 NINA PUSLAR - SVET NA DLANI
18:54:36 04:10,5 BELINDA CARLISLE - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
18:58:44 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:58:57 03:47,0 NOVI FOSILI - KOSULJA PLAVA
19:02:40 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
19:02:52 03:36,4 MODERN TALKING - BROTHER LOUIE
19:06:27 03:51,2 TEN SHARP - YOU
19:14:23 02:53,4 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
19:19:27 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
19:19:36 03:35,1 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
19:24:58 04:05,5 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA ZNAS
19:29:00 04:48,9 ELTON JOHN - NIKITA
19:35:32 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
19:35:45 03:24,8 KELLY CLARKSON - BECAUSE OF YOU
19:39:09 03:47,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
19:42:49 03:01,3 CCR - PROUD MARY
19:47:45 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
19:48:01 04:19,2 RICHARD MARX - HAZARD (EDIT)
19:55:27 03:36,0 SEVERINA - JA SAMO PJEVAM
19:59:02 03:08,0 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
20:02:06 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
20:02:17 04:03,5 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
20:06:16 03:47,0 BEPOP - MOJE SONCE
20:10:01 04:41,6 ADELE - SOMEONE LIKE YOU
20:14:39 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
20:14:47 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
20:17:33 03:39,4 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
20:21:09 03:59,2 LATINO - DIVNO JE BITI NEKOME NESTO
20:25:05 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
20:25:19 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
20:28:06 03:34,8 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
20:31:39 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
20:35:58 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
20:36:14 03:23,1 ACE OF BASE - ALL THAT SHE WANTS
20:39:34 03:36,1 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
20:43:07 03:27,0 U2/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WITH OR WITHOUT YOU
20:47:23 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
20:47:36 05:04,0 GIBONNI & VANNA - JA CU BUDAN SANJATI
20:52:35 03:22,0 ALVARO SOLER - LA CINTURA
20:55:55 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
20:58:13 04:38,4 BEE GEES - STAYIN ALIVE
21:02:49 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
21:03:01 03:54,9 LAURA BRANIGAN - SELF CONTROL
21:06:54 03:28,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI FT. TINA TURNER/(RADIO CUT) - COSE DELLA VITA
21:10:19 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
21:13:53 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
21:14:04 03:44,5 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
21:18:55 04:05,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - MALO MI ZA SRICI TREBA
21:22:58 05:31,5 BONNIE TYLER - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
21:28:26 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 14



21:28:34 04:03,4 GOTYE FT. KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW
21:32:37 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
21:37:02 03:44,2 ABBA - THANK YOU FOR THE MUSIC
21:40:43 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
21:40:59 03:33,9 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - PERFECT 10
21:44:29 03:22,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
21:48:59 03:19,5 THE KOLORS - ITALODISCO
21:52:17 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
21:52:26 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
21:55:17 03:11,6 MARAAYA - LE OB TEBI
21:58:27 03:44,0 EURYTHMICS - HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
22:02:08 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 19
22:02:20 02:50,0 MATTHEW WILDER - BREAK MY STRIDE
22:05:07 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
22:09:04 03:31,2 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS (RADIO EDIT)
22:12:32 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
22:12:41 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
22:16:24 03:29,9 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
22:19:53 03:11,0 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - IVONA (RADIO CUT)
22:23:01 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
22:23:09 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
22:25:50 03:24,6 TERRY JACKS - SEASONS IN THE SUN
22:29:12 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
22:32:09 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
22:32:25 03:20,6 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
22:35:42 03:40,3 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
22:39:22 04:17,3 BRYAN FERRY - SLAVE TO LOVE
22:43:34 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
22:43:43 04:10,4 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
22:47:50 03:20,2 ELTON JOHN FT. DUA LIPA - COLD HEART (PNAU REMIX)
22:51:09 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
22:55:07 03:15,6 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
22:58:30 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
23:02:08 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
23:02:20 03:47,6 POINTER SISTERS - I'M SO EXCITED
23:06:04 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
23:08:50 02:17,4 MICHAEL SCHULTE X R3HAB - WATERFALL
23:11:07 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
23:11:20 03:29,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - AJDA PA ZNOVA CVETI
23:14:47 03:02,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
23:17:48 02:42,0 ZANA/(RADIO CUT) - DODIRNI MI KOLENA
23:20:26 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
23:20:42 03:19,2 WHAM/(RADIO CUT) - CARELESS WHISPER
23:23:57 03:20,2 FLIRRT - KOMETA
23:27:15 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:27:28 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
23:29:47 04:21,7 STARSHIP - NOTHIN'S GONNA STOP US NOW
23:34:05 04:32,5 ALENKA GODEC - POJEM BLUES
23:38:30 00:09,8 RADIO - HITI 12
23:38:40 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
23:41:41 03:32,6 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
23:45:12 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
23:49:17 02:03,4 SAM COOKE - WONDERFUL WORLD
23:51:34 03:14,6 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
23:54:48 03:36,0 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
23:58:24 04:03,7 REMBRANDTS - JUST THE WAY IT IS, BABY

23.12.2025

00:02:27 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
00:02:36 03:22,3 F.R. DAVID - WORDS
00:05:55 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
00:09:47 03:50,1 ZOE WEES - CONTROL
00:13:35 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
00:13:43 04:10,0 DAZ - PODOBEN SEM ZMAJU



00:17:51 05:16,3 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
00:23:03 02:38,0 CRVENA JABUKA - SVIDJA MI SE OVA STVAR
00:25:37 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
00:25:53 03:35,1 ALANNAH MYLES/(RADIO CUT) - BLACK VELVET
00:29:26 03:43,0 MARAAYA - DREVO
00:33:04 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
00:33:12 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
00:36:41 04:11,4 PAUL YOUNG - EVERYTIME YOU GO AWAY
00:40:48 04:13,6 PANDA - EN KORAK
00:45:00 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
00:45:13 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
00:48:42 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
00:52:21 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
00:56:24 02:52,9 SCOTT McKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
00:59:19 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
01:02:54 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
01:03:05 04:26,5 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
01:07:30 03:36,3 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
01:11:06 03:14,9 NEISHA - 'MAS SE KJE CAS
01:14:17 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
01:14:25 03:12,0 VLADO KRESLIN - DAN NESKONCNIH SANJ
01:17:34 03:34,8 MANCA SPIK - BAJE (RADIO VERSION)
01:21:05 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:21:18 04:01,3 TOSE PROESKI - MOJA
01:25:15 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
01:28:08 04:42,0 MAGNIFICO - LJUBLJANA-PORTOROZ
01:32:48 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
01:33:04 03:45,1 ANJA RUPEL - ODSLA BOM SE TO NOC
01:36:44 03:50,0 GU-GU - ZELIM SI NA JAMAJKO
01:40:30 03:09,3 JAN PLESTENJAK - 7 LET NAZAJ (NOR SEM,DA TE LJUBIM)
01:43:34 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
01:43:46 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
01:48:34 03:53,7 MOULIN ROUGE - NE KLICI ZVEZDE Z NEBA
01:52:27 04:04,8 ZAN SERCIC - PUSTI MI SPOMIN
01:56:26 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
01:56:35 03:21,6 BQL ROK - ZADNJIC PLESEVA
01:59:54 03:24,0 CUKI - TA VLAK
02:03:14 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
02:03:25 03:33,4 NIKA ZORJAN - ROJENA DA MI JE LEPO
02:06:56 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
02:10:28 03:00,0 SESTRE - SAMO LJUBEZEN
02:13:27 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:13:43 04:39,0 ADI SMOLAR - DALEC JE ZA NAJU POMLAD
02:18:21 02:59,7 MONIKA PUCELJ - MI PASE
02:21:26 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
02:21:39 04:09,2 TABU - DIVJE
02:25:45 03:13,4 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
02:28:57 04:08,2 SANK ROCK/MATJAZ JELEN - PRAVLJICA O MAVRICNIH LJUDEH
02:33:05 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
02:33:16 03:25,8 DA PHENOMENA - PEJDAP
02:36:41 03:01,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - SLOVENSKEGA NARODA SIN
02:39:40 03:19,8 ALFI NIPIC - POLJANE DOM PRELEPIH DNI
02:42:59 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
02:43:07 03:28,0 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA
02:46:34 03:20,0 AVIA BAND - EN KORAK
02:49:53 03:44,1 POP DESIGN - NISEM TI VERJEL
02:53:33 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
02:53:41 02:58,9 ANDRAZ HRIBAR - ZIVLJENJE JE
02:56:37 03:17,0 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
03:00:06 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
03:00:17 02:44,0 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
03:02:59 04:00,5 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
03:06:56 03:31,7 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
03:10:27 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:10:35 02:26,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - SIVA POT
03:12:58 03:27,6 PEPEL IN KRI - PESEM ZA DINAR



03:16:25 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:16:38 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
03:20:14 03:45,1 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - USTAVIL BI CAS
03:23:57 03:47,0 ALYA - OBCUTEK
03:27:44 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
03:28:00 04:23,9 VICTORY - ZALJUBLJENA
03:32:23 04:23,7 ANDREJ SIFRER - GORSKA ROZA
03:36:46 03:20,4 MARAAYA - LIVIN AGAIN
03:40:06 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
03:40:15 03:27,4 FLIRRT - ROMEO IN JULIA (2021 MIX)
03:43:42 03:48,4 BQL - MUZA
03:47:30 02:59,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - AMORE MIO
03:50:28 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
03:50:39 04:03,4 APRIL - PASE MI
03:54:41 03:27,0 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
03:58:14 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
04:03:12 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
04:03:24 03:56,5 CUKI - VSEPOVSOD LJUBEZEN
04:07:18 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
04:09:48 03:04,8 AVTOMOBILI - LJUBEZEN NE STANUJE TU
04:12:50 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:12:59 02:59,1 DON JUAN - RAD BI TI REKEL NEKAJ LEPEGA
04:15:55 03:42,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - POJEM BLUES
04:19:34 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:19:47 03:42,4 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
04:23:26 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
04:28:13 03:54,1 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEZJU
04:32:05 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:32:21 03:10,0 ADI SMOLAR - NEPRILAGOJEN
04:35:30 04:13,6 SANK ROCK/MATJAZ JELEN - METULJ
04:39:37 03:58,0 MI2 - SAMO TEBE TE IMAM
04:43:32 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
04:43:41 03:08,7 NINA PUSLAR - MALO, MALO
04:46:47 04:19,5 ALYA - ZLAZI SE MI
04:51:06 03:30,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN
04:54:34 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
04:54:46 03:55,9 VICTORY - ZIVETI SPET
04:58:40 03:38,7 TABU - DOBRA VILA
05:02:17 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
05:02:26 03:54,0 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE
05:06:18 04:31,4 U2 - ONE
05:10:45 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
05:14:48 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
05:14:56 02:58,2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
05:17:54 04:28,2 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - TKO SAM JA DA TI SUDIM
05:22:20 03:47,6 WHAM/GEORGE MICHAEL - WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO GO
05:26:04 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
05:26:20 02:48,6 COLDPLAY - CLOCKS (RADIO CUT)
05:29:04 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
05:33:17 03:42,7 VILLAGE PEOPLE - Y.M.C.A.
05:36:56 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
05:37:04 03:49,8 MEREDITH BROOKS - BITCH (EDIT)
05:40:54 03:27,6 DORDE BALASEVIC - PRVA LJUBAV
05:44:20 03:10,7 ALVARO SOLER - MAGIA
05:47:29 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
05:47:42 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
05:51:24 03:30,9 MARAAYA & LUKA BASI - TU
05:54:55 03:18,0 SAPHIR - I FEEL GOOD
06:02:37 00:35,3 JUSTIN BIEBER - MISTLETOE
06:03:11 03:01,1 JUSTIN BIEBER - MISTLETOE
06:06:23 04:06,5 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
06:10:37 03:01,6 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
06:15:29 04:00,5 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
06:21:23 03:46,6 VESNA PISAROVIC - JUTRO DONOSI KRAJ
06:25:07 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
06:30:33 02:53,7 MIKA - GRACE KELLY



06:33:24 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
06:37:21 03:44,5 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT
06:41:04 04:10,4 DAVOR RADOLFI - NEKA ZIVIM,KAKO ZIVIM
06:47:39 03:45,4 ED SHEERAN - BAD HABITS
06:52:26 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
06:56:05 03:59,2 BOOOM IN MODRIJANI - SPOMIN
07:05:55 05:33,1 SOKOLI - GREVA PUNCA V JUZNE KRAJE
07:11:27 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
07:17:06 03:30,7 POP DESIGN - MEDENA
07:20:35 04:54,5 FOREIGNER - I WANT TO KNOW WHAT LOVE IS
07:25:28 03:06,9 GEORGE EZRA - ANYONE FOR YOU
07:30:07 04:18,1 GIBONNI - MIRAKUL
07:34:32 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
07:42:03 04:26,4 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME 
07:49:23 03:18,5 GINA G - OOH AAH JUST A LITTLE BIT
07:53:59 03:59,1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
07:57:55 03:07,4 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
08:07:07 03:25,6 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
08:10:42 03:51,5 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
08:16:36 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
08:22:03 03:56,0 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAZLJIVA
08:25:56 04:05,6 TABU - ON
08:31:11 03:06,5 REAMONN - TONIGHT
08:37:16 04:10,0 ICE MC - IT S A RAINY DAY
08:41:25 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
08:47:54 03:01,4 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
08:52:11 04:36,0 PETAR GRASO - JEDINA
08:56:44 04:27,3 JOHN LEGEND - ALL OF ME (RADIO EDIT)
09:07:13 03:24,7 PRAVILA IGRE - MOJE ROKE SO LEDENE
09:10:47 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
09:15:55 03:41,8 SHAKIRA - UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES
09:19:34 03:04,5 RICCHI E POVERI - SARA PERCHE TI AMO
09:22:47 03:52,4 GIULIANO & MARIJAN BAN - JUGO
09:26:49 02:22,8 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
09:30:45 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
09:34:43 03:20,0 LATINO - GDJE SI BILA CJELU NOC
09:38:02 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
09:41:38 03:44,9 DONNA SUMMER - HOT STUFF
09:47:42 03:08,4 UROS IN TJASA - LETA TECEJO
09:52:07 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
09:55:04 03:05,5 CHARLIE PUTH FT. MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
09:58:19 02:23,0 JENNIFER LOPEZ - BAILA CONMIGO
10:04:53 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
10:08:52 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
10:12:16 02:53,3 LENA - SATELLITE
10:17:14 04:11,0 ANIKA - PLIMA
10:21:24 02:26,7 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - CALIFORNIA
10:23:51 02:56,3 AVA MAX - WHO'S LAUGHING NOW
10:27:25 03:58,1 LA BOUCHE - BE MY LOVER
10:32:44 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
10:40:28 04:05,7 PLAVI ORKESTAR - OD RODENDANA DO RODENDANA
10:46:24 04:33,9 OTTAWAN - HANDS UP
10:52:13 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
10:55:38 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
11:03:51 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
11:07:54 04:27,0 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY [RADIO EDIT]
11:12:20 03:45,5 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
11:19:01 03:48,9 PETAR GRASO - LAKSE MI JE S NJOM
11:23:29 02:20,7 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
11:27:46 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
11:32:24 03:34,7 BORIS NOVKOVIC - PRODALA ME TI
11:37:23 04:39,8 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
11:42:12 03:09,3 NILSSON - WITHOUT YOU
11:47:40 03:07,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MENI DOBRO JE
11:52:04 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
11:55:55 03:51,6 ED SHEERAN - SHAPE OF YOU



12:03:59 03:20,9 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
12:10:23 03:30,1 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC IN PRIJATELJI - DITELINA S CETRI LISTA
12:13:52 02:55,8 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
12:18:33 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
12:25:53 03:38,0 LATINO - SVE JE NOCAS ZA LJUBAV STVORENO
12:29:29 04:11,4 LP - LOST ON YOU
12:35:33 03:15,8 5 - YOU RE MY MATE
12:41:18 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
12:46:14 04:05,7 ABBA - SUPER TROUPER
12:51:34 03:40,1 CRVENA JABUKA - ZOVU NAS ULICE
12:55:22 03:58,2 ERIC CARMEN - HUNGRY EYES
13:04:00 03:21,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
13:08:09 04:15,7 NINO DE ANGELO - LA VALE DEL EDEN
13:15:20 03:33,0 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS [RADIO EDIT]
13:19:53 03:51,6 GIBONNI FT. PUTOKAZI/(RADIO EDIT) - LIBAR 
13:24:51 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
13:29:31 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
13:34:12 03:49,7 KLAPA RISPET I JELENA ROZGA - PRSTI ZAPLETENI
13:39:02 03:46,9 VAYA CON DIOS - WHAT'S A WOMAN
13:42:47 03:50,6 BONEY M. - DADDY COOL
13:49:21 03:41,7 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
13:54:21 02:39,9 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
13:57:17 03:39,6 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
14:06:22 03:01,6 ROXETTE - HOW DO YOU DO
14:09:22 02:15,0 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
14:12:37 03:35,6 CUKI - LJUBI ME, LJUBI
14:16:30 00:22,7 MEGHAN TRAINOR  - LIPS ARE MOVING
14:19:29 03:43,0 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
14:23:10 04:09,4 TOSE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
14:27:22 02:59,0 MEGHAN TRAINOR  - LIPS ARE MOVING
14:34:03 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
14:37:36 03:43,8 NAZARETH - LOVE HURTS
14:41:23 02:43,0 RIVA - ROCK ME
14:44:51 00:20,0 BRENDA LEE - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
14:45:10 00:31,0 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
14:48:45 03:40,1 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
14:52:29 02:35,1 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
14:55:03 02:05,5 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
14:57:07 04:05,8 HAZARD - SO NAJLEPSE PESMI ZE NAPISANE
15:06:25 04:14,8 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
15:10:35 03:27,9 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
15:15:15 00:43,4 TANJA ZAGAR - TRAVA
15:15:57 04:21,5 MICHAEL JACKSON - BILLIE JEAN
15:20:39 00:33,7 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
15:23:46 04:29,3 PETAR GRASO - MOJE ZLATO
15:28:10 02:54,8 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
15:31:05 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
15:36:39 03:21,6 VESNA PISAROVIC - DOLJE NA KOLJENA
15:40:02 03:14,9 4 NON BLONDES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WHAT'S UP
15:43:21 02:38,2 ABBA - WATERLOO
15:46:02 00:37,9 ANSAMBEL BRATOV AVSENIK - NA GOLICI (uvod s klarinetom)
15:46:38 00:32,7 ANSAMBEL LOJZETA SLAKA - CEBELAR
15:47:10 00:38,8 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
15:50:19 02:54,6 NIKA ZORJAN - V POSTELJI
15:53:09 03:33,5 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
15:56:38 04:10,7 ADELE - HELLO (RADIO EDIT)
16:06:10 04:13,9 CONNELLS - 74/75
16:10:27 03:35,4 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA [RADIO EDIT]
16:14:27 01:15,4 CARL DOUGLAS - KUNG FU FIGHTING
16:16:33 03:33,3 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
16:20:36 00:25,1 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
16:23:11 04:23,1 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
16:27:36 02:21,7 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
16:29:59 02:50,5 SAM SMITH - STAY WITH ME
16:35:53 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
16:38:40 02:02,8 BEATLES - YESTERDAY



16:40:45 04:01,2 LATINO - SMOTALA SI ME
16:45:54 00:41,9 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
16:48:03 03:37,2 BOB MARLEY/(RADIO CUT) - NO WOMAN NO CRY
16:51:41 02:44,6 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
16:54:21 03:37,9 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
16:57:58 02:37,1 EVA BOTO - ZA NAJU
17:06:20 03:32,8 OZZY OSBOURNE/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - DREAMER
17:09:50 03:02,4 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
17:12:51 03:49,6 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
17:17:06 00:35,9 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
17:19:38 03:22,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA SUTRA UMREM
17:23:00 03:00,5 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
17:25:55 03:37,2 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
17:32:09 04:12,9 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
17:36:26 04:01,8 IVAN ZAK - JEDAN U NIZU
17:41:18 00:22,7 BQL - HEART OF GOLD
17:43:16 04:17,0 UMBERTO TOZZI - GLORIA
17:47:33 02:48,2 BQL - HEART OF GOLD
17:50:20 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
17:53:04 02:18,5 TIESTO & KAROL G - DON'T BE SHY
17:57:00 03:23,9 CAMILA CABELLO FT. ED SHEERAN - BAM BAM
17:55:21 05:02,9 CLIFF RICHARD - SOME PEOPLE
18:00:25 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
18:00:33 03:49,4 ANNA OXA - E TUTTO UN ATTIMO
18:08:02 04:09,2 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
18:12:08 03:08,8 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
18:17:01 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
18:17:10 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
18:20:16 02:55,9 BORIS NOVKOVIC/LADO - VUKOVI UMIRU SAMI
18:23:09 02:55,7 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO CUT) - I WISH IT WOULD RAIN DOWN
18:28:37 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
18:28:52 03:52,3 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
18:34:14 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
18:40:30 03:45,9 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
18:44:12 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
18:44:22 03:42,6 ROD STEWART - RHYTHM OF MY HEART
18:50:12 04:24,0 DANIJELA - ZOVEM TE JA
18:54:35 02:49,4 JAWSH 685 X JASON DERULO - SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT)
18:57:23 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
18:57:35 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
19:01:27 00:09,7 RADIO - HITI 12
19:01:37 03:58,3 BELINDA CARLISLE - HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH
19:05:33 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
19:09:49 03:35,1 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING
19:19:54 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
19:20:06 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
19:25:17 04:04,1 BON JOVI/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - ALWAYS
19:31:53 04:49,5 VLADIMIR KOCIS ZEC - KAKO SAM TE LUDO VOLIO
19:38:52 00:07,9 RADIO - HITI 03
19:38:59 03:21,7 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
19:44:38 03:51,3 ABBA - TAKE A CHANCE ON ME
19:50:16 04:11,6 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
19:54:19 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
19:54:28 03:57,7 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - TORN
19:58:22 03:40,7 VILI RESNIK - LEPA ZA UMRET
20:02:01 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
20:02:09 03:55,6 JERMAI.JACKSON&PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO FALL
20:06:01 04:27,6 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE TO YOU
20:10:24 02:53,8 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
20:13:17 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
20:13:26 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
20:19:46 03:15,2 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - KAKVA NOC
20:22:58 02:47,1 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
20:25:43 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
20:25:53 04:05,3 SNOW PATROL - CHASING CARS
20:29:57 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE



20:33:39 02:36,9 JOE COCKER - YOU ARE SO BEAUTIFUL
20:36:15 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
20:36:22 04:10,9 TINA TURNER - I DON'T WANNA LOSE YOU
20:40:30 03:43,8 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - SVE STO SRCE POZELI
20:44:11 03:24,0 MAROON 5 - GIRLS LIKE YOU [DH CUT]
20:48:29 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
20:48:38 04:04,9 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
20:52:42 03:34,6 ALYA - TVOJA
20:56:14 03:52,3 SANDRA - MARIA MAGDALENA
21:00:03 04:45,2 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJECA
21:04:45 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:04:58 03:43,8 MADONNA/(RADIO CUT) - LIKE A PRAYER
21:08:38 03:53,7 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
21:12:28 02:53,6 MIKA - GRACE KELLY
21:16:23 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
21:16:31 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
21:20:23 03:01,3 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
21:23:21 02:23,3 DORDE BALASEVIC - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
21:25:44 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
21:25:57 03:36,2 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
21:29:32 04:06,5 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
21:33:35 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
21:37:15 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
21:37:26 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
21:40:51 03:02,8 EVA BOTO - VERJAMEM
21:43:52 03:50,7 TOTO/(RADIO CUT) - AFRICA
21:48:37 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
21:48:46 04:18,0 GIBONNI - MIRAKUL
21:52:59 03:47,3 ED SHEERAN - BAD HABITS
21:56:46 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
21:59:47 03:07,4 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
22:02:51 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
22:03:04 04:05,9 GAZEBO - I LIKE CHOPIN
22:07:06 03:44,5 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT
22:10:49 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
22:13:38 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
22:13:46 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
22:17:53 04:36,0 PETAR GRASO - JEDINA
22:22:27 04:54,5 FOREIGNER - I WANT TO KNOW WHAT LOVE IS
22:27:18 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
22:27:31 03:59,1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
22:31:27 04:11,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
22:35:39 03:09,5 NILSSON - WITHOUT YOU
22:38:45 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
22:39:00 03:53,0 WHITNEY HOUSTON & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - COULD I HAVE THIS KISS FOREVER
22:42:51 04:10,7 DAVOR RADOLFI - NEKA ZIVIM,KAKO ZIVIM
22:47:00 03:06,8 GEORGE EZRA - ANYONE FOR YOU
22:50:06 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
22:50:14 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
22:53:14 03:00,9 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
22:56:13 04:52,8 BILLY OCEAN - GET OUTTA MY DREAMS GET INTO MY CAR
23:01:04 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
23:01:12 03:08,6 EURYTHMICS/(RADIO CUT) - SWEET DREAMS (ARE MADE OF THIS)
23:04:19 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
23:08:33 02:56,6 AVA MAX - WHO'S LAUGHING NOW
23:11:29 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
23:11:38 02:53,7 TANGELS - KAJ IN KAM (RADIO EDIT)
23:14:30 04:26,3 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME 
23:18:56 03:20,0 LATINO - GDJE SI BILA CJELU NOC
23:22:15 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
23:22:23 03:45,5 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
23:26:07 03:03,8 EVA BOTO - LJUBEZNI DAJVA KRILA
23:29:10 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
23:29:18 02:02,3 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
23:31:20 04:34,5 KOOL & THE GANG - CHERISH
23:35:50 03:25,0 NIKA ZORJAN & ISSAC PALMA - OLA OLA



23:39:15 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
23:39:24 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
23:41:52 03:59,0 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
23:45:49 03:08,4 NOVI FOSILI - DUNJO MIRISNA
23:48:53 03:44,9 DONNA SUMMER - HOT STUFF
23:52:45 03:38,2 DUFFY - MERCY
23:56:23 04:04,0 SIMPLY RED - STARS

24.12.2025

00:00:24 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:00:37 03:04,5 RICCHI E POVERI - SARA PERCHE TI AMO
00:03:38 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
00:07:34 04:27,3 JOHN LEGEND - ALL OF ME (RADIO EDIT)
00:12:00 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
00:12:11 03:08,5 ADI SMOLAR - PASJI DNEVI
00:15:19 04:09,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
00:19:25 03:46,4 VESNA PISAROVIC - JUTRO DONOSI KRAJ
00:23:09 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
00:23:18 04:15,7 NINO DE ANGELO - LA VALE DEL EDEN
00:27:32 04:02,9 LAMAI - SPET TE SLISIM
00:31:34 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
00:31:45 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
00:34:41 03:53,0 TOZZI & RAFF - GENTE DI MARE
00:38:30 03:49,9 HALO - ANITA NI NIKOLI
00:42:17 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 13
00:42:25 03:19,6 ALYA - CE
00:45:43 03:32,6 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS [RADIO EDIT]
00:49:16 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
00:53:13 03:50,6 BONEY M. - DADDY COOL
00:57:12 03:46,8 BRUNO MARS - MERRY YOU
01:00:57 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
01:01:11 03:30,7 POP DESIGN - MEDENA
01:04:38 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
01:08:33 04:04,8 KINGSTON - IZGUBIVA SE V NOC
01:12:32 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
01:12:41 02:58,7 ARSEN DEDIC - PEGASTO DEKLE
01:15:38 03:07,0 ALENKA GODEC - V MENI JE MOC
01:18:45 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
01:18:53 03:08,0 UROS IN TJASA - LETA TECEJO
01:22:00 03:20,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - BICIKL
01:25:20 04:15,5 ANDREJ SIFRER - STOJ MARIJA
01:29:29 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
01:29:38 03:23,8 OTO PESTNER - VEM, NEKJE ZIVETI MORA
01:33:01 03:17,6 MAJDA SEPE - MED ISKRENIMI LJUDMI
01:36:17 03:28,5 HAZARD - NENA
01:39:43 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
01:39:51 03:41,7 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
01:43:32 02:58,4 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZGORAJ JE NEBO
01:46:29 02:53,3 BQL - HEART OF GOLD
01:49:21 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
01:49:36 03:05,1 VIKI RESNIK - TI SI ME CAKALA
01:52:39 02:39,6 ROK'N'BAND - RAD JO IMAM
01:55:25 03:29,3 RUDIMENTAL FT. JESS GLYNNE, MACKLEMORE, DAN CAPLEN - THESE DAYS
01:58:54 03:24,9 JAMES ARTHUR - SAY YOU WON'T LET GO
02:02:18 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:02:31 02:41,9 SPELA GROSELJ & DOMEN KUMER - S TABO JE VEDNO LEPO
02:05:11 04:06,6 ANIKA - LAHKO NOC PIRAN
02:09:16 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
02:09:25 03:00,8 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
02:12:25 03:17,0 NIKA ZORJAN - ZADNJIC KAKOR PRVIC
02:15:40 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
02:15:48 03:05,3 KLARA JAZBEC - MILIJON IN ENA
02:18:51 03:41,9 CUKI - LJUBI ME, LJUBI
02:22:38 04:35,0 AVTOMOBILI - SKOZI LETA



02:27:07 00:09,6 RADIO - HITI 07
02:27:15 03:48,5 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
02:31:03 03:34,8 PEPEL IN KRI - DAN LJUBEZNI
02:34:36 03:29,5 TINA MAZE - MY WAY IS MY DECISION
02:38:03 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
02:38:13 03:52,0 NEJC LOMBARDO - ZAVRTELA SVA SVET
02:42:01 03:08,7 BOZIDAR WOLFAND WOLF - NAJLEPSE STVARI
02:45:09 03:04,2 ZAN SERCIC FEAT. CUBISMO - VSE BOM DAL ZA TEBE
02:48:12 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:48:20 04:02,9 OTO PESTNER - BISERE IMAS V OCEH
02:52:22 03:14,0 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
02:55:48 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
03:00:46 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
03:00:59 02:33,5 BQL ROK PILETIC - MACKA MIS
03:03:32 03:48,2 D.KOCJANCIC & M.JELEN - POISCI ME
03:07:18 03:54,9 MIKI VLAHOVIC - METULJ
03:11:11 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
03:11:20 03:06,9 DON JUAN - POVEJ MI MARINA
03:14:24 03:14,9 VILI RESNIK IN EROSI - MOJA DOLINA
03:43:29 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
03:43:37 03:38,7 SASA LENDERO & TILEN LOTRIC - MORA SE
03:47:13 03:44,8 NASTJA GABOR - LETA LETIJO
03:50:56 02:54,1 ANNA - CAU
03:53:50 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
03:53:59 02:59,7 ALYA - HALO
03:56:56 04:05,9 HAZARD - SO NAJLEPSE PESMI ZE NAPISANE
04:00:57 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
04:01:10 03:34,2 MARAAYA - SVA
04:04:44 03:09,6 UROS IN TJASA - ZALJUBLJEN PAR
04:07:52 03:05,6 BOZIDAR WOLF - IMELA SVA VSE
04:10:56 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
04:11:05 03:51,0 ANDREJ SIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
04:14:47 04:03,5 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - TRTA MOJIH DNI
04:18:48 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
04:18:56 03:07,8 NEISHA - TISTE LEPE DNI
04:22:02 04:11,1 ANIKA - PLIMA
04:26:11 03:31,0 DAN D - CAS
04:29:35 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
04:29:44 03:03,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - OSTALA SI
04:32:45 03:39,0 AVIA BAND - ZEMLJA PLESE
04:36:24 03:46,4 DADI DAZ - VRACAM SE DOMOV
04:40:08 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
04:40:16 03:26,5 ZAN SERCIC - ZADNJA NOC
04:43:41 03:59,2 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - LAZES MI
04:47:37 03:39,0 MANCA SPIK IN ISAAC PALMA - OBA
04:51:16 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 03
04:51:23 03:02,5 ALYA - SE ZIVI
04:54:24 02:55,9 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
04:57:30 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
05:00:11 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:00:24 03:49,0 ROXETTE - THE LOOK
05:04:10 03:47,8 CUKI - POLETNA
05:07:55 03:36,2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
05:11:29 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
05:11:40 01:57,4 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
05:13:37 03:17,1 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
05:16:52 03:58,2 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
05:20:48 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
05:21:00 02:42,3 DAMIANO DAVID - NEXT SUMMER
05:23:39 03:54,4 ROD STEWART - I DON'T WANT TO TALK ABOUT IT
05:27:30 03:38,9 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS
05:31:05 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
05:31:13 03:36,1 CHER - BELIEVE
05:34:46 04:01,9 KINGSTON - LUNA NAD OBALO
05:38:45 04:42,0 LAURA BRANIGAN - GLORIA
05:43:23 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11



05:43:33 03:04,9 PETAR GRASO - NI MRVU SRICE
05:47:26 03:53,6 PINK - WHAT ABOUT US (RADIO EDIT)
05:51:18 04:05,9 BEPOP FT. ZBOR SLOVENSKE FILHARMONIJE - ZA PRAZNIKE
05:55:22 03:21,6 PINK FLOYD - ANOTHER BRICK IN THE WALL (PART II)
05:58:52 03:37,1 IVAN ZAK - JOS MI FALIS TI
06:08:09 02:57,1 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
06:11:14 03:11,0 JAN PLESTENJAK & MIRAN RUDAN - A SI A NISI
06:17:22 03:05,1 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
06:22:15 02:59,0 LEWIS CAPALDI - SOMEONE YOU LOVED
06:25:11 03:01,0 NOVI FOSILI - BILO MI JE PRVI PUT
06:28:10 03:05,0 MARAAYA - PISMO
06:32:58 03:55,5 MAGGIE REILLY - EVERYTIME WE TOUCH
06:37:02 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
06:40:50 03:58,1 BONEY M - BROWN GIRL IN THE RING
06:45:08 00:37,6 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
06:48:21 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
06:53:25 02:36,6 ALVARO SOLER - CON CALMA
06:56:06 03:24,8 TONY CETINSKI - BLAGO ONOM KO TE IMA
07:06:06 03:33,3 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
07:09:37 03:10,1 ABBA - S.O.S.
07:19:29 03:43,2 PAUL MCCARTNEY - WONDERFUL CHRISTMASTIME
07:23:10 03:26,3 BIJELO DUGME - RUZICA SI BILA, SADA VISE NISI
07:26:42 03:35,4 PETER ANDRE - MYSTERIOUS GIRL
07:31:53 03:35,6 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
07:35:28 04:10,3 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
07:39:28 03:24,9 STING - DESERT ROSE [RADIO EDIT]
07:46:30 03:21,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
07:54:01 03:35,6 ANJA RUPEL - LEP JE DAN
07:58:54 03:59,5 NENO BELAN/DAVOLI - SUNCAN DAN
08:10:11 03:20,9 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
08:13:31 00:11,5 ZAN SERCIC - BELA LILIJA
08:15:23 03:19,3 PHIL COLLINS - A GROOVY KIND OF LOVE
08:21:20 03:26,5 ZAN SERCIC - ZADNJA NOC
08:27:04 02:59,0 NINA PUSLAR - IRONIJA
08:31:35 03:27,6 KEMAL MONTENO & DANIJELA - OVAKO NE MOGU DALJE
08:35:08 03:29,3 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
08:42:53 02:12,6 DEAN MARTIN - RUDOLPH THE RED NOSED REINDEER
08:47:44 03:42,3 MODERN TALKING - CHINA IN HER EYES
08:52:39 03:43,5 ZUCCHERO & PAUL YOUNG - SENZA UNA DONNA (WITHOUT A WOMAN) EDIT VERSION
08:56:21 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
09:05:57 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
09:09:40 04:31,4 U2 - ONE
09:16:10 04:39,5 EMELI SANDE - READ ALL ABOUT IT (PART III)
09:20:48 03:19,6 FLIRRT - ZA NAJU
09:24:17 03:43,5 TONY CETINSKI - COVJEK OD LEDA
09:27:59 03:45,3 RAG'N'BONE MAN - SKIN
09:33:46 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
09:35:51 02:47,2 B THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN ON HEAD
09:42:37 03:45,1 CARNIE & WENDY WILLAMS - HEY SANTA
09:49:25 04:00,7 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - JEANS GENERACIJA
09:54:36 03:59,3 MIDGE URE/(RADIO CUT) - IF I WAS
09:58:32 02:57,2 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
10:05:46 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
10:08:03 04:33,1 PINK - I DON'T BELIEVE YOU
10:12:33 03:32,4 DESIRELESS - VOYAGE VOYAGE
10:19:44 03:31,8 SREBRNA KRILA - NEK' ZIVI LJUBAV
10:26:46 02:53,4 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
10:31:29 03:44,5 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
10:36:03 04:05,9 4 FUN - NE LAZI MI
10:41:34 03:32,2 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - DA JE SLADJE ZASPATI
10:47:27 04:26,0 MICHAEL JACKSON - YOU ARE NOT ALONE (RADIO EDIT)
10:53:04 04:24,3 ABBA - GIMME! GIMME! GIMME!
10:57:26 04:05,0 VICTORY - DAN BREZ TEBE
11:06:14 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
11:08:11 04:46,9 BRYAN ADAMS - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN
11:12:56 02:59,0 LOREEN - EUPHORIA 



11:15:53 02:45,8 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
11:23:21 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
11:26:12 04:18,8 NINA BADRIC - TAKVI KAO TI
11:30:29 03:21,9 ARIANA GRANDE - NO TEARS LEFT TO CRY
11:33:59 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
11:37:49 03:27,5 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE
11:41:12 04:32,9 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - TRAG U BESKRAJU
11:47:40 04:03,1 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
11:52:59 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
11:56:40 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
12:04:01 04:00,9 FAITH HILL - WHERE ARE YOU CHRISTMAS
12:09:47 03:20,5 ATOMIC KITTEN - THE TIDE IS HIGH
12:13:05 03:32,8 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
12:19:18 04:14,0 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
12:23:39 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
12:27:11 02:46,9 TILEN LOTRIC - MEDTEM KO SNEZI
12:31:36 03:51,8 MZ HEKTOR - POLETJA NE BO
12:35:27 04:13,6 TONY CETINSKI - UMIREM 100 PUTA DNEVNO
12:43:09 03:56,5 YOUSSOU N'DOUR FT. NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
12:49:49 03:14,3 BELLAMY BROTHERS - LET YOUR LOVE FLOW
12:54:20 03:56,1 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OCEH
13:03:24 04:03,2 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
13:07:25 03:29,9 RONAN KEATING - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
13:10:52 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
13:14:49 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
13:21:35 04:13,0 TOSE PROESKI - JOS I DANAS ZAMIRISI TRESNJA
13:25:45 03:09,7 JASON DERULO - TAKE YOU DANCING
13:28:54 03:55,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
13:34:18 04:02,9 LEO SAYER - WHEN I NEED YOU
13:38:19 04:00,3 PARNI VALJAK - UHVATI RITAM
13:42:14 03:14,0 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
13:46:49 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
13:49:29 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
13:54:18 02:43,0 BAZAR - DOBER DAN
13:57:17 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
14:05:42 03:51,4 CELINE DION - CHRISTMAS EVE
14:09:33 04:20,5 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - HERO
14:14:03 00:46,4 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
14:14:48 04:33,3 JOE COCKER - UNCHAIN MY HEART
14:19:34 00:28,3 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
14:23:09 04:12,6 PETAR GRASO - AKO TE PITAJU
14:27:23 03:02,8 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
14:30:19 02:58,6 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - SANTA BABY
14:36:17 04:04,5 BAJAGA & INSTRUKTORI - GODINE PROLAZE
14:40:21 03:43,3 TEN SHARP - YOU
14:44:09 03:42,8 ABBA - KNOWING ME KNOWING YOU
14:49:45 00:43,6 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
14:53:44 04:11,0 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
14:57:51 03:38,2 TABU - ANGEL
15:06:21 03:25,0 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
15:09:47 02:48,4 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
15:14:06 04:08,1 MIRAN RUDAN - NAJ VINO TVOJ POLJUB SLADI
15:18:33 00:24,6 CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUNG THUG - HAVANA
15:22:36 03:39,8 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
15:26:21 04:04,8 PLAVI ORKESTAR - KAD TI LJUBAV IME PROZOVE
15:30:28 03:31,9 CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUNG THUG - HAVANA
15:37:00 04:00,8 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
15:41:05 02:57,6 ROY ORBISON - OH PRETTY WOMAN
15:44:01 03:58,8 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ZENA ZAVOLI
15:48:51 00:22,8 BRENDA LEE - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
15:49:13 00:28,6 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
15:53:29 03:29,6 A-HA - TAKE ON ME
15:56:56 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
16:05:39 03:29,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
16:09:11 03:50,4 FUN FT. JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
16:14:43 03:27,5 SUZANNE VEGA - LUKA



16:18:19 00:20,1 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
16:18:37 00:23,0 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
16:18:59 00:33,9 PARNI VALJAK - PROKLETA NEDELJA
16:22:13 04:13,0 PARNI VALJAK - PROKLETA NEDELJA
16:26:22 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
16:30:28 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
16:36:22 03:58,6 TOSE PROESKI - KO TI TO GRIZE OBRAZE
16:40:13 04:35,7 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
16:44:52 02:40,4 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
16:47:45 00:26,7 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
16:49:59 03:37,5 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - ZARADI NJE
16:53:44 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
16:57:17 03:02,1 TOM WALKER - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
17:05:18 02:56,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
17:08:17 03:49,7 PINK - TRY
17:12:07 03:30,3 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - LEDENA PTICA
17:15:46 00:32,3 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
17:19:01 03:52,3 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
17:22:52 03:26,5 PLAVI ORKESTAR - ODLAZIM
17:26:17 02:54,9 NEA - SOME SAY
17:31:51 02:51,6 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
17:34:46 04:01,4 SMOKIE - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE
17:39:27 00:26,6 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
17:42:35 03:28,7 TAJCI - DVIJE ZVJEZDICE
17:46:10 04:18,4 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
17:50:27 03:01,6 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
17:57:11 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
17:53:25 07:21,6 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
18:00:52 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
18:08:51 03:44,9 KELLY CLARKSON - UNDERNEATH THE TREE
18:12:32 03:34,0 ALEXANDRA BURKE - HALLELIJAH
18:18:32 02:39,6 BING CROSBY&ANDREW SISTER - SANTA CLOUS IS COMING TO TOWN
18:21:09 04:19,9 MARIAH CAREY - O HOLLY NIGHT
18:25:25 03:44,0 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
18:29:11 04:10,0 ELTON JOHN WITH JOSS STONE - CALLING IT CHRISTMAS
18:33:15 02:28,5 JAMIE CULLUM - SHOW ME THE MAGIC
18:35:38 03:27,5 PRETENDERS - 2000 MILES
18:39:04 03:29,0 ROBBIE WILLIAMS & LILY ALLEN - DREAM A LITTLE DREAM
18:42:30 05:08,6 BONEY M. - MARY'S BOY CHILD
18:49:19 04:55,1 CHRIS DE BURGH - A SPACEMAN CAME TRAVELLING
18:54:17 02:43,4 CAPTAIN & TENILLE - IT'S THE MOST WONDERFUL TIME OF THE YEAR
18:57:00 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
18:59:04 03:07,5 ABBA - LITTLE THINGS
19:02:13 03:13,4 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - BOZIC JE ZA TEBE
19:05:25 03:52,8 GLADYS KNIGHT & J.MATHIS - WHEN A CHILD IS BORN
19:09:15 03:21,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
19:12:35 02:53,8 JIM REEVES - SILVER BELLS
19:18:54 03:57,5 KELLY CLARKSON - SANTA, CAN'T YOU HEAR ME
19:22:51 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
19:26:48 04:03,0 GOOMBAY DANCE BAND - CHRISTMAS AT SEA
19:30:49 03:06,9 THEA GILMORE - THAT'LL BE CHRISTMAS
19:33:55 01:57,4 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
19:35:52 03:40,9 MICHAEL BUBLE - BLUE CHRISTMAS
19:39:30 03:26,4 WHITNEY HOUSTON - DO YOU HEAR WHAT I HEAR
19:42:55 03:00,5 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
19:48:03 02:11,1 BURL IVES - HOLLY JOLLY CHRISTMAS
19:53:21 04:04,7 DARLENE LOVE - ALL ALONE ON CHRISTMAS
19:57:21 04:12,9 WESTLIFE - I HAVE A DREAM
20:01:32 03:37,0 CRVENA JABUKA - BIJELI BOZIC
20:05:00 01:59,8 LADY A - A HOLLY JOLLY CHRISTMAS
20:06:59 02:33,3 MARIAH CAREY - CHRISTMAS
20:09:32 03:10,4 CHUCK BERRY - MERRY CHRISTMAS BABY
20:12:41 02:08,3 BOBBY HELMS - JINGLE BELL ROCK
20:14:48 03:39,0 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS (ORIG)
20:19:46 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
20:22:43 03:44,5 NAZANIN - ON CHRISTMAS DAY



20:26:23 03:57,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
20:30:13 03:27,3 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - TIME FOR CHANGE
20:33:38 02:45,0 JESSICA SIMPSON &N.LACHEY - BABY IT'S COLD OUTSIDE
20:36:22 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
20:40:06 03:12,0 PERRY COMO - DO YOU HEAR WHAT I HEAR
20:43:16 04:28,3 THE POGUES FEAT. KIRSTY MACCOL - FAIRYTALE OF NEW YORK
20:48:33 04:05,4 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
20:52:38 03:12,0 WHITNEY HOUSTON - THE CHRISTMAS SONG
20:56:02 03:57,7 MELANIE C. - FIRST DAY OF MY LIFE
20:59:59 02:59,0 VESNA PISAROVIC - SASVIM SIGURNA
21:02:59 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
21:06:55 02:55,7 MARAAYA - HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY LITTLE CHRISTMAS
21:09:50 03:26,8 ED SHEERAN, ELTON JOHN - MERRY CHRISTMAS
21:13:14 02:20,9 DARLENE LOVE - WINTER WONDERLAND
21:16:44 04:12,9 BRITNEY SPEARS - MY ONLY WISH (THIS YEAR)
21:20:53 03:25,1 MICHAEL BUBLE - IT'S BEGINNING TO LOOK A LOT LIKE CHRISTMAS
21:24:15 03:51,8 CHICAGO - SLEIGH RIDE
21:28:01 03:24,0 TANGELS - BOZICNI VECER
21:31:24 02:14,6 ANDY WILLIAMS - IT'S THE MOST WONDERFULL TIME OF THE YEAR
21:33:38 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
21:37:54 04:06,7 NAPOLEON - ZA BOZIC SKUPAJ SMO
21:41:57 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
21:46:19 02:12,6 DEAN MARTIN - RUDOLPH THE RED NOSED REINDEER
21:48:32 04:10,4 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
21:52:42 02:35,4 JOHN MELLENCAMP - I SAW MOMMY KISSING SANTA CLAUSE
21:55:15 03:07,6 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - THE CHRISTMAS SONG (CHESTNUTS ROASTING ON AN OPEN FIRE)
21:58:33 03:10,6 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
22:01:46 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
22:03:51 02:52,4 KELLY CLARKSON - I'LL BE HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
22:06:40 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
22:10:59 03:32,2 MUD - LONELY THIS CHRISTMAS
22:14:30 03:39,7 JOY - HOLY CHILD MEDLEY
22:18:41 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
22:21:43 03:40,4 BONEY M. - OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL
22:25:21 03:38,8 MICHAEL BUBLE - THE CHRISTMAS SWEATER
22:29:00 04:03,7 HAMO & TRIBUTE 2 LOVE - VSE LEPO ZA VSE
22:33:01 03:17,8 MARIAH CAREY - SANTA CLAUS IS COMIN'TO TOWN
22:36:17 02:34,3 SAM SMITH - HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY LITTLE CHRISTMAS
22:38:49 03:30,2 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
22:42:18 02:09,3 RONETTES - FROSTY THE SNOWMAN
22:44:24 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
22:46:44 04:22,9 PRIJATELJI - GLEJ KAKO SNEZI
22:51:04 02:58,8 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME
22:54:12 03:54,6 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
22:58:04 03:25,2 SHAWN MENDES - STITCHES
23:01:32 04:26,3 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
23:05:58 02:56,7 AMY GRANT - O' COME ALL YE FAITHFUL
23:08:51 03:32,5 SEAL - CHRISTMAS SONG (CHESTNUTS ROASTING)
23:12:21 03:35,1 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
23:15:58 04:15,9 JOSH GROBAN FEAT. ANDY MCKEE - LITTLE DRUMMER BOY
23:20:10 02:03,7 ANDY WILLIAMS - SLEIGH RIDE
23:22:12 03:44,0 KELLY CLARKSON - CHRISTMAS ISN'T CANCELED (JUST YOU)
23:25:53 03:45,2 CARNIE & WENDY WILLAMS - HEY SANTA
23:29:30 02:01,7 BRENDA LEE - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
23:31:31 03:04,9 MICHAEL BUBLE - CHRISTMAS (BABY PLEASE COME HOME)
23:34:32 02:33,9 BING CROSBY & DAVID BOWIE - PEACE ON EART/LITLLE DRUMMER BOY
23:37:05 03:44,4 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
23:40:51 02:46,8 STEVIE WONDER - SOMEDAY AT CHRISTMAS
23:43:36 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
23:47:28 02:36,6 RONETTES - I SAW MOMMY KISSING SANTA CLOUS
23:50:00 03:54,1 TRAIN - JOY TO THE WORLD
23:54:04 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
23:58:05 04:23,6 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - SHARAZAN

25.12.2025



00:02:31 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
00:06:49 02:53,1 JONA LOWIE - STOP THE CAVARLY
00:09:50 02:12,6 MARAAYA - WINTER WONDERLAND
00:12:00 03:34,0 ALEXANDRA BURKE - HALLELIJAH
00:15:37 04:04,7 KYLIE MINOGUE - EVERY DAY'S LIKE CHRISTMAS
00:19:35 03:20,0 CRYSTALS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
00:22:59 03:51,8 SPICE GIRLS - 2 BECOME 1
00:26:47 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
00:30:39 02:13,6 ANDY WILLIAMS - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
00:32:51 03:49,7 COLDPLAY - CHRISTMAS LIGHTS
00:36:46 03:00,3 HANSON - MERRY CHRISTMAS BABY
00:39:42 03:27,5 PRETENDERS - 2000 MILES
00:43:13 01:57,6 MICHAEL BUBLE - HOLLY JOLLY CHRISTMAS
00:45:10 04:55,2 CHRIS DE BURGH - A SPACEMAN CAME TRAVELLING
00:50:08 02:37,1 DARLENE LOVE - CHRISTMAS (BABY PLEASE COME HOME)
00:52:41 03:14,0 BIBA NOVAK IN OPZ LUCKE - NAJINE LUCKE
00:56:10 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
00:59:26 03:17,5 CHRIS REA - I CAN HEAR YOUR HEARTBEAT
01:02:46 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
01:04:48 02:38,4 SIA - SNOWMAN
01:07:31 04:15,2 MELISSA ETHERIDGE - CHRISTMAS IN AMERICA
01:11:44 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
01:15:22 02:15,9 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - WINTER WONDERLAND
01:17:37 02:44,3 BING CROSBY - IT'S BEGINNING TO LOOK A LOT LIKE CHRISTMAS
01:20:28 03:43,9 LEONA LEWIS - I WISH IT COULD BE CHRISTMAS EVERYDAY
01:24:11 03:13,5 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - BOZIC JE ZA TEBE
01:27:29 03:06,5 NAT KING COLE - THE CHRISTMAS SONG
01:30:34 03:42,9 HEIDI KLUM - WONDERLAND
01:34:21 05:00,4 LUTHER VANDROSS - HAVE YOURSELF A MARRY LITTLE CHRISTMAS
01:39:18 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
01:43:23 03:31,8 MEL SMITH & KIM WILDE - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
01:46:53 03:21,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
01:50:20 03:36,0 DOLLY PARTON FT. MICHAEL BUBLE - CUDDLE UP, COZY DOWN CHRISTMAS
01:54:03 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
01:58:04 03:37,0 KOOL & THE GANG - CELEBRATION
02:01:47 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
02:03:44 03:23,3 SHAKIN' STEVENS - THE BEST CHRISTMAS OF THEM ALL
02:07:12 03:45,9 MARAAYA & BQL & NIKA ZORJAN & MANCA SPIK & LUKA BASI & KLARA JAZBEC & ULA LOZAR - WHITE X-MAS / BEL BOZIC
02:10:54 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
02:14:01 03:32,2 GEORGE MICHAEL - DECEMBER SONG (I DREAMED OF CHRISTMAS)
02:17:28 01:55,5 BEACH BOYS - LITTLE SAINT NICK
02:19:27 02:49,9 JON BON JOVI/BON JOVI - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
02:22:21 04:04,7 DARLENE LOVE - ALL ALONE ON CHRISTMAS
02:26:29 02:26,2 ELVIS PRESLEY & MARTINA MCBRIDE - BLUE CHRISTMAS
02:28:55 02:29,7 GABRIELLA CILMI - WARM THIS WINTER
02:31:29 03:28,8 BEPOP - NA BOZICNO NOC
02:34:54 03:54,6 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
02:38:49 03:20,7 KYLIE MINOGUE - SANTA BABY
02:42:09 03:37,0 CRVENA JABUKA - BIJELI BOZIC
02:45:46 02:22,4 BRENDA LEE - CHRISTMAS WILL BE JUST ANOTHER LONELYDAY
02:48:05 04:18,4 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
02:52:32 03:54,6 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
02:56:24 03:10,2 GEORGE EZRA - BLAME IT ON ME
02:59:33 04:07,9 MADONNA - THE POWER OF GOODBYE
03:03:48 03:39,0 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS (ORIG)
03:07:23 02:29,9 LADY A - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
03:09:57 04:12,0 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
03:14:09 03:57,3 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
03:18:07 03:49,8 MICHAEL BUBLE - HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY LITTLE CHRISTMAS
03:21:55 02:39,6 BING CROSBY&ANDREW SISTER - SANTA CLOUS IS COMING TO TOWN
03:24:41 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
03:27:32 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
03:31:22 02:18,1 DEAN MARTIN - BABY IT'S COLD OUTSIDE
03:33:38 02:35,7 LEANN RIMES - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
03:36:21 03:41,4 CUKI - CEL SVET IMAS NA DLANI



03:39:59 04:28,2 THE POGUES FEAT. KIRSTY MACCOL - FAIRYTALE OF NEW YORK
03:44:31 03:03,2 CARPENTERS - MERRY CHRISTMAS DARLING (SINGLE VERSION)
03:47:33 02:33,2 MARIAH CAREY - CHRISTMAS
03:50:12 02:51,0 GENE AUTRY - RUDOLPH THE RED NOSED REINDER
03:53:02 03:38,7 JOHNNY MATIS - WHEN THE CHILD IS BORN
03:56:49 03:14,9 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
04:00:09 03:57,9 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
04:04:06 04:25,0 EAST 17 - STAY ANOTHER DAY (S.A.D. RMX)
04:08:37 02:19,8 AIR SUPPLY - SLEIGH RIDE
04:10:56 03:26,8 ED SHEERAN, ELTON JOHN - MERRY CHRISTMAS
04:14:28 03:43,8 PAUL McCARTNEY - WONDERFULL CHRISTMAS TIME
04:18:08 02:06,8 PEGGY LEE - DECK THE HALLS
04:20:21 02:19,8 JACKSON 5 - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
04:22:38 03:25,1 MICHAEL BUBLE - IT'S BEGINNING TO LOOK A LOT LIKE CHRISTMAS
04:26:08 03:23,1 EARTHA KITT&THE HENRI RENE ORHESTRA - SANTA BABY
04:29:30 03:29,4 FAITHETTES - ME AND MY BABY (SPEND CHRISTMAS WITH ME)
04:33:04 02:46,3 ROD STEWART FEAT. DAVE KOZ - LET IT SNOW! LET IT SNOW! LET IT SNOW!
04:35:49 02:14,6 ANDY WILLIAMS - IT'S THE MOST WONDERFULL TIME OF THE YEAR
04:38:10 05:26,0 FRENKIE GOES TO HOLLYWOOD - THE POWER OF LOVE
04:43:34 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
04:47:22 02:20,8 DARLENE LOVE - WINTER WONDERLAND
04:49:39 02:54,5 MARIAH CAREY - HARK! THE HERALD ANGELS SING GLORIA
04:52:40 03:57,7 MELANIE C. - FIRST DAY OF MY LIFE
04:56:37 03:58,3 TOTO COTUGNO - SOLO NOI
05:00:38 04:10,3 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
05:04:48 02:29,3 BONEY M. - AULD LANG SYNE
05:07:21 04:08,6 DAVID ESSEX - A WINTER'S TALE
05:11:28 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
05:13:41 03:19,8 ALFI NIPIC - SILVESTERSKI POLJUB
05:17:00 03:11,9 PERRY COMO - DO YOU HEAR WHAT I HEAR
05:20:17 04:36,3 WIZZARD - I WISH IT COULD BE CHRISTMAS EVERYDAY
05:24:50 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
05:29:15 02:53,8 JIM REEVES - SILVER BELLS
05:32:08 02:34,6 JACKSON 5 - FROSTY THE SNOWMAN
05:34:49 02:47,6 DADI DAZ - CAKAM TE ZA BOZIC
05:37:34 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
05:40:43 04:27,6 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
05:45:37 04:03,7 HAMO & TRIBUTE 2 LOVE - VSE LEPO ZA VSE
05:49:44 02:13,6 ANDY WILLIAMS - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
05:52:08 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
05:55:50 03:53,9 DOUBLE - CAPTAIN OF HER HEART
05:59:43 03:53,9 CHRIS REA - JULIA
06:03:42 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
06:07:11 04:10,0 ELTON JOHN - STEP INTO CHRISTMAS
06:11:21 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
06:13:39 02:11,1 BURL IVES - HOLLY JOLLY CHRISTMAS
06:18:23 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
06:22:03 04:26,3 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
06:26:35 02:20,3 SHERYL CROW - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
06:28:54 04:30,9 MARIAH CAREY - MISS YOU MOST (AT CHRISTMAS TIME)
06:33:28 03:35,1 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
06:37:03 03:11,9 JOY - HOLY GOSPEL MEDLEY
06:40:19 02:50,0 GARTH BROOKS - IT'S THE MOST WONDERFUL TIME OF THE YEAR
06:43:04 03:45,0 CARNIE & WENDY WILLAMS - HEY SANTA
06:49:28 02:36,6 RONETTES - I SAW MOMMY KISSING SANTA CLOUS
06:52:00 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
06:55:50 03:34,6 MICHAEL BUBLE - WHITE CHRISTMAS (DUET WITH SHANIA TWAIN)
06:59:24 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
07:03:04 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
07:06:56 02:41,3 GARY BARLOW - INCREDIBLE
07:09:41 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
07:13:59 02:07,2 ANDY WILLIAMS - WINTER WONDERLAND
07:19:42 02:54,2 KELLY CLARKSON - CHRISTMAS EVE
07:22:34 03:33,8 ALEXANDRA BURKE - HALLELIJAH
07:26:08 02:24,8 BILLY IDOL - FROSTY THE SNOWMAN
07:28:30 03:28,3 POPSING - VPRASAJ NOCOJ SRCE



07:32:01 03:43,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
07:35:44 02:52,1 ENYA - WHITE IS IN THE WINTER NIGHT
07:38:39 03:29,3 LEONA LEWIS FT. NE-YO - KISS ME IT'S CHRISTMAS
07:42:05 03:27,5 PRETENDERS - 2000 MILES
07:48:52 01:55,5 BEACH BOYS - LITTLE SAINT NICK
07:50:44 04:55,6 CHRIS DE BURGH - A SPACEMAN CAME TRAVELLING
07:55:40 04:06,0 NEW SWING QUARTET - THE BABY BOY
07:59:44 04:19,5 MARIAH CAREY - O HOLLY NIGHT
08:04:08 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
08:06:10 04:12,8 VETER - BELA SNEZINKA
08:10:29 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
08:13:59 03:56,6 TAKE THAT - BACK FOR GOOD (RADIO RMX)
08:21:58 03:13,5 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - BOZIC JE ZA TEBE
08:25:09 03:37,1 JOHN LEGEND - BABY, IT'S COLD OUTSIDE (FEAT
08:28:50 03:33,3 BLACKMORE'S NIGHT - CHRISTMAS EVE
08:32:33 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
08:36:35 02:43,4 CAPTAIN & TENILLE - IT'S THE MOST WONDERFUL TIME OF THE YEAR
08:39:18 03:21,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
08:42:44 03:41,9 HANSON - CHRISTMAS TIME
08:49:31 02:28,5 JAMIE CULLUM - SHOW ME THE MAGIC
08:52:05 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
08:54:02 02:35,0 JIM BRICKMAN FEAT. LUKE MCMASTER - MERRY CHRISTMAS BEAUTIFUL
08:56:40 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
09:03:53 03:37,0 CRVENA JABUKA - BIJELI BOZIC
09:07:21 04:04,8 CLIFF RICHARD - MISTLETOE AND WINE
09:11:34 04:04,7 DARLENE LOVE - ALL ALONE ON CHRISTMAS
09:22:05 03:21,2 ANDY WILLIAMS - HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY LITTLE CHRISTMAS
09:25:20 03:54,7 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
09:29:26 03:44,8 ROD STEWART FEAT. CEE LO GREEN & TROMBONE SHORTY - MERRY CHRISTMAS, BABY
09:33:10 03:39,0 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS (ORIG)
09:36:45 03:44,9 KELLY CLARKSON - UNDERNEATH THE TREE
09:44:28 03:57,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
09:50:54 03:41,9 DAVID ESSEX - BRIGHT EYES
09:54:38 03:29,0 ROBBIE WILLIAMS & LILY ALLEN - DREAM A LITTLE DREAM
10:01:31 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
10:05:22 03:58,1 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
10:09:18 02:50,3 DEAN MARTIN AND MARTINA McBRIDE - BABY IT'S COLD OUTSIDE
10:12:05 03:26,8 ED SHEERAN, ELTON JOHN - MERRY CHRISTMAS
10:19:04 05:08,6 BONEY M. - MARY'S BOY CHILD
10:24:16 03:25,1 MICHAEL BUBLE - IT'S BEGINNING TO LOOK A LOT LIKE CHRISTMAS
10:27:38 04:11,4 TEXAS TORNADOS - RUDOLF THE RED NOSE REINDEER
10:31:48 03:52,7 GLADYS KNIGHT & J.MATHIS - WHEN A CHILD IS BORN
10:35:54 02:33,2 MARIAH CAREY - CHRISTMAS
10:38:33 03:10,4 CHUCK BERRY - MERRY CHRISTMAS BABY
10:42:32 02:14,6 ANDY WILLIAMS - IT'S THE MOST WONDERFULL TIME OF THE YEAR
10:44:49 03:26,3 WHITNEY HOUSTON - DO YOU HEAR WHAT I HEAR
10:50:24 03:06,8 THEA GILMORE - THAT'LL BE CHRISTMAS
10:53:33 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
10:57:12 04:13,0 WESTLIFE - I HAVE A DREAM
11:05:08 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
11:07:12 02:00,1 LADY A - A HOLLY JOLLY CHRISTMAS
11:09:17 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
11:13:35 02:34,2 FRANK SINATRA - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
11:19:33 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
11:22:34 03:57,7 KELLY CLARKSON - SANTA, CAN'T YOU HEAR ME
11:26:39 04:03,7 HAMO & TRIBUTE 2 LOVE - VSE LEPO ZA VSE
11:30:35 02:49,0 MICHAEL BUBLE - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
11:33:30 02:20,3 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
11:35:43 04:10,0 ELTON JOHN WITH JOSS STONE - CALLING IT CHRISTMAS
11:39:54 04:03,0 GOOMBAY DANCE BAND - CHRISTMAS AT SEA
11:43:49 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
11:50:15 02:08,3 BOBBY HELMS - JINGLE BELL ROCK
11:52:20 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
11:56:53 02:59,0 NIKA ZORJAN - POLJUBI ME NA BOZIC
12:03:44 03:35,1 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
12:07:18 03:44,5 NAZANIN - ON CHRISTMAS DAY



12:11:03 03:45,0 CARNIE & WENDY WILLAMS - HEY SANTA
12:14:38 03:27,7 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - TIME FOR CHANGE
12:20:46 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
12:24:28 04:05,7 BIANCA RYAN - WHY COULDN'T IT BE CHRISTMAS EVERY DAY
12:28:39 03:40,9 MICHAEL BUBLE - BLUE CHRISTMAS
12:32:34 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
12:36:34 02:34,3 ANDY WILLIAMS - HAPPY HOLIDAY - THE HOLIDAY SEASON
12:39:06 04:22,1 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
12:43:28 02:45,3 JESSICA SIMPSON &N.LACHEY - BABY IT'S COLD OUTSIDE
12:48:08 04:19,7 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR
12:52:18 03:33,6 ALEXANDRA BURKE - HALLELIJAH
12:55:47 02:55,8 MARAAYA - HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY LITTLE CHRISTMAS
13:02:41 03:43,5 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
13:06:31 03:27,5 PRETENDERS - 2000 MILES
13:09:56 03:23,7 TAYLOR SWIFT - LAST CHRISTMAS
13:13:22 04:49,9 CHRIS DE BURGH - A SPACEMAN CAME TRAVELLING
13:20:45 02:01,7 BRENDA LEE - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
13:22:51 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
13:24:53 03:12,0 WHITNEY HOUSTON - THE CHRISTMAS SONG
13:28:02 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
13:31:48 02:56,7 AMY GRANT - O' COME ALL YE FAITHFUL
13:34:47 03:13,5 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - BOZIC JE ZA TEBE
13:37:59 03:05,0 MICHAEL BUBLE - CHRISTMAS (BABY PLEASE COME HOME)
13:41:03 04:06,7 NAPOLEON - ZA BOZIC SKUPAJ SMO
13:47:18 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
13:51:19 02:33,9 BING CROSBY & DAVID BOWIE - PEACE ON EART/LITLLE DRUMMER BOY
13:53:51 03:21,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
13:57:18 04:23,0 PRIJATELJI - GLEJ KAKO SNEZI
14:05:43 01:57,5 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
14:07:40 03:35,8 KELLY CLARKSON - CHRISTMAS ISN'T CANCELED (JUST YOU)
14:11:17 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
14:14:17 02:07,2 ANDY WILLIAMS - WINTER WONDERLAND
14:18:46 03:24,0 TANGELS - BOZICNI VECER
14:22:07 04:04,7 DARLENE LOVE - ALL ALONE ON CHRISTMAS
14:26:15 02:34,9 SAM SMITH - HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY LITTLE CHRISTMAS
14:28:48 03:32,5 SEAL - CHRISTMAS SONG (CHESTNUTS ROASTING)
14:32:20 03:54,5 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
14:36:10 04:15,9 JOSH GROBAN FEAT. ANDY MCKEE - LITTLE DRUMMER BOY
14:40:27 04:12,9 BRITNEY SPEARS - MY ONLY WISH (THIS YEAR)
14:44:36 03:37,0 CRVENA JABUKA - BIJELI BOZIC
14:50:15 02:09,3 RONETTES - FROSTY THE SNOWMAN
14:52:21 03:39,0 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS (ORIG)
14:56:03 03:39,1 MICHAEL BUBLE - THE CHRISTMAS SWEATER
15:03:34 03:57,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
15:07:24 02:46,8 STEVIE WONDER - SOMEDAY AT CHRISTMAS
15:10:15 03:44,6 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
15:13:59 02:12,6 DEAN MARTIN - RUDOLPH THE RED NOSED REINDEER
15:20:16 02:35,4 JOHN MELLENCAMP - I SAW MOMMY KISSING SANTA CLAUSE
15:22:49 04:28,1 THE POGUES FEAT. KIRSTY MACCOL - FAIRYTALE OF NEW YORK
15:27:15 03:39,7 JOY - HOLY CHILD MEDLEY
15:30:54 02:52,4 KELLY CLARKSON - I'LL BE HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
15:33:47 03:57,7 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
15:37:44 03:07,6 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - THE CHRISTMAS SONG (CHESTNUTS ROASTING ON AN OPEN FIRE)
15:40:53 03:54,1 TRAIN - JOY TO THE WORLD
15:44:46 02:33,3 MARIAH CAREY - CHRISTMAS
15:49:47 03:32,3 MUD - LONELY THIS CHRISTMAS
15:53:18 03:26,8 ED SHEERAN, ELTON JOHN - MERRY CHRISTMAS
15:56:47 03:40,4 BONEY M. - OH COME ALL YE FAITHFUL
16:04:19 03:25,1 MICHAEL BUBLE - IT'S BEGINNING TO LOOK A LOT LIKE CHRISTMAS
16:07:41 02:12,6 MARAAYA - WINTER WONDERLAND
16:09:54 02:14,6 ANDY WILLIAMS - IT'S THE MOST WONDERFULL TIME OF THE YEAR
16:12:09 02:22,3 BRENDA LEE - CHRISTMAS WILL BE JUST ANOTHER LONELYDAY
16:14:34 03:51,6 SPICE GIRLS - 2 BECOME 1
16:21:49 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
16:25:33 04:04,7 KYLIE MINOGUE - EVERY DAY'S LIKE CHRISTMAS
16:29:31 02:58,9 CHER - CHRISTMAS BABY PLEASE COME HOME



16:32:26 04:10,3 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
16:36:36 03:23,3 SHAKIN' STEVENS - THE BEST CHRISTMAS OF THEM ALL
16:39:56 03:49,7 COLDPLAY - CHRISTMAS LIGHTS
16:43:43 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
16:47:24 02:18,1 DEAN MARTIN - BABY IT'S COLD OUTSIDE
16:49:40 04:19,2 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
16:54:05 03:17,8 MARIAH CAREY - SANTA CLAUS IS COMIN'TO TOWN
16:57:19 03:14,0 BIBA NOVAK IN OPZ LUCKE - NAJINE LUCKE
17:00:41 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
17:03:42 01:57,6 MICHAEL BUBLE - HOLLY JOLLY CHRISTMAS
17:05:43 04:03,5 HAMO & TRIBUTE 2 LOVE - VSE LEPO ZA VSE
17:09:44 02:51,0 GENE AUTRY - RUDOLPH THE RED NOSED REINDER
17:12:38 03:00,7 HANSON - MERRY CHRISTMAS BABY
17:17:22 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
17:20:56 03:43,9 LEONA LEWIS - I WISH IT COULD BE CHRISTMAS EVERYDAY
17:24:39 02:29,9 LADY A - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
17:27:09 02:19,9 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
17:29:27 03:42,8 HEIDI KLUM - WONDERLAND
17:33:06 03:45,8 MARAAYA & BQL & NIKA ZORJAN & MANCA SPIK & LUKA BASI & KLARA JAZBEC & ULA LOZAR - WHITE X-MAS / BEL BOZIC
17:36:49 04:26,4 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMAS
17:41:23 02:54,1 RONETTES - SLEIGH RIDE
17:44:14 03:35,0 JOHN LENNON - HAPPY XMAS (WAR IS OVER)
17:49:50 02:38,4 SIA - SNOWMAN
17:52:27 02:29,8 GABRIELLA CILMI - WARM THIS WINTER
17:55:01 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
17:57:42 04:16,8 LENNY KRAVITZ - STAND BY MY WOMAN
18:02:01 03:45,0 CARNIE & WENDY WILLAMS - HEY SANTA
18:05:36 04:15,2 MELISSA ETHERIDGE - CHRISTMAS IN AMERICA
18:09:54 03:44,6 SARAH CONNOR - THE BEST SIDE OF LIFE
18:13:36 02:37,2 DARLENE LOVE - CHRISTMAS (BABY PLEASE COME HOME)
18:19:30 03:36,0 DOLLY PARTON FT. MICHAEL BUBLE - CUDDLE UP, COZY DOWN CHRISTMAS
18:23:03 03:51,9 MELANIE THORNTON - WONDERFUL DREAM
18:27:01 04:18,4 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
18:31:17 02:16,0 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - WINTER WONDERLAND
18:33:36 04:22,0 JON BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS ROCK 'N' ROLL CHRISTMAS
18:37:55 05:00,8 LUTHER VANDROSS - HAVE YOURSELF A MARRY LITTLE CHRISTMAS
18:42:55 04:12,0 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZA BOZIC BOM SAM
18:50:06 03:33,9 ALEXANDRA BURKE - HALLELIJAH
18:53:40 02:44,3 BING CROSBY - IT'S BEGINNING TO LOOK A LOT LIKE CHRISTMAS
18:56:24 03:43,9 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
19:00:15 03:27,5 PRETENDERS - 2000 MILES
19:03:40 03:43,8 PAUL McCARTNEY - WONDERFULL CHRISTMAS TIME
19:07:26 04:55,1 CHRIS DE BURGH - A SPACEMAN CAME TRAVELLING
19:12:15 03:06,5 NAT KING COLE - THE CHRISTMAS SONG
19:19:11 03:32,2 GEORGE MICHAEL - DECEMBER SONG (I DREAMED OF CHRISTMAS)
19:22:38 02:02,4 HALL & OATES - JINGLE BELLS ROCK
19:24:47 03:50,0 MICHAEL BUBLE - HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY LITTLE CHRISTMAS
19:28:28 03:28,8 BEPOP - NA BOZICNO NOC
19:31:58 03:33,2 ALBERT HAMMOND - UNDER THE CHRISTMAS TREE
19:35:25 03:20,6 KYLIE MINOGUE - SANTA BABY
19:38:53 03:29,6 FAITHETTES - ME AND MY BABY (SPEND CHRISTMAS WITH ME)
19:42:20 03:13,6 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - BOZIC JE ZA TEBE
19:48:07 02:06,7 PEGGY LEE - DECK THE HALLS
19:50:13 03:21,2 POINTER SISTERS - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
19:53:40 02:50,1 JON BON JOVI/BON JOVI - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
19:56:28 02:34,4 JACKSON 5 - FROSTY THE SNOWMAN
19:59:10 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
20:04:14 03:59,6 ZAN SERCIC - SNEZINKI
20:08:12 02:35,7 LEANN RIMES - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
20:10:47 01:57,4 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
20:12:44 02:39,6 BING CROSBY&ANDREW SISTER - SANTA CLOUS IS COMING TO TOWN
20:18:02 03:41,1 CUKI - CEL SVET IMAS NA DLANI
20:21:40 03:00,9 JOSE FELICIANO - FELIZ NOVIDAD
20:24:41 03:03,2 CARPENTERS - MERRY CHRISTMAS DARLING (SINGLE VERSION)
20:27:43 03:38,7 JOHNNY MATIS - WHEN THE CHILD IS BORN
20:31:19 04:04,7 DARLENE LOVE - ALL ALONE ON CHRISTMAS



20:35:19 03:34,7 MICHAEL BUBLE - WHITE CHRISTMAS (DUET WITH SHANIA TWAIN)
20:38:53 04:25,0 EAST 17 - STAY ANOTHER DAY (S.A.D. RMX)
20:43:17 03:54,9 MARIAH CAREY - ALL I WANT FOR CHRISTMAS IS YOU
20:48:07 02:43,4 CAPTAIN & TENILLE - IT'S THE MOST WONDERFUL TIME OF THE YEAR
20:50:50 03:37,0 CRVENA JABUKA - BIJELI BOZIC
20:54:15 04:27,6 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
20:58:40 02:52,5 EAGLES - PLEASE COME HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
21:01:31 03:39,0 BAND AID - DO THEY KNOW IT'S CHRISTMAS (ORIG)
21:05:07 02:29,3 BONEY M. - AULD LANG SYNE
21:07:32 03:57,4 CHRIS REA - DRIVING HOME FOR CHRISTMAS
21:11:22 02:36,6 RONETTES - I SAW MOMMY KISSING SANTA CLOUS
21:13:55 02:46,3 ROD STEWART FEAT. DAVE KOZ - LET IT SNOW! LET IT SNOW! LET IT SNOW!
21:17:41 03:44,5 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
21:21:29 05:26,0 FRENKIE GOES TO HOLLYWOOD - THE POWER OF LOVE
21:26:53 02:20,3 SHERYL CROW - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
21:29:12 04:28,2 THE POGUES FEAT. KIRSTY MACCOL - FAIRYTALE OF NEW YORK
21:33:37 04:36,3 WIZZARD - I WISH IT COULD BE CHRISTMAS EVERYDAY
21:38:10 04:08,7 DAVID ESSEX - A WINTER'S TALE
21:42:17 03:57,8 LEONA LEWIS - ONE MORE SLEEP
21:47:20 02:26,2 ELVIS PRESLEY & MARTINA MCBRIDE - BLUE CHRISTMAS
21:49:45 02:33,2 MARIAH CAREY - CHRISTMAS
21:52:19 03:19,8 ALFI NIPIC - SILVESTERSKI POLJUB
21:55:38 02:19,8 JACKSON 5 - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
21:58:05 03:29,3 RUDIMENTAL FT. JESS GLYNNE, MACKLEMORE, DAN CAPLEN - THESE DAYS
22:01:34 03:26,8 ED SHEERAN, ELTON JOHN - MERRY CHRISTMAS
22:04:59 03:42,5 BQL - ZIMSKA
22:08:37 03:25,1 MICHAEL BUBLE - IT'S BEGINNING TO LOOK A LOT LIKE CHRISTMAS
22:11:59 01:55,5 BEACH BOYS - LITTLE SAINT NICK
22:13:52 02:47,6 DADI DAZ - CAKAM TE ZA BOZIC
22:17:51 02:14,6 ANDY WILLIAMS - IT'S THE MOST WONDERFULL TIME OF THE YEAR
22:20:06 03:37,7 CARPENTERS - CHRISTMAS SONG (CHESTNUTS ROASTING ON AN OPEN FIRE)
22:25:32 03:29,3 LEONA LEWIS FT. NE-YO - KISS ME IT'S CHRISTMAS
22:29:00 03:40,7 SLADE - MARRY XMAS EVERYBODY
22:34:36 03:14,6 DOLLY PARTON FT. MILEY CYRUS - CHRISTMAS IS
22:39:34 04:10,3 POP DESIGN - NA BOZICNO NOC
22:43:49 03:22,9 EARTHA KITT&THE HENRI RENE ORHESTRA - SANTA BABY
22:49:11 02:05,4 AMY GRANT - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
22:51:17 03:28,3 POPSING - VPRASAJ NOCOJ SRCE
22:54:42 03:12,0 JOY - HOLY GOSPEL MEDLEY
22:58:04 03:54,5 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
23:01:57 04:19,1 QUEEN - THANK GOD IT'S CHRISTMAS
23:06:15 02:54,5 MARIAH CAREY - HARK! THE HERALD ANGELS SING GLORIA
23:09:10 04:03,2 ELTON JOHN - STEP INTO CHRISTMAS
23:13:05 03:03,0 BING CROSBY - WHITE CHRISTMAS
23:16:06 03:35,3 POSKOCNI IN NUSA DERENDA - BELI OBLAKI, BELE SNEZINKE
23:19:40 02:11,2 BURL IVES - HOLLY JOLLY CHRISTMAS
23:21:49 02:41,3 GARY BARLOW - INCREDIBLE
23:24:30 04:03,7 HAMO & TRIBUTE 2 LOVE - VSE LEPO ZA VSE
23:28:31 02:13,6 ANDY WILLIAMS - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
23:30:43 02:54,2 KELLY CLARKSON - CHRISTMAS EVE
23:33:35 02:48,9 MICHAEL BUBLE - SANTA CLAUS IS COMING TO TOWN
23:36:22 03:30,3 EVA BOTO - ZA BOZIC KOT OTROK
23:39:51 02:24,8 BILLY IDOL - FROSTY THE SNOWMAN
23:42:13 02:20,2 ROD STEWART FT MICHAEL BUBLE - WINTER WONDERLAND
23:44:27 03:09,4 PERRY COMO - DO YOU HEAR WHAT I HEAR
23:47:33 02:50,0 GARTH BROOKS - IT'S THE MOST WONDERFUL TIME OF THE YEAR
23:50:30 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
23:54:45 03:37,4 PRLJAVO KAZALISTE - KISE JESENJE
23:58:22 04:03,3 JOE COCKER - N'OUBLIEZ JAMAIS

26.12.2025

00:02:25 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
00:02:41 04:24,7 CLIMIE FISHER - LOVE CHANGES
00:06:59 03:00,0 SESTRE - SAMO LJUBEZEN



00:09:58 04:11,9 DIRE STRAITS/MARK KNOPFLER - SULTANS OF SWING (RADIO CUT)
00:14:06 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
00:14:17 02:41,5 CAMILA CABELLO - DON'T GO YET
00:16:56 03:52,6 TOSE PROESKI - IGRA BEZ GRANICA
00:20:47 04:23,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
00:25:07 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
00:25:16 04:12,8 TINA TURNER - TYPICAL MALE
00:29:24 04:11,0 ANIKA - PLIMA
00:33:33 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
00:33:42 03:14,9 4 NON BLONDES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WHAT'S UP
00:36:54 02:59,7 MONIKA PUCELJ - MI PASE
00:39:52 04:18,3 CULTURE CLUB - DO YOU REALLY WANT TO HURT ME
00:44:09 00:13,6 RADIO - HITI 05
00:44:22 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
00:48:25 04:07,8 SANK ROCK/MATJAZ JELEN - PRAVLJICA O MAVRICNIH LJUDEH
00:52:33 04:03,4 GOTYE FT. KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW
00:56:36 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:56:49 03:33,9 JOLE - DUSA OD PAPIRA
01:00:22 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
01:00:38 03:00,8 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
01:03:36 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
01:06:29 04:13,6 PANDA - EN KORAK
01:10:41 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
01:10:52 02:32,6 BELE VRANE - MALA TERASA
01:13:24 03:25,7 DA PHENOMENA - PEJDAP
01:16:49 00:08,4 RADIO - HITI 14
01:16:57 04:26,5 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
01:21:21 03:23,0 KINGSTON - KO BO PADAL DEZ
01:24:43 03:19,9 ALFI NIPIC - POLJANE DOM PRELEPIH DNI
01:28:03 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
01:28:14 03:27,6 PEPEL IN KRI - PESEM ZA DINAR
01:31:41 02:58,7 ARSEN DEDIC - PEGASTO DEKLE
01:34:38 03:19,6 AVIA BAND - EN KORAK
01:37:57 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
01:38:06 03:35,1 ZAN SERCIC - BREZ TEBE NE ZNAM
01:41:39 02:58,9 ANDRAZ HRIBAR - ZIVLJENJE JE
01:44:35 03:28,0 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA
01:48:02 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:48:15 03:05,0 AVTOMOBILI - LJUBEZEN NE STANUJE TU
01:51:17 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
01:55:22 03:38,7 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
01:59:00 03:25,3 INXS - BEAUTIFUL GIRL
02:02:25 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:02:41 04:01,0 GASPER RIFELJ - OBSTAJA NEKAJ VEC
02:06:41 03:13,7 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
02:09:53 04:42,0 MAGNIFICO - LJUBLJANA-PORTOROZ
02:14:33 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
02:14:44 03:41,1 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - JULIJA
02:18:25 03:44,7 ANJA RUPEL - ODSLA BOM SE TO NOC
02:22:12 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
02:22:26 04:02,9 LAMAI - SPET TE SLISIM
02:26:27 04:00,5 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
02:30:24 03:09,3 JAN PLESTENJAK - 7 LET NAZAJ (NOR SEM,DA TE LJUBIM)
02:33:29 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
02:33:40 03:53,7 MOULIN ROUGE - NE KLICI ZVEZDE Z NEBA
02:37:33 03:55,5 VLADO KRESLIN - NEKEGA JUTRA KO SE ZDANI
02:41:25 03:21,5 BQL ROK - ZADNJIC PLESEVA
02:44:44 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
02:44:53 03:42,7 DAN D - VODA
02:48:34 03:31,7 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
02:52:05 03:14,4 DITKA - NE BODI KOT DRUGI
02:55:17 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:55:25 03:42,3 LETECI POTEPUHI - POJEM BLUES
02:59:03 02:45,8 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
03:01:48 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
03:02:04 03:07,7 NEISHA - TISTE LEPE DNI



03:05:11 03:41,9 CUKI - LJUBI ME, LJUBI
03:08:50 03:54,1 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEZJU
03:12:41 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
03:12:53 03:20,0 IRENA TRATNIK - MALO MIRU
03:17:04 02:53,7 TANGELS - KAJ IN KAM (RADIO EDIT)
03:19:57 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:20:05 03:05,3 KLARA JAZBEC - MILIJON IN ENA
03:25:00 03:17,0 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
03:28:16 03:55,9 VICTORY - ZIVETI SPET
03:34:08 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
03:34:20 04:19,5 ALYA - ZLAZI SE MI
03:40:25 03:47,0 MARTA ZORE - SE SI TU
03:46:13 03:08,1 ADI SMOLAR - PASJI DNEVI
03:49:20 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
03:49:29 03:03,8 EVA BOTO - LJUBEZNI DAJVA KRILA
03:52:32 03:50,1 HALO - ANITA NI NIKOLI
03:56:19 03:40,4 VILI RESNIK - LEPA ZA UMRET
03:59:58 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:00:11 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:00:27 03:49,1 ZAN SERCIC - NOR SEM NATE
04:04:15 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
04:08:30 03:48,4 BQL - MUZA
04:12:18 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
04:12:30 02:26,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - SIVA POT
04:14:53 04:03,4 APRIL - PASE MI
04:18:54 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:19:02 03:34,5 BILBI - HVALA ZA VIJOLICE
04:22:31 03:47,9 D.KOCJANCIC & M.JELEN - POISCI ME
04:26:18 03:25,1 NIKA ZORJAN & ISSAC PALMA - OLA OLA
04:29:42 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
04:29:54 03:07,0 ALENKA GODEC - V MENI JE MOC
04:33:00 04:20,7 OTO PESTNER - 30 LET
04:37:20 03:20,3 MARAAYA - LIVIN AGAIN
04:40:40 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
04:40:49 03:47,3 NINA PUSLAR FT. ZLATKO - SVET JE TVOJ!
04:44:34 04:35,0 AVTOMOBILI - SKOZI LETA
04:49:03 03:15,0 KARMEN STAVEC - VZEMI MOJO DLAN
04:52:14 00:13,6 RADIO - HITI 06
04:52:27 03:47,0 ALYA - OBCUTEK
04:56:13 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
05:01:01 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
05:01:17 04:49,8 MICHAEL JACKSON - BILLIE JEAN
05:06:04 02:58,0 DORIS DRAGOVIC - ZELJO MOJA
05:09:01 04:44,7 ERIC CARMEN - ALL BY MYSELF
05:13:43 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
05:13:55 04:23,9 VICTORY - ZALJUBLJENA
05:18:18 04:10,7 ADELE - HELLO (RADIO EDIT)
05:22:27 03:24,0 CUKI - TA VLAK
05:25:46 00:09,2 RADIO - HITI 08
05:25:56 03:31,0 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS (RADIO EDIT)
05:29:23 03:10,0 ADI SMOLAR - NEPRILAGOJEN
05:32:32 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
05:32:40 04:10,5 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
05:36:47 03:16,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - NA VETRU S SEVERA
05:40:01 04:24,2 BLONDIE - THE TIDE IS HIGH
05:44:20 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
05:44:33 03:01,5 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
05:47:31 03:36,0 HAZARD - VSAK JE SAM
05:51:04 03:14,0 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
05:54:16 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
05:54:28 03:38,0 POSLEDNJA IGRA LEPTIRA - DECKO AJDE OLADI
05:58:03 03:42,6 ROD STEWART - RHYTHM OF MY HEART
06:01:42 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
06:01:58 04:16,3 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - A KIND OF MAGIC
06:06:11 03:53,6 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
06:10:02 04:03,0 LEO SAYER - WHEN I NEED YOU



06:14:02 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
06:14:10 03:43,0 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA [RADIO EDIT]
06:19:52 03:43,4 BORIS NOVKOVIC - DOK SVIRA RADIO
06:23:33 03:57,7 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - TORN
06:27:27 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
06:27:39 03:39,0 TAYLOR DAYNE - TELL IT TO MY HEART
06:31:15 03:07,5 MASTER KG FT. NOMCEBO ZIKODE - JERUSALEMA
06:34:21 02:57,5 ROY ORBISON - OH PRETTY WOMAN
06:37:18 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
06:37:31 04:03,2 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
06:41:31 04:07,7 EURYTHMICS - THORN IN MY SIDE
06:47:22 03:13,7 MARAAYA - 1000 LET
06:50:35 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
06:50:44 03:38,4 ALANIS MORISSETTE - IRONIC
06:54:17 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
06:56:42 03:59,3 MIDGE URE/(RADIO CUT) - IF I WAS
07:00:38 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
07:00:47 03:53,7 IRENE CARA - FLASHDANCE ... WHAT A FEELING
07:04:38 03:35,1 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
07:08:08 03:25,6 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
07:11:32 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
07:11:47 02:23,1 THOM PACE - MAYBE
07:14:07 04:45,2 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJECA
07:21:36 03:08,8 FOOL'S GARDEN - LEMON TREE
07:24:42 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
07:24:58 03:35,9 EDDY GRANT - I DON'T WANNA DANCE
07:28:30 03:59,0 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
07:32:26 02:40,4 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
07:35:04 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
07:35:16 03:36,2 SEVERINA - JA SAMO PJEVAM
07:38:51 04:02,9 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
07:42:51 03:25,8 ED SHEERAN - CELESTIAL (POKEMON)
07:49:21 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
07:49:34 03:52,6 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - THE ROAD TO MANDALAY
07:53:24 03:29,8 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
07:56:53 03:49,6 KYLIE MINOGUE & J.DONOVAN - ESPECIALLY FOR YOU
08:00:51 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
08:04:15 03:58,5 WESTLIFE - YOU RAISE ME UP
08:08:20 03:26,8 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
08:11:45 04:03,4 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
08:17:53 03:24,6 JASNA ZLOKIC - SKITNICA
08:21:16 02:27,5 ANNE-MARIE FT. SHANIA TWAIN - UNHEALTHY
08:23:53 02:03,3 SAM COOKE - WONDERFUL WORLD
08:25:55 03:45,6 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
08:30:07 03:04,9 PETAR GRASO - NI MRVU SRICE
08:33:11 03:42,9 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO CUT) - ANOTHER DAY IN PARADISE
08:37:02 02:22,7 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
08:39:23 04:03,8 FAITH HILL - BREATHE
08:43:34 04:23,7 ANDREJ SIFRER - GORSKA ROZA
08:50:52 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
08:55:50 03:25,2 SHAWN MENDES - STITCHES
09:02:55 03:49,3 CRASH TEST DUMMIES - MMM MMM MMM MMM
09:06:59 04:14,0 BONNIE TYLER - HOLDING OUT FOR A HERO
09:11:10 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
09:18:05 03:26,8 TONY CETINSKI & TOSE - LAGALA NAS MALA
09:21:29 04:04,5 UB40 - HIGHER GROUND (LP VERSION)
09:25:45 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
09:29:10 02:27,0 BOB DYLAN - KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
09:31:44 02:44,4 MARAAYA - LUBI
09:34:43 04:10,9 TINA TURNER - I DON'T WANNA LOSE YOU
09:41:56 03:59,9 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
09:48:38 03:39,0 DARKO DOMIJAN - ULICA JORGOVANA
09:52:31 03:58,6 ROD STEWART - HAVE I TOLD YOU LATELY
09:56:25 02:59,7 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS FT. FARRUKO - ME PASE
10:03:19 03:36,1 CHER - BELIEVE
10:06:56 03:39,0 AVIA BEND FEAT. SENDI - VEDNO OB TEBI



10:10:46 03:14,3 BRUNO MARS - COUNT ON ME
10:13:57 03:26,0 ROK'N'BAND - OSTANI SE MINUTO
10:19:17 03:05,1 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
10:22:18 03:08,6 AGRAMERI - RUZO CRVENA (ORIGINAL)
10:25:40 04:11,1 IMAGINE DRAGONS - BAD LIAR
10:30:05 03:47,8 BEATLES - LET IT BE
10:34:00 03:23,1 ACE OF BASE - ALL THAT SHE WANTS
10:37:21 02:23,3 DORDE BALASEVIC - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
10:39:57 03:21,4 ROBIN GIBB - JULIET
10:44:50 02:20,6 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
10:49:46 04:01,9 GEORGE MICHAEL - FREEDOM 90
10:53:45 04:08,6 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
11:01:38 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
11:05:23 04:05,9 KENNY ROGERS & D. PARTON - ISLANDS IN THE STREAM
11:09:26 03:03,2 NELLY FURTADO - ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) (RADIO CUT)
11:12:40 04:14,5 PLAVI ORKESTAR - BOLJE BITI PIJAN NEGO STAR
11:22:55 04:45,8 MICHAEL BOLTON - SAID I LOVED YOU BUT I LIED
11:27:37 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
11:30:48 03:44,2 ABBA - THANK YOU FOR THE MUSIC
11:34:28 02:51,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - POLETJE JA PREKRATKO
11:37:30 04:14,6 PHIL COLLINS/GENESIS - YOU'LL BE IN MY HEART
11:41:44 04:36,7 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE .PR
11:48:48 03:01,9 NOVI FOSILI - DA TE NE VOLIM
11:51:49 03:45,5 BRYAN ADAMS - (EVERYTHING I DO) I DO IT FOR YOU (RADIO EDIT)
11:55:47 03:24,3 MR PROBES - WAVES (ROBIN SHULZ RMX)
12:03:21 03:44,5 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT
12:07:09 05:19,9 DR. ALBAN - LOOK WHO TALKING
12:12:42 04:41,6 ADELE - SOMEONE LIKE YOU
12:19:49 03:38,7 TABU - DOBRA VILA
12:23:38 04:48,9 ELTON JOHN - NIKITA
12:28:24 02:59,6 ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC/AD HOC - LANE MOJE
12:31:48 02:17,4 MICHAEL SCHULTE X R3HAB - WATERFALL
12:34:05 03:01,5 CCR - PROUD MARY
12:37:17 03:46,1 LAURA PAUSINI - STRANI AMORI
12:41:01 04:28,0 VLADO KALEMBER - VINO NA USNAMA
12:48:14 03:44,9 CLIFF RICHARD - SOME PEOPLE
12:51:53 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
12:56:43 04:13,8 JOSHUA KADISON - JESSIE (SINGLE EDIT)
13:04:49 03:42,0 CYNDI LAUPER - TIME AFTER TIME
13:08:27 03:32,7 OZZY OSBOURNE/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - DREAMER
13:12:14 03:27,6 KEMAL MONTENO & DANIJELA - OVAKO NE MOGU DALJE
13:18:29 04:20,8 CELINE DION - MY HEART WILL GO ON (TITANIC)
13:22:57 02:39,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
13:25:36 04:26,9 EAGLES/(RADIO CUT) - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
13:30:10 03:34,2 MARAAYA - SVA
13:34:00 03:57,2 BOYZONE - WORDS (ALTERNATIVE MIX)
13:38:09 02:37,5 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
13:40:45 03:50,1 LANA JURCEVIC FT. LUKA NIZETIC - PRAVA LJUBAV
13:44:44 03:06,9 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
13:50:24 03:22,0 ARIANA GRANDE - NO TEARS LEFT TO CRY
13:53:56 03:55,5 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - DANCING IN THE DARK
13:57:58 03:57,7 MELANIE C. - FIRST DAY OF MY LIFE
14:05:56 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
14:06:07 03:37,0 GIPSY KINGS - VOLARE (NEL BLU DI PINTO BLU)
14:09:43 03:29,9 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
14:13:12 02:54,6 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
14:18:20 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
14:18:33 03:26,7 PINK FLOYD/(RADIO CUT) - WISH YOU WERE HERE
14:21:57 04:29,6 DINO MERLIN - KAD SI REKLA DA ME VOLIS
14:26:24 03:20,6 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
14:29:41 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
14:29:53 03:46,5 BOB MARLEY - COULD YOU BE LOVED
14:33:39 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
14:36:46 03:58,1 BONEY M - BROWN GIRL IN THE RING
14:40:43 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
14:40:55 04:46,6 TOSE PROESKI - LEDENA



14:47:35 03:10,5 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - FELICITA
14:50:42 03:19,5 THE KOLORS - ITALODISCO
14:54:01 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
14:54:12 02:31,4 ENIGMA - RETURN TO INNOCENCE
14:56:39 03:04,2 ZAN SERCIC FEAT. CUBISMO - VSE BOM DAL ZA TEBE
15:03:27 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
15:03:36 03:07,4 BILLY JOEL - UPTOWN GIRL
15:06:41 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
15:09:11 03:44,9 ABBA - DANCING QUEEN
15:12:52 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
15:13:05 04:27,0 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY [RADIO EDIT]
15:19:34 03:58,2 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
15:23:30 03:37,0 EXTREME - MORE THAN WORDS
15:27:04 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
15:27:15 03:18,2 SAPHIR - I FEEL GOOD
15:30:28 03:45,3 RAG'N'BONE MAN - SKIN
15:34:11 03:44,9 DONNA SUMMER - HOT STUFF
15:37:53 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
15:38:08 04:17,0 NO MERCY - WHERE DO YOU GO (RADIO EDIT)
15:42:23 04:12,4 DIONNE WARWICK - HEARTBREAKER
15:48:17 02:33,5 BQL ROK PILETIC - MACKA MIS
15:50:49 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
15:51:03 03:43,9 CELINE DION - THAT'S THE WAY IT IS
15:54:43 02:44,6 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
15:57:26 04:11,1 MICHAEL SEMBELLO - MANIAC (FROM FLASHDANCE)
16:05:33 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
16:05:45 03:25,2 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
16:09:07 03:58,1 ELTON JOHN - CAN YOU FEEL THE LOVE TONIGHT
16:13:02 02:56,2 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
16:20:46 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
16:20:57 04:38,4 BEE GEES - STAYIN ALIVE
16:25:34 03:32,5 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - DUGO TOPLO LJETO
16:29:05 03:57,9 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
16:32:58 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
16:33:11 04:03,1 KC & THE SUNSHINE BAND - GIVE IT UP
16:37:11 03:25,8 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
16:40:34 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
16:43:17 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
16:43:28 02:38,0 CRVENA JABUKA - SVIDJA MI SE OVA STVAR
16:49:01 03:53,1 TOTO COTUGNO - L'ITALIANO
16:52:51 03:10,7 ALVARO SOLER - MAGIA
16:56:00 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
16:56:15 03:02,2 DES'REE - LIFE (RADIO EDIT)
16:59:14 03:02,8 EVA BOTO - VERJAMEM
17:02:16 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
17:02:28 03:43,9 A-HA - TAKE ON ME
17:06:08 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
17:10:05 03:34,0 THE RIGHTEOUS BROTHERS - UNCHAINED MELODY
17:13:38 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
17:13:50 03:33,8 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
17:19:23 03:30,6 MAGAZIN - TRI SAM TI ZIME SAPTALA IME
17:22:51 03:01,3 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
17:25:49 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
17:26:03 04:42,0 LAURA BRANIGAN - GLORIA
17:30:41 03:14,9 RAG'N'BONE MAN - HUMAN
17:33:54 03:51,5 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
17:37:42 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
17:37:53 05:16,3 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
17:43:05 03:44,1 EURYTHMICS - HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
17:48:34 04:04,9 VICTORY - DAN BREZ TEBE
17:52:38 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
17:52:53 04:16,0 TINA TURNER - I DON'T WANNA FIGHT
17:57:06 03:08,4 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
18:00:13 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
18:00:24 03:46,4 BEE GEES - YOU WIN AGAIN
18:04:07 03:43,5 ZUCCHERO & PAUL YOUNG - SENZA UNA DONNA (WITHOUT A WOMAN) EDIT VERSION



18:07:49 03:21,7 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
18:11:09 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
18:11:21 03:35,7 ERIC CLAPTON - WONDERFUL TONIGHT
18:14:54 03:34,6 BORIS NOVKOVIC - PRODALA ME TI
18:19:42 04:46,9 BRYAN ADAMS - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN
18:24:27 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
18:24:42 03:30,6 MEN AT WORK - DOWN UNDER
18:28:10 03:32,6 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
18:31:41 01:56,3 TOM JONES - IT'S NOT UNUSUAL
18:33:36 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
18:33:52 02:26,7 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - CALIFORNIA
18:36:17 04:10,4 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
18:40:25 03:53,1 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELING!
18:44:16 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
18:44:28 04:06,3 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SUPREME
18:50:29 03:26,5 ZAN SERCIC - ZADNJA NOC
18:53:54 03:30,0 MONTY PYTHON - ALWAYS LOOK ON THE BRIDE SIDE OF LIFE
18:57:20 03:38,3 MASSIMO SAVIC - STRANAC U NOCI
19:00:53 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
19:01:05 03:22,1 SANDRA - EVERLASTING LOVE .7
19:04:24 03:21,1 CUKI - KO SE ZALJUBIS
19:07:42 03:54,4 ROD STEWART - I DON'T WANT TO TALK ABOUT IT
19:11:33 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
19:11:44 03:41,8 SHAKIRA - UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES
19:18:52 04:10,4 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
19:22:58 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
19:27:21 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
19:27:36 04:09,5 PET SHOP BOYS - IT'S A SIN
19:31:40 03:08,1 ZOE WEES - GIRLS LIKE US
19:34:47 04:00,5 ABBA - FERNANDO
19:38:44 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
19:39:00 04:26,6 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
19:43:25 03:11,0 TRACY CHAPMAN - BABY CAN I HOLD YOU
19:48:22 03:38,7 SASA LENDERO & TILEN LOTRIC - MORA SE
19:51:58 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
19:52:10 04:09,9 MARC COHN - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
19:56:16 02:53,8 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
19:59:09 03:38,1 BANGLES - ETERNAL FLAME
20:02:45 03:47,5 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - WE TAKE CARE OF OUR OWN
20:06:27 03:44,6 KINGSTON - MEGAMIX 2019
20:10:11 03:15,0 DAVID GUETTA CEDRIC GERVAIS & CHRIS WILLIS - WOULD I LIE TO YOU
20:13:25 04:30,4 TIFFANY - I THINK WE'RE ALONE NOW 2019
20:19:18 03:11,4 PLAVI ORKESTAR - AKO SU TO SAMO BILE LAZI (RADIO CUT)
20:22:24 03:13,1 TRAIN - DRIVE BY
20:25:32 03:39,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & RICKY MARTIN - NON SIAMO SOLI
20:29:07 02:20,3 SHERYL CROW - ROCKIN' AROUND THE CHRISTMAS TREE
20:31:24 03:58,3 DMP - KISIK
20:35:16 03:09,6 DADDY YANKEE FEAT SNOW - CON CALMA
20:38:23 03:09,5 CAPITAL CITIES - SAFE AND SOUND
20:41:41 03:02,0 ALYA - OMAMA
20:44:39 02:44,9 OLIVIA NEWTON-JOHN/JOHN TRAVOLTA - YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT
20:48:09 01:57,8 ELVIS PRESLEY - BLUE SUEDE SHOES
20:50:06 03:32,1 PURPLE DISCO MACHINE FT. EYELAR - DOPAMINE
20:53:36 03:50,2 FERGIE FEAT GOONROCK - A LITTLE PARTY NEVER KILLED NOBODY
20:57:25 03:00,5 OMAR NABER - VSE KAR SI ZELIS
21:00:25 03:08,6 DJ ANTOINE AND BEAT SHAKERS - MA CHERIE
21:03:32 03:55,2 NUDE - PEPELKA (RAD TE IMAM) (DJT RMX)
21:07:24 03:15,9 DON OMAR FEAT LUCENZO - DANZA KUDURO
21:10:38 02:32,8 GLEE - JINGLE BELLS
21:13:09 04:17,6 CRVENA JABUKA - DA NIJE LJUBAVI (LIVE)
21:18:47 03:52,7 CULTURE CLUB - KARMA CHAMELEON
21:22:36 03:08,7 CHICO - DISCO
21:25:39 02:45,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - DOBRO SEDE
21:28:21 02:18,3 THE KID LAROI & JUSTIN BIEBER - STAY
21:30:37 03:39,7 ROLLING STONES - I CAN T GET NO SATISFACTION
21:34:13 04:07,0 HERMES HOUSE BAND - CAN T TAKE MY EYES OFF OF YOU



21:38:17 03:32,9 KOOL AND THE GANG - CELEBRATION
21:41:44 03:48,1 CASCADA - LAST CHRISTMAS
21:45:29 02:44,0 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
21:48:12 03:38,2 PETAR GRASO - KO NAM BRANI
21:51:49 03:20,3 MAROON 5 AND CHRISTINA AGUILERA - MOVES LIKE JAGGER
21:55:10 03:26,9 AVIA BAND IN JASMINA IN DARE KAURIC - SAVA SUMI
21:58:33 03:31,4 STATUS QUO - ROCKIN ALL OVER THE WORLD
22:02:01 03:39,9 GEORGE EZRA - PARADISE (RADIO EDIT)
22:05:40 04:31,5 BIJELO DUGME - PADAJU ZVIJEZDE
22:10:08 02:49,2 CUKI - RDECA MASNA
22:12:56 03:29,8 SHAKIN STEVENS - MERRY CHRISTMAS EVERYONE
22:16:25 03:11,0 THE WEEKND - BLINDING LIGHTS
22:19:32 03:43,0 PREZIOSO FEAT. MARVIN - VOGLIO VEDERTI DANZARE (RADIO VERSION)
22:23:13 03:27,6 SHEPPARD - GERONIMO
22:26:39 02:26,7 MANOUCHE - MOJE MISKE
22:29:03 03:45,3 AFROJACK FEATSPREE WILSON - THE SPARK
22:32:44 03:26,9 COLDPLAY - HIGHER POWER
22:36:07 03:57,1 GAME OVER - UBILA SI DEL MENE
22:40:03 03:38,0 HAIDUCII FEAT.GABRY PONTE - DRAGOSTEA DIN TEI
22:43:39 03:24,0 TONY CETINSKI - BLAGO ONOM KO TE IMA
22:47:00 03:59,9 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
22:50:59 03:46,9 BOZICNI ZBORCEK - NA BOZICNO NOC
22:54:44 03:50,6 BONEY M. - DADDY COOL
22:58:34 04:17,5 AGROPOP - SAMO MILIJON NAS JE
23:02:47 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
23:02:55 04:14,0 BONNIE TYLER - HOLDING OUT FOR A HERO
23:07:07 03:39,0 DARKO DOMIJAN - ULICA JORGOVANA
23:10:45 02:40,4 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
23:13:22 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:13:36 03:17,0 NIKA ZORJAN - ZADNJIC KAKOR PRVIC
23:16:51 02:27,6 ANNE-MARIE FT. SHANIA TWAIN - UNHEALTHY
23:19:18 04:09,3 VICTORY - ZELENA DEZELA
23:23:24 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
23:23:35 03:50,6 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
23:27:24 03:58,0 MI2 - SAMO TEBE TE IMAM
23:31:19 00:15,3 RADIO - HITI 10
23:31:33 03:25,8 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
23:34:58 03:18,7 JAN PLESTENJAK - VALENTINOVA PESEM
23:38:12 03:35,9 EDDY GRANT - I DON'T WANNA DANCE
23:41:45 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
23:41:56 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
23:45:14 04:00,0 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
23:49:09 03:05,0 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
23:52:10 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
23:52:26 04:45,1 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJECA
23:57:07 04:04,5 UB40 - HIGHER GROUND (LP VERSION)

27.12.2025

00:01:10 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
00:01:21 04:03,4 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
00:05:20 03:48,5 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
00:09:07 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
00:11:51 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
00:12:02 03:22,0 ARIANA GRANDE - NO TEARS LEFT TO CRY
00:15:24 03:04,9 PETAR GRASO - NI MRVU SRICE
00:18:27 03:45,6 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
00:22:10 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
00:22:25 04:05,5 KENNY ROGERS & D. PARTON - ISLANDS IN THE STREAM
00:26:29 02:57,6 NUSA DERENDA - NE, NI RES
00:29:24 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
00:29:35 03:58,5 ROD STEWART - HAVE I TOLD YOU LATELY
00:33:30 03:29,5 TINA MAZE - MY WAY IS MY DECISION
00:36:57 03:42,9 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO CUT) - ANOTHER DAY IN PARADISE
00:40:37 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09



00:40:53 02:42,3 DAMIANO DAVID - NEXT SUMMER
00:43:33 04:15,3 ANDREJ SIFRER - STOJ MARIJA
00:47:42 03:03,1 NELLY FURTADO - ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) (RADIO CUT)
00:50:41 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
00:50:48 04:14,5 PLAVI ORKESTAR - BOLJE BITI PIJAN NEGO STAR
00:55:02 04:02,1 GEORGE MICHAEL - FREEDOM 90
00:59:09 03:38,3 DUFFY - MERCY
01:02:47 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
01:03:01 03:13,7 MARAAYA - 1000 LET
01:06:13 03:26,0 ROK'N'BAND - OSTANI SE MINUTO
01:09:37 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
01:09:48 04:08,6 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
01:13:56 04:02,9 OTO PESTNER - BISERE IMAS V OCEH
01:17:58 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
01:18:13 03:29,8 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
01:21:41 05:01,0 AVIA BAND - PANDORINA SKRINJICA
01:26:40 03:05,6 BOZIDAR WOLF - IMELA SVA VSE
01:29:45 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
01:30:01 03:03,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - OSTALA SI
01:33:02 03:43,5 GU-GU - MI 'MAMO SE FAJN
01:36:45 03:14,9 VILI RESNIK IN EROSI - MOJA DOLINA
01:39:58 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
01:40:10 02:33,5 BQL ROK PILETIC - MACKA MIS
01:42:42 04:03,6 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - TRTA MOJIH DNI
01:46:43 03:02,8 EVA BOTO - VERJAMEM
01:49:44 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
01:49:56 03:31,0 DAN D - CAS
01:53:20 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
01:56:03 03:54,5 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
01:59:55 03:50,8 RAY PARKER JR. - GHOSTBUSTERS
02:03:41 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:03:54 03:04,2 ZAN SERCIC FEAT. CUBISMO - VSE BOM DAL ZA TEBE
02:06:57 03:27,0 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
02:10:23 03:28,5 HAZARD - NENA
02:13:50 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
02:14:01 03:04,3 ZORAN PREDIN - ZARJAVELE TROBENTE
02:17:03 02:58,4 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZGORAJ JE NEBO
02:20:08 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
02:20:23 03:46,1 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
02:24:06 03:53,6 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
02:27:56 03:46,4 DADI DAZ - VRACAM SE DOMOV
02:31:40 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
02:31:51 02:59,8 ALYA - HALO
02:34:49 03:17,6 MAJDA SEPE - MED ISKRENIMI LJUDMI
02:38:04 03:23,8 OTO PESTNER - VEM, NEKJE ZIVETI MORA
02:41:27 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:41:43 02:40,2 TOKAC X MAJA KEUC - 200 LET
02:44:22 03:59,3 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - LAZES MI
02:48:19 03:49,2 TABU - ANGEL
02:52:00 00:11,5 RADIO - HITI 19
02:52:11 03:54,9 MIKI VLAHOVIC - METULJ
02:56:03 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
03:00:01 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
03:00:14 03:49,3 NINA PUSLAR - PRSTE STRAN
03:04:02 03:20,2 LETECI POTEPUHI - BICIKL
03:07:22 03:05,4 VIKI RESNIK - TI SI ME CAKALA
03:10:25 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
03:10:36 04:23,7 ANDREJ SIFRER - GORSKA ROZA
03:15:00 03:08,7 BOZIDAR WOLFAND WOLF - NAJLEPSE STVARI
03:21:15 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
03:21:30 02:27,2 DEJAN DOGAJA - 200 LET
03:23:57 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
03:27:29 04:37,1 SIDDHARTA/DAN D - MALE ROKE / VODA
03:32:04 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
03:32:20 03:20,6 POP X - ONA
03:35:37 03:14,0 RANDEZ VOUS - GOODBYE MICHELLE



03:38:50 03:09,7 UROS IN TJASA - ZALJUBLJEN PAR
03:41:58 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
03:42:09 03:02,4 MANCA SPIK - REKEL SI
03:45:08 03:37,0 GASPER RIFELJ - RAJ
03:48:39 04:01,3 TOSE PROESKI - MOJA
03:52:36 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
03:52:48 03:02,1 ALYA - SE ZIVI
03:55:49 02:39,6 ROK'N'BAND - RAD JO IMAM
03:58:38 03:29,3 RUDIMENTAL FT. JESS GLYNNE, MACKLEMORE, DAN CAPLEN - THESE DAYS
04:02:07 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
04:02:20 04:01,9 KINGSTON - LUNA NAD OBALO
04:06:19 03:45,1 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - USTAVIL BI CAS
04:10:03 02:54,1 ANNA - CAU
04:12:56 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
04:13:07 04:27,4 GU-GU - SAM PO PARKU ...(OSAMLJEN)
04:17:32 03:18,7 MIKI VLAHOVIC - PRVI PLES
04:20:49 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
04:21:04 02:51,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - POLETJE JA PREKRATKO
04:23:54 03:47,8 CUKI - POLETNA
04:27:38 03:05,7 IL DIVJI - EN DOTIK
04:30:41 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:30:57 04:03,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - VANDIMA
04:34:59 04:10,0 DAZ - PODOBEN SEM ZMAJU
04:39:07 02:19,0 NECA FALK & ALFI NIPIC - KAKO SVA SI RAZLICNA
04:41:24 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
04:41:35 04:05,0 VICTORY - DAN BREZ TEBE
04:45:39 03:44,8 NASTJA GABOR - LETA LETIJO
04:49:22 03:37,5 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - ZARADI NJE
04:52:57 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
04:53:08 02:44,3 EVA BOTO - ZA NAJU
04:55:51 03:38,7 TABU - DOBRA VILA
04:59:41 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
05:02:22 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:02:35 03:28,3 FLEETWOOD MAC - LITTLE LIES
05:05:59 03:53,6 PETAR GRASO - VOLIM I POSTOJIM
05:09:50 02:02,8 BEATLES - YESTERDAY
05:11:51 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
05:12:02 03:16,7 ZAN SERCIC - KAMASUTRA
05:15:17 04:46,5 MILKY CHANCE - STOLEN DANCE
05:20:00 03:36,2 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
05:23:35 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
05:23:51 03:50,0 SHAKIRA FT. CARLOS SANTANA - ILLEGAL
05:27:40 03:15,4 APRIL - LADADIDEJ
05:30:54 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
05:31:05 04:23,7 CONNELLS - 74/75
05:35:26 03:16,4 MARTINA SVAB & KLEMEN BUNDERLA - BODI OB MENI
05:38:41 04:00,9 STING - ENGLISHMAN IN NEW YORK
05:42:38 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
05:42:54 02:36,6 ALVARO SOLER - CON CALMA
05:45:26 03:32,0 BAZAR - DOBER DAN
05:48:52 03:18,7 ROXETTE/(RADIO CUT) - LISTEN TO YOUR HEART
05:52:09 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
05:52:17 04:13,0 PARNI VALJAK - PROKLETA NEDELJA
05:56:28 03:18,2 BEE GEES - SECRET LOVE
05:59:51 03:14,9 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
06:03:06 00:11,2 RADIO - HITI 01
06:03:17 02:50,8 RICCHI E POVERI - MAMMA MARIA
06:06:04 03:35,0 MANCA SPIK - BAJE (RADIO VERSION)
06:09:36 02:36,9 JOE COCKER - YOU ARE SO BEAUTIFUL
06:12:11 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
06:12:23 03:45,4 ADELE - ROLLING IN THE DEEP
06:19:30 03:25,1 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - PIVA KLAPA ISPOD VOLTA
06:22:53 03:02,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
06:25:53 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
06:26:05 04:53,0 BILLY OCEAN - GET OUTTA MY DREAMS GET INTO MY CAR
06:30:56 02:59,0 NINA PUSLAR - IRONIJA



06:33:51 03:56,1 ABBA - KNOWING ME KNOWING YOU
06:37:44 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
06:37:59 04:31,4 U2 - ONE
06:42:26 03:54,2 OPUS - LIFE IS LIFE
06:48:40 03:44,9 NIKA ZORJAN - LAZNIVE OCI
06:52:21 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
06:52:32 04:21,9 ERIC CLAPTON - LAYLA
06:56:52 03:33,3 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
07:00:24 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
07:00:36 03:36,4 MODERN TALKING - BROTHER LOUIE
07:04:10 04:09,8 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
07:08:17 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
07:11:02 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
07:11:11 03:04,9 DEMIS ROUSSOS - GOODBYE MY LOVE
07:14:13 03:11,0 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - IVONA (RADIO CUT)
07:19:23 03:51,1 TEN SHARP - YOU
07:23:10 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
07:23:21 03:34,6 ALPHAVILLE - FOREVER YOUNG
07:26:53 03:59,6 PINK - TRY
07:30:51 02:49,6 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
07:33:37 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
07:33:48 03:12,0 JASMIN STAVROS - UMORAN
07:36:58 04:06,5 TINA TURNER - THE BEST
07:41:02 03:31,9 CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUNG THUG - HAVANA
07:44:33 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
07:44:48 03:52,9 WHITNEY HOUSTON & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - COULD I HAVE THIS KISS FOREVER
07:50:56 03:07,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MENI DOBRO JE
07:53:59 04:10,5 BELINDA CARLISLE - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
07:58:08 03:14,0 NOVI FOSILI - SUTI MOJ DJECACE PLAVI
08:04:39 03:16,3 MAGAZIN - PUT PUTUJEM
08:07:59 03:29,7 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
08:13:52 03:47,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
08:17:39 03:30,2 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - LEDENA PTICA
08:22:37 04:06,0 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (TOP GUN LOVE THEME)
08:26:40 03:18,9 THE WEEKND - BLINDING LIGHTS
08:31:29 03:45,9 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
08:35:15 04:04,1 BON JOVI/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - ALWAYS
08:43:02 00:04,1 IVANA BANFIC/DINO MERLIN - GODINAMA
08:45:05 04:37,9 ROD STEWART - EVERY BEAT OF MY  HEART
08:49:40 02:57,1 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
08:52:36 04:16,7 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SHE'S THE ONE
08:56:53 03:39,0 AVIA BAND - ZEMLJA PLESE
09:05:18 04:04,8 ZAN SERCIC - PUSTI MI SPOMIN
09:09:22 04:18,4 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
09:13:38 02:53,5 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
09:18:08 03:15,4 THE CARDIGANS - LOVEFOOL
09:22:52 03:50,4 FUN FT. JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
09:26:40 03:52,6 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - OPROSTI MI PAPE
09:32:09 04:22,2 MADONNA - AMERICAN PIE
09:40:03 04:06,5 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
09:46:15 04:23,2 U2 - I STILL HEAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING
09:50:39 03:31,6 IVAN ZAK - TKO MI TE KRADE
09:54:09 03:55,4 MAGGIE REILLY - EVERYTIME WE TOUCH
09:58:02 03:18,4 MILEY CYRUS - FLOWERS
10:06:38 03:39,0 PETAR GRASO - KO NAM BRANI
10:10:17 04:26,3 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME 
10:17:01 03:01,4 CAPTAIN JACK - GET UP (RMX  99)
10:21:13 03:20,5 ATOMIC KITTEN - THE TIDE IS HIGH
10:24:31 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
10:27:25 03:09,5 SHAWN MENDES, CAMILA CABELLO - SENORITA
10:32:01 04:01,1 CHRIS DE BURGH - LADY IN RED
10:36:02 03:59,7 AIR SUPPLY - ALL OUT OF LOVE
10:41:46 03:17,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
10:47:07 03:31,6 DANIJELA - STO SAM JA STO SI TI
10:50:40 04:11,4 PAUL YOUNG - EVERYTIME YOU GO AWAY
10:54:47 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN



10:57:35 03:21,5 BELL BOOK & CANDLE - RESCUE ME
11:05:54 03:55,0 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
11:09:57 03:37,7 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - FEEL (RADIO EDIT)
11:16:04 04:18,1 GIBONNI - MIRAKUL
11:21:18 04:19,2 RICHARD MARX - HAZARD (EDIT)
11:26:25 03:34,4 FLIRRT - BLIZU
11:31:26 04:21,4 EAGLES - NEW KID IN TOWN (RADIO CUT)
11:36:41 03:11,6 MARAAYA - LE OB TEBI
11:40:48 03:19,7 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - AIN'T THAT JUST THE WAY
11:46:43 03:53,3 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - I WANT TO BREAK FREE
11:50:46 03:41,2 KLAPA BONACA - OCI BOJE LAVANDE
11:54:25 02:51,9 VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
11:57:19 03:04,6 MAROON 5 - MEMORIES
12:05:02 03:43,0 TAJCI - DVIJE ZVJEZDICE
12:08:44 03:43,2 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
12:14:25 03:20,7 LA BOUCHE - SWEET DREAMS
12:17:45 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
12:21:24 03:09,0 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - KAR JE RES, JE RES
12:24:33 04:14,2 ABBA - THE WINNER TAKES IT ALL
12:28:43 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
12:32:41 03:47,3 ED SHEERAN - BAD HABITS
12:36:28 04:01,4 SMOKIE - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE
12:40:28 04:02,8 SARAH BRIGHTMAN & BOCELLI - TIME TO SAY GOODBYE
12:44:29 04:10,4 TOSE PROESKI - KO TI TO GRIZE OBRAZE
12:50:08 04:17,3 BRYAN FERRY - SLAVE TO LOVE
12:54:36 04:13,9 MICHAEL BOLTON - LEAN ON ME
12:58:47 03:51,0 ANDREJ SIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
13:07:24 03:51,9 NOVI FOSILI - RECI MI TIHO, TIHO
13:11:14 02:47,1 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
13:13:59 02:59,0 LOREEN - EUPHORIA 
13:18:01 04:19,3 SEAL - KISS FROM A ROSE
13:23:43 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
13:26:45 02:17,4 ELVIS PRESLEY - DEVIL IN DISGUISE
13:30:18 03:39,5 ZAN SERCIC - BELA LILIJA
13:33:53 03:34,4 CHARLES & EDDIE - WOULD I LIE TO YOU
13:40:43 03:35,1 ALANNAH MYLES/(RADIO CUT) - BLACK VELVET
13:46:26 03:40,0 DRAZEN ZECIC FT. ANDJELA KOLAR - IMA LI NADE ZA NAS
13:50:29 04:09,1 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
13:54:35 03:22,0 ALVARO SOLER - LA CINTURA
13:57:55 02:42,1 SHAKY STEVENS - YOU DRIVE ME CRAZY
14:04:49 03:24,9 STING - DESERT ROSE [RADIO EDIT]
14:08:09 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
14:11:38 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
14:11:46 03:09,3 NILSSON - WITHOUT YOU
14:14:52 04:42,7 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC/GIBONNI - U LJUBAV VJERE NEMAM
14:22:31 03:05,2 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
14:25:32 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 05
14:25:44 03:55,8 RICHARD SANDERSON - REALITY
14:29:35 03:13,8 SHAKIRA - WHENEVER WHEREVER
14:32:47 03:14,4 THELMA HOUSTON - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
14:35:58 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
14:36:11 03:12,8 SREBRNA KRILA - JA NISAM KOCKAR
14:39:22 03:39,4 TINA TURNER - WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT
14:42:58 03:24,0 MAROON 5 - GIRLS LIKE YOU [DH CUT]
14:48:57 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
14:49:05 03:33,9 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - PERFECT 10
14:52:35 03:36,0 INES ERBUS - RANJENO SRCE
14:56:07 03:42,0 PRINCE - KISS
15:03:19 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
15:03:31 03:13,2 MODERN TALKING - YOU'RE MY HEART YOU'RE MY SOUL
15:06:40 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
15:10:56 02:55,6 ELVIS PRESLEY - CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE
15:13:49 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
15:14:01 03:59,0 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
15:20:20 03:48,9 PETAR GRASO - LAKSE MI JE S NJOM
15:24:05 04:16,1 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK



15:28:18 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
15:28:30 03:17,6 SHEENA EASTON - MORNING TRAIN (9 TO 5)
15:31:47 02:43,4 PINK - WALK ME HOME
15:34:26 03:50,6 BONEY M. - DADDY COOL
15:38:17 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
15:38:25 03:42,9 NEK - LAURA NON C'E
15:42:06 03:14,3 ROBIN BECK - FIRST TIME
15:47:04 03:09,0 ALYA - ZA NAJU
15:50:11 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
15:50:20 03:19,9 ROBERT PALMER/UB40 - I'LL BE YOUR BABY TONIGHT
15:53:37 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
15:57:40 03:54,8 CHER - IF I COULD TURN BACK TIME
16:05:15 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
16:05:29 02:50,0 MATTHEW WILDER - BREAK MY STRIDE
16:08:16 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
16:12:05 03:01,5 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
16:16:52 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
16:17:01 02:15,2 BEATLES - HELP
16:19:15 03:27,5 DORDE BALASEVIC - PRVA LJUBAV
16:22:42 03:46,5 VAYA CON DIOS - WHAT'S A WOMAN
16:26:24 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
16:26:35 04:37,2 ZUCCHERO & RANDY CRAWFORD - DIAMANTE
16:31:09 02:48,6 COLDPLAY - CLOCKS (RADIO CUT)
16:33:54 02:47,2 B THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN ON HEAD
16:36:38 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
16:36:46 02:56,2 TOSE PROESKI - SRCE NIJE KAMEN
16:43:18 03:54,9 LAURA BRANIGAN - SELF CONTROL
16:49:22 03:51,6 ED SHEERAN - SHAPE OF YOU
16:53:13 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
16:53:22 04:07,2 ETERNAL FT. BEBE WINAS - I WANNA BE THE ONLY ONE
16:57:24 04:07,5 NINA PUSLAR - NI ONA
17:01:28 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
17:01:42 04:14,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ADESSO TU
17:05:53 04:17,0 TABU - ON
17:09:57 03:17,4 ABBA - ONE OF US
17:13:10 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
17:13:19 04:20,5 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - HERO
17:20:24 04:14,0 GIBONNI - CINIM PRAVU STVAR
17:26:49 03:41,0 KELLY FAMILY - AN ANGEL
17:32:53 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
17:33:05 03:52,3 SANDRA - MARIA MAGDALENA
17:38:42 02:53,1 IMAGINE DRAGONS - FOLLOW YOU
17:41:33 03:34,7 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
17:46:44 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
17:46:52 04:13,3 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
17:51:02 04:21,8 STARSHIP - NOTHIN'S GONNA STOP US NOW
17:55:20 03:26,5 JAN PLESTENJAK FEAT. LARA L - SOBA 102
17:58:43 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
17:58:52 03:10,2 GABRIELLE - OUT OF REACH
18:02:00 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:02:14 03:18,3 MIKE OLDFIELD - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
18:05:28 04:03,1 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
18:09:29 03:25,5 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
18:12:52 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
18:13:06 03:48,7 NAZARETH - LOVE HURTS
18:18:38 02:56,6 MAGAZIN - NA SVIJETU SVE
18:21:33 04:26,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - YOU ARE NOT ALONE (RADIO EDIT)
18:25:55 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
18:26:03 04:25,4 EURYTHMICS - WHEN TOMORROW COMES
18:30:23 02:19,5 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
18:32:40 05:04,4 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU
18:37:40 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
18:37:48 03:40,0 CRVENA JABUKA - ZOVU NAS ULICE
18:41:24 04:15,7 NINO DE ANGELO - LA VALE DEL EDEN
18:47:29 03:25,3 ED SHEERAN - SHIVERS
18:50:54 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01



18:51:05 03:46,3 KYLIE MINOGUE - CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY HEAD
18:54:47 03:40,3 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
18:58:28 03:19,7 LIMAHL - THE NEVER ENDING STORY
19:01:44 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
19:01:57 04:01,8 TINA TURNER - WE DON'T NEED ANOTHER HERO (THUNDERDOME)
19:05:55 03:14,0 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
19:09:08 03:27,1 ALAN SORRENTI - TU SEI L'UNICA DONNA PER ME
19:12:32 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
19:12:45 03:25,3 ENYA - ONLY TIME
19:17:35 04:18,8 NINA BADRIC - TAKVI KAO TI
19:21:52 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
19:25:16 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
19:25:25 04:04,3 LIONEL RICHIE - HELLO
19:29:27 03:06,9 GEORGE EZRA - ANYONE FOR YOU
19:32:33 02:03,3 SAM COOKE - WONDERFUL WORLD
19:34:35 00:08,4 RADIO - HITI 14
19:34:43 03:38,6 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
19:38:20 03:53,8 TANITA TIKARAM - TWIST IN MY SOBRIETY
19:42:10 04:06,2 JAN PLESTENJAK IN MARAAYA - V NAJU SE VERJAMEM
19:47:19 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
19:47:30 03:31,0 WILSON PHILLIPS - HOLD ON
19:50:59 02:22,8 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
19:53:20 03:10,4 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - FELICITA
19:56:28 03:26,8 TONY CETINSKI & TOSE - LAGALA NAS MALA
20:00:01 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
20:00:13 02:13,3 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
20:02:26 03:29,9 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
20:05:54 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
20:09:20 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
20:09:33 04:17,0 UMBERTO TOZZI - GLORIA
20:13:46 04:27,9 KEMAL MONTENO & OLIVER - NIJE HTJELA
20:19:25 04:12,9 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
20:23:33 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
20:23:46 04:32,9 MARC ALMOND & GENE PITNEY - SOMETHING'S GOTTEN HOLD OF MY HEART
20:28:17 03:33,8 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
20:31:50 04:05,7 ABBA - SUPER TROUPER
20:35:52 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
20:36:01 03:30,8 MAGAZIN - TI SI ZELJA MOG ZIVOTA
20:39:28 03:37,1 BOB MARLEY/(RADIO CUT) - NO WOMAN NO CRY
20:43:03 03:38,2 ADELE - EASY ON ME
20:47:33 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
20:47:41 03:37,6 SHANIA TWAIN - THAT DON'T IMPRESS ME MUCH
20:51:18 03:29,4 BEACH BOYS - KOKOMO
20:54:45 03:31,8 SREBRNA KRILA - NEK' ZIVI LJUBAV
20:58:26 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
21:03:24 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
21:03:35 03:42,4 ROXETTE - DANGEROUS
21:07:14 04:11,1 ANIKA - PLIMA
21:11:23 02:21,4 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
21:13:42 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
21:13:54 03:29,8 RONAN KEATING - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
21:18:05 03:12,4 PLAVI ORKESTAR - AKO SU TO SAMO BILE LAZI (RADIO CUT)
21:21:15 05:16,3 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
21:26:26 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
21:26:38 03:43,6 CYNDI LAUPER - GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN
21:30:21 03:30,8 LEWIS CAPALDI - BEFORE YOU GO
21:33:49 02:32,2 RONETTES - BE MY BABY
21:36:18 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
21:36:26 03:58,0 ELTON JOHN - CAN YOU FEEL THE LOVE TONIGHT
21:40:21 03:09,4 NIK KERSHAW - I WON'T LET THE SUN GO DOWN ON ME
21:43:27 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
21:47:38 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:47:52 03:17,8 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - RHYTHM DIVINE
21:51:08 02:20,7 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
21:53:28 03:36,8 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS (RADIO CUT)
21:57:01 03:34,3 MISO KOVAC - NIKOG NISAM VOLIO



22:00:32 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
22:00:41 03:36,4 MODERN TALKING - BROTHER LOUIE
22:04:16 03:51,2 TEN SHARP - YOU
22:08:02 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
22:11:00 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
22:11:11 03:04,9 DEMIS ROUSSOS - GOODBYE MY LOVE
22:14:13 03:45,9 PSIHOMODO POP - FRIDA
22:20:17 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
22:26:08 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
22:26:19 04:10,5 BELINDA CARLISLE - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
22:31:52 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
22:35:30 02:49,6 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
22:39:42 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
22:39:54 03:11,7 JASMIN STAVROS - UMORAN
22:43:03 04:06,5 TINA TURNER - THE BEST
22:49:42 03:31,8 CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUNG THUG - HAVANA
22:53:13 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
22:53:21 04:22,2 MADONNA - AMERICAN PIE
22:57:40 03:42,9 UROS IN TJASA - ENO SRCE
23:01:22 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
23:01:35 04:06,0 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY (TOP GUN LOVE THEME)
23:05:39 03:11,0 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - IVONA (RADIO CUT)
23:08:47 04:01,4 SMOKIE - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE
23:12:44 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
23:12:54 02:48,9 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DAJ SE NASMEJ
23:15:41 03:18,8 THE WEEKND - BLINDING LIGHTS
23:18:56 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
23:23:44 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
23:23:55 03:59,6 PINK - TRY
23:27:53 02:55,3 VLADO KRESLIN - DEKLE MOJE
23:30:47 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
23:30:58 04:09,6 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
23:35:05 03:36,1 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
23:38:37 03:38,1 CHER - I FOUND SOMEONE
23:42:10 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
23:42:21 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
23:46:58 02:54,0 CHATEAU - MLINAR NA MURI
23:49:51 04:18,4 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
23:54:08 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
23:54:17 03:14,0 NOVI FOSILI - SUTI MOJ DJECACE PLAVI
23:57:28 04:16,7 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SHE'S THE ONE

28.12.2025

00:01:44 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
00:01:52 04:23,2 U2 - I STILL HEAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING
00:06:13 03:52,6 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - OPROSTI MI PAPE
00:10:04 03:45,9 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
00:13:46 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
00:13:57 05:08,2 DOMINIK KOZARIC - LJUBI JO NEZNO
00:19:01 03:18,4 MILEY CYRUS - FLOWERS
00:22:18 03:33,9 ROK'N'BAND - NIKA
00:25:42 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
00:25:55 03:50,5 FUN FT. JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
00:29:44 03:15,2 NUSA DERENDA - NI MI ZAL
00:32:58 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
00:33:07 03:29,7 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
00:36:36 03:56,6 CUKI - VSEPOVSOD LJUBEZEN
00:40:30 03:44,1 CROWDED HOUSE - DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER
00:44:10 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:44:24 02:39,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
00:47:03 04:05,8 HAZARD - SO NAJLEPSE PESMI ZE NAPISANE
00:51:04 02:47,1 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
00:53:49 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
00:54:00 03:31,5 IVAN ZAK - TKO MI TE KRADE



00:57:31 03:52,9 WHITNEY HOUSTON & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - COULD I HAVE THIS KISS FOREVER
01:01:22 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
01:01:31 04:04,7 ZAN SERCIC - PUSTI MI SPOMIN
01:05:30 03:08,9 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - KAR JE RES, JE RES
01:08:33 04:13,3 EDVIN FLISER - NJEJ, KI SEM JO LJUBIL
01:12:44 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
01:12:56 04:13,6 SANK ROCK/MATJAZ JELEN - METULJ
01:17:03 02:44,0 BELE VRANE - MINI MAXI
01:19:46 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
01:19:55 03:35,6 INES ERBUS - RANJENO SRCE
01:23:29 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
01:27:45 02:42,0 MARAAYA - ZDAJ PA GRES
01:30:24 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:30:37 02:45,3 BQL - MAJ
01:33:21 03:38,6 AVIA BAND - ZEMLJA PLESE
01:36:59 03:03,2 JAN PLESTENJAK - DELAM SE, DELAM SE
01:40:00 00:11,1 RADIO - HITI 01
01:40:11 04:52,6 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
01:44:59 02:37,1 JELKA CVETEZER - KO BOS PRISLA NA BLED
01:47:35 02:51,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - SIJEM
01:50:24 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
01:50:33 03:24,0 ZORAN PREDIN - SONCEK JE...
01:53:53 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
01:56:56 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
02:00:38 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
02:00:51 03:44,9 NIKA ZORJAN - LAZNIVE OCI
02:04:32 04:11,3 MIRAN RUDAN - NAJ VINO TVOJ POLJUB SLADI
02:08:43 03:27,6 TANGELS - LIFE GOES UP (ORIGINAL)
02:12:11 00:08,3 RADIO - HITI 14
02:12:18 04:39,0 ADI SMOLAR - DALEC JE ZA NAJU POMLAD
02:16:56 03:26,4 ROBERT KRESLIN - S TABO BOM OSTAL
02:20:29 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
02:20:41 03:09,8 LPS - INSOMNIA
02:23:48 03:57,3 POP DESIGN/VILI RESNIK - KO SI NA TLEH
02:27:44 03:38,8 VICTORY - SKUPAJ S TEBOJ
02:31:22 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
02:31:31 03:08,7 CALIFORNIA - V MENI JE CALIFORNIA (RADIO CUT)
02:34:36 03:12,0 VLADO KRESLIN - DAN NESKONCNIH SANJ
02:37:44 04:25,9 PEPEL IN KRI - MISSISSIPPI
02:42:06 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
02:42:17 03:00,9 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
02:45:15 03:02,0 KARMEN STAVEC - SE IN SE
02:48:16 03:05,3 KLARA JAZBEC - MILIJON IN ENA
02:51:19 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
02:51:28 03:23,2 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
02:54:50 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
02:58:56 03:46,8 BRUNO MARS - MERRY YOU
03:02:42 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:02:50 03:39,4 ZAN SERCIC - BELA LILIJA
03:06:25 04:17,0 TABU - ON
03:10:29 03:48,0 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ
03:14:15 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
03:14:27 02:59,1 DON JUAN - RAD BI TI REKEL NEKAJ LEPEGA
03:19:07 04:03,1 NINA PUSLAR - SLECENO SRCE
03:25:09 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
03:25:18 03:10,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DO NEBA
03:28:27 03:36,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MOJA LJUBICA
03:33:28 02:59,9 MAJA KEUC - NO ONE
03:36:26 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:36:39 03:19,0 POPSTARS - CELA ULICA NORI
03:41:25 03:41,6 NECA FALK - DRAVSKI MOST
03:47:40 04:20,4 CUKI - GREVA GOR V HRIBE 2025
03:51:59 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
03:52:10 03:20,2 FLIRRT - KOMETA
03:55:28 03:39,4 SIDDHARTA - NA SONCU
03:59:01 03:30,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN



04:02:29 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:02:37 03:09,0 ALYA - ZA NAJU
04:05:43 03:29,0 MIRAN RUDAN - LAURE NI VEC
04:09:10 03:27,5 PEPEL IN KRI - MOJA SRECNA ZVEZDA
04:12:35 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
04:12:46 03:00,8 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
04:15:47 03:45,5 MARAAYA - NEBESA
04:19:31 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
04:19:39 03:33,3 NIKA ZORJAN - ROJENA DA MI JE LEPO
04:23:11 03:13,4 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
04:26:23 03:11,3 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - NEBO PO DEZJU
04:29:34 00:13,3 RADIO - HITI 06
04:29:46 03:01,0 ALENKA GODEC - POGLEJ ME V OCI
04:32:46 02:58,7 ARSEN DEDIC - PEGASTO DEKLE
04:35:43 04:09,9 IVO MOJZER - TI SI REKLA SONCE
04:39:52 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
04:40:03 03:12,3 MAMBO KINGS - BALERINA
04:43:12 04:08,0 DEMETRA MALALAN - MALO FANTAZIJE
04:47:18 02:44,0 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
04:50:00 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
04:50:09 04:12,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - REPUBLIKA PALMA DE COCCO
04:54:19 03:46,9 VLADO KRESLIN - VRANE
04:58:05 03:54,5 ZAYN FT. SIA - DUSK TILL DOWN
05:01:57 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
05:02:09 03:32,8 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
05:05:39 03:26,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - IRENA, LAHKO NOC
05:09:02 03:28,6 ABBA - MAMMA MIA
05:12:27 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
05:12:41 03:24,0 CAMILA CABELLO FT. ED SHEERAN - BAM BAM
05:16:03 03:50,1 LANA JURCEVIC FT. LUKA NIZETIC - PRAVA LJUBAV
05:20:35 03:51,1 BRYAN ADAMS/(RADIO CUT) - PLEASE FORGIVE ME
05:26:38 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
05:26:46 02:55,7 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO CUT) - I WISH IT WOULD RAIN DOWN
05:29:37 03:09,4 KINGSTON - TAM TAM TAM
05:35:12 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
05:35:23 04:27,6 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE TO YOU
05:41:35 03:03,0 MARAAYA - DOBR' GRE
05:44:35 03:50,7 TOTO/(RADIO CUT) - AFRICA
05:48:23 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
05:48:32 02:54,8 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
05:51:25 03:29,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - AJDA PA ZNOVA CVETI
05:54:52 03:48,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN EMOZIONE PER SEMPRE
05:58:37 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
05:58:48 03:48,8 NOVI FOSILI - ZA DOBRA, STARA VREMENA
06:02:34 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
06:02:47 02:37,5 GEORGE MICHAEL - FAITH
06:05:24 02:53,8 FUGEES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - KILLING ME SOFTLY 
06:08:16 02:44,6 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
06:10:58 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
06:11:07 02:48,3 ELVIS PRESLEY - IN THE GHETTO
06:13:51 04:01,8 IVAN ZAK - JEDAN U NIZU
06:17:52 02:44,0 ROBBIE WILLIAMS/NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHIN' STUPID
06:22:54 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
06:23:07 04:32,6 EURYTHMICS - MIRACLE OF LOVE
06:27:39 04:27,3 WESTLIFE - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
06:33:59 03:00,8 BROTHERHOOD OF MAN - SAVE YOUR KISSES FOR ME
06:36:56 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
06:37:04 04:29,6 DINO MERLIN - KAD SI REKLA DA ME VOLIS
06:43:33 03:49,4 ANNA OXA - E TUTTO UN ATTIMO
06:48:05 03:58,1 PINK FT. NATE RUESS - JUST GIVE ME A REASON
06:52:00 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
06:52:09 04:24,5 R.E.M. - LOSING MY RELIGION
06:56:32 03:34,5 ALYA - TVOJA
07:00:04 04:06,5 KEITH MARSHALL - ONLY CRYING
07:04:09 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
07:04:20 02:21,5 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT



07:06:40 02:39,0 TABU - LAHKO SEM SRCE
07:09:16 02:20,4 BRUCE CHANNEL - HEY BABY
07:11:34 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
07:11:47 03:24,8 KELLY CLARKSON - BECAUSE OF YOU
07:17:26 04:27,9 VLADO KALEMBER - VINO NA USNAMA
07:21:50 04:39,8 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
07:26:28 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
07:26:37 03:52,6 SAM BROWN - STOP
07:30:26 02:59,2 MEGHAN TRAINOR  - LIPS ARE MOVING
07:33:25 02:57,0 BEATLES - ALL YOU NEED IS LOVE
07:36:18 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
07:36:31 03:13,2 ELTON JOHN/(RADIO CUT) - SACRIFICE
07:39:43 03:28,0 VANESSA PARADIS - JOE LE TAXI
07:43:06 02:56,6 ZAN SERCIC - PIJAN OD LJUBEZNI
07:47:54 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
07:48:02 03:48,2 LENE MARLIN - SITTING DOWN HERE
07:51:47 02:56,3 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
07:54:43 04:33,9 OTTAWAN - HANDS UP
07:59:14 03:58,2 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
08:03:11 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
08:03:26 04:05,7 JOHN PARR - ST. ELMO'S FIRE
08:07:28 03:43,2 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
08:11:06 03:08,8 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
08:14:13 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
08:14:24 02:38,2 ABBA - WATERLOO
08:19:33 04:30,2 HARI MATA HARI - STRAH ME DA TE VOLIM
08:23:59 04:26,7 NO MERCY - WHEN I DIE
08:28:24 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
08:28:36 03:42,6 PAUL MCCARTNEY & MICHAEL - SAY SAY SAY
08:32:16 03:52,3 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
08:36:05 02:46,2 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
08:38:49 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
08:38:57 02:21,7 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
08:41:17 03:54,0 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE
08:46:55 02:49,4 JAWSH 685 X JASON DERULO - SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT)
08:49:44 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
08:49:55 03:41,5 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - SAVE TONIGHT
08:53:32 03:30,9 MARAAYA & LUKA BASI - TU
08:57:03 03:28,5 FICTION FACTORY - FEELS LIKE HEAVEN
09:03:51 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
09:04:07 05:40,2 QUEEN - RADIO GA GA
09:09:43 03:33,2 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
09:13:15 02:58,7 JOHN LENNON - IMAGINE
09:18:10 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
09:18:22 03:34,6 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
09:21:54 04:14,5 CRVENA JABUKA - BACIJA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
09:28:21 02:56,5 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
09:33:40 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
09:33:48 03:46,5 ALPHAVILLE - BIG IN JAPAN
09:39:49 03:52,0 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
09:43:38 03:38,3 ELVIS PRESLEY - SUSPICIOUS MIND
09:51:40 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
09:51:55 03:57,9 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
09:55:49 03:33,3 TOTO CUTUGNO - SERENATA
10:03:12 03:15,4 ALYA - ZDAJ IN ZA VEDNO
10:06:26 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
10:06:42 03:08,6 EURYTHMICS/(RADIO CUT) - SWEET DREAMS (ARE MADE OF THIS)
10:09:49 03:24,9 STING - DESERT ROSE [RADIO EDIT]
10:13:10 02:53,7 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
10:18:52 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
10:19:03 02:15,4 BYRDS - MR. TAMBOURINE MAN
10:21:15 03:43,0 DINO MERLIN & ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC - SUPERMEN
10:24:55 03:46,4 EROS RAMAZZOTTI/(RADIO CUT) - SE BASTASSE UNA CANZONE
10:28:38 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
10:28:46 04:25,6 CYNDI LAUPER - ALL THROUGH THE NIGHT
10:33:09 02:53,7 MIKA - GRACE KELLY



10:36:00 04:04,7 HOLLIES - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE
10:41:25 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
10:41:40 03:53,9 DZO MARACIC MAKI - DAL' SE SJETIS NEKAD MENE
10:47:48 03:53,7 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
10:51:39 03:22,2 LEWIS CAPALDI - FORGET ME
10:55:00 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
10:55:12 03:38,2 ALANIS MORISSETTE - IRONIC
11:02:29 03:47,6 NINA PUSLAR - SVET NA DLANI
11:06:15 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
11:06:31 03:04,5 RICCHI E POVERI - SARA PERCHE TI AMO
11:09:32 03:34,8 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
11:13:04 04:30,7 ROLLING STONES - ANGIE
11:19:36 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
11:19:47 03:35,7 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
11:23:22 05:10,4 BORIS NOVKOVIC - U DOBRU I ZLU
11:32:05 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
11:28:31 03:42,4 BILLY JOEL - THE RIVER OF DREAMS
11:32:13 03:28,9 ROY ORBISON - YOU GOT IT
11:35:41 03:47,7 SHOUSE - WON'T FORGET YOU [EDIT]
11:39:28 03:45,7 BONEY M. - MA BAKER
11:43:13 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
11:43:28 03:13,4 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
11:48:39 04:06,5 STEVE WINWOOD - VALERIE
11:52:44 03:30,7 POP DESIGN - MEDENA
11:56:11 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
11:56:22 03:47,3 BLONDIE/(RADIO CUT) - MARIA
12:04:00 03:48,8 ROXETTE - THE LOOK
12:07:50 03:00,9 MODERN TALKING - SEXY SEXY LOVER
12:11:01 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
12:13:56 05:01,9 GIBONNI - DIVJI CVIT
12:20:55 04:01,1 ROD STEWART/TINA TURNER - IT TAKES TWO
12:24:51 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
12:27:50 03:42,9 VILLAGE PEOPLE - Y.M.C.A.
12:31:46 03:50,1 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
12:35:48 03:43,0 ENYA - ANYWHERE IS
12:39:28 03:43,9 A-HA - TAKE ON ME
12:43:20 03:32,2 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - DA JE SLADJE ZASPATI
12:49:43 04:10,5 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
12:54:05 03:17,4 TAYLOR SWIFT - ANTI-HERO
12:57:22 03:58,6 ULTRAVOX - DANCING WITH TEARS IN MY EYES
13:05:14 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
13:08:49 02:53,3 LENA - SATELLITE
13:11:52 03:47,6 CUKI - POLETNA
13:17:51 03:19,3 PHIL COLLINS - A GROOVY KIND OF LOVE
13:21:20 02:23,3 DORDE BALASEVIC - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
13:23:42 03:51,1 JUSTIN BIEBER - LOVE YOURSELF
13:27:44 04:42,8 ABBA - CHIQUITITA
13:32:24 03:53,1 SHAGGY - ANGEL
13:36:27 03:22,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
13:39:48 05:29,4 DAVID BOWIE - ABSOLUTE BEGINNERS
13:46:53 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
13:49:22 03:43,2 SASHA - IF YOU BELIEVE
13:53:12 03:20,0 IRENA TRATNIK - MALO MIRU
13:56:31 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
14:03:47 03:58,3 BELINDA CARLISLE - HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH
14:07:43 04:05,7 SNOW PATROL - CHASING CARS
14:12:00 03:56,0 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAZLJIVA
14:18:15 04:31,5 BOYZONE - NO MATTER WHAT (RADIO EDIT)
14:22:55 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
14:26:14 03:54,5 CHRIS NORMAN & SUZY QUATRO - STUMBLIN'
14:30:34 03:44,1 POP DESIGN - NISEM TI VERJEL
14:34:15 04:46,3 CELINE DION - ALL BY MYSELF
14:39:08 03:22,3 F.R. DAVID - WORDS
14:42:26 04:45,2 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJECA
14:49:17 04:14,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ALTRA TE
14:53:28 02:18,5 TIESTO & KAROL G - DON'T BE SHY



14:55:57 04:34,5 KOOL & THE GANG - CHERISH
15:04:39 03:37,5 CHESNEY HAWKS - THE ONE AND ONLY
15:08:17 03:20,3 VENGABOYS - BOOM BOOM BOOM
15:11:52 04:10,6 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
15:18:13 03:02,0 TABU - TABU
15:21:24 04:03,0 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
15:25:24 03:55,7 NOVI FOSILI - SEDAM DUGIH GODINA
15:29:29 03:09,7 JASON DERULO - TAKE YOU DANCING
15:32:53 02:36,0 CCR - HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE RAIN
15:35:39 04:06,1 MICHAEL JACKSON - HEAL THE WORLD
15:39:43 02:59,2 TAJCI - HAJDE DA LUDUJEMO OVE NOCI
15:42:52 03:45,6 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - IN THE AIR TONIGHT
15:48:10 02:42,3 DAMIANO DAVID - NEXT SUMMER
15:51:05 03:23,2 INNER CIRCLE - GAMES PEOPLE PLAY (RADIO EDIT)
15:54:27 02:32,2 BELE VRANE - MALA TERASA
15:57:08 03:46,8 BRUNO MARS - MERRY YOU
16:04:34 03:58,2 ERIC CARMEN - HUNGRY EYES
16:08:28 03:34,0 REAMONN - TONIGHT
16:12:13 03:30,8 MARKO SKUGOR - SAMO S TOBOM SAM UPOZNAO LJUBAV
16:17:57 03:53,2 SHANIA TWAIN - MAN! I FEEL LIKE A WOMAN!
16:22:01 02:36,6 ALVARO SOLER - CON CALMA
16:24:32 03:21,6 PINK FLOYD - ANOTHER BRICK IN THE WALL (PART II)
16:28:01 03:03,8 EVA BOTO - LJUBEZNI DAJVA KRILA
16:31:20 04:48,2 ELTON JOHN - CIRCLE OF LIFE
16:36:22 02:37,5 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
16:41:18 02:57,6 DANIJELA - NEKA MI NE SVANE
16:44:23 02:46,3 CHER - THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S IN HIS KISS)
16:48:49 03:04,3 MATT SIMONS - CATCH & RELEASE (DEEPEND RMX)
16:52:07 04:07,7 EURYTHMICS - THORN IN MY SIDE
16:56:27 03:38,2 DUFFY - MERCY
17:00:16 03:20,5 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
17:03:33 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
17:06:51 03:19,6 FLIRRT - ZA NAJU
17:10:08 03:13,9 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
17:13:35 04:32,9 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - TRAG U BESKRAJU
17:19:18 03:25,9 ED SHEERAN - CELESTIAL (POKEMON)
17:22:53 03:15,6 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
17:26:21 03:35,3 STING - FIELDS OF GOLD
17:30:09 04:46,8 TOSE PROESKI - LEDENA
17:34:55 04:19,0 BELINDA CARLISLE - CIRCLE IN THE SAND
17:38:51 03:33,3 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
17:42:23 04:00,2 RICKY MARTIN - LIVIN' LA VIDA LOCA
17:48:58 04:29,9 PEPEL IN KRI - SONCE POMLADI
17:53:41 03:29,3 RUDIMENTAL FT. JESS GLYNNE, MACKLEMORE, DAN CAPLEN - THESE DAYS
17:57:10 03:37,0 KOOL & THE GANG - CELEBRATION
18:00:47 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
18:00:58 04:36,7 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE .PR
18:05:30 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
18:08:01 02:13,5 LOUIS ARMSTRONG - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD
18:10:12 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
18:10:21 04:27,0 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY [RADIO EDIT]
18:14:40 03:46,6 VESNA PISAROVIC - JUTRO DONOSI KRAJ
18:20:26 03:28,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI FT. TINA TURNER/(RADIO CUT) - COSE DELLA VITA
18:23:51 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
18:24:03 03:58,7 MATIA BAZAR - TI SENTO
18:27:59 03:53,7 BEYONCE - TEXAS HOLD 'EM
18:31:51 03:07,4 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
18:34:55 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
18:35:10 03:03,4 ROXETTE - HOW DO YOU DO
18:38:09 04:18,3 CULTURE CLUB - DO YOU REALLY WANT TO HURT ME
18:42:27 03:11,0 JAN PLESTENJAK & MIRAN RUDAN - A SI A NISI
18:47:45 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
18:47:57 03:21,2 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - BAILAMOS
18:51:14 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
18:53:59 04:05,4 CYNDI LAUPER - I DROVE ALL NIGHT
18:58:02 03:01,0 NOVI FOSILI - BILO MI JE PRVI PUT



19:01:00 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
19:01:11 03:07,4 BILLY JOEL - UPTOWN GIRL
19:04:16 04:09,1 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
19:08:22 02:57,1 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
19:11:18 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
19:11:27 03:48,3 BARBARA STRAISAND - WOMAN IN LOVE
19:17:41 02:38,0 CRVENA JABUKA - SVIDJA MI SE OVA STVAR
19:20:44 04:09,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
19:27:04 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
19:27:16 03:34,4 ROSE LAURENS - AFRICA
19:33:16 03:32,7 OZZY OSBOURNE/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - DREAMER
19:36:48 03:14,5 BELLAMY BROTHERS - LET YOUR LOVE FLOW
19:42:17 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
19:42:32 04:10,4 DAVOR RADOLFI - NEKA ZIVIM,KAKO ZIVIM
19:48:06 04:11,1 MICHAEL SEMBELLO - MANIAC (FROM FLASHDANCE)
19:52:13 03:11,2 ED SHEERAN - EYES CLOSED
19:55:24 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
19:55:35 02:51,9 CHER - STRONG ENOUGH
19:58:25 03:41,7 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
20:02:06 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
20:02:15 04:24,7 CLIMIE FISHER - LOVE CHANGES
20:06:33 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
20:10:30 02:44,6 LYNN ANDERSON - ROSE GARDEN
20:13:13 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
20:13:24 04:33,1 PINK - I DON'T BELIEVE YOU
20:19:39 03:25,2 VESNA PISAROVIC - DOLJE NA KOLJENA
20:23:04 03:37,7 SCORPIONS - WIND OF CHANGE
20:26:38 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
20:26:53 03:35,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - TERRA PROMESSA
20:30:25 02:53,7 MICHAEL PATRICK KELLY - BEAUTIFUL MADNESS
20:33:18 02:52,9 SCOTT McKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
20:36:08 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
20:36:19 04:31,4 U2 - ONE
20:40:46 04:42,1 BOBBY McFERRIN - DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY
20:46:57 02:54,6 NIKA ZORJAN - V POSTELJI
20:49:50 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
20:50:01 03:52,3 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - HELLO (TURN YOUR RADIO ON)
20:53:52 02:53,5 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
20:56:44 03:42,0 CYNDI LAUPER - TIME AFTER TIME
21:00:22 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
21:00:31 03:48,3 GEORGE HARRISON - I GOT MY MIND SET
21:04:17 04:46,9 BRYAN ADAMS - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN
21:09:01 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
21:11:49 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
21:12:04 01:53,3 RAY CHARLES - HIT THE ROAD JACK
21:13:54 02:55,9 BORIS NOVKOVIC/LADO - VUKOVI UMIRU SAMI
21:17:48 02:51,9 VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
21:20:39 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
21:20:52 04:45,9 JOHN FARNHAM - YOU'RE THE VOICE
21:25:34 02:58,5 MARQUESS - VAYAMOS COMPANEROS
21:28:32 03:17,5 ABBA - ONE OF US
21:31:45 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
21:31:54 03:18,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - SKALINADA
21:35:10 03:59,9 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
21:39:06 04:10,7 ADELE - HELLO (RADIO EDIT)
21:43:15 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
21:43:26 04:25,0 EAST 17 - STAY ANOTHER DAY (S.A.D. RMX)
21:47:50 03:48,1 NINA PUSLAR - TO MI JE VSEC
21:51:35 03:53,2 KATRINA & THE WAVES - WALKING ON SUNSHINE
21:55:25 03:52,6 TOSE PROESKI - IGRA BEZ GRANICA
21:59:28 03:38,8 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
22:03:07 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
22:03:22 02:21,4 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
22:05:42 04:24,0 ZMELKOOW - BIT
22:10:04 02:20,4 BRUCE CHANNEL - HEY BABY
22:12:22 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05



22:12:36 03:24,8 KELLY CLARKSON - BECAUSE OF YOU
22:15:59 04:28,0 VLADO KALEMBER - VINO NA USNAMA
22:20:23 04:39,8 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
22:25:01 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
22:25:10 03:27,5 VANESSA PARADIS - JOE LE TAXI
22:28:34 02:58,9 MEGHAN TRAINOR  - LIPS ARE MOVING
22:31:32 04:04,9 HOLLIES - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE
22:35:33 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
22:35:44 03:42,9 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
22:39:22 03:42,6 PAUL MCCARTNEY & MICHAEL - SAY SAY SAY
22:43:02 04:02,8 LAMAI - SPET TE SLISIM
22:47:04 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
22:47:17 03:48,2 LENE MARLIN - SITTING DOWN HERE
22:51:02 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
22:54:35 04:33,9 OTTAWAN - HANDS UP
22:59:07 03:58,2 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
23:03:03 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
23:03:11 04:05,7 JOHN PARR - ST. ELMO'S FIRE
23:07:13 03:27,1 MUFF - NOV DAN
23:10:40 02:46,2 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
23:13:24 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
23:13:39 03:17,4 TAYLOR SWIFT - ANTI-HERO
23:16:56 04:30,2 HARI MATA HARI - STRAH ME DA TE VOLIM
23:23:42 03:13,2 ELTON JOHN/(RADIO CUT) - SACRIFICE
23:26:54 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
23:27:02 05:40,2 QUEEN - RADIO GA GA
23:34:36 03:53,7 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
23:38:26 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
23:38:38 04:26,6 NO MERCY - WHEN I DIE
23:45:04 04:12,7 DAMJANA IN HOT HOT HOT - SUM DEZJA
23:49:15 03:52,6 SAM BROWN - STOP
23:53:05 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:53:18 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
23:55:58 03:33,8 ADI SMOLAR - ZLO POCAS
23:59:29 03:34,6 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
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00:03:01 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
00:03:12 03:54,0 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE
00:07:04 02:21,7 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
00:09:24 02:57,0 BEATLES - ALL YOU NEED IS LOVE
00:12:17 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
00:12:26 03:54,1 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEZJU
00:16:18 03:22,2 LEWIS CAPALDI - FORGET ME
00:19:39 03:48,2 D.KOCJANCIC & M.JELEN - POISCI ME
00:23:25 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
00:23:40 03:52,3 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
00:27:29 02:53,7 TANGELS - KAJ IN KAM (RADIO EDIT)
00:30:22 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
00:30:33 03:57,9 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
00:34:27 03:40,7 VILI RESNIK - LEPA ZA UMRET
00:38:06 03:46,5 ALPHAVILLE - BIG IN JAPAN
00:41:49 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
00:41:58 03:36,1 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
00:45:33 02:27,3 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - DANES BO SRECEN DAN
00:47:58 03:47,6 WHAM/GEORGE MICHAEL - WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO GO
00:51:42 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
00:51:58 03:40,4 PETAR GRASO - SVE NAS MANJE IMA TU
00:55:38 04:01,2 ROD STEWART/TINA TURNER - IT TAKES TWO
00:59:41 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
01:03:23 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
01:03:34 03:48,0 NINA PUSLAR - SVET NA DLANI
01:07:21 02:39,0 TABU - LAHKO SEM SRCE
01:09:57 03:55,9 VICTORY - ZIVETI SPET



01:13:52 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
01:14:07 03:20,0 IRENA TRATNIK - MALO MIRU
01:17:24 03:47,0 ALYA - OBCUTEK
01:21:11 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
01:21:24 03:30,7 POP DESIGN - MEDENA
01:24:51 03:33,2 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
01:28:23 03:48,3 BQL - MUZA
01:32:10 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
01:32:22 03:08,5 ADI SMOLAR - PASJI DNEVI
01:35:29 04:30,0 PEPEL IN KRI - SONCE POMLADI
01:39:58 03:50,1 HALO - ANITA NI NIKOLI
01:43:45 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
01:43:54 03:03,8 EVA BOTO - LJUBEZNI DAJVA KRILA
01:46:57 03:20,4 MARAAYA - LIVIN AGAIN
01:50:16 03:14,4 DITKA - NE BODI KOT DRUGI
01:53:28 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 14
01:53:36 03:17,0 NIKA ZORJAN - ZADNJIC KAKOR PRVIC
01:56:52 03:47,8 CUKI - POLETNA
02:00:36 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
02:00:47 02:56,6 ZAN SERCIC - PIJAN OD LJUBEZNI
02:03:44 02:45,4 DARJA SVAJGER - PRISLUHNI MI
02:06:28 04:03,4 APRIL - PASE MI
02:10:30 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
02:10:45 02:32,6 BELE VRANE - MALA TERASA
02:13:17 04:04,8 KINGSTON - IZGUBIVA SE V NOC
02:17:16 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
02:17:27 04:18,9 JAN PLESTENJAK - ONA SANJA O LJUBLJANI (RADIO EDIT)
02:21:51 04:06,9 ANIKA - LAHKO NOC PIRAN
02:25:56 04:23,9 VICTORY - ZALJUBLJENA
02:30:19 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:30:33 03:07,0 ALENKA GODEC - V MENI JE MOC
02:33:39 03:50,0 GU-GU - ZELIM SI NA JAMAJKO
02:37:25 04:19,5 ALYA - ZLAZI SE MI
02:41:44 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
02:41:53 03:38,7 SASA LENDERO & TILEN LOTRIC - MORA SE
02:45:29 03:58,0 MI2 - SAMO TEBE TE IMAM
02:49:23 03:08,7 NINA PUSLAR - MALO, MALO
02:52:29 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:52:37 03:10,0 ADI SMOLAR - NEPRILAGOJEN
02:55:46 03:36,3 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - SEM TAKSEN KER SEM ZIV
02:59:32 03:19,8 RONAN KEATING FT. YUSUF - FATHER & SON
03:02:48 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
03:02:59 03:07,7 NEISHA - TISTE LEPE DNI
03:06:06 04:00,5 DOMINIK KOZARIC - REKA LUCI
03:10:03 04:35,0 AVTOMOBILI - SKOZI LETA
03:14:32 00:15,5 RADIO - HITI 10
03:14:47 03:17,6 MAJDA SEPE - MED ISKRENIMI LJUDMI
03:18:02 03:25,1 NIKA ZORJAN & ISSAC PALMA - OLA OLA
03:21:27 00:13,3 RADIO - HITI 05
03:21:40 03:44,1 POP DESIGN - NISEM TI VERJEL
03:25:20 03:45,1 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - USTAVIL BI CAS
03:29:03 03:29,7 TINA MAZE - MY WAY IS MY DECISION
03:32:30 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
03:32:42 04:15,5 ANDREJ SIFRER - STOJ MARIJA
03:36:51 03:41,1 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - JULIJA
03:40:31 03:48,5 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
03:44:19 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
03:44:27 03:30,9 MARAAYA & LUKA BASI - TU
03:47:58 04:02,9 OTO PESTNER - BISERE IMAS V OCEH
03:52:00 02:53,3 BQL - HEART OF GOLD
03:54:51 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:54:59 03:05,5 BOZIDAR WOLF - IMELA SVA VSE
03:58:03 03:20,8 NUDE - ROLA
04:01:21 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
04:01:33 03:50,1 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
04:05:21 03:19,6 FLIRRT - ZA NAJU



04:08:38 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
04:08:53 03:01,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - SLOVENSKEGA NARODA SIN
04:11:52 03:28,5 HAZARD - NENA
04:15:19 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
04:15:33 03:35,1 ZAN SERCIC - BREZ TEBE NE ZNAM
04:19:06 03:14,0 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
04:22:19 02:58,4 JAN PLESTENJAK - ZGORAJ JE NEBO
04:25:16 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
04:25:27 03:05,4 VIKI RESNIK - TI SI ME CAKALA
04:28:31 04:00,0 BLACK & WHITE - POLETJE V SKOLJKI
04:32:26 03:03,1 MIKI VLAHOVIC - OSTALA SI
04:35:27 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
04:35:36 03:16,4 MARTINA SVAB & KLEMEN BUNDERLA - BODI OB MENI
04:38:50 04:03,6 MARKO VOZELJ IN MOJSTRI - TRTA MOJIH DNI
04:42:51 03:49,4 NINA PUSLAR - PRSTE STRAN
04:46:39 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:46:47 03:31,0 DAN D - CAS
04:50:11 03:41,9 CUKI - LJUBI ME, LJUBI
04:53:59 02:42,0 BEBE REXHA FT. FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE - MEANT TO BE
04:56:40 03:14,5 SHANIA TWAIN - KA-CHING
04:59:54 03:47,6 DNA FT. SUZANNE VEGA - TOM'S DINER
05:03:41 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
05:03:56 03:42,4 ROXETTE - DANGEROUS
05:07:34 04:11,1 ANIKA - PLIMA
05:11:43 04:16,9 UMBERTO TOZZI - GLORIA
05:15:56 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 07
05:16:05 03:33,8 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
05:19:39 02:56,6 MAGAZIN - NA SVIJETU SVE
05:22:34 04:04,1 BON JOVI/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - ALWAYS
05:26:35 00:11,8 RADIO - HITI 02
05:26:46 03:32,2 FINE YOUNG CANNIBALS - SHE DRIVES ME CRAZY
05:30:15 03:08,1 ZOE WEES - GIRLS LIKE US
05:33:22 03:50,6 BONEY M. - DADDY COOL
05:37:12 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:37:25 03:43,2 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
05:41:04 03:28,2 PAT BENATAR - WE BELONG
05:44:28 03:02,8 EVA BOTO - VERJAMEM
05:48:41 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
05:48:52 03:50,4 PRETENDERS - I'LL STAND BY YOU
05:52:39 02:50,2 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
05:55:27 03:54,8 CHER - IF I COULD TURN BACK TIME
06:04:25 03:56,3 JAN PLESTENJAK & EVA BOTO - TO LETO BO MOJE
06:08:28 02:42,1 SHAKY STEVENS - YOU DRIVE ME CRAZY
06:11:08 03:36,1 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
06:16:25 04:07,1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
06:22:04 03:04,6 MAROON 5 - MEMORIES
06:25:07 04:05,5 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA ZNAS
06:30:27 04:06,3 MURRAY HEAD - ONE NIGHT IN BANKOK
06:34:32 03:23,5 STING - DESERT ROSE [RADIO EDIT]
06:38:03 04:29,4 BOYZONE - NO MATTER WHAT
06:42:41 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
06:47:21 05:03,5 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU
06:53:16 04:13,8 JOSHUA KADISON - JESSIE (SINGLE EDIT)
06:57:41 02:53,3 LENA - SATELLITE
07:05:47 03:45,0 ABBA - DANCING QUEEN
07:09:38 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
07:13:04 04:11,4 PAUL YOUNG - EVERYTIME YOU GO AWAY
07:19:59 04:00,8 PLAVI ORKESTAR - SAVA TIHO TECE
07:23:57 02:53,7 MIKA - GRACE KELLY
07:26:48 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
07:32:53 03:39,7 VENGABOYS - WE LIKE TO PARTY
07:36:41 04:14,0 BONNIE TYLER - HOLDING OUT FOR A HERO
07:40:54 02:17,4 MICHAEL SCHULTE X R3HAB - WATERFALL
07:45:08 02:36,0 FIRBCI FT. LIMA LEN - BRAJDE (SLO)
07:50:44 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
07:55:37 03:27,5 DORDE BALASEVIC - PRVA LJUBAV



08:04:54 03:16,8 JAN PLESTENJAK - LOLITA
08:08:11 03:47,5 SUZANNE VEGA - LUKA
08:11:55 03:14,9 4 NON BLONDES/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WHAT'S UP
08:18:07 04:12,4 PINK - A MILLION DREAMS
08:25:10 03:53,6 PETAR GRASO - VOLIM I POSTOJIM
08:30:04 04:18,8 NIK KERSHAW - WOULDN'T IT BE GOOD
08:34:23 03:15,9 MODERN TALKING - YOU RE MY HEART, YOU RE MY SOUL (RMX 98)
08:39:51 04:05,9 KENNY ROGERS & D. PARTON - ISLANDS IN THE STREAM
08:45:53 03:29,9 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
08:50:40 02:42,3 DAMIANO DAVID - NEXT SUMMER
08:53:19 04:01,4 SMOKIE - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE
08:57:26 04:14,6 PHIL COLLINS/GENESIS - YOU'LL BE IN MY HEART
09:07:46 03:30,0 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
09:11:26 03:35,2 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING
09:16:45 03:51,2 TEN SHARP - YOU
09:20:33 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
09:24:49 06:35,6 USA FOR AFRICA - WE ARE THE WORLD
09:32:33 02:56,4 DANIJEL - DZULI
09:35:39 02:59,2 ROSA LINN - SNAP
09:38:50 04:44,7 ERIC CARMEN - ALL BY MYSELF
09:45:24 03:53,1 SHAGGY - ANGEL
09:50:30 03:01,9 NOVI FOSILI - DA TE NE VOLIM
09:53:31 03:55,5 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - DANCING IN THE DARK
09:57:25 02:36,6 ALVARO SOLER - CON CALMA
10:03:54 02:50,8 RICCHI E POVERI - MAMMA MARIA
10:06:43 04:03,4 GOTYE FT. KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW
10:10:45 03:27,6 KEMAL MONTENO & DANIJELA - OVAKO NE MOGU DALJE
10:16:26 04:14,7 MARIAH CAREY - HERO
10:20:38 03:33,2 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
10:25:08 04:05,7 ABBA - SUPER TROUPER
10:29:13 03:21,8 VENGABOYS - WE RE GOING TO IBIZA REMIX
10:33:42 03:35,0 PETER ANDRE - MYSTERIOUS GIRL
10:37:14 03:21,7 MICHAEL JACKSON - WILL YOU BE THERE (RADIO EDIT)
10:41:55 04:10,5 BORIS GARDINER - I WANT TO WAKE UP WITH YOU
10:48:21 02:43,0 RIVA - ROCK ME
10:52:22 03:56,5 YOUSSOU N'DOUR FT. NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
10:56:15 03:19,5 THE KOLORS - ITALODISCO
11:03:47 03:42,9 NEK - LAURA NON C'E
11:07:27 04:10,7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
11:11:35 02:39,6 ROK'N'BAND - RAD JO IMAM
11:17:27 03:18,7 ROXETTE/(RADIO CUT) - LISTEN TO YOUR HEART
11:20:45 04:11,6 SEVERINA - DALMATINKA
11:24:55 03:53,3 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELING!
11:28:59 02:02,9 SAM COOKE - WONDERFUL WORLD
11:31:00 03:37,5 CHESNEY HAWKS - THE ONE AND ONLY
11:34:36 03:39,0 DARKO DOMIJAN - ULICA JORGOVANA
11:38:14 03:44,1 EURYTHMICS - HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
11:41:55 02:45,6 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
11:46:57 03:31,2 JESSICA - HOW WILL I KNOW
11:51:43 04:23,7 ANDREJ SIFRER - GORSKA ROZA
11:56:06 03:38,2 DUFFY - MERCY
12:04:05 03:46,5 BEE GEES - YOU WIN AGAIN
12:07:51 03:50,7 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER (RMX)
12:11:42 04:13,0 PARNI VALJAK - PROKLETA NEDELJA
12:21:19 03:30,0 GABRIELLE - RISE
12:24:48 02:57,2 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
12:28:29 04:41,8 EIFFEL 65 - BLUE
12:34:15 02:26,8 BOB DYLAN - KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
12:36:39 03:37,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - ZARADI NJE
12:42:37 03:52,6 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - THE ROAD TO MANDALAY
12:48:29 03:53,1 TOTO COTUGNO - L'ITALIANO
12:53:39 05:35,9 CRVENA JABUKA - TAMO GDJE LJUBAV POÈINJE
13:04:04 03:34,0 REAMONN - TONIGHT
13:07:35 03:15,0 MAMBO KINGS - PREVEC JE LEPIH DEKLET
13:10:48 04:01,8 TINA TURNER - WE DON'T NEED ANOTHER HERO (THUNDERDOME)
13:16:57 04:31,1 GIBONNI - OPROSTI



13:21:25 02:59,0 LEWIS CAPALDI - SOMEONE YOU LOVED
13:24:21 03:34,7 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
13:27:54 03:58,5 ROD STEWART - HAVE I TOLD YOU LATELY
13:32:44 03:34,8 BORIS NOVKOVIC - PRODALA ME TI
13:36:26 03:43,0 EURYTHMICS - THERE MUST BE AN ANGEL (RADIO CUT)
13:40:07 02:53,5 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
13:42:59 04:36,2 LIONEL RICHIE - DO IT TO ME
13:49:06 04:08,6 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
13:54:40 02:21,4 RUDIMENTAL FT. JESS GLYNNE, MACKLEMORE, DAN CAPLEN - THESE DAYS
13:57:17 02:53,5 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
14:05:18 03:18,2 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
14:08:38 03:36,2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
14:14:07 03:16,3 MAGAZIN - PUT PUTUJEM
14:17:30 00:21,8 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
14:20:46 03:55,3 SEAL - CRAZY
14:24:39 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
14:27:25 02:40,4 SIMON AND GARFUNKEL - CECILIA
14:33:33 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
14:37:09 03:19,8 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - AIN'T THAT JUST THE WAY
14:40:27 04:24,0 DANIJELA - ZOVEM TE JA
14:47:14 00:41,9 PINK FT. NATE RUESS - JUST GIVE ME A REASON
14:51:40 03:18,5 PHILIP OAKEY & GEORGE MORODER - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC DREAMS
14:54:55 03:51,1 PINK FT. NATE RUESS - JUST GIVE ME A REASON
14:58:43 01:31,2 BILLY JOEL - THE RIVER OF DREAMS
15:05:02 04:22,3 U2 - ONE
15:09:28 03:35,8 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA [RADIO EDIT]
15:13:20 01:05,0 ROK'N'BAND - NOVO LETO
15:14:24 00:51,6 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
15:15:14 02:41,0 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
15:18:01 00:34,7 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
15:22:02 03:52,0 RICHARD MARX - RIGHT HERE WAITING
15:25:52 04:10,4 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
15:34:00 02:45,0 IMAGINE DRAGONS - FOLLOW YOU
15:36:44 04:09,2 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
15:40:57 04:01,8 IVAN ZAK - JEDAN U NIZU
15:47:02 00:29,4 BRYAN ADAMS FT. MELANIE C - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
15:50:58 03:18,9 BRYAN ADAMS FT. MELANIE C - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
15:54:12 03:42,1 CLIFF RICHARD - SOME PEOPLE
15:57:48 03:10,1 ABBA - S.O.S.
16:06:20 04:14,2 OTTAWAN - HANDS UP
16:10:30 03:38,1 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
16:15:51 04:19,9 JOSIPA LISAC - MAGLA
16:20:20 00:38,4 RONETTES - BE MY BABY
16:23:41 03:24,7 BOYZONE - WORDS (ALTERNATIVE MIX)
16:27:06 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
16:29:46 02:32,2 RONETTES - BE MY BABY
16:35:28 04:12,9 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
16:39:42 03:23,6 WILSON PHILLIPS - HOLD ON
16:43:08 02:37,6 GEORGE MICHAEL - FAITH
16:46:13 00:43,0 ACE OF BASE - ALL THAT SHE WANTS
16:47:52 00:33,4 JASNA ZLOKIC - SKITNICA
16:51:23 03:18,4 JASNA ZLOKIC - SKITNICA
16:54:48 04:26,6 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
16:59:13 02:29,1 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
17:06:44 04:22,7 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME 
17:11:06 03:24,9 KELLY CLARKSON - BECAUSE OF YOU
17:14:34 00:19,4 FRANK SINATRA - NEW YORK NEW YORK
17:14:52 00:33,5 BILL HALEY AND THE COMETS - ROCK AROUND THE CLOCK
17:16:43 03:18,0 CUKI - TA VLAK
17:20:20 00:41,1 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - IVONA (RADIO CUT)
17:22:53 03:22,6 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
17:26:18 03:11,0 DAVOLI/NENO BELAN - IVONA (RADIO CUT)
17:29:34 03:11,8 ELTON JOHN FT. DUA LIPA - COLD HEART (PNAU REMIX)
17:35:28 04:14,6 ROLLING STONES - ANGIE
17:39:47 03:53,9 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ALTRA TE
17:44:39 00:23,4 NEDA UKRADEN - VRATI SE S KISOM



17:46:38 03:00,6 NEDA UKRADEN - VRATI SE S KISOM
17:49:39 03:38,1 CHER - I FOUND SOMEONE
17:53:12 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
17:57:00 02:09,3 BEATLES - CAN'T BUY ME LOVE
17:56:13 02:55,9 RICHARD MARX - HAZARD (EDIT)
17:59:12 03:45,5 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
18:06:37 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
18:06:45 03:36,4 MODERN TALKING - BROTHER LOUIE
18:10:20 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
18:14:15 03:54,5 CHRIS NORMAN & SUZY QUATRO - STUMBLIN'
18:20:09 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
18:20:25 03:59,5 PINK - TRY
18:24:23 02:54,0 NINA BADRIC - CAROBNO JUTRO
18:27:15 03:51,2 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
18:31:04 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
18:31:16 03:27,2 U2/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - WITH OR WITHOUT YOU
18:34:39 03:50,1 ZOE WEES - CONTROL
18:38:27 03:14,4 THELMA HOUSTON - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
18:41:38 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
18:41:46 03:43,2 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
18:46:50 03:35,1 MADONNA - LIKE A VIRGIN
18:50:23 03:30,7 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - AMEN
18:53:50 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
18:54:03 04:04,5 UB40 - HIGHER GROUND (LP VERSION)
18:58:06 03:35,5 NINA PUSLAR - NEMIRNA KRI
19:01:35 00:08,2 RADIO - HITI 14
19:01:43 03:48,8 ROXETTE - THE LOOK
19:05:29 05:16,3 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
19:10:41 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
19:14:44 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
19:15:00 03:44,3 ABBA - THANK YOU FOR THE MUSIC
19:21:11 04:18,1 GIBONNI - MIRAKUL
19:25:25 03:17,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
19:28:40 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
19:28:51 04:52,8 BILLY OCEAN - GET OUTTA MY DREAMS GET INTO MY CAR
19:33:42 03:34,6 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU
19:37:14 02:17,4 ELVIS PRESLEY - DEVIL IN DISGUISE
19:39:29 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
19:39:38 04:29,2 DINO MERLIN - KAD SI REKLA DA ME VOLIS
19:44:05 05:40,2 QUEEN - RADIO GA GA
19:54:37 02:56,6 AVA MAX - WHO'S LAUGHING NOW
19:57:33 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
19:57:47 04:21,9 ERIC CLAPTON - LAYLA
20:02:06 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
20:02:14 04:12,7 TINA TURNER - TYPICAL MALE
20:06:23 03:35,1 ALENKA GODEC - ZIVLJENJE JE LEPO
20:09:55 03:59,7 AIR SUPPLY - ALL OUT OF LOVE
20:13:53 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
20:14:04 03:31,2 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS (RADIO EDIT)
20:20:08 03:50,1 LANA JURCEVIC FT. LUKA NIZETIC - PRAVA LJUBAV
20:23:55 02:56,5 LUTRICIA MCNEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
20:26:48 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
20:27:04 03:54,2 OPUS - LIFE IS LIFE
20:30:57 03:17,4 TAYLOR SWIFT - ANTI-HERO
20:34:14 03:42,8 VILLAGE PEOPLE - Y.M.C.A.
20:37:54 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
20:38:02 03:25,7 MEAT LOAF - I'D DO ANYTHING FOR LOVE (BUT I WON'T DO THAT) (RADIO CUT)
20:41:26 04:17,3 BRYAN FERRY - SLAVE TO LOVE
20:46:19 03:12,3 MAMBO KINGS - BALERINA
20:49:27 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
20:49:41 03:10,2 GABRIELLE - OUT OF REACH
20:52:49 03:01,5 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
20:55:47 03:13,9 BLACK/(RADIO CUT) - WONDERFUL LIFE
20:59:00 03:21,7 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - MALINKONIJA
21:02:20 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
21:02:28 04:23,2 U2 - I STILL HEAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING



21:06:49 03:58,5 ROD STEWART - HAVE I TOLD YOU LATELY
21:10:44 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
21:13:09 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
21:13:20 05:04,2 GLORIA GAYNOR - CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OF YOU
21:18:55 04:05,4 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA ZNAS
21:22:57 04:23,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
21:27:17 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
21:27:33 04:06,3 MURRAY HEAD - ONE NIGHT IN BANKOK
21:31:38 04:03,4 GOTYE FT. KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO KNOW
21:35:41 02:03,3 SAM COOKE - WONDERFUL WORLD
21:37:43 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
21:37:54 02:56,4 DANIJEL - DZULI
21:40:49 03:47,5 SUZANNE VEGA - LUKA
21:44:33 02:17,3 MICHAEL SCHULTE X R3HAB - WATERFALL
21:47:10 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
21:47:21 04:14,6 PHIL COLLINS/GENESIS - YOU'LL BE IN MY HEART
21:51:36 03:33,3 NIKA ZORJAN - ROJENA DA MI JE LEPO
21:55:07 04:11,4 PAUL YOUNG - EVERYTIME YOU GO AWAY
21:59:14 03:31,8 SREBRNA KRILA - NEK' ZIVI LJUBAV
22:02:42 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
22:02:50 02:42,1 SHAKY STEVENS - YOU DRIVE ME CRAZY
22:05:30 03:36,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MOJA LJUBICA
22:09:04 04:01,4 SMOKIE - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE
22:13:01 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
22:13:13 02:53,3 LENA - SATELLITE
22:16:36 03:27,5 DORDE BALASEVIC - PRVA LJUBAV
22:20:03 03:25,0 STING - DESERT ROSE [RADIO EDIT]
22:23:24 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
22:23:40 03:55,5 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - DANCING IN THE DARK
22:27:31 03:04,5 MAROON 5 - MEMORIES
22:30:34 04:44,7 ERIC CARMEN - ALL BY MYSELF
22:35:15 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
22:35:27 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
22:39:02 03:44,1 EURYTHMICS - HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
22:42:43 03:42,6 VILI RESNIK - ZATE ZVEZDA GORI
22:46:25 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
22:46:34 03:31,2 JESSICA - HOW WILL I KNOW
22:50:03 03:25,5 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
22:53:27 03:47,5 POINTER SISTERS - I'M SO EXCITED
22:57:11 04:13,0 PARNI VALJAK - PROKLETA NEDELJA
23:01:22 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
23:01:34 03:18,7 ROXETTE/(RADIO CUT) - LISTEN TO YOUR HEART
23:04:51 02:59,7 ALYA - HALO
23:07:48 04:05,7 ABBA - SUPER TROUPER
23:11:50 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
23:12:01 04:12,4 PINK - A MILLION DREAMS
23:16:11 03:53,6 PETAR GRASO - VOLIM I POSTOJIM
23:20:02 03:29,9 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
23:23:31 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
23:23:44 03:53,1 TOTO COTUGNO - L'ITALIANO
23:31:38 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
23:27:34 04:13,1 TABU - ON
23:31:47 03:20,5 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
23:35:04 03:23,9 OTO PESTNER - VEM, NEKJE ZIVETI MORA
23:38:28 04:18,6 NIK KERSHAW - WOULDN'T IT BE GOOD
23:42:43 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
23:42:54 02:22,7 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
23:45:15 03:08,7 BOZIDAR WOLFAND WOLF - NAJLEPSE STVARI
23:48:23 02:53,7 MIKA - GRACE KELLY
23:51:14 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
23:51:23 03:27,6 KEMAL MONTENO & DANIJELA - OVAKO NE MOGU DALJE
23:54:48 04:13,7 JOSHUA KADISON - JESSIE (SINGLE EDIT)
23:58:59 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS

30.12.2025



00:03:14 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
00:03:25 04:11,6 JOE COCKER - YOU CAN LEAVE YOUR HAT ON
00:07:33 03:14,9 VILI RESNIK IN EROSI - MOJA DOLINA
00:10:47 03:34,7 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
00:14:20 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
00:14:33 03:19,5 THE KOLORS - ITALODISCO
00:17:51 03:41,2 KLAPA BONACA - OCI BOJE LAVANDE
00:21:31 03:51,2 TEN SHARP - YOU
00:25:18 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
00:25:27 06:35,6 USA FOR AFRICA - WE ARE THE WORLD
00:31:59 03:47,0 VLADO KRESLIN - VRANE
00:35:35 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
00:35:46 03:53,1 SHAGGY - ANGEL
00:39:39 03:02,5 ALYA - SE ZIVI
00:42:40 03:53,8 TANITA TIKARAM - TWIST IN MY SOBRIETY
00:46:29 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
00:46:38 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
00:50:03 03:54,9 MIKI VLAHOVIC - METULJ
00:53:56 04:10,7 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - UNWRITTEN
00:58:02 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
00:58:15 04:00,8 PLAVI ORKESTAR - SAVA TIHO TECE
01:02:13 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
01:02:30 02:51,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - POLETJE JA PREKRATKO
01:05:19 04:50,9 DRUSTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - TI SI VSE
01:10:07 03:46,3 DADI DAZ - VRACAM SE DOMOV
01:13:51 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
01:14:02 02:26,0 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - SIVA POT
01:16:25 03:59,5 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - LAZES MI
01:20:21 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
01:20:30 03:36,6 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
01:24:06 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
01:26:59 02:54,1 ANNA - CAU
01:29:52 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
01:30:04 03:05,7 IL DIVJI - EN DOTIK
01:33:07 02:53,8 CHATEAU - MLINAR NA MURI
01:36:01 04:03,0 IZTOK MLAKAR - VANDIMA
01:40:02 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
01:40:10 04:01,3 TOSE PROESKI - MOJA
01:44:07 02:19,0 NECA FALK & ALFI NIPIC - KAKO SVA SI RAZLICNA
01:46:24 03:09,8 LPS - INSOMNIA
01:49:31 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
01:49:41 04:37,1 SIDDHARTA/DAN D - MALE ROKE / VODA
01:54:17 02:39,6 ROK'N'BAND - RAD JO IMAM
01:57:01 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
02:01:59 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
02:02:15 03:36,1 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
02:05:47 03:15,0 MAMBO KINGS - PREVEC JE LEPIH DEKLET
02:09:01 03:18,7 MIKI VLAHOVIC - PRVI PLES
02:12:17 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
02:12:28 04:23,7 ANDREJ SIFRER - GORSKA ROZA
02:16:52 03:20,6 POP X - ONA
02:20:16 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
02:20:29 03:29,7 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
02:23:57 03:24,0 CUKI - TA VLAK
02:27:17 03:09,7 UROS IN TJASA - ZALJUBLJEN PAR
02:30:26 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
02:30:35 03:36,7 GASPER RIFELJ - RAJ
02:34:06 04:08,6 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
02:38:13 03:44,8 NASTJA GABOR - LETA LETIJO
02:41:56 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
02:42:08 04:52,7 FLIRRT - PUNCA V BELEM
02:46:56 02:44,3 EVA BOTO - ZA NAJU
02:49:39 02:51,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - SIJEM
02:52:28 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
02:52:36 03:15,4 APRIL - LADADIDEJ



02:55:50 03:57,3 POP DESIGN/VILI RESNIK - KO SI NA TLEH
02:59:54 03:36,1 MARK RONSON FT. MILEY CYRUS - NOTHING BREAKS LIKE A HEART [RADIO]
03:03:29 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
03:03:45 03:40,3 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
03:07:25 03:27,6 FARAONI/SLAVKO IVANCIC - NE BOM POZABIL NA STARE CASE
03:10:50 03:16,5 ZAN SERCIC - KAMASUTRA
03:14:06 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
03:14:17 03:00,8 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
03:17:17 02:55,3 VLADO KRESLIN - DEKLE MOJE
03:20:10 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
03:20:19 03:37,5 MIRAN RUDAN INDESIGN - ZARADI NJE
03:23:54 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
03:28:10 05:07,8 DOMINIK KOZARIC - LJUBI JO NEZNO
03:33:13 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
03:33:25 02:49,3 MIKI VLAHOVIC - DAJ SE NASMEJ
03:36:13 02:58,9 ANDRAZ HRIBAR - ZIVLJENJE JE
03:39:09 03:15,3 NUSA DERENDA - NI MI ZAL
03:42:23 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
03:42:31 04:26,5 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
03:46:55 04:13,3 EDVIN FLISER - NJEJ, KI SEM JO LJUBIL
03:51:06 03:48,0 NINA PUSLAR - TO MI JE VSEC
03:54:51 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 12
03:55:01 02:44,0 BELE VRANE - MINI MAXI
03:57:44 03:13,5 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
04:00:56 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
04:01:12 03:42,4 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
04:04:50 03:58,0 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
04:08:47 02:42,0 MARAAYA - ZDAJ PA GRES
04:11:27 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
04:11:38 03:32,0 BAZAR - DOBER DAN
04:15:04 02:45,3 BQL - MAJ
04:17:47 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
04:17:56 02:54,5 NIKA ZORJAN - V POSTELJI
04:20:49 04:11,3 MIRAN RUDAN - NAJ VINO TVOJ POLJUB SLADI
04:25:00 03:03,2 JAN PLESTENJAK - DELAM SE, DELAM SE
04:28:00 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
04:28:12 02:37,1 JELKA CVETEZER - KO BOS PRISLA NA BLED
04:30:47 04:20,8 OTO PESTNER - 30 LET
04:35:07 03:24,0 ZORAN PREDIN - SONCEK JE...
04:38:28 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
04:38:36 02:59,3 NATALIJA VERBOTEN - AMORE MIO
04:41:34 03:27,7 TANGELS - LIFE GOES UP (ORIGINAL)
04:45:01 03:00,9 LUKA BASI - SKRITO V RAJU
04:48:00 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
04:48:10 03:26,4 ROBERT KRESLIN - S TABO BOM OSTAL
04:51:35 03:24,0 CALIFORNIA/MZ HEKTOR - TISOC KILOMETROV
04:55:07 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
04:59:08 03:14,8 LUTRICIA McNEAL - STRANDED
05:02:16 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 14
05:02:24 03:13,2 MODERN TALKING - YOU'RE MY HEART YOU'RE MY SOUL
05:05:34 03:35,1 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
05:09:05 02:20,7 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
05:11:24 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
05:11:40 02:46,2 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
05:14:24 04:45,1 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJECA
05:19:06 04:06,1 MICHAEL JACKSON - HEAL THE WORLD
05:23:10 00:11,7 RADIO - HITI 01
05:23:21 04:04,3 LIONEL RICHIE - HELLO
05:27:23 03:52,0 ONEREPUBLIC - ALL THE RIGHT MOVES
05:31:11 02:46,7 B THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN ON HEAD
05:33:54 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
05:34:08 03:36,3 SEVERINA - JA SAMO PJEVAM
05:37:43 03:35,1 ALANNAH MYLES/(RADIO CUT) - BLACK VELVET
05:41:15 03:23,8 MAROON 5 - GIRLS LIKE YOU [DH CUT]
05:44:37 00:09,3 RADIO - HITI 08
05:44:46 04:16,0 TINA TURNER - I DON'T WANNA FIGHT



05:48:59 03:41,7 NINA PUSLAR - IZ CISTE TRME
05:52:40 04:37,9 ROD STEWART - EVERY BEAT OF MY  HEART
05:57:14 04:42,7 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC/GIBONNI - U LJUBAV VJERE NEMAM
06:06:20 03:41,9 CUKI - LJUBI ME, LJUBI
06:09:59 02:35,9 CCR - HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE RAIN
06:12:32 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
06:17:21 03:33,3 TOTO CUTUGNO - SERENATA
06:22:40 03:30,8 MAGAZIN - TI SI ZELJA MOG ZIVOTA
06:26:08 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
06:30:44 03:46,9 BEPOP - MOJE SONCE
06:34:29 03:37,2 BOB MARLEY/(RADIO CUT) - NO WOMAN NO CRY
06:38:03 03:01,3 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
06:41:01 03:53,7 BEYONCE - TEXAS HOLD 'EM
06:46:33 03:14,9 GORAN KARAN - KAKO DA TE ZABORAVIM
06:50:26 03:08,6 EURYTHMICS/(RADIO CUT) - SWEET DREAMS (ARE MADE OF THIS)
06:53:33 03:37,2 NELLY FURTADO - I'M LIKE A BIRD
06:57:05 03:55,2 VLADO KRESLIN - NEKEGA JUTRA KO SE ZDANI
07:06:18 03:04,5 RICCHI E POVERI - SARA PERCHE TI AMO
07:09:31 03:56,6 CUKI - VSEPOVSOD LJUBEZEN
07:13:25 03:37,0 EXTREME - MORE THAN WORDS
07:20:52 03:09,7 JASON DERULO - TAKE YOU DANCING
07:24:08 03:34,3 MISO KOVAC - NIKOG NISAM VOLIO
07:27:39 04:18,8 HUEY LEWIS AND THE NEWS - STUCK WITH YOU
07:33:37 03:52,2 DARIO G - SUNCHYME
07:40:57 03:47,5 MICHAEL BOLTON - WHEN A MAN LOVES A WOMAN
07:47:17 04:44,1 LOLA YOUNG - MESSY
07:53:12 03:27,0 ALAN SORRENTI - TU SEI L'UNICA DONNA PER ME
07:58:20 03:01,8 CELINE DION - THAT'S THE WAY IT IS
08:06:40 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
08:09:24 02:39,8 ED SHEERAN - AZIZAM
08:12:02 04:00,8 STING - ENGLISHMAN IN NEW YORK
08:19:08 03:29,2 BAJAGA - ZAZMURI
08:25:02 02:59,0 LOREEN - EUPHORIA 
08:28:08 03:53,6 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
08:33:54 03:46,2 PRINCE ITAL JOE & MARKY MARK - UNITED
08:40:21 04:15,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - THE WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL
08:46:49 03:28,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI FT. TINA TURNER/(RADIO CUT) - COSE DELLA VITA
08:51:34 02:58,6 AVA MAX - SALT
08:54:40 03:30,6 MAGAZIN - TRI SAM TI ZIME SAPTALA IME
08:58:08 02:37,5 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
09:05:39 03:10,4 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - FELICITA
09:10:25 02:58,0 SASA LENDERO - MANDOLINE
09:13:22 03:32,7 OZZY OSBOURNE/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - DREAMER
09:22:30 04:18,8 NINA BADRIC - TAKVI KAO TI
09:26:54 03:40,6 MADONNA/(RADIO CUT) - FROZEN
09:31:44 02:55,0 MICHAEL SCHULTE - BROKEN SUNSHINE
09:34:38 02:57,6 ROY ORBISON - OH PRETTY WOMAN
09:37:34 03:23,1 INNER CIRCLE - GAMES PEOPLE PLAY (RADIO EDIT)
09:40:56 04:15,7 NINO DE ANGELO - LA VALE DEL EDEN
09:48:19 04:10,4 TOSE PROESKI - KO TI TO GRIZE OBRAZE
09:53:41 04:13,3 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
09:57:52 03:26,9 COLDPLAY - HIGHER POWER
10:05:25 03:38,7 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
10:09:12 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
10:12:52 02:55,8 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
10:17:52 03:38,1 BANGLES - ETERNAL FLAME
10:21:28 04:01,2 LATINO - SMOTALA SI ME
10:25:36 03:21,0 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
10:29:40 03:27,9 SCATMAN JOHN - SCATMAN
10:34:35 02:02,8 BEATLES - YESTERDAY
10:36:36 03:29,7 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
10:41:12 03:43,0 TAJCI - DVIJE ZVJEZDICE
10:45:03 05:29,4 DAVID BOWIE - ABSOLUTE BEGINNERS
10:51:51 02:44,5 INES ERBUS - SEKUNDE
10:55:50 03:46,7 LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY - FREE
11:03:58 04:03,4 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE



11:08:10 02:58,5 MARQUESS - VAYAMOS COMPANEROS
11:11:10 02:55,9 BORIS NOVKOVIC/LADO - VUKOVI UMIRU SAMI
11:17:30 03:52,9 WHITNEY HOUSTON & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - COULD I HAVE THIS KISS FOREVER
11:21:22 02:56,2 BENSON BOONE - BEAUTIFUL THINGS
11:24:26 02:18,1 BEE GEES - MASSACHUSETTS
11:26:51 02:44,0 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
11:29:34 02:31,4 ENIGMA - RETURN TO INNOCENCE
11:32:02 03:46,3 PATRICK SWAYZE - SHE'S LIKE THE WIND
11:35:46 04:27,6 VLADO KALEMBER - VINO NA USNAMA
11:40:12 04:03,2 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
11:46:22 03:24,0 CAMILA CABELLO FT. ED SHEERAN - BAM BAM
11:51:01 02:24,0 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - I'M ON FIRE
11:53:23 03:42,0 OLLY MURS FEAT. DEMI LOVATO - UP
11:57:03 03:10,2 GEORGE EZRA - BLAME IT ON ME
12:04:30 03:08,8 FOOL'S GARDEN - LEMON TREE
12:07:37 03:11,9 KATIE MELUA - NINE MILLION BICYCLES
12:10:46 03:26,0 ROK'N'BAND - OSTANI SE MINUTO
12:16:17 03:18,8 WHAM/(RADIO CUT) - CARELESS WHISPER
12:19:44 03:04,9 PETAR GRASO - NI MRVU SRICE
12:25:57 02:43,5 PINK - WALK ME HOME
12:28:40 03:43,0 LOONA - LATINO LOVER
12:33:33 02:21,4 TIGHT FIT - THE LION SLEEPS TONIGHT
12:35:53 04:46,6 BRYAN ADAMS - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN
12:43:39 04:46,6 TOSE PROESKI - LEDENA
12:52:20 04:32,5 EURYTHMICS - MIRACLE OF LOVE
12:56:52 03:08,8 MILEY CYRUS - USED TO BE YOUNG
13:05:24 04:24,8 CLIMIE FISHER - LOVE CHANGES
13:09:43 03:25,6 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
13:13:06 03:46,6 VESNA PISAROVIC - JUTRO DONOSI KRAJ
13:19:25 04:22,2 MADONNA - AMERICAN PIE
13:23:44 03:21,7 JAN PLESTENJAK & MONIKA AVSENIK - VSE BO, VSE BO
13:27:04 03:14,0 GLORIA GAYNOR - I WILL SURVIVE
13:31:42 03:20,2 FLIRRT - KOMETA
13:35:00 04:24,5 R.E.M. - LOSING MY RELIGION
13:39:22 04:05,9 GAZEBO - I LIKE CHOPIN
13:43:25 03:43,2 TONY CETINSKI - COVJEK OD LEDA
13:48:58 03:39,4 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
13:53:54 02:49,4 JAWSH 685 X JASON DERULO - SAVAGE LOVE (LAXED - SIREN BEAT)
13:56:43 00:18,3 MONTY PYTHON - ALWAYS LOOK ON THE BRIDE SIDE OF LIFE
13:57:18 04:05,9 GAZEBO - I LIKE CHOPIN
14:06:38 04:13,1 CONNELLS - 74/75
14:10:50 03:14,0 ATOMIC KITTEN - THE TIDE IS HIGH
14:14:09 00:23,9 JAMES BROWN - LIVING IN AMERICA
14:15:38 02:21,9 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
14:18:05 00:14,4 CHARLIE PUTH FT. MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
14:18:18 00:25,7 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - JEANS GENERACIJA
14:20:37 03:40,4 BARBARA STREISAND - MEMORY
14:24:18 03:33,3 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - JEANS GENERACIJA
14:27:51 03:05,5 CHARLIE PUTH FT. MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
14:33:31 00:44,4 PHARRELL WILLIAMS - HAPPY
14:34:14 02:23,1 JOE COCKER - YOU ARE SO BEAUTIFUL
14:36:44 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
14:40:07 03:39,6 DINO MERLIN & ZELJKO JOKSIMOVIC - SUPERMEN
14:45:38 00:33,6 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO CUT) - ANOTHER DAY IN PARADISE
14:48:16 03:42,9 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO CUT) - ANOTHER DAY IN PARADISE
14:52:02 02:35,9 TOMMY CASH - ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
14:54:39 04:05,6 MARC COHN - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
14:58:43 01:42,3 NECA FALK - DRAVSKI MOST
15:05:30 03:39,9 JERMAI.JACKSON&PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO FALL
15:09:08 03:15,6 VESNA PISAROVIC - DA SUTRA UMREM
15:12:24 03:33,0 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS [RADIO EDIT]
15:16:26 00:37,6 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
15:20:27 03:42,1 ANDRU DONALDS - ALL OUT OF LOVE
15:24:12 03:36,2 NIKA ZORJAN FT. MASAYAH - KLISE
15:27:45 03:40,8 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
15:35:10 02:54,3 ALYA - ZDAJ IN ZA VEDNO



15:38:00 03:40,6 ROD STEWART - RHYTHM OF MY HEART
15:41:43 03:15,0 FLEETWOOD MAC - LITTLE LIES
15:47:18 00:24,2 ROXETTE - SLEEPING IN MY CAR
15:50:24 03:32,2 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - DA JE SLADJE ZASPATI
15:53:57 03:31,3 ROXETTE - SLEEPING IN MY CAR
15:57:24 03:47,8 SHOUSE - WON'T FORGET YOU [EDIT]
16:06:04 03:37,8 SCORPIONS - WIND OF CHANGE
16:09:45 03:03,1 NELLY FURTADO - ALL GOOD THINGS (COME TO AN END) (RADIO CUT)
16:13:11 00:44,9 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
16:15:07 03:25,7 CYNDI LAUPER - TRUE COLOURS
16:18:48 00:26,1 ED SHEERAN - BAD HABITS
16:22:08 02:23,3 DORDE BALASEVIC - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
16:24:29 03:47,3 ED SHEERAN - BAD HABITS
16:28:18 04:06,5 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
16:34:38 04:16,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
16:38:59 04:10,4 DAVOR RADOLFI - NEKA ZIVIM,KAKO ZIVIM
16:43:14 04:25,4 EURYTHMICS - WHEN TOMORROW COMES
16:47:59 00:44,4 MAMBO KINGS - PREVEC JE LEPIH DEKLET
16:48:42 00:42,3 DAN D - VODA
16:50:06 00:24,7 MONROE - JAZ POTREBUJEM VEC
16:51:42 02:40,5 SHABOOZEY - A BAR SONG (TIPSY)
16:54:22 02:57,6 DIDO - THANK YOU
16:57:25 03:22,5 MONROE - JAZ POTREBUJEM VEC
17:05:32 03:21,6 TINA TURNER - WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT
17:08:51 04:30,7 PINK - I DON'T BELIEVE YOU
17:14:50 02:53,2 NEKI TO VOLE VRUCE - KAKVA NOC
17:18:37 00:25,4 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
17:21:42 03:09,9 JULIO IGLESIAS - CRAZY
17:24:54 02:29,7 DAVID GUETTA & ONEREPUBLIC - I DON'T WANNA WAIT
17:27:24 02:38,0 BEN E KING - STAND BY ME
17:32:25 03:47,8 NEJC LOMBARDO - ZAVRTELA SVA SVET
17:36:15 03:37,6 SHANIA TWAIN - THAT DON'T IMPRESS ME MUCH
17:41:00 00:26,3 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
17:43:32 03:43,1 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
17:47:10 02:47,2 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
17:49:54 03:02,0 NOVI FOSILI - DIRIDONDA
17:52:55 03:18,9 THE WEEKND - BLINDING LIGHTS
17:56:59 04:23,7 CONNELLS - 74/75
17:56:06 05:16,2 TOTO/(RADIO CUT) - AFRICA
18:01:24 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:01:37 04:16,3 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - A KIND OF MAGIC
18:09:31 04:39,6 ROXETTE - WISH I COULD FLY
18:14:08 03:19,7 ALYA - CE
18:19:34 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
18:19:43 04:03,0 LEO SAYER - WHEN I NEED YOU
18:23:43 04:09,4 TOSE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
18:27:51 02:51,9 VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
18:30:42 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
18:30:55 03:45,6 PHIL COLLINS/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - IN THE AIR TONIGHT
18:34:38 02:55,8 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
18:37:33 04:21,4 EAGLES - NEW KID IN TOWN (RADIO CUT)
18:41:50 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
18:41:58 03:53,0 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - VJERUJ U LJUBAV
18:47:54 04:03,1 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
18:51:54 03:25,9 ED SHEERAN - CELESTIAL (POKEMON)
18:55:19 00:15,6 RADIO - HITI 10
18:55:34 03:33,9 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - PERFECT 10
18:59:05 03:08,4 UROS IN TJASA - LETA TECEJO
19:02:12 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
19:02:25 04:05,8 KENNY ROGERS & D. PARTON - ISLANDS IN THE STREAM
19:06:28 03:17,0 SLAVKO IVANCIC - CRTA
19:09:45 03:27,7 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE
19:13:08 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
19:13:16 03:47,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
19:19:42 03:21,6 DAVOR RADOLFI & RITMO LOCO - DA ZIVOTA IMAM DVA
19:23:02 02:46,4 CHER - THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S IN HIS KISS)



19:25:47 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
19:25:57 04:07,7 EURYTHMICS - THORN IN MY SIDE
19:30:00 03:02,5 FRANS - IF I WERE SORRY
19:33:02 02:23,3 THOM PACE - MAYBE
19:35:22 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
19:35:30 03:55,3 MAGGIE REILLY - EVERYTIME WE TOUCH
19:39:23 03:44,1 CROWDED HOUSE - DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER
19:43:03 03:41,6 NEISHA - LE KAJ SE SKRIVA...
19:48:31 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
19:48:44 04:02,1 GEORGE MICHAEL - FREEDOM 90
19:52:43 02:42,3 DAMIANO DAVID - NEXT SUMMER
19:55:22 02:50,0 MATTHEW WILDER - BREAK MY STRIDE
19:58:10 04:14,5 CRVENA JABUKA - BACIJA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
20:02:23 00:13,5 RADIO - HITI 06
20:02:36 03:49,4 ANNA OXA - E TUTTO UN ATTIMO
20:06:25 04:26,7 NO MERCY - WHEN I DIE
20:10:50 02:36,6 ALVARO SOLER - CON CALMA
20:13:22 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
20:13:33 03:34,0 THE RIGHTEOUS BROTHERS - UNCHAINED MELODY
20:18:48 04:13,6 TONY CETINSKI - UMIREM 100 PUTA DNEVNO
20:22:58 03:43,4 ZUCCHERO & PAUL YOUNG - SENZA UNA DONNA (WITHOUT A WOMAN) EDIT VERSION
20:26:39 00:11,6 RADIO - HITI 01
20:26:50 04:06,5 KEITH MARSHALL - ONLY CRYING
20:30:54 03:35,6 JUANES - VOLVERTE A VER
20:34:30 02:15,6 BEATLES - HELP
20:36:43 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
20:36:51 04:12,6 PETAR GRASO - AKO TE PITAJU
20:41:02 03:32,4 DESIRELESS - VOYAGE VOYAGE
20:44:33 03:04,3 MATT SIMONS - CATCH & RELEASE (DEEPEND RMX)
20:49:07 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
20:49:17 04:00,2 RICKY MARTIN - LIVIN' LA VIDA LOCA
20:53:16 03:42,7 DAN D - VODA
20:56:57 04:42,0 LAURA BRANIGAN - GLORIA
21:01:35 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
21:01:48 04:15,2 MICHAEL JACKSON - THE WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL
21:06:00 04:09,3 VICTORY - ZELENA DEZELA
21:10:06 02:35,9 CCR - HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE RAIN
21:12:40 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
21:12:53 03:07,8 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG (RADIO EDIT)
21:18:17 04:18,8 NINA BADRIC - TAKVI KAO TI
21:22:34 03:25,6 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
21:25:58 00:09,2 RADIO - HITI 08
21:26:07 03:33,3 TOTO CUTUGNO - SERENATA
21:29:38 03:09,7 JASON DERULO - TAKE YOU DANCING
21:32:46 03:27,1 ALAN SORRENTI - TU SEI L'UNICA DONNA PER ME
21:36:10 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
21:36:18 03:37,0 EXTREME - MORE THAN WORDS
21:39:52 04:09,2 LIONEL RICHIE - ALL NIGHT LONG
21:43:57 03:16,8 JAN PLESTENJAK - NA VETRU S SEVERA
21:47:11 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
21:47:19 03:37,2 NELLY FURTADO - I'M LIKE A BIRD
21:50:51 03:33,3 VILI RESNIK - NIHCE NI SAM, KO PADA SNEG
21:54:23 03:08,6 EURYTHMICS/(RADIO CUT) - SWEET DREAMS (ARE MADE OF THIS)
21:57:30 03:32,2 DANIJELA MARTINOVIC - DA JE SLADJE ZASPATI
22:01:01 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
22:01:13 03:04,5 RICCHI E POVERI - SARA PERCHE TI AMO
22:04:14 03:47,5 MICHAEL BOLTON - WHEN A MAN LOVES A WOMAN
22:07:58 02:45,7 SHAWN MENDES - WHY WHY WHY
22:10:44 00:09,5 RADIO - HITI 11
22:10:53 02:44,3 BONEY M. - RIVERS OF BABYLON
22:13:36 03:29,2 BAJAGA - ZAZMURI
22:17:02 03:01,3 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
22:20:00 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 03
22:20:07 04:18,8 HUEY LEWIS AND THE NEWS - STUCK WITH YOU
22:24:23 02:19,5 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - OVER THE RAINBOW (RADIO CUT)
22:26:41 02:57,3 ROY ORBISON - OH PRETTY WOMAN



22:29:37 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
22:29:50 04:10,4 TOSE PROESKI - KO TI TO GRIZE OBRAZE
22:33:56 04:15,7 NINO DE ANGELO - LA VALE DEL EDEN
22:38:10 02:58,6 AVA MAX - SALT
22:41:07 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
22:41:17 03:43,9 CELINE DION - THAT'S THE WAY IT IS
22:44:57 03:34,5 ALYA - TVOJA
22:48:30 05:29,4 DAVID BOWIE - ABSOLUTE BEGINNERS
22:53:54 03:34,3 MISO KOVAC - NIKOG NISAM VOLIO
22:57:33 03:14,9 THE STRUMBELLAS - SPIRITS
23:00:48 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
23:01:04 02:37,5 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
23:03:39 03:30,6 MAGAZIN - TRI SAM TI ZIME SAPTALA IME
23:07:07 02:18,1 BEE GEES - MASSACHUSETTS
23:09:23 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
23:09:30 03:38,7 VICTORY - SKUPAJ S TEBOJ
23:13:08 03:21,0 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
23:16:27 03:29,0 MIRAN RUDAN - LAURE NI VEC
23:19:53 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
23:20:07 02:59,0 LOREEN - EUPHORIA 
23:23:04 03:09,0 CALIFORNIA - V MENI JE CALIFORNIA (RADIO CUT)
23:26:09 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
23:26:19 03:28,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI FT. TINA TURNER/(RADIO CUT) - COSE DELLA VITA
23:29:44 03:46,1 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
23:33:28 04:00,8 STING - ENGLISHMAN IN NEW YORK
23:37:25 00:09,9 RADIO - HITI 11
23:37:35 02:57,1 LEONY - BY YOUR SIDE (IN MY MIND)
23:40:31 03:36,0 HAZARD - VSAK JE SAM
23:44:04 03:38,1 BANGLES - ETERNAL FLAME
23:47:39 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
23:47:47 04:15,2 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
23:52:02 03:40,5 MADONNA/(RADIO CUT) - FROZEN
23:55:53 03:46,8 BRUNO MARS - MERRY YOU
23:59:39 03:24,9 JAMES ARTHUR - SAY YOU WON'T LET GO

31.12.2025

00:03:03 00:16,5 RADIO - HITI 09
00:03:19 03:58,2 ERIC CARMEN - HUNGRY EYES
00:07:13 03:18,6 GORAN KARAN - KAKO DA TE ZABORAVIM
00:10:30 02:02,8 BEATLES - YESTERDAY
00:12:31 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
00:12:40 04:25,9 PEPEL IN KRI - MISSISSIPPI
00:17:01 03:23,9 CAMILA CABELLO FT. ED SHEERAN - BAM BAM
00:20:23 04:16,5 MAGNIFICO - IN KO ENKRAT BOM UMRL
00:24:39 00:12,0 RADIO - HITI 19
00:24:51 03:32,4 OZZY OSBOURNE/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - DREAMER
00:28:22 03:02,0 KARMEN STAVEC - SE IN SE
00:31:23 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
00:31:31 03:38,8 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
00:35:08 03:07,1 JAN PLESTENJAK - MENI DOBRO JE
00:38:12 04:32,6 EURYTHMICS - MIRACLE OF LOVE
00:42:44 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 17
00:42:55 02:53,5 MYLES SMITH - NICE TO MEET YOU
00:45:47 03:25,0 MAJDA SEPE - RIBIC, RIBIC ME JE UJEL
00:49:10 03:18,9 WHAM/(RADIO CUT) - CARELESS WHISPER
00:52:24 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
00:52:32 04:01,2 LATINO - SMOTALA SI ME
00:56:33 04:06,1 BIG MOUNTAIN - BABY I LOVE YOUR WAY
01:00:35 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:00:49 03:53,7 NUSA DERENDA - CEZ DVAJSET LET
01:04:39 03:23,2 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
01:08:01 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
01:08:14 03:12,0 VLADO KRESLIN - DAN NESKONCNIH SANJ
01:11:23 03:48,2 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ



01:15:09 00:08,4 RADIO - HITI 15
01:15:17 02:44,0 JOKER OUT - CARPE DIEM
01:17:59 03:33,2 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
01:21:30 04:03,1 NINA PUSLAR - SLECENO SRCE
01:25:30 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
01:25:43 02:59,9 MAJA KEUC - NO ONE
01:28:41 03:36,2 MONROE - JAZ POTREBUJEM VEC
01:32:14 03:19,0 POPSTARS - CELA ULICA NORI
01:35:33 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
01:35:42 04:04,8 ZAN SERCIC - PUSTI MI SPOMIN
01:39:41 04:20,4 CUKI - GREVA GOR V HRIBE 2025
01:44:00 04:01,0 GASPER RIFELJ - OBSTAJA NEKAJ VEC
01:48:00 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
01:48:12 03:28,0 PEPEL IN KRI - MOJA SRECNA ZVEZDA
01:51:37 03:38,7 TABU - DOBRA VILA
01:55:26 05:04,6 MODJO - LADY
02:00:24 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
02:00:32 03:05,3 KLARA JAZBEC - MILIJON IN ENA
02:03:35 04:11,1 ANIKA - PLIMA
02:07:44 03:39,3 SIDDHARTA - NA SONCU
02:11:17 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
02:11:27 03:41,6 NECA FALK - DRAVSKI MOST
02:15:05 03:01,6 ANDREJ SIFRER - VASOVALEC
02:18:06 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
02:18:13 04:02,9 LAMAI - SPET TE SLISIM
02:22:22 02:43,8 ROK'N'BAND - DEJ RUKN' ME
02:25:05 03:03,0 MARAAYA - DOBR' GRE
02:28:05 00:11,9 RADIO - HITI 19
02:28:17 03:11,3 ALEKSANDER MEZEK - NEBO PO DEZJU
02:31:27 04:13,6 SANK ROCK/MATJAZ JELEN - METULJ
02:35:34 03:00,9 ALENKA GODEC - POGLEJ ME V OCI
02:38:34 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 12
02:38:43 03:10,9 JAN PLESTENJAK & MIRAN RUDAN - A SI A NISI
02:41:49 04:09,9 IVO MOJZER - TI SI REKLA SONCE
02:45:58 03:34,5 BILBI - HVALA ZA VIJOLICE
02:49:27 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
02:49:41 03:26,0 TOMAZ DOMICELJ - IRENA, LAHKO NOC
02:53:05 02:55,8 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
02:56:10 04:15,0 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
03:00:25 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:00:38 03:20,2 FLIRRT - KOMETA
03:03:57 04:23,6 ZMELKOOW - BIT
03:08:19 03:27,1 MUFF - NOV DAN
03:11:46 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
03:11:59 03:47,0 MARTA ZORE - SE SI TU
03:15:43 04:12,7 DAMJANA IN HOT HOT HOT - SUM DEZJA
03:45:45 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
03:45:53 02:33,3 BQL ROK PILETIC - MACKA MIS
03:48:25 03:56,9 DANILO KOCJANCIC - PORTOROZ 1905
03:52:21 03:33,5 ADI SMOLAR - ZLO POCAS
03:55:52 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
03:56:05 04:08,0 DEMETRA MALALAN - MALO FANTAZIJE
04:00:11 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:00:24 03:28,0 NINA PUSLAR - NINA NINA NINA
04:03:51 02:36,7 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
04:06:21 04:32,5 ALENKA GODEC - POJEM BLUES
04:10:46 00:13,8 RADIO - HITI 05
04:11:00 03:43,5 GU-GU - MI 'MAMO SE FAJN
04:14:43 05:00,5 AVIA BAND - PANDORINA SKRINJICA
04:19:42 00:08,1 RADIO - HITI 15
04:19:49 02:40,2 TOKAC X MAJA KEUC - 200 LET
04:22:29 03:03,8 EVA BOTO - LJUBEZNI DAJVA KRILA
04:25:31 03:47,7 CUKI - POLETNA
04:29:16 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
04:29:29 03:14,9 NEISHA - 'MAS SE KJE CAS
04:32:40 02:59,1 DON JUAN - RAD BI TI REKEL NEKAJ LEPEGA



04:35:37 03:35,0 MANCA SPIK - BAJE (RADIO VERSION)
04:39:09 00:10,1 RADIO - HITI 20
04:39:18 03:49,2 TABU - ANGEL
04:42:59 04:13,5 PANDA - EN KORAK
04:47:10 03:42,9 UROS IN TJASA - ENO SRCE
04:50:53 00:08,6 RADIO - HITI 13
04:51:01 03:00,0 SESTRE - SAMO LJUBEZEN
04:53:59 03:26,0 ROK'N'BAND - OSTANI SE MINUTO
04:57:30 03:38,2 DUFFY - MERCY
05:01:08 00:12,1 RADIO - HITI 18
05:01:20 03:22,3 F.R. DAVID - WORDS
05:04:38 04:02,9 OTO PESTNER - BISERE IMAS V OCEH
05:08:40 04:11,9 DIRE STRAITS/MARK KNOPFLER - SULTANS OF SWING (RADIO CUT)
05:12:48 00:10,0 RADIO - HITI 11
05:12:58 04:26,9 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY [RADIO EDIT]
05:17:17 03:53,9 DZO MARACIC MAKI - DAL' SE SJETIS NEKAD MENE
05:21:08 03:46,3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI/(RADIO CUT) - SE BASTASSE UNA CANZONE
05:24:50 00:10,2 RADIO - HITI 20
05:25:00 04:45,9 JOHN FARNHAM - YOU'RE THE VOICE
05:29:42 03:36,5 ED SHEERAN, JUSTIN BIEBER - I DON T CARE
05:33:14 03:15,8 BARRY MANILOW - MANDY
05:36:27 00:08,5 RADIO - HITI 04
05:36:35 03:03,4 ROXETTE - HOW DO YOU DO
05:39:34 03:29,4 BEACH BOYS - KOKOMO
05:43:02 02:44,3 MARAAYA - LUBI
05:46:33 00:13,7 RADIO - HITI 06
05:46:46 03:01,9 JIMMY CLIFF - I CAN SEE CLEARLY NOW
05:49:45 02:47,9 DASHA - AUSTIN
05:52:33 03:32,7 STATUS QUO - IN THE ARMY NOW
05:56:12 03:01,0 NOVI FOSILI - BILO MI JE PRVI PUT
06:03:46 03:02,8 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
06:06:42 03:43,9 A-HA - TAKE ON ME
06:10:23 03:56,2 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OCEH
06:16:11 04:09,9 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
06:22:06 02:53,7 MICHAEL PATRICK KELLY - BEAUTIFUL MADNESS
06:25:08 04:21,0 PETAR GRASO - UTORAK
06:30:53 04:03,1 KC & THE SUNSHINE BAND - GIVE IT UP
06:34:54 03:22,5 MARIAH CAREY - WITHOUT YOU
06:38:14 03:34,2 FLIRRT - BLIZU
06:41:56 03:52,7 ROD STEWART - DO YA THINK I'M SEXY
06:49:05 04:10,9 TINA TURNER - I DON'T WANNA LOSE YOU
06:54:45 03:35,2 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING
06:58:28 03:33,9 JOLE - DUSA OD PAPIRA
07:08:35 03:27,0 ATOMIK HARMONIK - BRIZGALNA BRIZGA
07:12:11 02:41,9 GRACIE ABRAMS - THAT'S SO TRUE
07:17:05 04:04,7 HOLLIES - THE AIR THAT I BREATHE
07:21:06 03:19,7 LIMAHL - THE NEVER ENDING STORY
07:24:22 03:26,8 TONY CETINSKI & TOSE - LAGALA NAS MALA
07:27:47 03:36,2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
07:32:52 02:57,6 NUSA DERENDA - NE, NI RES
07:36:26 05:27,1 CORONA - RHYTHM OF THE NIGHT
07:43:53 03:54,0 DUA LIPA - LOVE AGAIN
07:50:04 03:32,8 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
07:54:51 04:02,8 SARAH BRIGHTMAN & BOCELLI - TIME TO SAY GOODBYE
07:59:04 02:59,1 ZANA - DRUGA VIOLINA
08:08:15 03:18,0 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
08:13:12 03:43,4 MARAAYA - DREVO
08:18:51 04:12,9 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
08:25:21 02:56,5 JUSTIN WELLINGTON FT. SMALL JAM - IKO IKO (MY BESTIE)
08:28:14 02:56,1 SREBRNA KRILA - ANA
08:32:27 03:46,5 BOB MARLEY - COULD YOU BE LOVED
08:38:49 03:47,0 CUT'N'MOVE - GIVE IT UP
08:42:45 04:21,0 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU
08:49:35 03:07,0 ALEX WARREN - ORDINARY
08:53:50 03:19,8 PINK FLOYD - ANOTHER BRICK IN THE WALL (PART II)
08:57:17 03:16,3 SASHA - IF YOU BELIEVE



09:01:32 00:28,1 KINGSTON - DANES JE MOJ DAN
09:08:22 02:59,6 JOHNNY LOGAN - HOLD ME NOW
09:12:54 03:13,1 TRAIN - DRIVE BY
09:18:06 03:33,6 KINGSTON - DANES JE MOJ DAN
09:21:39 04:23,5 TOTO COTUGNO - INSIEME 1992
09:26:10 02:53,6 1 X BAND - TIH DEZEVEN DAN
09:30:30 03:40,0 CRVENA JABUKA - ZOVU NAS ULICE
09:44:47 02:36,0 FIRBCI FT. LIMA LEN - BRAJDE (SLO)
09:50:03 02:40,3 FIRBCI - ZA PRAZNIKE SMO DOMA
09:54:57 04:10,7 ADELE - HELLO (RADIO EDIT)
10:05:01 04:14,7 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ADESSO TU
10:09:14 03:59,6 PINK - TRY
10:13:22 03:56,0 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAZLJIVA
10:23:07 02:51,9 CHER - STRONG ENOUGH
10:26:07 04:06,5 LADY GAGA & BRUNO MARS - DIE WITH A SMILE
10:31:34 03:50,8 NTRANCE - STAYIN ALIVE
10:35:37 02:44,6 LYNN ANDERSON - ROSE GARDEN
10:39:29 03:27,3 FLIRRT - ROMEO IN JULIA (2021 MIX)
10:45:06 04:44,5 CHRIS ISAAK - WICKED GAME
10:49:46 04:49,7 MICHAEL JACKSON - BILLIE JEAN
10:55:50 03:26,5 NINA BADRIC - DANI I GODINE
11:03:30 03:38,2 AEROSMITH/(RADIO SPEED CUT) - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
11:07:16 03:31,2 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS (RADIO EDIT)
11:10:44 03:01,9 TABU - TABU
11:13:55 03:54,0 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE
11:20:42 02:56,2 TOSE PROESKI - SRCE NIJE KAMEN
11:23:36 03:14,7 RAG'N'BONE MAN - HUMAN
11:26:59 03:56,2 ABBA - KNOWING ME KNOWING YOU
11:30:53 04:27,0 ERIC CLAPTON - TEARS IN HEAVEN
11:35:17 04:45,2 VLADIMIR KOCIS ZEC - KAKO SAM TE LUDO VOLIO
11:40:02 04:20,3 STARSHIP - NOTHIN'S GONNA STOP US NOW
11:44:29 03:01,5 TEDDY SWIMS - BAD DREAMS
11:48:50 04:36,2 LIONEL RICHIE - DO IT TO ME
11:54:40 02:58,7 ARSEN DEDIC - PEGASTO DEKLE
11:57:37 04:04,0 HARRY STYLES - SIGN OF THE TIMES
12:06:02 03:22,1 SANDRA - EVERLASTING LOVE .7
12:09:22 03:48,5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN EMOZIONE PER SEMPRE
12:15:17 03:58,2 SREBRNA KRILA - ZAKUNI SE LJUBAVI
12:19:15 03:54,5 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - ANGELS
12:23:07 02:25,9 MARK AMBOR - BELONG TOGETHER
12:25:32 02:52,9 SCOTT McKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
12:29:02 03:06,9 DARIO G - DREAM TO ME
12:33:32 02:41,9 SPELA GROSELJ & DOMEN KUMER - S TABO JE VEDNO LEPO
12:39:54 04:04,5 UB40 - HIGHER GROUND (LP VERSION)
12:46:42 05:31,4 BONNIE TYLER - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
12:53:22 03:30,3 PLAVI ORKESTAR - ODLAZIM
12:56:48 04:09,1 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
13:01:36 03:51,3 BACKSTREET BOYS - QUIT PLAYING GAMES
13:05:25 03:50,0 SHAKIRA FT. CARLOS SANTANA - ILLEGAL
13:09:15 03:09,4 KINGSTON - TAM TAM TAM
13:12:24 03:54,9 LAURA BRANIGAN - SELF CONTROL
13:19:02 02:38,0 CRVENA JABUKA - SVIDJA MI SE OVA STVAR
13:21:36 03:53,6 PINK - WHAT ABOUT US (RADIO EDIT)
13:25:28 03:14,3 BELLAMY BROTHERS - LET YOUR LOVE FLOW
13:28:39 03:35,0 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - STAY
13:33:45 04:32,9 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - TRAG U BESKRAJU
13:38:16 02:28,2 SHAKY STEVENS - OH JULIE
13:40:40 03:25,5 GREGOR RAVNIK - VERJAMEM
13:44:03 03:53,2 SHANIA TWAIN - MAN! I FEEL LIKE A WOMAN!
13:51:18 03:00,7 DEKAMERONI - SAVA SUMI
13:54:28 02:31,4 RUDIMENTAL FT. JESS GLYNNE, MACKLEMORE, DAN CAPLEN - THESE DAYS
13:57:16 03:53,2 SHANIA TWAIN - MAN! I FEEL LIKE A WOMAN!
14:05:16 00:34,0 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
14:05:50 03:50,9 JOHN PARR - ST. ELMO'S FIRE
14:09:36 03:42,5 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
14:14:38 04:19,8 ABBA - HAPPY NEW YEAR



14:19:14 00:18,1 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
14:22:55 03:46,6 SHAKESPEAR'S SISTER - HELLO (TURN YOUR RADIO ON)
14:26:40 02:22,8 GLOCKENBACH & CHRIS DE SARANDY - MAGIC MOMENT
14:28:59 02:42,9 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
14:34:59 03:59,7 TABU - DIVJE
14:39:01 03:10,2 GABRIELLE - OUT OF REACH
14:42:13 03:53,4 QUEEN/FREDDIE MERCURY - I WANT TO BREAK FREE
14:47:56 00:27,0 CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUNG THUG - HAVANA
14:51:00 03:41,8 TOSE PROESKI - IGRA BEZ GRANICA
14:54:43 03:43,3 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISED MYSELF
14:58:26 03:32,0 CAMILA CABELLO FEAT. YOUNG THUG - HAVANA
15:06:38 02:44,0 ROBBIE WILLIAMS/NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHIN' STUPID
15:09:18 03:32,1 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
15:14:25 03:49,9 ANIKA - OGENJ IN LED
15:18:44 00:26,1 PINK X WILLOW SAGE HART - COVER ME IN SUNSHINE
15:21:33 04:25,0 FALCO - JEANNIE
15:25:54 04:14,1 NOVI FOSILI - SASA
15:30:07 02:18,3 PINK X WILLOW SAGE HART - COVER ME IN SUNSHINE
15:35:01 00:44,8 DEAN MARTIN - LET IT SNOW, LET IT SNOW
15:35:44 02:48,3 ELVIS PRESLEY - IN THE GHETTO
15:38:28 03:42,8 TEN SHARP - YOU
15:42:07 03:38,3 MASSIMO SAVIC - STRANAC U NOCI
15:45:45 00:38,8 ALFI NIPIC - SILVESTERSKI POLJUB
15:46:54 00:17,6 ALFI NIPIC - SILVESTERSKI POLJUB
15:47:10 00:38,1 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
15:49:30 03:26,8 TEDDY SWIMS - LOSE CONTROL
15:52:57 03:15,4 THE CARDIGANS - LOVEFOOL
15:56:14 03:59,8 PET SHOP BOYS - IT'S A SIN
16:04:22 03:38,8 WHAM/GEORGE MICHAEL - WAKE ME UP BEFORE YOU GO GO
16:08:02 03:45,3 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
16:11:55 00:33,0 CHRIS DE BURGH - LADY IN RED
16:12:27 01:18,4 MARVIN GAYE - SEXUAL HEALING
16:13:44 00:32,7 UB 40 - RED RED WINE
16:14:16 03:59,2 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
16:18:42 00:24,9 R. KELLY - I BELIEVE I CAN FLY (NO INTRO)
16:21:56 04:41,7 R. KELLY - I BELIEVE I CAN FLY (NO INTRO)
16:26:36 02:20,7 ALFA, MANU CHAO - A ME MI PIACE
16:28:59 02:58,7 JOHN LENNON - IMAGINE
16:34:17 03:12,6 MARAAYA - 1000 LET
16:37:32 03:29,9 ALANIS MORISSETTE - IRONIC
16:40:59 04:18,4 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU
16:45:46 00:57,6 JAMES BROWN - LIVING IN AMERICA
16:46:42 00:22,1 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
16:48:13 03:35,9 PETAR GRASO - SVE NAS MANJE IMA TU
16:51:57 03:34,5 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
16:55:30 02:10,3 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME [RADIO EDIT]
16:57:39 04:19,1 PAUL YOUNG - COME BACK AND STAY
17:06:11 03:35,6 NEK - LAURA NON C'E
17:09:47 03:53,2 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
17:13:47 03:10,1 DANILO KOCJANCIC - POGUM
17:17:45 00:14,6 SREBRNA KRILA - JA NISAM KOCKAR
17:20:30 03:17,3 FLYING PICKETS - ONLY YOU
17:23:43 03:12,8 SREBRNA KRILA - JA NISAM KOCKAR
17:26:53 04:11,4 LP - LOST ON YOU
17:32:35 03:47,9 BEATLES - LET IT BE
17:36:24 02:54,4 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
17:40:10 00:23,6 BORIS NOVKOVIC - DOK SVIRA RADIO
17:42:46 03:43,4 BORIS NOVKOVIC - DOK SVIRA RADIO
17:46:28 03:28,5 FICTION FACTORY - FEELS LIKE HEAVEN
17:49:51 03:00,6 ZAN SERCIC - PLAMEN IN KRI
17:56:59 03:11,3 ROXY MUSIC - MORE THAN THIS
17:52:46 07:24,2 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SHE'S THE ONE
17:56:54 03:15,9 BELE VRANE - MALA TERASA
18:05:27 04:13,8 SILVESTRSKI ZBORCEK - SILVESTRSKI POLJUB
18:09:37 02:44,3 SILVESTRSKI ZBORCEK - SILVESTRSKI POLJUB
18:12:20 03:20,5 SKATER FEAT. GALAMA - TA TAMALA (GALAMA REMIX)



18:17:20 03:49,5 DAVOR BORNO - VRATI SE (2001)
18:21:09 00:59,5 DAVOR BORNO - VRATI SE (2001)
18:22:13 03:18,5 SINISA ZUNEC & DUSKO LOKIN - DAL SE SJETIS NEKAD MENE 2015
18:25:29 00:47,0 SINISA ZUNEC & DUSKO LOKIN - DAL SE SJETIS NEKAD MENE 2015
18:26:19 03:19,0 OBVEZNA SMER - CEZ PRAZNIKE (REMIX 2020)
18:29:30 01:28,5 OBVEZNA SMER - CEZ PRAZNIKE (REMIX 2020)
18:30:57 03:34,5 DRAZEN ZECIC - NITKO NEMA DVA ZIVOTA
18:34:30 00:43,7 DRAZEN ZECIC - NITKO NEMA DVA ZIVOTA
18:35:15 03:52,9 MIRAN RUDAN - NA NEBO (DJ SVIZEC RMX)
18:39:31 03:19,9 ZELJKO SAMARDZIC - ZAUSTAVITE JANUAR
18:42:47 01:00,4 ZELJKO SAMARDZIC - ZAUSTAVITE JANUAR
18:43:46 03:18,2 CALYPSO - KAKO SI KAJ
18:50:51 02:58,0 TANJA ZAGAR - NORA NOC
18:53:48 02:09,0 TANJA ZAGAR - NORA NOC
18:55:55 03:38,1 PETAR GRASO - KO NAM BRANI
18:59:33 00:44,9 PETAR GRASO - KO NAM BRANI
19:10:33 03:35,9 SEVERINA - PALOMA NERA
19:14:08 01:10,0 SEVERINA - PALOMA NERA
19:15:19 02:46,5 DANIEL POPOVIC - MA DAJ, OBUCI LEVISICE
19:19:42 03:00,7 HALID BESLIC - TAMAN JE
19:22:41 01:06,4 HALID BESLIC - TAMAN JE
19:23:46 03:28,3 ZDRAVKO SKENDER - BRANE NAM BRANE
19:27:13 01:03,3 ZDRAVKO SKENDER - BRANE NAM BRANE
19:28:23 03:44,1 SKATER - RESEVALEC
19:32:19 03:16,8 MISO KOVAC - KADA PJEVAM SUZE TEKU
19:35:32 01:12,9 MISO KOVAC - KADA PJEVAM SUZE TEKU
19:37:41 02:04,9 LIMA LEN IN ALEN VITASOVIC - BRAJDE
19:39:45 01:18,3 LIMA LEN IN ALEN VITASOVIC - BRAJDE
19:41:14 05:12,7 BOZICNI ZBORCEK - BELA SNEZINKA
19:50:24 03:33,4 NOVI FOSILI & SREBRNA KRILA - ZA DOBRA STARA VREMENA
19:53:56 02:08,2 NOVI FOSILI & SREBRNA KRILA - ZA DOBRA STARA VREMENA
20:08:05 03:59,2 MLADEN GRDOVIC - CACINE RICI
20:11:57 01:11,4 MLADEN GRDOVIC - CACINE RICI
20:13:17 03:24,0 DRAZEN ZECIC IN LUKA BASI - TRI KREVETA
20:16:37 01:07,9 DRAZEN ZECIC IN LUKA BASI - TRI KREVETA
20:17:44 03:07,2 GRUPA VIGOR - NASA NOC
20:21:18 03:46,5 AGROPOP - JASMINA
20:25:07 04:06,5 DJOMLA KS & LUCKYSTARS FT. VERTIFY - GAJBA PUNA PIVA
20:29:09 02:40,3 DJOMLA KS & LUCKYSTARS FT. VERTIFY - GAJBA PUNA PIVA
20:39:46 02:01,4 DJ SANDI MILER - OLIVERA
20:41:53 03:01,6 LUKA BASI - KONOBA
20:44:51 01:36,2 LUKA BASI - KONOBA
20:46:35 02:47,9 TOMISLAV IVCIC - VECERAS JE NASA FESTA [HD]
20:49:16 02:03,3 TOMISLAV IVCIC - VECERAS JE NASA FESTA [HD]
20:57:24 04:10,3 JADRANSKI MAESTRALI - HERCEGOVKA IZ MOSTARA
21:02:06 03:17,3 CIRA VS SKATER - OPA NA MORE
21:05:20 01:55,9 CIRA VS SKATER - OPA NA MORE
21:07:15 03:24,6 DINO DVORNIK - NISTA KONTRA SPLITA
21:10:49 03:50,8 IVAN ZAK - JEDNA NOC (DEEJAYTIME REMIX)
21:17:40 03:35,2 DAMJAN MURKO IN VEDEZEVALEC BLAZ - MRCINA
21:21:13 01:46,0 DAMJAN MURKO IN VEDEZEVALEC BLAZ - MRCINA
21:23:04 03:28,0 ZDRAVKO SKENDER - AKO NAS ZIVOT RASTAVI
21:26:43 02:50,0 BQL IN POLKAHOLIKI - LUCKE
21:29:32 02:11,4 BQL IN POLKAHOLIKI - LUCKE
21:32:01 03:33,5 DRAZEN ZECIC - STARI PRIJATELJI SE NE RASTAJU
21:35:33 02:14,7 DRAZEN ZECIC - STARI PRIJATELJI SE NE RASTAJU
21:37:46 04:29,1 VLADO KALEMBER - VINO NA USNAMA
21:42:09 00:35,4 VLADO KALEMBER - VINO NA USNAMA
21:42:43 04:05,5 MAMBO KINGS - I TEBE SAM SIT KAFANO
21:50:02 03:42,4 ROK N BAND - NOVO LETO
21:53:40 01:18,0 ROK N BAND - NOVO LETO
21:54:57 03:25,0 DAVOR BORNO - OD TRIGLAVA DO MORA
21:58:20 00:24,2 DAVOR BORNO - OD TRIGLAVA DO MORA
22:06:39 04:32,2 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - ADIO BELLA, GOLUBICE, NADALINA, DIRIDONDA MIX
22:11:11 01:42,8 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIC - ADIO BELLA, GOLUBICE, NADALINA, DIRIDONDA MIX
22:12:59 03:55,6 KARMA - ZELJO MOJA



22:17:47 03:01,4 CUKI - NOVOLETNA ZAOBLJUBA
22:20:56 03:00,0 TAJCI - HAJDE DA LUDUJEMO
22:23:54 02:53,0 TAJCI - HAJDE DA LUDUJEMO
22:26:46 03:51,9 MARKO SKUGOR - SRCE JUZNJACKO
22:30:32 02:10,5 MARKO SKUGOR - SRCE JUZNJACKO
22:32:42 03:32,5 TANJA ZAGAR - 5 DO POLNOCI
22:36:29 03:25,8 ZELJKO BEBEK - JA PO KAFANAMA
22:39:51 00:43,0 ZELJKO BEBEK - JA PO KAFANAMA
22:40:33 04:23,4 KARMA - ZORA JE
22:44:55 01:02,1 KARMA - ZORA JE
22:45:55 03:23,9 ZDRAVKO SKENDER - NE MOGU DA TE ZABORAVIM
23:00:19 03:07,8 KINGSTON - MI DELAMO GALAMO
23:03:40 02:58,9 DRAZEN ZECIC - IDI
23:06:39 01:03,3 DRAZEN ZECIC - IDI
23:07:41 03:20,0 CALYPSO - STOKRAT
23:11:12 03:14,5 NEDA UKRADEN - DOBRO DOSLI SAMPIONI
23:14:23 01:01,5 NEDA UKRADEN - DOBRO DOSLI SAMPIONI
23:21:44 03:06,8 ZLATKO PEJAKOVIC - NECEMO NOCAS DOMA
23:24:49 01:58,1 ZLATKO PEJAKOVIC - NECEMO NOCAS DOMA
23:26:46 03:29,8 DAVOR BORNO - DALMACIJO
23:30:15 00:45,4 DAVOR BORNO - DALMACIJO
23:40:31 04:27,7 DAVOR RADOLFI & RITMO LOCO - FESTA
23:44:57 00:58,1 DAVOR RADOLFI & RITMO LOCO - FESTA
23:45:54 02:30,3 SIBILA - RACJI PLES
23:48:22 04:29,8 E.T. - TEK JE 12 SATI
23:52:46 00:18,1 E.T. - TEK JE 12 SATI
23:53:03 02:20,8 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
23:55:22 00:38,2 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES

Artist Title Count


